1A2

COMBINE - 4420

HP1488 -UN-01JAN94

o I 4420 TN,

HP1488

JOHN DEERE 4420 COMBINE WITH 215 PLATFORM

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82) 10-1



1A3

NOTE

COMBINE - 4420

FOR 200 SERIES PLATFORM PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 200 SERIES PLATFORM PARTS
CATALOG - PC-1558.

FOR 40 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 40 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS
CATALOG - PC-1223.

FOR 50 SERIES ROW-CROP HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 50 SERIES ROW-CROP
HEAD PARTS CATALOG - PC-1549.

FOR 50A SERIES ROW-CROP HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 50A SERIES ROW-CROP
HEAD PARTS CATALOG - PC-1747.

FOR THREE-ROLLER BELT PICKUP PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE THREE-ROLLER BELT PICKUP
PARTS CATALOG - PC-1189.

IMPORTANT
THIS PARTS CATALOG CONTAINS PARTS INFORMATION FOR THE 4420 COMBINE. MACHINE VINTAGE

IS DETERMINED BY THE COMBINE SERIAL NUMBER OR THE PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN).
IT IS IMPORTANT THAT THE CORRECT NUMBERS BE USED WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

10-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=2



1A4

COMBINE - 4420

SERIAL NUMBER AND PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN) PLATES
USE ALL NUMBERS, LETTERS AND SPACES SHOWN ON THE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE OR THE PRODUCT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PLATE IN WARRANTY CORRESPONDENCE.
COMBINES ( -550000)
ON THESE COMBINES, THE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE REAR LEFT-HAND UPRIGHT.
AN EXAMPLE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER ON THIS PLATE IS:
E4420550000H
E - EQUIPMENT
4420 - COMBINE MODEL
550000 - COMBINE SEPARATOR SERIAL NUMBER

H - MANUFACTURING UNIT (HARVESTER WORKS)

COMBINES (550001- )

ON THESE COMBINES, THE PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION PLATE (PIN) IS LOCATED NEAR THE RIGHT-HAND
SIDE OF THE TOOL BOX. AN EXAMPLE OF THE TWO-LINES ON THIS PIN PLATE IS:

H04420X550001
COMBINE

(FIRST LINE)
HO - MANUFACTURING UNIT (HARVESTER WORKS)
4420 - MODEL IDENTIFIER
X - CONFIGURATION CODE/MODEL IDENTIFIER SUFFIX
550001 - SEQUENTIAL NUMBER USED IN SERIAL NO. COLUMN

(SECOND LINE)
COMBINE - TYPE OF PRODUCT

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)



1A5

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

COMBINE - 4420

THE ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT-HAND SIDE OF THE ENGINE BLOCK.

ENGINES ( -XXXXXX)
AN EXAMPLE OF THE ONE-LINE, FIFTEEN-DIGIT NUMBER ON THIS SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS:

6329DHO3XXXXXXT

6 - NUMBER OF CYLINDERS
329 - CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

D - FUEL TYPE
H - MANUFACTURING UNIT OF MACHINE (HARVESTER WORKS)

03 - ENGINE VERSION

XXXXXX - ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
T - MANUFACTURING UNIT OF ENGINE (JOHN DEERE DUBUQUE WORKS)

ENGINES (XXXXXX- )

AN EXAMPLE OF THE TWO-LINE NUMBER ON THIS SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS:

TO6329DXXXXXX
6329DHO03

(FIRST LINE)
TO - MANUFACTURING UNIT (JOHN DEERE DUBUQUE WORKS)

6 - NUMBER OF CYLINDERS
329 - CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT
D - CONFIGURATION CODE/MODEL IDENTIFIER SUFFIX
XXXXXX - SEQUENTIAL NUMBER USED IN SERIAL NO. COLUMN

(SECOND LINE)
6 - NUMBER OF CYLINDERS
329 - CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT
D - FUEL TYPE (NON-TURBOCHARGED DIESEL)
H - MANUFACTURING UNIT OF MACHINE (HARVESTER WORKS)

03 - ENGINE VERSION

PARTS LISTING INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBER OR PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN) INFORMATION SHOWS ON WHICH MACHINES A
PART MAY BE USED. FOR EXAMPLE:

- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES.

-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
000000- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BEGINNING WITH THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.

000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBERS
LISTED.

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF A SERIAL NUMBER, A SERIAL NUMBER WAS MADE, BUT THE
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATALOG WAS PRINTED.

10-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=4



1A6

DIRECTION ARROW

COMBINE - 4420

ARROWS ARE USED WITH ILLUSTRATIONS TO INDICATE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. "RIGHT-HAND" AND "LEFT-
HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY FACING IN THE DIRECTION OF MACHINE FORWARD TRAVEL.

BOX-ENCLOSED ILLUSTRATIONS

A KEY NUMBER, SHOWN IN THE PARTS LIST, IS ASSIGNED TO A BOX ENCLOSING ALL PARTS SOLD AS A
SERVICE ASSEMBLY. A BOX NOT KEYED INCLUDES NON-CURRENT PARTS.

KITS
KIT INFORMATION WILL BE FOUND IMMEDIATLEY FOLLOWING THE STORY IN WHICH IT IS USED.
THE ILLUSTRATION IS REPEATED WITH ONLY THE KIT PARTS CALLED OUT AND WITH ALL OTHER
PARTS SHOWN IN PHANTOM FOR RELATIONSHIP.
JDM REMANUFACTURED COMPONENTS
THE SERVICE PARTS LISTED IN THIS CATALOG ARE INTENDED FOR THE REPAIR OF ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS. ALTHOUGH MOST SERVICE PARTS MAY BE USED TO REPAIR REMANUFACTURED
COMPONENTS, THE REMANUFACTURED DESIGN MAY CHANGE PARTS SUFFICIENTLY SO THAT SERVICE
PARTS ARE INADEQUATE OR NOT USABLE.
BOLT AND CAP SCREW STRENGTH IDENTIFICATION
BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REQUIRED TO HAVE HIGH-STRENGTH QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO SAE GRADE 8 ARE
IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY THE DESCRIPTION HS SAE 8. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP
SCREWS ARE SAE GRADE 5 OR LOWER.
COMPLETE GOODS LISTINGS

COMPLETE GOODS ARE LISTED IN BOLD FACE TYPE. ORDER SEPARATELY. DO NOT INCLUDE ON
REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER.

SI UNITS OF MEASURE
METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG.
TRADEMARKS
THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG, YOU WILL FIND THE FOLLOWING DEERE & COMPANY TRADEMARKS:

DIAL-A-MATIC™ TORQ-GARD SUPREME®
HARVESTRAK™ QUIK-TATCH™

CHANGE INDICATOR LINE
CHANGES AFFECTING THE ORDERING OF PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICAL LINES MARKED IN THE LEFT-HAND

MARGIN OF REVISED PARTS LISTING IMAGES. A LINE IS ALSO AT THE LEFT-HAND EDGE OF THE SAME
PART NUMBER IN THE NUMERICAL INDEX TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF REVISED INFORMATION.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 10-5



1A7

COMBINE - 4420

SECTIONAL INDEX

SECTION
GENERAL INFORMATION . . . . . e s 10
BASIC ENGINE . . . . . e 20
FUEL AND AIR . . . . e 30
ELECTRICAL . . . . 40
POWER TRAIN . . . 50
STEERING AND BRAKES . . . . . . e 60
HYDRAULICS . . . . 70
SEPARATOR SHELL . .. ... . 80
OPERATOR'S STATION . . . . e 90
HEADERS - REFER TO INDIVIDUAL HEADER PARTS CATALOGS . ... ... ... ..., 100
FEEDER HOUSE . . . . . . .. e 110
SEPARATOR . . . 120
GRAIN TANK AND UNLOADING AUGER . . . . .. .. . e 130
MAJOR DRIVES . . . . 140
HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL . ... .. . e e 160
DECALS, BELTS AND CHAINS . . . . . . e s 170
NUMERICAL INDEX . . . . . e 180
10-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=6



1A8

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
A 1H18 AXLE, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY) ..ccooiiiiiieeiiieeeiiie e 50-16
1124 AXLE, REAR ... 60-18
1F3 ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE ..........ccovviiiieieeenie 40-10 1125  AXLE, REAR ... ittt e e 60-19
2C11 ACCUMULATOR, NAMEPLATE........ccccvivvieiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 70-45 1H6 AXLE, SPACERS .....ooiitii s 50-4
2C11 ACCUMULATOR,PRESS.CTL.VALVE AND MTG.BKT. ...... 70-45 1H5  AXLE, WHEEL, DRIVE..........ccciiiiiieee 50-3
2K12 ACTUATOR SWITCH AND MOUNTING .....cccccceevviiiiiieeeenne 160-8
1125 ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE......... 60-19
1D5 AID, COLD WEATHER STARTING ... 30-9 B
1E15  AIR CLEANER ..ot 30-44
2E11 AIR COND. COMPR. MOUNTING AND SUPPORTS.......... 90-30 1H25 BALL JOINT,RELATIVE GRD. SPD. INDICATOR .............. 50-23
2E12 AIR COND. COMPRESSOR MTG. & SUPTS. ......ccvvvvvvieene 90-31 2H4 BAR, CYLINDER SHEAR..........cciiiie 120-25
2E13 AIR COND. CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER .......... 90-33 216 BAR, FINGER, CHAFFER FRAME ........cccoocccviiiiiiiiiieeeees 120-54
2E13 AIR CONDITIONER ... 90-33 1F8 BATTERY BOOT ..o, 40-15
2E14 AIR CONDITIONER LINES .......cccccvvvivvviiiiinnnnns 90-34 1F8 BATTERY, BRACKETS AND CABLES ................. 40-15
2E14 AIR CONDITIONER, LO PRESSURE SWITCH .. ... 90-34 1F7 BATTERY, BRACKETS, CABLES, AND SHIELDS.. .. 40-14
1F12 AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE ......cccvvvvvvvvveenns 40-20 1H17 BEARING CAP AND FINAL DRIVE HOUSING .................. 50-15
1F13 AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE .......ccvvvvvvvvveennne 40-21 1B12 BEARING, MAIN ...t 20-19
2E16 AIR CONDITIONING, O-RING KIT ..ooeeeeeiiiiiieieeeiiiiiieeeeee 90- 36 1B13 BEARING, MAIN ....oiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e 20-20
2111 AIR DUCTS, CLEANING FAN ..., 120-59 1H18 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY) .ccccceviiieiiiieeans 50-16
2E4 AIR INTAKE AT REAR OF OPERATOR'S CAB.................. 90-23 2G23 BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE .......ovvvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 120-20
1B25 AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD ...ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2H1 BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE .....ccccocevviiiiiiineeenne 120-22
1E16 AIR INTAKE TUBE................ 3B3 BEATER DRIVE SHEAVES AND BELTS .........ccccoevvvvvvienns 170-12
2J6 AIR INTAKE TUBE COVER.. 3A25 BELT AND SHEAVES, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT .. 170-9
1E14 AIR INTAKE TUBES.......cccoiiieeee et 1C17 BELT TIGHTENER, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE .......cccccceeeenne 20-49
1D20 AIRTEX FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ASSEMBLY ......ccccccuue. 30-24 1G5 BELT, ALTERNATOR ..ot 40-38
1G5 ALTERNATOR SHEAVE AND BELT....cccccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 40-38 3A21 BELT, ENGINE R.H. SIDE......cccotttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiveiiiisineennns 170-3
1G7 ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS, FRONT AND REAR .............. 40-41 1C16 BELT, RADIATOR FAN ..ottt 20-48
1G6 ALTERNATOR, COMPLETE, 90 AMP ....cccoovvvvvvvvviviiiviieenns 40-39 3A22 BELT, ROTARY SCREEN .....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeveeeiveveviviies 170-5
1G1 ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP........ccccceiiiiiinnn 40-34 3B4 BELT, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE . ... 170-13
1G3 ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP........... 40- 36 3B2 BELTS AND CHAINS, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE . ... 170-11
2K15 AMPLIFIER AND CIRCUIT BOX. ... 160-11 3B3 BELTS AND SHEAVES, BEATER DRIVE .............. ... 170-12
1F23  ANTENNA, RADIO ...coooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 40-32 3B10 BELTS AND SHEAVES, LOADING AUGER DRIVE............ 170-21
1G8 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY, STARTER MOTOR .......ccccceen... 40-42 2G23 BELTS, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE .................. 120-20
1G11 ARMATURE, STARTING MOTOR.......cccccvvvviiiiiiiieeiieeieeeeeens 40-45 2H1 BELTS, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE ................. 120-22
2D21 ARMRESTS ..o 90-15 3B10 BELTS, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR ......ccuvviviiiviiiiiiiiieiiieinnns 170-21
2J12 AUGER COUNTERSHAFT, UNLOADING.......cccccevviivierrennnn 130-10 3A24  BELTS, PRIMARY ..ottt 170-7
2J16 AUGER DR.TIGHTENER,AUXILIARY UNLOADING............ 130-14 2H17 BLADE, STRAW CHOPPER .....cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiievveiivesivenineainns 120-38
2J10 AUGER DRIVE CONTROL, UNLOADING............... 130-8 2H22 BLADE, STRAW SPREADER .. . 120-43
3B9 AUGER DRIVE SHEAVES AND SPROCKETS .. 170-19 1F21 BLADE, WINDSHIELD WIPER ... .. 40-30
2125 AUGER DRIVE TIGHTENER, UPPER TAILINGS... 2K10 BLOCK, CHECK (AUTO HEIGHT)... ... 160-6
3B12 AUGER DRIVES, UNLOADING .......cuuuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinniiiiinnnnnnnns 1A22 BLOCK, CYLINDER ...ccoooiiiiiiieee 20-4
2J17 AUGER HINGE AND SWING, UNLOADING...........ccvvvvrennn. 1A24 BLOCK, CYLINDER ......ccouviiieeiiiiiieee e 20-6
2J18 AUGER HOUSING, OUTER UNLOADING .....ccccccvvvvivernnnns 2K6 BLOCK, VALVE, MAIN (AUTO HEIGHT) ...cccooeeviiieiiieeens 160-2
2H24 AUGER HOUSING, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY......cccvvvvviviriannns 2F2 BOTTOM, FEEDER HOUSE FALSE ...........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 110-9
2K9  AUGER SWING ....ooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeciieeee e 2C20 BOX, TOOL..coieeiiiiiiiiieeeieiiiiieeeeeeenne 80-7
2B7 AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING 2C19 BRACE, CROSS, SEPARATOR .............. 80-6
2B6 AUGER SWING CONTROL, HYDRAULIC ................... 1F9 BRACKET AND CIRCUIT BREAKERS .... .. 40-17
2B11 AUGER SWING HOSES AND LINE, UNLOADING ............ 70-17 1F21 BRACKET AND WINDSHIELD WIPER ......ccccceevviiiiiiiieeenne 40-30
2B9 AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER,UNLOADING .... 70-15 2C11 BRACKET,MTG., ACCUMULATOR,AND PRES.CTL.
2B12 AUGER SWING LINE, UNLOADING........ccccevvviriiiriiiriiirinnnns 70-18 VALVE .ottt 70-45
2112 AUGER, CLEAN GRAIN ..ottt 120-60 1H25 BRACKET,RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR........ 50-23
2J15 AUGER, INNER UNLOADING .......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeceeeeeeeeee, 130-13 2D16 BRACKETS, OPERATOR’'S CAB MOUNTING .......ccccvvvvnnee 90-10
2120 AUGER, LOWER TAILINGS ...t 120-69 2C8 BRACKETS, PLATFORM LIFT ... 70-42
2J17 AUGER, OUTER UNLOADING 130-15 1110 BRAKE LINES .......cooviiiiieeeene 60-3
2124  AUGER, UPPER TAILINGS..... 120-73 1112 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER .. 60-5
2J20 AUGERS, GRAIN TANK AUXILIARY UNLOADING .. ... 130-18 119 BRAKE PEDALS AND LINKAGE.. .. 60-2
2H25 AUGERS, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY ..o 120-47 1113  BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER ......cccoiiiieeeiiiiieee e 60-6
1E2 AUTOMATIC ADVANCE .....coooiieiiieiie 30-31 1114 BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER ..., 60-7
2K9 AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT LINES .........oeoeeeiiiiin. 160-5 1115 BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER KT ..o 60-9
2B13 AUX. UNLDG. AUG. HYD. DR. SELECTOR VALVE .......... 70-19 118 BRAKE, PARKING ...ttt 60-1
2B13 AUX. UNLDG. AUG. HYD. DR. VALVE SUPPORT ..... 1111 BRAKES AND HOUSING.............. ... 60-4
2B14 AUX. UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DRIVE OIL LINES ......... 2122  BUCKET, TAILINGS ELEVATOR .....cccccevven . 120-71
2J11 AUXILIARY UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DR. CONTROL 1F3 BULB, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE . ... 40-10
2J16 AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUG. DRIVE TIGHTENER ........ 130-14 2D16 BUSHINGS, OPERATOR’'S CAB MOUNTING .......cccccvvvvnee 90-10
2J16 AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER DR.MOTOR SUPT. ...... 130-14
2B15 AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER HYD. DR. MOTOR ...... 70-21
2J21 AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGERS DRIVE SHAFT............ 130-19
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 10-7



1A9

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
C 2E9 COMPRESSOR, HI PRESSURE SWITCH .......ooeevvvvvieeees 90-28
2G17 CONCAVE ADJUSTING CONTROLS ..., 120-13
2D23 CAB BODY, OPERATOR'S .....oooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevvveveaaas 90-17 2G16 CONCAVE ADJUSTING SHAFT ..oooviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeveeees 120-12
2E2 CAB ROOKF ...t 90-21 2G11 CONCAVE, OPEN-BAR .....ccoeiiiieeeeeiee e 120-7
2E2 CAB ROOF RECIRCULATING FILTERS ......coceoviiieieeeeenn, 90-21 2G16 CONCAVE, SECTOR ..o 120-12
1F12 CAB, OPERATOR'S ..., 40-20 2G14 CONCAVE, SPIKE-TOOTH ....ccovvvvvevvveervervreevvenvennenns 120-10
1F13 CAB, OPERATOR'S ....cccoooiieeviivieeeeeeeee, 40-21 2E13 CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER, AIR COND..... ... 90-33
2F13 CABLE, FLOAT SPRING INDICATOR ... ... 110-20 1A21 CONDITIONER, COOLANT AND STOP LEAK.....ccccvvvennnnns 20-3
118 CABLE, PARKING BRAKE .......cutviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine 60-1 1F3 CONNECTOR, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE ...... 40-10
1H25 CABLE, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR............ 50-23 1G17 CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL, SERVICE KIT ...cccooevvvivvinnnnn. 40-52
1G15 CABLE, WIRING. ... 40-50 1G21 CONNECTORS, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS.............. 40-56
1F8 CABLES, BATTERY AND BRACKETS ......cccccoiiiinnne 40-15 2D22 CONSOLE AND INSTRUMENT PANEL .....ccvvvvvvvvvevvvervnennnns 90-16
1B17 CAMSHAFT ... 20-24 2A23 CONTROL VALVE, HYDRAULIC................. 70-4
1B12 CAP, MAIN BEARING .... 20-19 2B1 CONTROL VALVE, HYDRAULIC..........ceoeerriiiinnnns 70-6
1F23 CAPACITOR, RADIO ......... ... 40-32 2B7 CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING ... ... 70-12
1B13 CAPS, MAIN BEARING ......oooieiiieieeeeeeiee et 20-20 2B8 CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING ............ 70-13
214 CHAFFER AND SIEVE.......oiiii i, 120-51 2K14 CONTROL, DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT .................... 160-10
216 CHAFFER FRAME, UPPER SHOE .........cccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiaens 120-54 2K15 CONTROL, DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT .......ccccvvvvee. 160-11
2F10 CHAIN GUIDES, DRIVE, FEEDER CONVEYOR ................ 110-17 2B6 CONTROL, HYDRAULIC AUGER SWING .........ceovvvveeeees 70-11
2114  CHAIN, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR .............. 120-62 2F24 CONTROL, PLATFORM VARIABLE BELT DRIVE.............. 110-31
2F8 CHAIN, CONVEYOR, FEEDER .........cuvvuuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiinnanns 110-15 2J10 CONTROL, UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE........ccccvvvvvevvnnnnnns 130-8
3A24 CHAIN, PRIMARY ....coviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeceeeeeeeei, 170-7 2C11 CONTROL,PRES.VALVE,ACCUMULATOR AND MTG.
3B2 CHAINS AND BELTS, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE ... 170-11 BT . e 70-45
2K10 CHECK BLOCK (AUTO HEIGHT) ..ccceeviiiiiieinns .... 160-6 2B4 CONTROL,VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER-SEP.SIDE ........ 70-9
2H15 CHOPPER CURTAIN AND SHIELDS, STRAW ......cccccee..... 120-36 2J11 CONTROLS, AUXILIARY UNLDG. AUG. HYD. DR............. 130-9
2H9 CHOPPER HOUSING, STRAW .....coiiiieeiieiie e, 120-30 118 CONTROLS, BRAKE, PARKING ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeiieeeeee 60-1
2H11 CHOPPER, STRAW ..., 120-32 2G17 CONTROLS, CONCAVE ....coovvieieeevieeveieeeevveevveevesssaesvansannnenns 120-13
2H13 CHOPPER, STRAW, PLATES AND FINS........ceeovviviieeees 120-34 1H3 CONTROLS, GEARSHIFT ..cootiiiieeeeiee e 50-1
2K15 CIRCUIT BOX AND AMPLIFIER ................ 160-11 1H24 CONTROLS, GROUND SPEED.........ccccccuu..... 50-22
1F9 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND BRACKET ...cccooovveiiiiiiinnn. 40-17 1H24 CONTROLS, GROUND SPEED INDICATOR. ... 50-22
1H25 CLAMP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR .......... 50-23 118 CONTROLS, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL.. ... 60-1
2112 CLEAN GRAIN AUGER AND HOUSING ......cccooeeevviiiieeeees 120-60 2D9 CONTROLS, PIVOTING LADDER.......ccooeeiiiiiieeeeeiiiee e, 90-3
3B10 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR .....ovvitiiiiiiiiiiiii e 170-21 2B16 CONTROLS, REEL LIFT .oooiiiiiiiiiieiieiieeeeeevveeveeeveesvees v 70-22
3B10 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR BELTS ..o, 170-21 2J1 CONTROLS, SEPARATOR DRIVE ....cccooovvviiviiieeeeeiiieeeeee 120-75
2114 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN................ 120-62 111 CONTROLS, SPEED, SELECTIVE GROUND .................... 50-24
2114 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR SHAFT .............. 120-62 1D4 CONTROLS, THROTTLE ....covvteviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveevveeevvevvveevaneaees 30-8
2114 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR SHEAVE............ 120-62 2K1 CONTROLS, VARIABLE SPEED CLEANING FAN ............ 140-4
2114 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR SPROCKETS .... 120-62 2B5 CONTROLS, VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER....... 70-10
2117 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE IDLER........ccccvvvvvveeeeen. 120-65 1C9 COOLANT HEATER, ENGINE.............ccceee. 20-41
2116 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE TIGHTENER... .... 120-64 1B22 COOLER, OIL, ENGINE......... ... 20-29
2113 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR HOUSING.......ccccooeveeiiiiiiieeeees 120-61 1B23 COOLER, OIL, ENGINE........ccooiiiiiieeeeiiee e 20-30
3B10 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR SHEAVES.........ccocovviiiiiiiinnn 170-21 114 COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVE, PROPULSION DRIVE............ 50-27
2112 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER AUGER AND HOUSING .............. 120-60 2115 COUNTERSHAFT, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE...... 120-63
1E15 CLEANER, AIR oo 30-44 2F21 COUNTERSHAFT, PLAT. LOWER VAR. DR. BELT .......... 110-28
219 CLEANING FAN. 120-57 2F22 COUNTERSHAFT, PLATFORM UPPER CHAIN DRIVE .... 110-29
3B5 CLEANING FAN ... 170-15 2J24 COUNTERSHAFT, PRIMARY ..
2111 CLEANING FAN AIR DUCTS .......cccevveneenn. .... 120-59 3A24 COUNTERSHAFT, PRIMARY ...
2K1 CLEANING FAN DRIVE ADJUSTMENT .....ccccvvvvviiiiiininnnnnn, 140-4 115 COUNTERSHAFT, PROPULSION DRIVE........ccccvvvvvveviannnnns 50-28
2110 CLEANING FAN HOUSING AND SHIELD .....ccccoecvvvvvieennn. 120-58 2K1 COUNTERSHAFT, SEPARATOR, SECONDARY .........c...... 140-4
3B5 CLEANING SHOE AND STRAW WALKER DRIVES .......... 170-15 1H12 COUNTERSHAFT, TRANSMISSION.......cooooiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiis 50-10
2D14 CLOSURE, ENGINE POWERSHAFT .....cooovviiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee, 90-8 2J12 COUNTERSHAFT, UNLOADING AUGER.........ccccvvvvvviininns 130-10
1H22 CLUTCH AND HOUSING, DRIVE WHEEL ..........ccovvvvvennneen. 50-20 2E21 COUPLER AND SHIELDS, QUIK-TATCH.......ccccceevviiirinnnnn. 110-1
1H23 CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT AND HOUSING ........cooeeeviiiieeees 50-21 2B23 COUPLERS AND HOSES ......ccco i 70-32
1H21 CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE................ 50-19 1F3 COVER, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE . 40-10
2E9 CLUTCH, COMPRESSOR ....... 90-28 2J6 COVER, AIR INTAKE TUBE ........ccovvvveieeeeeenn, 130-4
1F2 CLUTCH, PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC...... ... 40-9 2J8 COVER, EXTENSION SHEETS, GRAIN TANK ... 130-6
2E8 CLUTCH, PULLEY, AND COMPRESSOR COIL .....ccceeuun... 90-27 1E6 COVER, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ......coovvvivvvivvvreveeevveevnennnns
1G10 COIL ASSEMBLY, STARTING MOTOR ......cccoeeiieeeiiiiiieeeens 40-44 2J13 COVER, INNER UNLOADING AUGER
2E8 COIL, CLUTCH, PULLEY, AND COMPRESSOR ................ 90-27 1B10 COVER, ROCKER ARM ....ocoiiiiiii e
2K11 COIL, SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE (AUTO HGT.) .......... 160-7 1B11 COVER, ROCKER ARM ...,
1D5 COLD WEATHER STARTING AID ...ccooeevvvvviieieeeeeen, 30-9 2J7 COVER, SIDE SHEETS, GRAIN TANK
2E9 COMPRESSOR CHARGE LABEL .. 90-28 1B4 COVER, TIMING GEAR.......ccccoeeveeeiennnnn.
2E9 COMPRESSOR CLUTCH.......cuvviviiiiiiieiiiiiiiinnns 90-28 2J9 COVER, TOP SHEETS, GRAIN TANK
2E8 COMPRESSOR COIL, CLUTCH, AND PULLEY ......cccc..... 90-27 2J20 COVERS, GRAIN TANK AUXILIARY UNLOADING ............ 130-18
2E10 COMPRESSOR HARDWARE SET ....coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeees 90-29 2G17 CRANK, CONCAVE CONTROL....ccccciiiiiieeiiiiiice e 120-13
2E11 COMPRESSOR, AIR COND., MTG. & SUPTS. ....ccccccvvreen 90-30 218 CRANK, SHOE PITMAN ....oootiiiiiiieiirieeieeeiveevvesreesreesrenssnnnnnes 120-56
2E12 COMPRESSOR, AIR COND., MTG. & SUPTS. ......cccoeeeeee. 90-31 1B14 CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS.......cooooiiiiiiiieeeeeies 20-21
10-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)
PN=8



1A10

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1B15 CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS.......coovvvvviveiievieeveieeiinns 20-22 2J10 DRIVE CONTROL, UNLOADING AUGER..........ccccvvvvvviiinnnns 130-8
1B16 CRANKSHAFT KIT, UNDERSIZE .......cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennns 20-23 2H18 DRIVE IDLER, STRAW CHOPPER........cccvvttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 120-39
2H6 CRANKSHAFT, STRAW WALKER .....oovviiiiiiieieee e, 120-27 2J21 DRIVE SHAFT, AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGERS .......... 130-19
2H7 CRANKSHAFT, STRAW WALKER ......oovvvviviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnn 120-28 2116 DRIVE TIGHTENER, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR .............. 120-64
2H15 CURTAIN AND SHIELDS, STRAW CHOPPER .......ccccceee... 120- 36 2G19 DRIVE TIGHTENER, CYLINDER.......ccccccvvttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnns 120-15
2H4 CURTAINS, SEPARATOR ....cccccveveeeiiiieieeeee . 120-25 2H18 DRIVE TIGHTENER, STRAW CHOPPER......... ... 120-39
2D20 CUSHIONS, SEAT . 90-14 2125 DRIVE TIGHTENER, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER.... ... 120-74
1A22 CYLINDER BLOCK. ... 20-4 2J16 DRIVE TIGHTENER,AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUG.. ... 130-14
1A24  CYLINDER BLOCK......iiiiiiiiii et eesteeee e e e 20-6 1H4 DRIVE WHEEL AND SPACERS .....coooiiiiiiiieee e 50-2
2B4 CYLINDER CONTROL,VARIABLE SPEED-SEP.SIDE ........ 70-9 1H5 DRIVE WHEEL AXLE..........coooiiiiii, 50-3
2G19 CYLINDER DRIVE TIGHTENER ... 120-15 1H22 DRIVE WHEEL CLUTCH AND HOUSING ..........ccceeeevveennn 50-20
1B7 CYLINDER HEAD ......otiiiiiiiiieee et 20-14 1H7 DRIVE WHEELS, FENDERS ........ccccceeiiiiiiiiee e 50-5
1B8 CYLINDER HEAD ......ovvttiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeiiasivasinennnessnesnnennnannannnne 20-15 1E4 DRIVE, FUEL INJECTION PUMP 30-33
1B9 CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT WARNING SENSOR ........ 20-16 1G9 DRIVE, STARTING MOTOR .... ... 40-43
1B20 CYLINDER LINER KIT .ot esieee e 20-27 3B7 DRIVES, STRAW CHOPPER .. .. 170-17
1A21 CYLINDER LINER PACKING LUBRICANT .....cccvvvvvviriveiienns 20-3 3B7 DRIVES, STRAW SPREADER ..........cccccciiii, 170-17
2G21 CYLINDER SHAFT SHEAR HUB AND SHEAVE ................ 120-17 3B5 DRIVES, STRAW WALKER ...t 170-15
2G15 CYLINDER TACHOMETER, VARIABLE SPEED ................ 120-11 3B12 DRIVES, UNLOADING AUGER.......ccccccceeiiiiiiiieee e 170-23
1114  CYLINDER, BRAKE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeaeees 60-7 2K7 DROP RATE VALVE (AUTO HEIGHT) .ccccveeviiieeiiie e 160-3
1114  CYLINDER, BRAKE ROD .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 60-7 2F7 DRUM, FEEDER ...t 110-14
1113  CYLINDER, BRAKE SLAVE.......ccccooiiiieeeiiiiiiiiee e 60-6 2111  DUCTS, CLEANING FAN AIR ..coiiiiieee e 120-59
112 CYLINDER, HYD., SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED 50-25
1112  CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, BRAKE-MASTER ......... 60-5
2C6 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, FDR. HSE. VAR. DR. ... 70-40 E
1123  CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, POWER STEERING .................. 60-17
2C8 CYLINDER, PLATFORM LIFT ..otiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieineeiieeineninne 70-42 1F21 ELECTRIC MOTOR, WINDSHIELD WIPER .........cccccvvivine. 40-30
2G9  CYLINDER, RASP-BAR ....ootttiieiiiiiiiiee e esiieeeee e 120-5 1D11 ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF KIT, FUEL INJECTION
2G18 CYLINDER, SEP., DR. INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ......ccccvvu. 120-14 PUMP ..t 30-15
2H4 CYLINDER, SEPARATOR, SHEAR BAR ... 120-25 1G17 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT .. 40-52
2G13 CYLINDER, SPIKE-TOOTH ....cccoiiiiiiiiiee e 120-9 1F2 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH, PLATFORM....... .. 40-9
2B9 CYLINDER,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC .... 70-15 2116 ELEVATOR DRIVE TIGHTENER, CLEAN GRAIN .. ... 120-64
2113 ELEVATOR, CLEAN GRAIN ...cootiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeivesvvesiveeiee 120-61
3B10 ELEVATOR, CLEAN GRAIN ....ccooiiiiiiiie e 170-21
D 2121  ELEVATOR, TAILINGS........otvtiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiveivvesvvssvvasvaesvnnennn 120-70
3B9 ELEVATOR, TAILINGS........oooiiee 170-19
3BL7  DECALS ..ottt 170-28 2C22 ENGINE COMPARTMENT REAR SHEET ....ccccccovvvviveennn. 80-9
3B16 DECALS, FRONT AND REAR........cuvviiviiiiiiiviiiieeivneivaerinninnns 170-27 2D2 ENGINE COMPARTMENT WALKWAY ......ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 80-14
3B14 DECALS, R.H. AND L.H. ..ottt 170-25 1C9 ENGINE COOLANT HEATER .................. 20-41
1F16 DIAL-A-MATIC HDR. HEIGHT CONTROL SWITCH..... 40-25 1A25 ENGINE FRONT PLATE ....... 20-7
2K14 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL ....... ... 160-10 1B1 ENGINE FRONT PLATE .... ... 20-8
2K15 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL .......cccvvvveenee 160-11 1B22 ENGINE OIL COOLER. ...t 20-29
1D3 DIESEL FUEL FILTER, EXPORT ...ocovviiiiiiiiiiieee e 30-7 1B23 ENGINE OIL COOLER.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 20-30
1C23 DIESEL FUEL LINES AND FILTER ....coovvviviiiiiiiieveeeveeiieeea, 30-2 1A25 ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiei, 20-7
1D2 DIESEL FUEL LINES, EXPORT ...t 30-6 1B1 ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK........cceoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 20-8
1H15 DIFF. GEARS, SHAFTS, AND BEARINGS 50-13 1B24 ENGINE OIL PUMP .....ccooivieiiiiiieee e 20-31
1H11 DIFFERENTIAL AND TRANSMISSION...... 50-9 1A20 ENGINE OIL, TORQ-GARD SUPREME 20-1
1H15 DIFFERENTIAL GEARS AND BEARINGS ... 50-13 1C1 ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET........... ... 20-33
1H15 DIFFERENTIAL GEARS AND SHAFTS ...ccoociieiviiiiiieeeeee 50-13 1C3 ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET .....cocoiiiieeeeeiiiieeeeeeene 20-35
1H14 DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFT AND GEARS.........ccccvvuu. 50-12 2J23 ENGINE POWERSHAFT ...oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiveeeiveevveeveevvveevaesnnnanees 140-1
1G1 DIODE RING, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP.......cccvvvrriiiiiiriiiiinnnns 40-34 2D14 ENGINE POWERSHAFT CLOSURE ........ccvvvviiviiiiviiviiiiiiinnns 90-8
1G3 DIODE TRIO ASSEMBLY, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP .......... 40- 36 3A21 ENGINE R.H. SIDE SHEAVES .......cccccceiiiiiiiiee e 170-3
1A25 DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL ..cccoviviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeans 20-7 3A21 ENGINE R.H. SIDE TIGHTENERS .......covvvviiiviiiiveviiiiiinnnnns 170-3
1B1 DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL ...coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeveevveeaes 20-8 3A21 ENGINE R.H. SIDE-BELT ...ccottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieivveevvevvvevivvieens 170-3
3A22 DISK, ROTARY SCREEN .....ccccccceviiiiiiineeennnns 170-5 1B10 ENGINE ROCKER ARM COVER ... 20-17
1C13 DISPLACER, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT .. 20-45 1B11 ENGINE ROCKER ARM COVER ... 20-18
2D4 DOOR SEALS, ROTARY SCREEN................. ... 80-16 1C8 ENGINE SUPPORTS ..........coee.. ... 20-40
2113 DOOR, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR .....ccoociviiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeen 120-61 1F18 ENGINE TACH-HOUR METER ...ccovviiiiiiiiiee e 40-27
2G7 DOOR, CYLINDER ..., 120-3 1C4 ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET........oeoviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 20-36
2C24 DOOR, ENGINE COMPARTMENT, MIDDLE ......cccccccvvvuenn. 80-11 1C5 ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeen 20-37
2C23 DOOR, ENGINE COMPARTMENT, UPPER..........ccccvvevrnn.. 80-10 1A20 ENGINE VALVE STEM LUBRICANT.......ccocvveeeiiiiiieieeeeene 20-1
2D5 DOOR, OIL RESERVOIR......cccccvvvvvvvvirvrrrnnnns 80-17 1B10 ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE ......... 20-17
2C18 DOOR, REAR HOOD.........cccceeeeiiiiiiiie, 80-5 1B11 ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE .. 20-18
2G7 DOOR, REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP.... ... 120-3 1F6 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS........ .. 40-13
2D3 DOOR, ROTARY SCREEN .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeveevieeans 80-15 2C24 ENGINE, MIDDLE DOOR FRAME...........ccvvuvvvivieiiveninerinnnnnns 80-11
2G11 DOOR, STONE TRAP ..ottt 120-7 2D1 ENGINE, SEALS AND RUBBER CUSHIONS..................... 80-13
2121  DOOR, TAILINGS ELEVATOR ...cccooeiieeeiiiiieee e 120-70 2C23 ENGINE, UPPER DOOR FRAME AND HINGES ................ 80-10
2D25 DOORS FOR OPERATOR’'S CAB.....ccoovvvivvveeiieeeeeeeeeveeeeieees 90-19 1B25 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ......cccooiiiiiiiiiie, 20-32
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 10-9

PN=9



1A11

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1E17 EXHAUST PIPES AND MUFFLER ......ccooooiviiiiiiiiieeeiieees 30-46 1H20 FINAL DRIVE PINION, HEAVY-DUTY ..o 50-18
2J9 EXTENSION, TOP SHEETS, GRAIN TANK COVER.......... 130-7 1H20 FINAL DRIVE SHAFT, HEAVY-DUTY ...cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeceiiiins 50-18
2J5 EXTENSIONS, GRAIN TANK ..., 130-3 214 FINGER, BAR, CHAFFER FRAME ............ccccccci, 120-51

216 FINGER, BAR, CHAFFER FRAME .........ccooevviiiiiiieeeeeiiinnn 120-54

2H11 FINS, STRAW CHOPPER .....ccccooiiiiiiiii e,

F 2H13 FINS, STRAW CHOPPER ..

1124 FIXED REAR AXLE ............
2111 FAN AIR DUCTS, CLEANING ........cooiiiiieeeeeeien e 120-59 1C10 FLAT ROTARY SCREEN.......
1C17 FAN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER, RADIATOR ......cccccevvvveeee. 20-49 2F13 FLOAT SPRING, INDICATOR ..ccoovviiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevevvveaaens 110-20
1G1 FAN, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP ..o 40-34 2F12 FLOAT SPRINGS ...t 110-19
1G3 FAN, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP ..o 40-36 2D12 FLOOR MATS, OPERATOR'’S PLATFORM ......cccovvvieeeeeee, 90-6
219 FAN, CLEANING ..., 120-57 2D12 FLOORBOARD AND SHLDS,OPERATOR’S PLATFORM .. 90-6
3B5 FAN, CLEANING .......cccooeeeenen. 170-15 2K8 FLOW CONTROL PLUG (AUTO HEIGHT) .....ccccoceeeiiieens 160-4
1C16 FAN, SHEAVE, AND SUPPORT ............. 20-48 2B16 FLOW CONTROL VALVE KNOB 70-22
2K1 FAN, SPEED CONTROLS, CLEANING............ ... 140-4 2B25 FLOW CONTROL VALVE,HYDROSTATIC DR.REEL ........ 70-34
2F16 FDR.HSE.VAR.DR.MIDDLE BELT TIGHTENER.................. 110-23 1B2 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY ...cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeiees 20-9
2F19 FDR.HSE.VARIABLE BELT DRIVE LOWER SHAFT .......... 110-26 1B3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY ....cccooiiiiiiiiiereies 20-10
2G1 FDR.HSE.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT TIGHTENER........ 110-33 1H11 FORK, TRANSMISSION........ccoeeiiieiieeeeeee 50-9
2G7 FEED PLATE ..ottt 120-3 2C15 FRAME AND SHEETS, SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE .............. 80-2
2F8 FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN ....cooiiiiiiiiie s 110-15 2F3 FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE........cccccoiiiiiiiii e 110-10
2F9 FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER............ 110-16 2F5 FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE...............coooiiiiii 110-12
2F10 FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES ........ ... 110-17 215 FRAME, LOWER SHOE, SIEVE .. 120-53
2G2 FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H. . ... 110-34 2C16 FRAME, SEPARATOR.............. 80-3
2F11 FEEDER CONVEYOR, DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES.. .... 110-18 2C16 FRAME, SEPARATOR L.H.............. ... 80-3
2F7 FEEDER CONVEYOR, IDLER SHAFT ....oooviiieieeeeeeiieeeees 110-14 216 FRAME, UPPER SHOE, CHAFFER .......ccoocovviviiiiieeeeiiiee, 120-54
2G2 FEEDER HOUSE CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H. .......... 110-34 1G7 FRONT AND REAR ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS................ 40-41
3B2 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE BELTS AND CHAINS ................ 170-11 2C25 FRONT ENGINE COMPARTMENT PANEL ....ccccvvvvvvviinnnns 80-12
2F20 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN LOWER SHAFT.............. 110-27 1E20 FRONT WIRING HARNESS.......ccooi i 40-2
3B2 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE SHEAVES.................... ... 170-11 1C25 FUEL FILTER .....cccceeeeei. 30-4
3B2 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE SPROCKETS .... ... 170-11 1D1 FUEL FILTER ..o 30-5
2F2 FEEDER HOUSE FALSE BOTTOM ................ .... 110-9 1D8 FUEL INJECTION LINES....... ... 30-12
2C3 FEEDER HOUSE OIL LINES,VARIABLE DRIVE ................ 70-37 1D22 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE .....cooiiieiiiiiieeeeeeeie s 30-27
2F17 FEEDER HOUSE SPROCKETS AND SLIP CLUTCH ........ 110-24 1E11 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE ..., 30-40
2E24 FEEDER HOUSE TOP SHEETS.......cciiiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeees 110-5 1D21 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE ASSEMBLY ....cccooeivieiiiiiiinns 30-25
2F25 FEEDER HOUSE UPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER .................. 110-32 1D8 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ... 30-12
2F17 FEEDER HOUSE UPPER SHAFT.....oooviiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 110-24 1D24 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ..., 30-29
2F19 FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHEAVE ........ 110-26 1D12 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AUTOMATIC ADVANCE
2C6 FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE HYD. CYL....cccc......... 70-40 GROUP ... e 30-16
2F7 FEEDER HOUSE, DRUM...........ccovvvvvvviiieeeenn, .... 110-14 1E6 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COVER... 30-35
2F3 FEEDER HOUSE, FRAME.... .... 110-10 1E4 FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE................. ... 30-33
2F5 FEEDER HOUSE, FRAME.......ccccooiiiiiiiii i 110-12 1D14 FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE GROUP .......ccccoeevvviiinnnnn. 30-18
2F14 FEEDER HOUSE, R.H. SHIELD ...........coeovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 110-21 1D10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELEC. SHUT-OFF GROUP......... 30-14
2E23 FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, FRONT ...cccocovviiiiiiieeeeiiieeeens 110-4 1D11 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF
2F3 FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, SIDE ........c.ooeiiiiiiiiieeeiiieees 110-10 N PR PPPRTTRRY 30-15
2F5 FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, SIDE ............ .... 110-12 1D19 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT ..... 30-23
2F14 FEEDER HOUSE, SHIELDS, LEFT-HAND ... . 110-21 1E10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT ........... 30-39
1H7 FENDER, DRIVE WHEEL ..............ccoounniiii. 50-5 1D15 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR GROUP . ... 30-19
1F20 FIELD LIGHTS ..o, 40-29 1D16 FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD .......oooooiiiiiiiiiii, 30-20
1D3 FILTER, DIESEL FUEL, EXPORT .....coviiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeviiee s 30-7 1E4 FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD .....oooovviviiieeeeeiiiee s 30-33
1C23 FILTER, DIESEL LINES ... 30-2 1D13 FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING..........ccceviiiiieeeeeeiiins 30-17
1A25 FILTER, ENGINE OIL.....ccoooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 20-7 1E2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING..........cccceevevvviiiiieieen, 30-31
1B1 FILTER, ENGINE OlL....ovtiiiiiiiiiiiii e 20-8 1D17 FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINKAGE GROUP .........ccccvvvunnen. 30-21
1C25 FILTER, FUEL oo 30-4 1D16 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ROTOR......cccoooiieiiiiiiici e 30-20
1D1 FILTER, FUEL ... 30-5 1E4 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ROTOR...........c.cee... 30-33
1D3 FILTER, FUEL .... 30-7 1D18 FUEL INJECTION PUMP TRANSFER GROUP ... 30-22
2A20 FILTER, OIL RESERVOIR .....cccccooeeeiiiiiinnnns ... 70-1 1D6 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM.....ccccoooviiiiiiieeees ... 30-10
2E2 FILTERS, RECIRCULATING, CAB ROOF .....cccccovvrvrrennnnns 90-21 1D8 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM........cooooiiiiiiiieeee, 30-12
IH16 FINAL DRIVE ..ottt 50-14 1D24 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM.....coviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 30-29
1H18 FINAL DRIVE AXLE (HEAVY-DUTY) ..cocioiiiiiiiiiiieeeieees 50-16 1C23 FUEL LINES ... 30-2
1H19 FINAL DRIVE AXLE, GEAR, AND BEARINGS.................... 50-17 1D2 FUEL LINES, DIESEL, EXPORT ......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiii, 30-6
1H19 FINAL DRIVE AXLE, HEAVY-DUTY ............. 50-17 1C22 FUEL TANK AND SUPPORTS .... 30-1
1H18 FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS (HEAVY-DUTY)... 50-16 1E12 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP.... 30-41
1H19 FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS, HEAVY-DUTY ... .... 50-17 1E13 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP....... ... 30-42
1H20 FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS, HEAVY-DUTY ...ccooovviiriiiiiieneenns 50-18 1E12 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP KIT ..o 30-41
1H18 FINAL DRIVE GEAR (HEAVY-DUTY) ..cooiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 50-16 1E22 FUEL, GAUGE SENDING UNIT ..o 40-4
1H19 FINAL DRIVE GEAR, HEAVY-DUTY ....ccoovviviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeveeens 50-17 1E22 FUEL, PUMP ... 40-4
1H17 FINAL DRIVE HOUSING AND BEARING CAP .....cccooee..... 50-15
10-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)
PN=10



1A12

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
G 2B20 HOSES, REEL DRIVE OIL ..coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiivvevivevvvevvesvnnnnnns 70-28

2C4 HOSES, VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE .................... 70-38
1EL10  GASKET KIT oottt e n e e e e e 30-39 1111  HOUSING AND BRAKES.......cciiiiiiiiee e siiieee e eeiieee e 60-4
1D19 GASKET KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ......cccccccvvvvvivivennnnns 30-23 1H23 HOUSING AND CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT ..., 50-21
1C1 GASKET SET, ENGINE OVERHAUL 20-33 1H22 HOUSING AND CLUTCH, DRIVE WHEEL ...............cceeeee. 50-20
1C3 GASKET SET, ENGINE OVERHAUL 20-35 2118 HOUSING AND LOADING AUGER............. . 120-67
1C4 GASKET SET, ENGINE TUNE-UP ... 20-36 1G1 HOUSING, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP 40-34
1C5 GASKET SET, ENGINE TUNE-UP ... ... 20-37 1G3 HOUSING, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP ... 40-36
1C19 GAUGE TUBE, OIL PRESSURE ......ccccovviiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieeee e 20-51 2H24 HOUSING, AUGER, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY ......ccccccvveennn. 120-45
1F3 GAUGE, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE .......cccovvvviviiiiiiinnns 40-10 2112  HOUSING, CLEAN GRAIN AUGER ......cccccvvvvvvievineviveniinnnnns 120-60
1F17 GAUGES AND SWITCHES ON INSTRUMENT PANEL...... 40-26 2113 HOUSING, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR ....ccovvvvivivviiiiivirinnnns 120-61
2119 GEAR CASE LOADING AUGER ......cocooviiiiiiiiie e 120-68 2110  HOUSING, CLEANING FAN ..oooiiiiiiiiiee et 120-58
1H18 GEAR, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY) ......... 50-16 1H17 HOUSING, FINAL DRIVE....... 50-15
1H14 GEARS AND DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFT.... 50-12 1B2 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL ... 20-9
1H12 GEARS AND TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT. ... 50-10 1B3 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL ...........cccvveen... .. 20-10
1B14 GEARS, IDLER AND CRANKSHAFT ... 20-21 1D13 HOUSING, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ..........ccciiiiiii, 30-17
1B15 GEARS, IDLER AND CRANKSHAFT ... 20-22 1E2 HOUSING, FUEL INJECTION PUMP .........ccccoiiiiiiis 30-31
1H3 GEARSHIFT CONTROLS..... .ottt 50-1 2120  HOUSING, LOWER TAILINGS ... 120-69
2D24 GLASS, OPERATOR'S CAB ....cccooviivieiieeieeeieeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 90-18 2J18 HOUSING, OUTER UNLOADING AUGER .......cccocvvvvvvvvnnnnns 130-16
1D15 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeveveveeaens 30-19 1G10 HOUSING, STARTING MOTOR ...ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen 40-44
2H25 GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS, SHOE .......ccccciiieeeiiiiiieeeee 120-47 2H9 HOUSING, STRAW CHOPPER ......ccoveiiiiiiiiee e 120-30
2J3 GRAIN TANK oot vaeraaanne ... 130-1 2H10 HOUSING, STRAW CHOPPER.... ... 120-31
2J20 GRAIN TANK AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGERS ... 130-18 2H22 HOUSING, STRAW SPREADER .. ... 120-43
2J20 GRAIN TANK AUXILIARY UNLOADING COVERS ... 130-18 2113 HOUSING, STRAW SPREADER..... .. 120-61
2J8 GRAIN TANK COVER EXTENSION SHEETS ......ccccceeennn. 130-6 2121  HOUSING, TAILINGS ELEVATOR ....ccovvvvvvvvivevvvveveeiveeiveannns 120-70
237 GRAIN TANK COVER SIDE SHEETS .....cccccooeiiiiiiinnns 130-5 2124  HOUSING, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER........ccccouvvvviiiiiiiiiinnns 120-73
2J9 GRAIN TANK COVER TOP SHEETS ......cccoiiiiiveee e, 130-7 1H25 HOUSING,RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR......... 50-23
2J5 GRAIN TANK EXTENSIONS ......covviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiniiieiieeiieennnennnes 130-3 2G21 HUB, SHEAR, CYLINDER SHAFT, AND SHEAVE ............ 120-17
2J13 GRAIN TANK INNER UNLOADING AUG. COVER ... 130-11 2B6 HYDRAULIC AUGER SWING CONTROL............. 70-11
2J4 GRAIN TANK SKIRTS ...oooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiees ... 130-2 2A23 HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE .. 70-4
237 GRAIN TANK, SIDE SHEETS, COVER ....... .... 130-5 2B1 HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE .. .. 70-6
2J14 GRASS SEED UNLOADING ATTACHMENT ....cccovvvvvvevinnns 130-12 2B23 HYDRAULIC HOSE ....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiievveevveesvesvvesvvesnaeenees 70-32
2F13 GROUND SPEED, CONTROL LEVER ......ccccccoveviiiiiiinnnennn. 110-20 2A21 HYDRAULIC PUMP ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiee et 70-2
1H24 GROUND SPEED, INDICATOR........ccovtiiviiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 50-22 2B3 HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES, MAIN..........ccccciiiiiiiiiieen, 70-8
2H20 GUARD AND MOUNTING, STRAW SPREADER................ 120-41 2A22 HYDRAULIC PUMP TORQUE ARM AND SUPPORT ........ 70-3
1H8 GUARD, TRANSMISSION SHEAVE ......ccccoovviiiiieeeeeeiiienn, 50-6 2B18 HYDRAULIC PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL............ 70-25
2F11 GUIDE, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN 110-18 2B25 HYDROSTATIC DR. REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE........ 70-34
2K3 GUIDES, SEPARATOR AUGER DRIVE BELT . 140-6 2B18 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL HYDRAULIC PUMP ............ 70-25
2K3 GUIDES, UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE BELT 140-6 2B19 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL PUMP MOUNTING 70-27

118 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL, CONTROL KNOB 60-1

H
I

2D12 HANDRAILS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM .....cccovvvvviiiiiiirinnnns 90-6
1F6 HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING .......cccccee..n. 40-13 2H18 IDLER, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE.....c..cccoiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieeenn 120-39
1E20 HARNESS, FRONT WIRING ... 40-2 2F13 INDICATOR, FLOAT SPRING ...... . 110-20
1F21 HARNESS, WIPER................ ... 40-30 1F5 INDICATOR, LOW SHAFT SPEED ................ .. 40-12
2K13 HARNESS, WIRING .....cootiiiiiee et eeiieea e 160-9 1H25 INDICATOR, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED ........cccccccvveennne 50-23
2K14 HARNESS, WIRING ...t 160-10 1E11 INJECTION NOZZLE, FUEL ..o, 30-40
1E21 HARNESS, WIRING, MIDDLE ... 40-3 1E10 INJECTION PUMP GASKET KT ..o 30-39
1E22 HARNESS, WIRING, REAR ..ot 40-4 1D6 INJECTION SYSTEM, FUEL ..ot 30-10
1E22 HARNESS, WIRING, TAIL LAMP ....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 40-4 2J15 INNER UNLOADING AUGER ......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiieeieeeveeiieeineannns 130-13
1B7 HEAD, CYLINDER .......coooiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeeeeeees 20-14 1H13 INPUT SHAFT, TRANSMISSION.......ooooiiiiiii 50-11
1B8 HEAD, CYLINDER ................... 20-15 2D22 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND CONSOLE ............... 90-16
1D16 HEAD, FUEL INJECTION PUMP. 30-20 2C22 INSTRUMENT WALL, ENGINE COMPARTMENT .. 80-9
1E4 HEAD, FUEL INJECTION PUMP. ... 30-33 1B25 INTAKE MANIFOLD, AIR ..., ... 20-32
1F24  HEADPHONE, RADIO ....ccoviiiiieiiiciieeeee et 40-33 2E4 INTAKE, AIR, REAR OF OPERATOR’'S CAB......cccccccveeenne 90-23
2E17 HEATER AND HOSES..........oooiiiiiiiveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeieeas 90-37 2G22 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT, CYL. DR., SLOW SPEED .......... 120-19
1C9 HEATER, COOLANT, ENGINE .......cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiiiiees 20-41 2G18 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT, CYLINDER DRIVE ......cccccvvvvvinnne 120-14
2E9 HI PRESSURE SWITCH, COMPRESSOR ........cooccvviveeeenn. 90-28
2J17 HINGE AND SWING, UNLOADING AUGER. 130-15
2D25 HINGES FOR OPERATOR'S CAB ... 90-19 K
2C18 HOOD, REAR .....cccccceviiiiiiiieneenn ... 80-5
1F14  HORNS, SIGNAL ..ot 40-23 1A21 KIT FOR OFF SEASON STORAGE ..........cccccviviiiiiiiii, 20-3
1F3 HOSE, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE............cc...... 40-10 2C2 KIT, ADJUSTING SCREW ......cooooiiiiiiiiiiiie 70-36
2B23 HOSES AND COUPLERS ......coiiiiiieeeeeeceece e 70-32 1115  KIT, BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER ....cocooviiiiiiiieeeceiieee e 60-9
2E17 HOSES AND HEATER.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveveaeeas 90-37 2E10 KIT, COMPRESSOR HARDWARE .....cccoovvviviiiviiivvieireninnennns 90-29
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 10-11

PN=11



1A13

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1B20 KIT, CYLINDER LINER ...oiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 20-27 2B3 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES ......ccoooiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiin 70-8
1G17 KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE..........cccvvueee.. 40-52 2K6 MAIN VALVE BLOCK (AUTO HEIGHT) ...ccovoieiiiiieeiiieees 160-2
1D11 KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT- 1B25 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST ..o, 20-32
[ ] S 30-15 1C7 MANIFOLD, WATER ..ot 20-39
1D19 KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET ......cccieivieiiiiiiieeeens 30-23 1F18 METER, TACH-HOUR, ENGINE ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeis 40-27
1E10 KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET.... 30-39 1F4 MICRO SWITCH, STRAW WALKER SENSING UNIT ........ 40-11
1E12 KIT, FUEL TRANSFER.......ccotiiiee e 30-41 1E21 MIDDLE WIRING HARNESS .....
2C1 KIT, HYDRO. DR. REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE ... 70-35 2D24 MIRROR, OPERATOR’'S CAB
1G15 KIT, TERMINAL AND WIRING ........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 40-50 2E5 MIRROR, RIGHT-HAND ...t
2E16 KIT,O-RING, AIR CONDITIONING........ccooeeviiiriiiieeeeeiiiieeees 90-36 2B15 MOTOR, HYD. DR. AUXILIARY UNLDG. AUGER.............. 70-21
2B10 KIT,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYD.CYLINDER............ 70-16 2B17 MOTOR, REEL ..o 70-23
2H16 KNIFE AND SUPPORT, STRAW CHOPPER ......cccccccvvunen. 120-37 1G7 MOTOR, STARTING........cooiiiii 40-41
2B16 KNOB, FLOW CONTROL VALVE ................. 70-22 1G9 MOTOR, STARTING... 40-43
2D18 KNOB, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT 90-12 1G11 MOTOR, STARTING............... 40-45
1F21 MOTOR, WINDSHIELD WIPER................... ... 40-30
2K12 MOUNTING AND ACTUATOR SWITCH.....ccoooeveeeieiiiieeeees 160-8
L 2H20 MOUNTING AND GUARD, STRAW SPREADER................ 120-41
2E11 MOUNTING., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND. ......cccccvvvvrrnnnnnns 90-30
2E9 LABEL, COMPRESSOR CHARGE ........ccooovvviiiiiieeiiiiieee, 90-28 2E12 MOUNTING., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND. ......ccccvvvveeeeeennns 90-31
2D8 LADDER AND LANDING, OPERATOR'’S PLATFORM........ 90-1 1124 MOUNTING, REAR AXLE ..o 60-18
2D9 LADDER, PIVOTING CONTROLS........coevvveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 90-3 2B9 MOUNTING,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC.... 70-15
2C19 LADDER, SEPARATOR ......cccvvvvvinnn. 80-6 1H9 MUD SHIELD, TRANSMISSION DRIVE ......cccoeeiviiiiiiiinnn. 50-7
2D25 LATCHES FOR OPERATOR’'S CAB.... 90-19 1E17 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPES
118 LEVER, PARKING BRAKE ............... ... 60-1
2D9 LEVER, PIVOTING LADDER ......ccooeiiiitiiieeeeeeieee e 90-3
1D4 LEVER, THROTTLE ...cooviiii e 30-8 N
2B5 LEVER, VAR. SPEED CYL. ON OPER. PLATFORM ........ 70-10
2C8 LIFT BRACKETS, PLATFORM ....oooiiiiiiiiieeieeieeeeeee e 70-42 2C11 NAMEPLATE, ACCUMULATOR......ccotiiiieeeeeiieeeeeeeeiee e 70-45
2C8 LIFT CYLINDER, PLATFORM . 70-42 1D21 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION .... 30-25
2B16 LIFT, PLATFORM... 70-22 1D22 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION . .. 30-27
1F20 LIGHTS, FIELD....... ... 40-29 1E11 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeiiee e 30-40
1E23 LIGHTS, WARNING ...t 40-5
2B11 LINE AND HOSES, UNLOADING AUGER SWING ............ 70-17
2B12 LINE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING.........ccoovvvieiieeeeiiiieeeees 70-18 (@]
1B20 LINER, PISTON ..ot 20-27
1B21 LINER, PISTON ..., 20-28 2E16 O-RING KIT, AIR CONDITIONING .....ccovvvvvvvvvevveevreerreennennnns 90- 36
2E14 LINES, AIR CONDITIONER ......ccoiieiiiitiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeee e 90-34 1B22 OIL COOLER, ENGINE .....coieeiiiiiieieeeeecee e 20-29
2K9 LINES, AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT .... 160-5 1B23 OIL COOLER, ENGINE ......... 20-30
1110  LINES, BRAKE .....ccoeeiiiiiii 60-3 2B20 OIL HOSES, REEL DRIVE .....cccccccvvvviviieiiennen, 70-28
1C23 LINES, FUEL .....ccccooeevvvinnnnnns ... 30-2 2B14 OIL LINES, AUX UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DRIVE . ... 70-20
1D8 LINES, FUEL INJECTION ... 30-12 2C7 OIL LINES, PLATFORM LIFT .o 70-41
2B14 LINES, OIL, AUX. UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DR. .....cccccceeeu. 70-20 2B22 OIL LINES, REEL LIFT oo 70-31
2C7 LINES, OIL, PLATFORM LIFT ..ot 70-41 2C9 OIL LINES, REEL LIFT .o 70-43
2B3 LINES, PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC ... 70-8 113 OIL LINES, SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED ........ccccoeeeeee 50-26
2C9 LINES, REEL LIFT OIL ....ocovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeees 70-43 1119  OIL LINES, STEERING .......cccooeevviiiieiieeeeenn, 60-13
113 LINES, SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED OIL . 50-26 1121  OIL LINES, STEERING ........ccoovvvviieeeeeennnnnn, 60-15
1120 LINES, STEERING LOWER OIL-FRONT ..... ... 60-14 1120  OIL LINES, STEERING LOWER-FRONT ... ... 60-14
1122 LINES, STEERING LOWER OIL-REAR ......ccccccovvrrviivrinnnnn. 60-16 1122  OIL LINES, STEERING LOWER-REAR ...........cccccccni, 60-16
2C3 LINES,OIL,VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE ................ 70-37 2C3 OIL LINES,VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE ................ 70-37
119 LINKAGE AND BRAKE PEDALS.......cccoooiiiiiiiin e, 60-2 1B5 OIL PAN, ENGINE ..ot 20-12
1H21 LINKAGE AND CLUTCH PEDAL........c.oovviiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeee, 50-19 1B6 OIL PAN, ENGINE ....oooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveevvee e 20-13
2E14 LO PRESSURE SWITCH, AIR CONDITIONER .......c.......... 90-34 1C19 OIL PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE .......cocvvviiiieiiiiiieeeeeeeeiins 20-51
2118 LOADING AUGER AND HOUSING........c.ooeiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieees 120-67 1B24 OIL PUMP, LUBRICATING, ENGINE .........cccovviiiieeiiiiiinnns 20-31
3B10 LOADING AUGER DRIVE SHEAVES AND BELTS .. 170-21 2A20 OIL RESERVOIR .......oooviiiiiiii, 70-1
2E3 LOUVERS AND PANELS, OPERATOR’'S CAB ..... 90-22 2D5 OIL RESERVOIR DOOR .... 80-17
1F5 LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR .................. ... 40-12 1A20 OIL, ENGINE, TORQ-GARD SUPREME..... ... 20-1
2120 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER ......ccooovviiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveveeeias 120-69 2G11 OPEN-BAR CONCAVE.......ccottttieeieeieeieeeieeieeeseessesssnasssnsnsnnnnn 120-7
2123 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE TIGHTENER................ 120-72 1F12 OPERATOR'S CAB ...t 40-20
2120 LOWER TAILINGS HOUSING .......ocoiiiiiiiieeeeeeiien e 120-69 1F13 OPERATOR'S CAB ... 40-21
1A21 LUBRICANT, PACKING, CYLINDER LINER.......cccccccvvvvvennee 20-3 2D23 OPERATOR’'S CAB BODY ....cooiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeevveevveevvesvvessnenenns 90-17
1A20 LUBRICANT, STEM, ENGINE VALVE ......cccooeviiiiiiiiiieeee, 20-1 2E7 OPERATOR’S CAB COMPRESSOR AND VALVE.. 90-26
2D25 OPERATOR’'S CAB DOORS .......ccoovviiiieeeeeennn, 90-19
1F11 OPERATOR’'S CAB ELECTRICAL SWITCHES ... 40-19
M 1F11 OPERATOR’'S CAB ELECTRICAL WIRING .........ccevvvvvinnnnns 40-19
2D25 OPERATOR’'S CAB HINGES ..., 90-19
1B12 MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS .......ccccccvvvvvvvvveenns 20-19 2D25 OPERATOR’'S CAB LATCHES ......oovvvvviveeveevveeveeeeeevvevvveneens 90-19
1B13 MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS ........ccoeeevvvvveeeenns 20-20 2D16 OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING BRACKETS .....cccooeeeeeees 90-10
10-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)
PN=12



1A14

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
2D16 OPERATOR’'S CAB MOUNTING BUSHINGS.........cccccevveee. 90-10 1E6 PUMP COVER, FUEL INJECTION ..........cccceiiiiii, 30-35
2D16 OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING SEALS .....coovvvvviviiiviiiennns 90-10 1E22  PUMP, FUEL oo 40-4
2E3 OPERATOR'’S CAB PANELS AND LOUVERS...........cc.ce... 90-22 1D8 PUMP, FUEL INJECTION ....ccooiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieee e 30-12
2E6 OPERATOR’'S CAB PRESSURIZER ........cuuvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 90-25 1D24 PUMP, FUEL INJECTION .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiee, 30-29
2E1 OPERATOR’S CAB SOUND INSULATION AND SEAL ...... 90-20 1D20 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER ... 30-24
2D25 OPERATOR’'S CAB TOOL POCKET ....cccoocvviiveeeeeiiiiieeeeeenne 90-19 1E12 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER .. 30-41
2E4 OPERATOR’'S CAB, AIR INTAKE, REAR.. 90-23 1E13 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER .. 30-42
2D24 OPERATOR’'S CAB, GLASS ........cccceeeeeenn ... 90-18 2A21 PUMP, HYDRAULIC..........ccccviiiiiiiiieens .. 70-2
2D24 OPERATOR’'S CAB, MIRROR .....ccccccvviiiiiiiiieiee e 90-18 2B18 PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL.......cccccccveeeiiiiiineenn. 70-25
2D12 OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM FLOOR MATS......ccccvvvivvvevieens 90-6 1117  PUMP, STEERING .....ccoooiiiiiii 60-11
2D12 OPERATOR’S PLATFORM HANDRAILS ......ccovvvvviviiiiiiinnnns 90-6 1E8 PUMP, TRANSFER ... 30-37
2D8 OPERATOR'’S PLATFORM LADDER AND LANDING ........ 90-1
2D17 OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS 90-11
2D18 OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS 90-12 Q
2D12 OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD.. 90-6
2J18 OUTER UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING........cccccevvvvvvvvreanns 130-16 2E21 QUIK-TATCH COUPLER AND SHIELDS ........cccccevviirinennn. 110-1
P R
2122  PADDLE, TAILINGS ELEVATOR......coviiiiiiiieiee e 120-71 1C14 RADIATOR .t 20-46
1B5 PAN, OIL, ENGINE.................. 20-12 1C15 RADIATOR ..o 20-47
1B6 PAN, OIL, ENGINE...........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 20-13 1C17 RADIATOR FAN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER 20-49
2C25 PANEL, COMPARTMENT, FRONT ENGINE .. ... 80-12 1F22  RADIO ..ottt 40-31
2E3 PANELS AND LOUVERS, OPERATOR’'S CAB .....ccccccuven. 90-22 IF23  RADIO ..t 40-32
1H25 PIN, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR ......cccccuu.. 50-23 1F24 RADIO, HEADPHONES ... 40-33
1B20  PISTON LINER ..ottt 20-27 2D18 RAIL, OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SEAT .....cccoccveeeiiiiiiiiennnn. 90-12
1B21 PISTON LINER ..., 20-28 1H11 RAIL, SHIFTER, TRANSMISSION............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 50-9
1B20 PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS ... 20-27 2D2 RAILING, SAFETY ......ccoeeeeenn. .. 80-14
1B21 PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS ... 20-28 2G9 RASP-BAR CYLINDER........ . 120-5
218 PITMAN, SHOE ............ccccc, .... 120-56 1124 REAR AXLE MOUNTING.... ... 60-18
2D9 PIVOTING LADDER CONTROLS .....ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieieeiieens 90-3 1J1 REAR AXLE SPINDLES.........coooiiiiii 60-20
2G7 PLATE, FEED ... 120-3 1125 REAR AXLE, ADJUSTABLE .....ccccvviieieiiieeiee e 60-19
2H11 PLATE, STRAW CHOPPER......cccccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeivieeveaans 120-32 1124  REAR AXLE, FIXED ... 60-18
2H13 PLATE, STRAW CHOPPER.......cccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeieeens 120-34 1J2 REAR AXLE, TIE ROD, STEERING ..........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiennns 60-21
2F16 PLATF.VAR.DR.MIDDLE BELT TIGHTENER .........cccc0ee.... 110-23 2C18 REAR HOOD ...ttt 80-5
2G1 PLATF.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT TIGHTENER............. 110-33 1J3 REAR WHEELS ... 60-22
2G2 PLATFORM CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H 2B20 REEL DRIVE OIL HOSES .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieieeeeeeeeeeee 70-28
1F2 PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH ......ccccvvveeenn. 2B25 REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE,HYDROSTATIC DR... 70-34
2D8 PLATFORM LADDER AND LANDING, OPERATOR'S........ 90-1 2B16 REEL LIFT CONTROLS........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeee .. 710-22
2B16 PLATFORM LIFT AND REEL LIFT CONTROLS .......cccc..... 70-22 2B22 REEL LIFT OIL LINES ...cootiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeteeevveevvevvveevveeiveenee 70-31
2C8 PLATFORM LIFT BRACKETS .....cttiiiieeeieiiiiieee e 70-42 2C9 REEL LIFT OIL LINES ...ooviiiiiieeeeeee e 70-43
2C8 PLATFORM LIFT CYLINDER ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 70-42 2B17 REEL MOTOR ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeaveavaa v aaasaaaanee 70-23
2C7 PLATFORM LIFT OIL LINES ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeieeeeeees 70-41 1E23 REFLECTORS ..o 40-5
2C8 PLATFORM LIFT SAFETY STOP ...ooovviiiiiiiiieeee e 70-42 2G7 REINFORCEMENT, CYLINDER DOOR ..... . 120-3
2D12 PLATFORM SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD,OPERATOR'S.. 90-6 1H25 RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR.... ... 50-23
2F25 PLATFORM UPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER........cccccccvvvviviiiann. 110-32 2G7 REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP ................. ... 120-3
2K8 PLUG, FLOW CONTROL (AUTO HEIGHT) ..ccccoveeviiiiienee. 160-4 2A20 RESERVOIR, OlL ..uutiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e eesieee e seee s 70-1
1123 POWER STEERING CYLINDER ..o, 60-17 1B19 ROCKER ARM AND VALVES ... 20-26
1118 POWER STEERING, CONTROL VALVE ......ccvvvvviiiviiirinnnns 60-12 1B18 ROCKER ARMS AND VALVES.........ccccciii 20-25
1121  POWER STEERING, OIL LINES......covviiiiiiiieie e 60-15 2D3 ROD, SAFETY ottt 80-15
2D14 POWERSHAFT CLOSURE, ENGINE .........cccvvvvvvvvviieieeeeens 90-8 1B20 RODS, CONNECTING AND PISTON ..., 20-27
2J23 POWERSHAFT, ENGINE........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaes 140-1 1B21 RODS, CONNECTING AND PISTON .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen 20-28
1E14 PRECLEANER ..ot 30-43 2E2 ROOF, CAB ...ttt .. 90-21
2C11 PRESS.CTL.VALVE AND MTG.BKT,ACCUMULATOR........ 70-45 2H3 ROTARY DEFLECTOR DRIVE TIGHTENER ... 120-24
1F3 PRESSURE GAUGE, ACCUMULATOR ....ccoovvviviiiiiiiiiiiienns 40-10 3A22 ROTARY SCREEN DISK, BELT, AND TIGHTENERS. ........ 170-5
2E6 PRESSURIZER, OPERATOR’'S CAB .....ccccccvveeeiiiiiiieeeeeene 90-25 2D3 ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SAFETY ROD.......cc......... 80-15
3A24 PRIMARY BELTS ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiesivesiresiisanaessnennnsnnnnes 170-7 2D4 ROTARY SCREEN DOOR SEALS .........cccoeiiiiii, 80-16
3A24  PRIMARY CHAIN ..ooittiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeireeiieeieeenneeennenneennennne 170-7 1C13 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT DISPLACER.........ccccc..... 20-45
2J24  PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT ..ot 140-2 1C13 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENERS ................ 20-45
3A24 PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT .....ocvvviiviiivieiviiinnns 170-7 1C18 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENERS . 20-50
2J25 PRIMARY CTR'SHAFT. CYL. DRIVE SHEAVE .. 140-3 1C12 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE SHAFT . 20-44
3A24 PRIMARY SHEAVES .......ccoooiiiieeeeeeiieeee e ... 170-7 1C10 ROTARY SCREEN, FLAT .......ccc..... .. 20-42
3A24 PRIMARY SPROCKETS .....otiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiinnnnes 170-7 1G1 ROTOR, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP ..., 40-34
3A24 PRIMARY TIGHTENERS .......cottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine 170-7 1G3 ROTOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP ... 40-36
114 PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVE ............ 50-27 1D16 ROTOR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP .......cccoiiiveeeiiiiiiieee e 30-20
1C6 PUMP ASSEMBLY, WATER .....ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaas 20-38 1E4 ROTOR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ..........cccceiiiiii, 30-33
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 10-13

PN=13



1A15

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

COMBINE - 4420

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
2H17 ROTOR, STRAW CHOPPER......c.cccccviiiiiiiiiiiec e 120-38 3B2  SHEAVES, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE ......cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiinieene 170-11
3A24 SHEAVES, PRIMARY ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii i 170-7
2J25 SHEAVES,DRIVE,PRIMARY CTR'SHAFT CYL. .....ccocueennen. 140-3
S 3B4 SHEAVES,SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE.......... 170-13
218 SHEET, EXTENSION, GRAIN TANK COVER ..........ccee... 130-6
2D2  SAFETY RAILING......cccoiiiiiiiciic e 80-14 2E23 SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, FRONT .............. .. 110-4

2D3  SAFETY ROD AND ROTARY SCREEN DOOR..

80-15 2F3 SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, SIDE ...

2C8  SAFETY STOP, PLATFORM LIFT ..o v 70-42 2F5  SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, SIDE ... .. 110-12
1E22 SAFETY SWITCH, NEUTRAL ....cccociiiiiiiiiiien 40-4 2C16 SHEET, SEPARATOR, SIDE.......ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e, 80-3
1C10 SCREEN ROTARY, FLAT ..o 20-42 2C14 SHEET, SEPARATOR, TOP ...ccoiviiiiiiiieiiiieeeecee e 80-1
2G7  SEAL, CYLINDER DOOR.......ccccociiriiiiiniiiii e 120-3 239 SHEET, TOP, GRAIN TANK COVER .......ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiene 130-7
2D1  SEALS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT .....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiicieeen 80-13 2C15 SHEETS AND FRAME, SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE .............. 80-2
2E1  SEALS, OPERATOR'S CAB ......ccccceveeee 90-20 2G7  SHEETS, SEPARATOR FRONT ......ccccoiviiiiiinns .. 120-3
2D16 SEALS, OPERATOR’'S CAB MOUNTING .. 90-10 2E24 SHEETS, TOP, FEEDER HOUSE............... .. 110-5
2D4  SEALS, ROTARY SCREEN DOOR............ ... 80-16 2110 SHIELD AND CLEANING FAN HOUSING . ... 120-58
2D19 SEAT BACKREST SUPPORTS.......cocoiviiiiiniiicicciec e, 90-13 2F15 SHIELD, DRIVE, VARIABLE BELT ....c.cccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeieeee 110-22
2D20 SEAT CUSHIONS........cooiiiiiii i 90-14 2E23 SHIELD, FEEDER DRUM ... 110-4
2D17 SEAT SUPPORTS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM.................. 90-11 2F14 SHIELD, FEEDER HOUSE LEFT-HAND........c..ccccoviiiiinen. 110-21
2K1  SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT........ccciiiiiiniiccinceen 140-4 2E22 SHIELD, LOWER, L.H., SPECIAL ......ccceviiiiiiiieiieeeee 110-3
2K2  SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT DR.TIGHTENER ............ 140-5 1H9  SHIELD, MUD, TRANSMISSION DRIVE............ccoiiiiiiiinns 50-7
3A25 SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVES AND BELT.... 170-9 2E23 SHIELD, PLATFORM AUGER ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 110-4
2G16 SECTOR, CONCAVE .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiicie e 120-12 2F14 SHIELD, R.H., FEEDER HOUSE.. 110-21

50-24 2C20 SHIELD, R.H., SEPARATOR .......ccccevuiinns .. 80-7

111 SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CONTROLS ..

112 SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CYLINDER . ... 50-25 2H19 SHIELD, SHEAVE, STRAW CHOPPER ..... ... 120-40
113 SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED OIL LINES.............cccevninnen 50-26 2H7  SHIELD, STRAW SPREADER.........ccociiiiiiieniii e 120-28
2B13 SELECTOR VALVE, AUX. UNLOADING AUGER .............. 70-19 2E21 SHIELDS AND COUPLER, QUIK-TATCH.......ccccoccuiiiiinnne 110-1
1F4  SENSING UNIT, STRAW WALKER, PLUGGING ................ 40-11 2H15 SHIELDS AND CURTAIN, STRAW CHOPPER .................. 120-36
1B9 SENSOR CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT WARNING ........ 20-16 1F7 SHIELDS, CABLES, BRACKETS, AND BATTERY............... 40-14
2K3  SEPARATOR AUGER DRIVE BELT GUIDES .................... 140-6 2H23 SHIELDS, STRAW SPREADER .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieciieee 120-44
2C19 SEPARATOR CROSS BRACE ... ... 80-6 2D12 SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD,OPERATOR’S PLATFORM .. 90-6
2H4  SEPARATOR CURTAINS............ ... 120-25 2H8 SHOE AND STRAW WALKER DRIVE TIGHTENER .......... 120-29
2J1 SEPARATOR DRIVE CONTROLS...........cociiiiiiiiciiin i 120-75 213 SHOE GR.SUPPLY AUGERS DR.TIGHTENER................... 120-50
2G7  SEPARATOR FRONT SHEETS.......cccooiiiiiiiiicceenee, 120-3 2H24 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGER HOUSING ..........cccoeeenee. 120-45
2C16 SEPARATOR L.H. FRAME .....ccociiiiiiiieiiiieee e 80-3 2H25 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS ..........cocoiiiiiiieiceiee 120-47
2C16 SEPARATOR L.H. SIDE SHEETS.........ccocoiiiiiiniiiieiies 80-3 213 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DR. SHIELD................... 120-50
2C19 SEPARATOR LADDER .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 80-6 3B4 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE BELT ................ 170-13
2C20 SEPARATOR R.H. SHIELD ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 80-7 211 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE SHAFT .............. 120-48
2C15 SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME 80-2 211 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE SHEAVE............ 120-48
2C14 SEPARATOR TOP SHEET ....ccccociiiiiiiiiine ... 80-1 3B4 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS DRIVE SHEAVES ........ 170-13
2K1  SEPARATOR, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT ... 140-4 218 SHOE PITMAN AND SHAFT ...ocoiiiiiiiiiieie e 120-56
1G17 SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR.........cccceviieene 40-52 214 SHOE, CHAFFER AND SIEVE ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiee 120-51
2F19 SHAFT AND SHEAVE, FDR.HSE.VAR.BELT DRIVE.......... 110-26 216 SHOE, CHAFFER FRAME, UPPER .........cccocoiiiiiiiii, 120-54
218 SHAFT AND SHOE PITMAN .....coiiiiiiiiieineen e 120-56 3B5  SHOE, CLEANING ......coiiiiiiiiiieein e 170-15
2J21 SHAFT, AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGERS DRIVE .......... 130-19 214 SHOE, SIEVE AND CHAFFER ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie 120-51
2114  SHAFT, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR....... ... 120-62 215 SHOE, SIEVE FRAME, LOWER .. 120-53

1H23 SHAFT, CLUTCH INPUT ......... ... 50-21 214 SIEVE AND CHAFFER........... 120-51
2G16 SHAFT, CONCAVE ADJUSTING....... . 120-12 215 SIEVE FRAME, LOWER SHOE ... 120-53
1C12 SHAFT, DRIVE, ROTARY SCREEN ........cccocoiiviiiiiiiiinn, 20-44 1F14  SIGNAL HORNS.......oooiiiiiicii e 40-23
2F17 SHAFT, UPPER, FEEDER HOUSE............ccocciviiniiiiiiines 110-24 1E24  SIGNAL, TURN ....ooiiiiiiiiiieiecc e 40-7
211 SHAFT,DRIVE,SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS................ 120-48 234 SKIRTS, GRAIN TANK.....ccoiiiiiiii e 130-2
2F20 SHAFT,LOWER,FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN .............. 110-27 1113  SLAVE CYLINDER, BRAKE........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiicci e 60-6
1H15 SHAFTS AND BEARINGS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 50-13 2F17 SLIP CLUTCH AND SPROCKETS, FEEDER HOUSE........ 110-24
1H15 SHAFTS, BRGS., AND DIFFERENTIAL GEARS ................ 50-13 2G22 SLOW SPD.CYL.DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHAFT .............. 120-19
2G21 SHEAVE AND CYLINDER SHAFT SHEAR HUB ... . 120-17 2K5  SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE (AUTO HEIGHT). ... 160-1
1G5 SHEAVE, ALTERNATOR .....ccocviiiiiiiiiieciiieee 40-38 1G12 SOLENOID SWITCH STARTER MOTOR ......... .. 40-46

. 120-62 1H6  SPACER, AXLE .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e,

2114 SHEAVE, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR ......... .. 50-4

114 SHEAVE, PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT............ 50-27 1H4  SPACERS AND DRIVE WHEEL .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiie 50-2

2H19 SHEAVE, ROTOR, STRAW CHOPPER .......c..cccoeciiiiinnnnn. 120-40 2G14 SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE.......ccoooiiiiiiiieeie e 120-10
211 SHEAVE,DRIVE,SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS ............ 120-48 2G13 SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiin e 120-9

3A25 SHEAVES AND BELT, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT .. 170-9 1J1 SPINDLES, REAR AXLE .....ccooiiiiiiiiiii 60-20
3B3  SHEAVES AND BELTS, BEATER DRIVE ......ccccccovviinenn. 170-12 1F15 SPOTLIGHT ..coccviiiiiiiiiieeeee, .. 40-24
3B10 SHEAVES AND BELTS, LOADING AUGER DRIVE ... 170-21 2H23 SPREADER SHIELDS, STRAW ......cccccviiieniinnnn. .. 120-44
3B9 SHEAVES AND SPROCKETS, AUGER DRIVE ........ ... 170-19 2H20 SPREADER, STRAW, MOUNTING AND GUARD .. 120-41
2G23 SHEAVES, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE.............. 120-20 2D18 SPRING, OPERATOR'S PLATFORM SEAT ......cccceciviiienee. 90-12
2H1  SHEAVES, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE.............. 120-22 2F12  SPRINGS, FLOAT ..o 110-19
3B10 SHEAVES, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR ......cccccovoiiiiiiinnn 170-21 3B9 SPROCKETS AND SHEAVES, AUGER DRIVE .................. 170-19
3A21 SHEAVES, ENGINE R.H. SIDE........ccccoceiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 170-3 2F17 SPROCKETS AND SLIP CLUTCH, FEEDER HOUSE........ 110-24

10-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00)
PN=14



1A16

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
3B2 SPROCKETS, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE.........ccccccevvviiinnnnnn. 170-11 2B11 SWING HOSES AND LINE, UNLOADING AUGER ............ 70-17
3A24 SPROCKETS, PRIMARY ....citiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniinnnnnns 170-7 2B12 SWING LINE, UNLOADING AUGER........cccccovvvvviviviiviiiiieinnns 70-18
2114  SPROCKETS,CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CONVEYOR .... 120-62 2K9 SWING, AUGER ....ooiiiiiiieieeee et 160-5
1G8 STARTER MOTOR ARMATURE ASSEMBLY ......ccccccuvvenne 40-42 1F4 SWITCH, MICRO, STRAW WALKER SENSING UNIT........ 40-11
1G8 STARTER MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR ....cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 40-42 1E22 SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY .o 40-4
1G12 STARTER MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH .. 40-46 1G14 SWITCH, SOLENOID, STARTER ........ccccuue. 40-49
1G14 STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH . 40-49 1G13 SWITCH, SOLENOID, STARTING MOTOR ........ ... 40-47
1G7 STARTING MOTOR ................. ... 40-41 1F16 SWITCH,DIAL-A-MATIC HDR.HEIGHT CONTROL.............. 40-25
1G9  STARTING MOTOR ...oooiiiiiiiee et a e 40-43 1F17 SWITCHES AND GAUGES ON INSTRUMENT PANEL...... 40-26
1G11 STARTING MOTOR ...cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 40-45 1F11 SWITCHES, OPERATOR’'S CAB ELECTRICAL .................. 40-19
1G11 STARTING MOTOR ARMATURE .....cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieiiieees 40-45 1D24 SYSTEM, FUEL INJECTION ....ccoooiiiiiiiiieen 30-29
1G9 STARTING MOTOR DRIVE .....cooiiiiiiiiee e 40-43

1G10 STARTING MOTOR HOUSING AND COIL ASSEMBLY .... 40-44

1G13 STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH ... 40-47 T

1G1 STATOR, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP ............ ... 40-34

1G3 STATOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP .....cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeees 40-36 1F18 TACH-HOUR METER, ENGINE................ccooiiiiii, 40-27
1116  STEERING COLUMN AND WHEEL .......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 60-10 2H1 TACHOMETER AND BEATER DRIVE ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee, 120-22
1118 STEERING CONTROL VALVE ...t 60-12 2G23 TACHOMETER DRIVE AND BEATER ......cccoccvvveeeiiiieen. 120-20
1121  STEERING LOWER OIL LINES (MIDDLE) ......c.cccocveeviinennee 60-15 2G15 TACHOMETER, VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER ................ 120-11
1120 STEERING LOWER OIL LINES-FRONT ......cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinenns 60-14 2120  TAILINGS AUGER, LOWER ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiveiivesineennn

1122  STEERING LOWER OIL LINES-REAR ......cccccccveiiiiiiieenenn 60-16 3B9 TAILINGS ELEVATOR ..ooviiiiiiiieee et

1117  STEERING PUMP ...l 60-11 2122  TAILINGS ELEVATOR BUCKET ......c..cceveeenn

1J2 STEERING TIE RODS. ............. 60-21 2122 TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN..

1119 STEERING UPPER OIL LINES ... 60-13 2121 TAILINGS ELEVATOR HOUSING ........c.c.....

1123  STEERING, CYLINDER ......ccoooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 60-17 2122 TAILINGS ELEVATOR, PADDLE.......ccccccvvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

1119  STEERING, OIL LINES ... 60-13 2120  TAILINGS HOUSING, LOWER .......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiivisiiinienennns

2G11 STONE TRAP AND DOOR .....ccooiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieee e 120-7 2124 TAILINGS, AUGER, UPPER .......cccooiiiiieeeiiiiiee e

2G7 STONE TRAP, REMOTE DUMP ...........ccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 120-3 1E23  TAILLIGHTS .o

1A21 STOP LEAK AND COOLANT CONDITIONER .... 20-3 2J3 TANK, GRAIN .......cvvveiiiiiininnne

1H25 STOP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR. 50-23 1G15 TERMINAL AND WIRING KIT

2C8 STOP, SAFETY, PLATFORM LIFT ...cccocvviviiiiinnns ... 70-42 1G21 TERMINALS, SUPPLEMENTARY, AND CONNECTORS.... 40-56
1A21 STORAGE KIT .o 20-3 1C7 THERMOSTAT AND WATER MANIFOLD ....cccooovviiiiiiiin, 20-39
3B7 STRAW CHOPPER AND STRAW SPREADER DRIVES.... 170-17 1D4  THROTTLE CONTROL....uutiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e iireee e s ssnireeae e 30-8
2H15 STRAW CHOPPER CURTAIN AND SHIELDS..........cccvcuu... 120- 36 1J2 TIE RODS, STEERING ......cuuuuiiiiiiiiicsicseees e 60-21
2H18 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE IDLER .......cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens 120-39 1C17 TIGHTENER, BELT, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE .......cccccceene. 20-49
2H18 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER .....ccccccovviiiiinnnn. 120-39 2116  TIGHTENER, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE .............. 120-64
2H9 STRAW CHOPPER HOUSING .......ovvvvieiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiinnnnnn 120-30 2F16 TIGHTENER, DR., F.H. VAR. DR. MIDDLE ...........cccvvvvvnnn. 110-23
2H10 STRAW CHOPPER HOUSING .....cccccvvvvveens ... 120-31 2F25 TIGHTENER, DR., FDR.HSE. AND PLAT.UPPER.. 110-32
2H16 STRAW CHOPPER KNIFE AND SUPPORT. ... 120-37 2F16 TIGHTENER, DR., PLAT. VAR. DR. MIDDLE ........... 110-23
2H11 STRAW CHOPPER PLATES AND FINS ..... ... 120-32 2K2 TIGHTENER, DR., SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT.......... 140-5
2H13 STRAW CHOPPER PLATES AND FINS .....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 120-34 213 TIGHTENER, DR., SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGER .......... 120-50
2H17 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR AND BLADES..........ccccvvvveenn. 120-38 2123  TIGHTENER, DRIVE, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER.............. 120-72
2H19 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR SHEAVE ......ccvvvvvivviviviviiianns 120-40 1C18 TIGHTENER, DRIVE, RADIATOR FAN.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 20-50
2H19 STRAW CHOPPER SHIELD ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeees 120-40 2G2 TIGHTENER, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE, L.H. .............. 110-34
2H22 STRAW SPREADER ..ottt 120-43 2F9 TIGHTENER, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE, R.H... 110-16
3B7 STRAW SPREADER AND STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES.... 170-17 2G2 TIGHTENER, PLATFORM CHAIN DRIVE, L.H. 110-34
2H22 STRAW SPREADER BLADE ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeieeee 120-43 1C18 TIGHTENER, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE BELT ... ... 20-50
2H22 STRAW SPREADER HOUSING .....ccooeiviiiiiiiiieee e 120-43 2H18 TIGHTENER, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE.......ccccccccvvuvrnnnn. 120-39
2H20 STRAW SPREADER MOUNTING AND GUARD ........c....... 120-41 2125 TIGHTENER, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE................ 120-74
2H23 STRAW SPREADER SHIELDS .........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeiieees 120-44 2J16 TIGHTENER,AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUG.DRIVE .......... 130-14
3B5 STRAW WALKER DRIVES AND CLEANING SHOE .......... 170-15 2G1 TIGHTENER,FDR.HSE.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT ........ 110-33
2H6 STRAW WALKER FRONT CRANKSHAFT .....ccccovvviiiiiiinnnns 120-27 2G1 TIGHTENER,PLATF.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT ............ 110-33
2H7 STRAW WALKER REAR CRANKSHAFT .....cccccoviiinnnns 120-28 2G19 TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, CYLINDER ........ccouvvviiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiennns 120-15
1F4 STRAW WALKER, PLUGGING SENSING UNIT e 40-11 2G20 TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, INTERMEDIATE SHAFT . 120-16
2H5 STRAW WALKERS ... .... 120-26 2H3 TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, ROTARY DEFLECTOR ... ... 120-24
1H25 STRIP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR ............ 50-23 1C18 TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, ROTARY SCREEN ........cccccccvvinnnnn. 20-50
1G21 SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS...... 40-56 2H8 TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, SHOE AND STRAW WALKER ...... 120-29
2A22 SUPPORT AND HYDRAULIC PUMP TORQUE ARM ........ 70-3 3A21 TIGHTENERS, ENGINE R.H. SIDE......ccccccvvvviviiiiviiiiiiiininnns 170-3
2J16 SUPPORT,AUXILIARY UNLDG.AUGER DR.MOTOR.......... 130-14 3A24 TIGHTENERS, PRIMARY ....cotttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieensessrsesnnennnnenee 170-7
1C22 SUPPORTS AND FUEL TANK ..o 30-1 3A22 TIGHTENERS, ROTARY SCREEN .....c.cccooiiiiiiveeeiiiiiiieeenn 170-5
2E11 SUPPORTS., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND. . 90-30 1C13 TIGHTENERS, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT. 20-45
2E12 SUPPORTS., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND. . 90-31 1B4 TIMING GEAR COVER ... 20-11
2D19 SUPPORTS, BACKREST, SEAT ......cc....... ... 90-13 2C20 TOOL BOX .eoiiieiiiiiiiiieeeseiiiiieee e seieea e .. 80-7
1C8 SUPPORTS, ENGINE ......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiiieeiinne 20-40 2D25 TOOL POCKET FOR OPERATOR’'S CAB .....cccccvvvvvvvvvvnnnnns 90-19
2D18 SUPPORTS, OPERATOR'’S PLATFORM SEAT .....ccovvvvveeen 90-12 1A20 TORQ-GARD SUPREME ENGINE OlIL........cccceviiiiiiiiiieennens 20-1
2D17 SUPPORTS, SEAT, OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM ................ 90-11 1E8 TRANSFER PUMP ...ttt 30-37
2J17 SWING AND HINGE, UNLOADING AUGER..........ccccvvvvenee 130-15 1E12 TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL ..., 30-41
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 10-15

PN=15



1A17

COMBINE - 4420

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE

1E13 TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL .....coovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeie e 30-42 1B11 VENTILATOR TUBE, ENGINE..........ccoovvviiiieeeiiiiieeeeeeeeiiins 20-18

1IH10 TRANSMISSION ....uuiiiiiie e 50-8 1G3 VOLTAGE REGULATOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP ............ 40-36

1H11 TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL ...ccovvvivveieeeeeeeveeeeeees 50-9 1G1 VOLTAGE REGULATOR,ALTERNATOR,72 AMP .............. 40-34

1H12 TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT AND GEARS.............. 50-10

1H9 TRANSMISSION DRIVE MUD SHIELD.........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiinnnns 50-7

1H13 TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT ............. ... 50-11 W

2G7 TRAP, REMOTE DUMP STONE. . 120-3

1E16 TUBE, AIR INTAKE ............ccco. ... 30-45 2H5 WALKERS, STRAW ... 120-26

1C19 TUBE, GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE .....c..ccccevvvviviiiiieeeeeveeeeeeens 20-51 2D2 WALKWAY, ENGINE COMPARTMENT ........cccceeiiiii, 80-14

1E14 TUBES, AIR INTAKE ...ttt 30-43 1E23 WARNING LIGHTS.. .o 40-5

1E24 TURN SIGNALS ..o 40-7 1B9 WARNING SENSOR, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT ........ 20-16
1C7 WATER MANIFOLD AND THERMOSTAT .......coevevvieiiee, 20-39
1C6 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY .......cccvvveeieeeeenne 20-38

U 1J3 WEIGHT, REAR WHEEL ................. 60-22

1116 WHEEL AND STEERING COLUMN ... 60-10

1B16 UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT KT ..oiooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeiees 20-23 1H4 WHEEL, DRIVE ..o 50-2

2J14 UNLOADING ATTACHMENT, GRASS SEED.......cccccooeun..... 130-12 1H22 WHEEL, DRIVE, CLUTCH AND HOUSING ..........cccevvvunnnen. 50-20

2J16 UNLOADING AUG.DRIVE TIGHTENER,AUXILIARY .......... 130-14 1H7 WHEEL, FENDER.......ccoiii e 50-5

2J12 UNLOADING AUGER COUNTERSHAFT ....ccoooiiieiiiiiiieeeees 130-10 1J3 WHEEL, REAR ... 60-22

2J16 UNLOADING AUGER DR.MOTOR SUPT. ,AUXILIARY ...... 130-14 1J3 WHEEL, WEIGHTS ... 60-22

2K3 UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE BELT GUIDES.........ccccceeee.... 140-6 1F21  WINDSHIELD WIPER AND BRACKET ......ccooevviiiiieiieeeeeee, 40-30

2J10 UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE CONTROL ..... ... 130-8 1F21  WIPER HARNESS .......oviiiieeeiivieeeeee, 40-30

3B12 UNLOADING AUGER DRIVES .................... ... 170-23 1G15 WIRING AND TERMINAL KIT .. 40-50

2J17 UNLOADING AUGER HINGE AND SWING . ... 130-15 1G15 WIRING CRIMPING TOOL ... 40-50

2J18 UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING, OUTER .....ccccccvvvvvvvennnns 130-16 2K13 WIRING HARNESS

2B7 UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE.............. 70-12 2K14 WIRING HARNESS

2B8 UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE............... 70-13 1F6 WIRING HARNESS,

2B11 UNLOADING AUGER SWING HOSES AND LINE.............. 70-17 1E20 WIRING HARNESS,

2B10 UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYD.CYLINDER KIT .......... 70-16 1E21 WIRING HARNESS,

2B9 UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER .... 70-15 1E22 WIRING HARNESS,

2B9 UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC MOUNTING .. 70-15 1E22 WIRING HARNESS,

2B12 UNLOADING AUGER SWING LINE ..o, 70-18 1F12 WIRING ON ENGINE, AIR CONDITIONING..........cccevvvunnnnns 40-20

2J11 UNLOADING AUGER, AUXILIARY, DR. CONTROL .......... 130-9 1F13 WIRING ON ENGINE, AIR CONDITIONING..........ccccevveeen. 40-21

2J15 UNLOADING AUGER, INNER .....ccooeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 130-13 1G15 WIRING STRIPPING TOOL ...cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiee e 40-50

2J13 UNLOADING AUGER, INNER COVER......ccccoooeiiiiiiiiiienees 130-11 1F11 WIRING, OPERATOR’'S CAB ELECTRICAL......ccccevvvivinnnnnns 40-19

2J17 UNLOADING AUGER, OUTER ........ccooovvviiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 130-15 1G21 WIRING, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND

2J21 UNLOADING AUGERS DRIVE SHAFT, AUXILIARY .......... 130-19 CONNECTORS ..o 40-56

2125 UPPER AUGER DRIVE TIGHTENER, TAILINGS......... ... 120-74

2F17 UPPER SHAFT, FEEDER HOUSE .................. .... 110-24

2124  UPPER TAILINGS AUGER AND HOUSING.... . 120-73

2125 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE TIGHTENER ................ 120-74

\Y

2E7 VALVE AND COMPRESSOR, OPERATOR’'S CAB 90-26

2B13 VALVE SUPPORT ... ... 70-19

2B13 VALVE, AUX. UNLDG. AUGER SELECTOR .....ccccccvvvvvneen. 70-19

2K5 VALVE, CONTROL, SOLENOID (AUTO HEIGHT).............. 160-1

2K7 VALVE, DROP RATE (AUTO HEIGHT) ...cccociiiiiiiiiieeeee. 160-3

2E13 VALVE, EXPANSION, AIR CONDITIONER .....cccccvvvvvvvveenns 90-33

2A23 VALVE, HYDRAULIC CONTROL.....c.ccvvviiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieeens 70-4

2B1 VALVE, HYDRAULIC CONTROL....cccocevviiiiiiieeiiiiiiee e, 70-6

2B25 VALVE, HYDROSTATIC DR.REEL FLOW CONTROL........ 70-34

1118 VALVE, STEERING CONTROL ....oooovviiiiiiiieeeiiiei e

2B7 VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL

2B8 VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL

2C11 VALVE,PRES.CTL.AND MTG.BKT,ACCUMULATOR .......... 70-45

1B18 VALVES AND ROCKER ARMS. ... 20-25

1B19 VALVES AND ROCKER ARMS.........coooviviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 20-26

2E9 VALVES, SERICE, COMPRESSOR CLUTCH 90-28

2F15 VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHIELD .....ccccccoooeiiiiiiieien, 110-22

2C4 VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE HYD. HOSES .......... 70-38

2C3 VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE OIL LINES................ 70-37

2B4 VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER CONTROL-SEP.SIDE........ 70-9

2G15 VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER TACHOMETER.................. 120-11

1B10 VENTILATOR TUBE, ENGINE.........ccovvviiiiieiiiiiiee e 20-17

10-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)
PN=16



1A20

ENGINE
TORQ-GARD SUPREME ENGINE OIL
X3377 -UN-07NOV94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
ARG3980 oIL 1 (237 ML) (SAE 5W/20)
AR63979 oIL 1 (237 ML) (SAE 30)
AR63228 oIL 1 (946 ML) (SAE 5W/20)
AR63223 oIL 1 (946 ML) (SAE 10W/20)
AR63218 oL 1 (946 ML) (SAE 30)
AR63229 oIL 1 (18.9 L) (SAE 5W/20)
AR63224 oIL 1 (18.9 L) (SAE 10W/20)
AR63219 oIL 1 (18.9 L) (SAE 30)
AR63230 oIL 1 (208.5 L) (SAE 5W/20)
AR63227 oIL 1 (208.5 L) (SAE 10W/20)
AR63222 oIL 1 (208.5 L) (SAE 30)
ENGINE VALVE STEM LUBRICANT
T14906 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME REMARKS
1 AR44402 oiL 1 (0.9 L) CAN

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-1
PN=17



ENGINE

MEMORANDA

20-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=18



1A21

ENGINE
CYLINDER LINER PACKING LUBRICANT
(NOT ILLUSTRATED)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
AR54749 LUBRICANT 1 (0.9 L) CAN
KIT FOR OFF-SEASON STORAGE
(NOT ILLUSTRATED)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
AR41785 KIT 1 KIT, OFF-SEASON STORAGE, FOR ENGINE POWERED
EQUIPMENT, THIS KIT CONTAINS QUART (0.9L)
CAN OF INTERNAL CORROSION INHIBITOR, 1 ROLL
OF TAPE AND 6 PLASTIC BAGS, (SUB FOR
AR41870)
STOP LEAK AND COOLANT CONDITIONER
(NOT ILLUSTRATED)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
RE12842 COOLANT 1 .91 KG (32 OZ.) (SUB FOR T19566)
T11847 SEALANT 1 (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-3g
PN=1!



1A22

ENGINE

TP11006 -UN-01JAN94

TP11006

CYLINDER BLOCK
(6329DH)

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R54802 ORIFICE 6

2 R48685 DOWEL PIN 2 (SUB FOR R26241, THIS APPLICATION)

3 AR64406 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -566498 WITH MAIN BEARING CAPS, NIPPLE, SLEEVE,
BUSHING, DOWEL PINS, PIPE PLUGS, STUDS,
PISTON COOLING ORIFICES, CAP SCREWS AND
WASHERS, (MARKED R55012, R55037 OR R72968)
(SUB RE19872, R46625, R73139 AND R73140)

RE19872 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 566499- WITH MAIN BEARING CAPS, NIPPLE, SLEEVE,

BUSHING, DOWEL PINS, PIPE PLUGS, STUDS,
PISTON COOLING ORIFICES, CAP SCREWS AND
WASHERS, (MARKED R80405) (SUB FOR AR97027,
MARKED R72968)

4A  AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1

4B R55233 PIPE PLUG 1

5 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"

6 T18891 CAP 2

7 R26493 BUSHING 1

8 R26650 DOWEL PIN 2

9 15H563 PIPE PLUG 1 3/8"

10 R48685 DOWEL PIN 2 (SUB FOR A120R)

11 15H515 PIPE BUSHING 1

12 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"

13 15H665 PIPE PLUG AR 3/4"

15H562 PIPE PLUG AR 1"
14  R32042 STUD 1
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-4

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=20



1A23

ENGINE
CYLINDER BLOCK - CONTINUED
(6329DH)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
15  15H558 PIPE PLUG 7 1/8", (SUB FOR RE12310)
16  R39741 DRAIN PLUG 1
17 U13639 O-RING 1
18 T33279 STUD 1
19 R73139 VALVE 1 566499-
20 R46625 SPRING 1 566499-
21  R75892 O-RING AR (OIL PUMP TUBE)
AR64413 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 566498 WITH CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT,
CAMSHAFT, PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS,
BEARINGS, CYLINDER LINERS, FRONT PLATE,
IDLER COVERS, TAPPETS AND OVERHAUL GASKET
SET, (SUB RE19873) (ALSO ORDER R81514)
RE19873 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 WITH CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT,

CAMSHAFT, PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS,
BEARINGS, CYLINDER LINERS, FRONT PLATE,

IDLER GEARS, TAPPETS, BYPASS VALVE, BYPASS
SPRING AND OVERHAUL GASKET SET, (SUB FOR
AR97040) (ALSO ORDER R81514)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

20-5
PN=21



1A24

ENGINE

CYLINDER BLOCK
(6359DH)

HP2542 -UN-01JAN94

He2542
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R54802 ORIFICE 6
2 R26241 DOWEL PIN 2
3 RE19371 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 WITH MAIN BEARING CAPS, NIPPLE, SLEEVE,

BUSHING, DOWEL PINS, PIPE PLUGS, STUDS,
PISTON COOLING ORIFICES, CAP SCREWS AND
WASHERS

4 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE AR

5 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"

6 T18891 CAP 2

7 R26493 BUSHING 1

8 R26650 DOWEL PIN 2

9 15H255 PIPE PLUG 1 3/8"

10 R48685 DOWEL PIN 2

11 15H515 PIPE BUSHING 1

12 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"

13 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"

14 R32042 STUD 1

15 15H558 PIPE PLUG 7 1/8"

16 R39741 DRAIN PLUG 1

17  U13639 O-RING 1

18  T33279 STUD 1

19 R73139 VALVE 1

20 R46625 SPRING 1

21 R75892 O-RING 1 (OIL PUMP TUBE)
22 R55233 PIPE PLUG 1

RE19372 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 WITH CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT,

CAMSHAFT, PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS,

BEARINGS, CYLINDER LINERS, FRONT PLATE,
IDLER GEARS, TAPPETS, BYPASS VALVE, BYPASS
SPRING AND OVERHAUL GASKET SET

20-6

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=22



1A25

ENGINE
ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK
(6329DH)
T24162 -UN-01JAN94
)
?—
—
3—&
§—4
&—5
O—6 T24162
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT23141 DIPSTICK 1
2 T19044 OIL FILTER 1
3 T23435 THREADED NIPPLE 1
4 R49824 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
5 14H826 NUT 1 1/2"
6 R27976 O-RING 1
ENGINE FRONT PLATE
(6329DH)
T16883 -UN-01JAN94
T16883F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T24965 GASKET 1 -566498 (SUB R73140)
R73140 GASKET 1
2 AT21191 SET SCREW 5
AT22919 SET SCREW 2
3 12H324 WASHER 5 3/8"
4 T20166 SCREW 5
5 R56736 PLATE 1 (ALSO ORDER FIVE AT21191 SET SCREWS AND TWO
AT22919 SET SCREWS)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-7

PN=23



1B1

ENGINE
ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK
(6359DH)
T24162 -UN-01JAN94 /
/
= |
',
2_,....
—
38
5_4
&—5
o6 T24162
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT23141 DIPSTICK 1
2 T19044 OIL FILTER 1
3 T23435 THREADED NIPPLE 1
4 R49824 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
5 R10093 O-RING 1
6 14H826 NUT 1 1/2"
ENGINE FRONT PLATE
(6359DH)
T16883 -UN-01JAN94 /
/
= |
T16883r
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R73140 GASKET 1
2 AT21191 SET SCREW 8
AT22919 SET SCREW 2
3 12H324 WASHER 5 3/8"
4 T20166 SCREW 5
5 R75470 PLATE 1 (ALSO ORDER (8) AT21191 SET SCREWS AND (2)
AT22919 SET SCREWS)
20-8

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (06-SEP-85)
PN=24



1B2

ENGINE
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(6329DH)
TP11557 -UN-01JAN94
)
TPL1557
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2735 CAP SCREW 4 1/2" X 2"
2 T32230 HUB 1
3 AR52725 FLYWHEEL 1
4 T20088 GEAR 1 (142 TEETH)
5 19H2545 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 1-3/8"
6 T25115 HOUSING 1
7 T20089 COVER 1
8A  T20090 SCREW 1 (SUB 19H2351)
8B 19H2351 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1/2"
9 R70483 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R49516, THIS APPLICATION)
10 RE17831 SEAL 1 (SUB FOR AT22965 AND AR92893)
11 T22536 GEAR 1
12 H1058R WASHER 1
13 T22537 FITTING 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-9

PN=25



1B3

ENGINE
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(6359DH)
T34057 -UN-01JAN94 P
~=a
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2735 CAP SCREW 4 1/2" X 2"
2 T32230 HUB 1
3 AR52725 FLYWHEEL 1
4 T20088 GEAR 1 (142 TEETH)
5 19H2545 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 1-3/8"
6 T25115 HOUSING 1
7 T20089 COVER 1
8 T20090 SCREW 1
9 R70483 GASKET 1
10 AR92893 SEAL 1
11 T22536 GEAR 1
12 H1058R WASHER 1
13 T22537 FITTING 1
20-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=26



1B4

ENGINE
TIMING GEAR COVER
T34058 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T20155 GASKET 1
2 24H1304 WASHER 18 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
3 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
4 T33279 STUD 2
5 AR67821 COVER 1 (ALSO ORDER T20272 COVER, T20273 GASKET, (3)
19H2284 CAP SCREWS, 19H1726 CAP SCREW, (4)
24H1304 WASHERS AND 15H275 PIPE PLUG)
6 19H1801 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 2"
7 R78366 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R69260)
8 T20362 COVER 1
9 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
10 T20273 GASKET 1
11 T20272 COVER 1
12 24H1304 WASHER 4 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
13 19H2284 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 7/8"
14 19H246 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/4"
15 T27657 FITTING PLUG 1
16 A4827R WASHER 1
17 24H1290 WASHER 1 21/64" X 3/4" X 0.035"
18 T27658 SPRING 1
19 19H2023 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3-1/4"
20 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
21 19H268 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-1/2"
22 R83169 VALVE 1 (SUB FOR R51516)
23 19H1801 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 2"
24 19H1134 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"
25 T23260 COVER 1
26  T20336 GASKET 1
27 14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

20-11
PN=27



1B5

ENGINE

H32727

-UN-01JAN94

H3zZ727

OIL PAN
(6329DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T20205 GASKET 1
2 T19935 CLAMP 1 FUEL LINE
3 T31219 OIL PAN 1
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 36 3/8"
5 19H1800 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 1-1/2"
6 AU11672 HOSE 1 -421411  (SUB AR80532 AND 15H584)
7 15H3 FITTING 1 1/2"
8 19H2552 CAP SCREW 29 3/8" X 1-1/8"
19H1800 CAP SCREW 29 3/8" X 1-1/2"
9 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"
10 AR80532 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1/2" X 1 168 MM (46") X 1/2"
20-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=28



1B6

ENGINE
OIL PAN
(6359DH)
HP2543 -UN-01JAN94 P
—
=
HP 25473
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T20205 GASKET 1
2 T19935 CLAMP 1 FUEL LINE
3 T31219 OIL PAN 1
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 36 3/8"
5 19H1800 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 1-1/2"
6 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"
7 AR80532 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
8 19H2552 CAP SCREW 29 3/8" X 1-1/8"
19H1800 CAP SCREW 29 3/8" X 1-1/2"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-13

PN=29



1B7

ENGINE
CYLINDER HEAD
(6329DH)
TP10260 -UN-01JAN94
TP10260
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 126509 STRAP 1
2  R53223 CAP SCREW 23 1/2" X 4-1/4"
R53219 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 5", (USED WITH BLOCK MARKED R53260)
3 T20168 WASHER 23
4 19H1134 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
5 R56725 COVER 1
6  R54641 GASKET 1
7  T26508 STRAP 1
8  19H1815 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/4"
9  12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 172"
10  A3910R CAP 2
11  15H559 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
12 AR65596 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (MARKED R55050) (ALSO ORDER ARS7693 SWITCH
BELOW COMBINE SERIAL NO. 600000)
13 R80243 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R59449)
14 19H1895 CAP SCREW 1 12" X 3/4"
20-14

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=30



1B8

ENGINE

TP10260 -UN-01JAN94

TP10260

CYLINDER HEAD
(6359DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T26509 STRAP 1
2 T20182 CAP SCREW 23 1/2" X 4-1/4"
R53219 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 5", (USED WITH WATER MANIFOLD)
3 T20168 WASHER 23
4 19H1134 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
5 R56725 COVER 1
6 R54641 GASKET 1
7 T26508 STRAP 1
8 19H1815 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/4"
9 12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
10 A3910R CAP 2
11 15H559 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
12 RE18931 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (MARKED R81067)
13 R59449 GASKET 1
14 19H444 CAP SCREW 1 172" X 1"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-15

PN=31



1B9

ENGINE
CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT WARNING SENSOR
HP2239 -UN-01JAN94
HI’P2239
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR87693 SWITCH 1 TEMPERATURE

20-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=32



1B10

ENGINE
ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE AND ROCKER ARM COVER
(6329DH)
T39577 -UN-01JAN94
T T39577
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 M19356 HOSE CLAMP 1
2 AT25192 FITTING 1
3 R56463 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR R495R, THIS APPLICATION)
4 T20328 GASKET 1
5 T20294 CAP 1
6 AR100124 SCREW, WITH WASHER 11 (SUB FOR AR45530, THIS APPLICATION)
12H302 LOCK WASHER 11 1/4"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 11 1/4"
7 AT18188 VALVE COVER 1 (SUB FOR AT30694)
8 AR102260 KIT 1 (SUB FOR T20467)
9 37H14 SCREW 1 NO. 10 X 1/2"
10 AM2985T CLIP 1
11 H94255 TUBE 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-17

PN=33



1B11

ENGINE
ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE AND ROCKER ARM COVER
(6359DH)
T39577 -UN-01JAN94
T39577
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 M19356 HOSE CLAMP 1
2 AT25192 FITTING 1
3 R56463 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR R495R, THIS APPLICATION)
4 T20328 GASKET 1
5 T20294 CAP 1
6 AR100124 SCREW, WITH WASHER 12
7 AT18188 VALVE COVER 1
8 AR102260 KIT 1
9 37H14 SCREW 1 NO. 10 X 1/2"
10 AM2985T CLIP 1
11 H94255 TUBE 1
20-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=34



1B12

ENGINE
MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS
(6329DH)
T14504 -UN-01JAN94
x5 PG 3
Py i ) Y
=AY o7} R I
[ [N B S’
[ [
Lo LY |
o i - b g
Q . N _
8B __—2=o Mok
M T rannE rjt.-{n
& ; e
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT21139 BEARING 1 STANDARD REAR (SET OF (2) T23215)
AT21130 BEARING 1 0.05 MM (.002") UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF (2)
T23574)
AT21132 BEARING 1 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF (2)
T23576)
AT21134 BEARING 1 0.51 MM (.020") UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF (2)
T23578)
AT21136 BEARING 1 0.76 MM (.030") UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF (2)
T23580)
2 AT21140 BEARING 6 STANDARD, PLAIN (SET OF (2) T23214)
AT21108 BEARING 6 0.05 MM (.002") UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF (2)
T23552)
AT21110 BEARING 6 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF (2)
T23554)
AT21112 BEARING 6 0.51 MM (.020") UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF (2)
T23556)
AT21114 BEARING 6 0.76 MM (.030") UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF (2)
T23558)
3 AT21226 CAP 6 -402787 FRONT AND CENTER, WITH SHIMS AND SET GAUGE,
(SUB R65215)
R65215 BEARING CAP 6 FRONT AND CENTER, (SUB FOR AR82294)
4 T20168 WASHER 14
5 T23474 CAP SCREW 14
6 AT21227 CAP 1 -402787 REAR, WITH SHIMS AND SET GAUGE, (SUB R79089)
R79089 CAP 1 REAR, (SUB FOR AR82295)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-19

PN=35



1B13

ENGINE
MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS
(6359DH)
T14504 -UN-01JAN94 P
—
“a
x5 PG 3
Py i ) Y
=AY o7} AT T
[ [N B S’
LY L LT
LA L 4
o i - b g
Q . N _
8_—2=o N5
M T rannE rjt.-{n
& ; e
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT21139 BEARING 1 (SET OF TWO T23215)
AT21130 BEARING 1 (0.05 MM) UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF TWO T23574)
AT21132 BEARING 1 (0.25 MM) UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF TWO T23576)
AT21134 BEARING 1 (0.51 MM) UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF TWO T23578)
AT21136 BEARING 1 (0.76 MM) UNDERSIZE, REAR (SET OF TWO T23580)
2 AT21140 BEARING 6 (SET OF TWO T23214)
AT21108 BEARING 6 (0.05 MM) UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF TWO
T23552)
AT21110 BEARING 6 (0.25 MM) UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF TWO
T23554)
AT21112 BEARING 6 (0.51 MM) UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF TWO
T23556)
AT21114 BEARING 6 (0.76 MM) UNDERSIZE, PLAIN (SET OF TWO
T23558)
3 R65215 BEARING CAP 6
4 T20168 WASHER 14
5 T23474 CAP SCREW 14
6 R79089 CAP 1 (REAR)
20-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=36



1B14

ENGINE

T40885 -UN-01JAN94

CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS
(6329DH)
) ez

Bf;@?f’ @ 0 ¢
Lo\

5 10 11 12

140885
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE17831 SEAL 1 (SUB FOR AT22965 AND AR92893)

2  T26565 DOWEL PIN 1

3 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8"

4 T20094 GEAR 1 (24 TEETH)

5  AT22562 CRANKSHAFT 1 (MARKED T23266 OR T23267)

6  T26324 THRUST WASHER 2

7 T26323 SHAFT 2

8  34H283 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/8"

9  T20034 BUSHING 1

10 AR91660 GEAR 1 (MARKED R70182) (55 TEETH) (SUB FOR AT18009,
THIS APPLICATION) (MARKED T20029)

11 T26326 THRUST WASHER 2

12 T26327 SCREW 1

13 T20046 OIL SLINGER 1

14 AR67942 SEAL 1

15 T23270 BUSHING 1

16  R56788 SHEAVE 1

17 T20217 WASHER 1

18 19H1721 CAP SCREW 1 12" X 1-1/2"

19 T26325 SCREW 2

20 T26321 BUSHING 1

21  AT24252 GEAR 1 (MARKED T26322) (45 TEETH)

22  34H286 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/2"

23 R42364 WASHER 1

24 26H27 SHAFT KEY 1 516" X 1-1/8"

25 R42364 WASHER 1

26  RE12823 PULLEY, WITH DAMPENER 1 (SUB FOR AR67820)

27 T20168 WASHER 2

28  19H456 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

20-21
PN=37



1B15

ENGINE
CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS
(6359DH)
T40885 -UN-01JAN94 —
~=a
63__@@ g f{g@; -
7 8/ 2 CP @ Q.."{O
s\
5 10 11 17
Fil
505 éé ' )
@; @4 ¢} /@mf)
140885 \?-'g : 18
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR92893 SEAL 1
2 T26565 DOWEL PIN 1
3 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8"
4 120094 GEAR 1 (24 TEETH)
5  AT22562 CRANKSHAFT 1 (MARKED T23266 OR T23267)
6  T26324 THRUST WASHER 2
7 T26323 SHAFT 2
8  34H283 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/8"
9  T20034 BUSHING 1
10  AR91660 GEAR 1 (55 TEETH) (MARKED R70182)
11  T26326 THRUST WASHER 2
12 T26327 SCREW 1
13 T20046 OIL SLINGER 1
14 ARG7942 SEAL 1
15 T23270 BUSHING 1
16  R56788 SHEAVE 1
17 T20217 WASHER 1
18 19H1721 CAP SCREW 1 172" X 1-1/2"
19 T26325 SCREW 2
20 T26321 BUSHING 1
21 AT24252 GEAR 1 (MARKED T26322) (45 TEETH)
22 34H286 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/2"
23 R42364 WASHER 1
24  26H27 SHAFT KEY 1 5/16" X 1-1/8"
25  R42364 WASHER 1
26  RE12823 PULLEY, WITH DAMPENER 1 (SUB FOR AR67820)
27 T20168 WASHER 2
28 19H456 CAP SCREW 2 172" X 1-3/8"

20-22

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=38



1B16

ENGINE

TP11999 -UN-01JAN94

UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT AND BEARING KIT

(6329DH)

T™11999

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 7126565 DOWEL PIN 1

2 e CRANKSHAFT 1 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE, (MARKED T23266)
(SUB DD13896)

3 26H72 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8"

4  AR76129 BEARING 6 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) R62073)

5  T20094 GEAR 1 (24 TEETH)

6 AT21110 BEARING 6 (0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2)
T23554)

7 AT21132 BEARING 1 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) T23576)

8 DD13896 KIT 1 ®

(A) UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT AND RELATED PARTS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

20-23
PN=39



1B17

ENGINE

TP15586

-UN-01JAN94

TP15536

CAMSHAFT

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 7122535 SHAFT 1 (12 TEETH) (USE WITH AT25185)
2A  AT25185 CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED T20464) (SUB R82821 AND R81514)
2B R82821 CAMSHAFT 1
3 T28041 SHAFT KEY 1
4 T20072 PLATE 1
5  19H218 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
6 120070 GEAR 1 (48 TEETH)
7 R81514 GEAR 1 (12 TEETH) (USE WITH R82821)
20-24

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (19-DEC-85)
PN=40



1B18

ENGINE
ROCKER ARMS AND VALVES
(6329DH)
T39568 -UN-01JAN94
-5 6
|
& 7} 17
1 ; ﬁ
3
/ Y f”@cﬂg .
2 i @@t
© e/ Poa g 0T TR
J“‘:ﬂ::..‘_. 1 \x\
~Zp g | = @%q ..ﬁd
g ) U o
20— = @
1w, |l En
21 13
| —--12
139568 15 f]
5,__
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R54565 PLUG 2
2 R54986 SHAFT 1
3 T20316 WASHER 2
4 T20314 SPRING 5
5 T20073 TAPPET 12
6 19H268 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 2-1/2"
7 R42729 WASHER 6
8 T20129 CAP 12
9 T20077 RETAINER 24
10 T20176 RETAINER 6
11 R26125 SPRING 12
12 R52252 EXHAUST VALVE 6
R57333 EXHAUST VALVE 6 (0.08 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57335 EXHAUST VALVE 6 (0.38 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57337 EXHAUST VALVE 6 (0.76 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
13 T20310 PIN 12
14 T20315 SUPPORT 6
15 R52251 INTAKE VALVE 6
R57332 INTAKE VALVE 6 (0.08 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57334 INTAKE VALVE 6 (0.38 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57336 INTAKE VALVE 6 (0.76 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
16 T32213 SCREW 1 (SUB RE19031)
17 RE19031 ROCKER ARM 12 (SUB FOR AT31250 AND AR103769)
18 T20176 RETAINER 6
19 T22537 FITTING 1
20 H1058R WASHER 1
21 T22536 GEAR 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-25

PN=41



1B19

ENGINE
ROCKER ARMS AND VALVES
(6359DH)
T39568 -UN-01JAN94 —
7,
-6 — |
.18
& 7} 17
1 e ]
3
/ : 14~‘”@de —
2 i @@t
¢ %/ 74 1:19\ NS 8\
“ﬁ:;:"‘-, 1 \x\
~Zp g | = @%q ..ﬁd
digg 1 Ej o
20— = @
1w _ H—u
21 13
1 —12
139568 15~ 5~—ﬂ
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R54565 PLUG 2
2 R54986 SHAFT 1
3 T20316 WASHER 2
4 120314 SPRING 5
5  T20073 TAPPET 12
6  19H268 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 2-1/2"
7 R42729 WASHER 6
8 T20129 CAP 12
9  T20077 RETAINER 24
10 120176 RETAINER 6
11  R26125 SPRING 12
12  R52252 EXHAUST VALVE 6
R57333 EXHAUST VALVE 6 (0.08 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57337 EXHAUST VALVE 6 (0.76 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
13 T20310 PIN 12
14  T20315 SUPPORT 6
15  R52251 INTAKE VALVE 6
R57332 INTAKE VALVE 6 (0.08 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
R57336 INTAKE VALVE 6 (0.76 MM) OVERSIZE STEM
16 T32213 SCREW 1 SUB. AT31250
17  AT31250 ROCKER ARM 12
18 120176 RETAINER 6
19  T22537 FITTING 1
20 H1058R WASHER 1
21 T22536 GEAR 1

20-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=42



1B20

ENGINE
PISTONS, CYLINDERS, LINERS AND CONNECTING RODS
(6329DH)
TP2835 -UN-01JAN94
4 ’5
E . ——
2 H
1
\ .- :!
TP2835 | &*

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T20009 CAP SCREW 12 -530518 (SUB R74194)

R74194 SCREW 12 (USE WITH AR55978)

R80033 SCREW 12 (USE WITH RE16495 AND RE21076)
2 R55647 BUSHING 6
3 RE21076 CONNECTING ROD 6 (SUB FOR AR55978 AND RE16495)
4 M41029 SNAP RING 12
5 R51731 PISTON PIN 6
6 AR55759 PISTON RING KIT 1 (A) (SET OF 3 RINGS) (6 SETS USED)
7 AR77762 PISTON 6 (A)
8 T32343 CYLINDER LINER 6
9 AR71618 KIT 6
10 AR78041 PISTON-LINER KIT 6
11  AT21138 BEARING 6 (SET OF (2) T20011)

AT21122 BEARING 6 (0.05 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) T23566)

AT21124 BEARING 6 (0.25 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) T23568)

AT21126 BEARING 6 (0.51 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) T23570)

AT21128 BEARING 6 (0.76 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF (2) T23572)

AR54749 LUBRICANT 1 (USED FOR CYLINDER LINER PACKING

INSTALLATION)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-27

PN=43



1B21

ENGINE

PISTONS, CYLINDERS AND CONNECTING RODS

(6359DH)

TP2835 -UN-01JAN94
4 ’5
|
L. — "
11
TP2835
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 R80033 CAP SCREW 12
2 R55647 BUSHING 6
3  RE16495 CONNECTING ROD 6
4 M41029 SNAP RING 12
5 R51731 PISTON PIN 6
6 RE15674 PISTON RING KIT 6 (SUB FOR DD11831) (SET OF 3 RINGS)
T o PISTON AR (A) (ORDER RE18694)
.................. PISTON AR (B) (ORDER RE18697)
8 R51726 CYLINDER LINER 6
9  AR65507 O-RING KIT 6
10 RE18694 KIT AR (A) (SUB FOR RE11509)
RE18697 KIT AR (B) (SUB FOR RE11510)
11  AT21138 BEARING 6 (SET OF TWO T20011)
AT21122 BEARING 6 (0.05 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF TWO T23566)
AT21124 BEARING 6 (0.25 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF TWO T23568)
AT21126 BEARING 6 (0.51 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF TWO T23570)
AT21128 BEARING 6 (0.76 MM) UNDERSIZE (SET OF TWO T23572)
AR54749 LUBRICANT 1 (USED FOR CYLINDER LINER PACKING

(A) PISTON MARKED "B"

(B) PISTON MARKED "H"

INSTALLATION)

20-28

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=44



1B22

ENGINE
ENGINE OIL COOLER
(6329DH)
T48652 -UN-01JAN94
(:> WATER PUMP
1 & HOUSTHG NiPPLE
i4
-—‘(::ff- @Bﬂ"lz
TARGEZF it >

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR21837 CLAMP 2 (SUB FOR AR21839, THIS APPLICATION)
2 R57700 HOSE 1
3 R57699 HOSE 1
4 AR21837 CLAMP 6
5 R57698 TUBE 1
6 28H2547 SPACER 1 3/8" X 1"
7 19H2023 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3-1/4"
8 14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
9 R55128 FLANGE 1
10 R55127 HOSE 2
11 R55434 WASHER 1
12 R56947 DRAIN PLUG 1
13 AT31093 VALVE 1 (USE WITH AR64415)

R77332 RELIEF VALVE 1 (USE WITH RE10869)
14 RE10869 OIL COOLER 1 (SUB FOR AR64415)
15 T31306 THREADED NIPPLE 1
16 21H1312 SCREW 1 0.190" X 1"
17 12H295 LOCK WASHER 2 0.190"
18 24H1304 WASHER 1 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
19 R55129 HALF CLAMP 1
20 R57697 TUBE 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-29

PN=45



1B23

ENGINE
ENGINE OIL COOLER
(6359DH)
T48652 -UN-01JAN94
(\‘(\L____NMER PUMP g )
1 & HOUSTAG N1PPLE
14
TABGHLF immm=s >
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR21837 CLAMP 2
2 R57700 HOSE 1
3 R57699 HOSE 1
4 AR21837 CLAMP 6
5 R57698 TUBE 1
6 28H2547 SPACER 1 3/8" X 1"
7 19H2023 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3-1/4"
8 14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
9 R55128 FLANGE 1
10 R55127 HOSE 2
11 R70956 WASHER 1
12 R56947 DRAIN PLUG 1
13 R77332 RELIEF VALVE 1
14 RE10869 OIL COOLER 1
15 T31306 THREADED NIPPLE 1
16 21H1312 SCREW 1 0.190" X 1"
17 12H295 LOCK WASHER 2 0.190"
18 24H1304 WASHER 1 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
19 R55129 HALF CLAMP 1
20 R57697 TUBE 1

20-30

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (06-SEP-85)
PN=46



1B24

ENGINE

LUBRICATING OIL PUMP

T39576 -UN-01JAN94

12—
139574
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 M3853T GROOVE PIN 1
2 AR62978 PINION 1 ()
3 T20298 GEAR 1 (33 TEETH)
4 14H826 NUT 1 1/2"
5  T20091 DOWEL PIN 1
6  AR62979 HOUSING 1 (B) (MARKED R54615)
7  R54614 GEAR 1 (B) (7 TEETH)
8  R53382 COVER 1 (©) (B)
9  R74354 O-RING 1 (C) (B) (SUB FOR R27166, THIS APPLICATION)
10 R61871 O-RING 1 (C) (B) (SUB FOR A4730R, THIS APPLICATION)
11  AR59621 OIL PUMP INTAKE 1 (C) (B) INTAKE
12 T20050 OIL TUBE 1
13 R59409 CAP SCREW 2 OIA)
14  12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 (B) 3/8"
15  R57059 CAP SCREW 2 (B)
(C) ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONTAINS ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY (C):
AR67673 KIT 1 KIT, OIL PUMP PICKUP

(A) ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONTAINS ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY (A):
ARG67077 OIL PUMP 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-31
PN=47



1B25

ENGINE

H23226 -UN-01JAN94

AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD

" gt
_/' Frs ~ T et
N @) .
N Ay GL_2®
b b o S
K23226 )\6
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR52217 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 (INCLUDES (2) 15H638 AND 15H255)
2 15H638 PIPE PLUG 2 1/8", (AIR CLEANER INDICATOR HOLE)
3 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
5  R81275 GASKET 2 (SUB FOR T20159, THIS APPLICATION)
6 R47160 NOZZLE HOLDER 1
15H255 PIPE PLUG 1 3/8", (WITHOUT STARTING AID)
7  R28583 NOZZLE 1
8 AT25983 AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR 1
9  AR44361 FITTING 1 (WITH RESTRICTION INDICATOR)
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
T17705 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T20006 GASKET 6
2 T25701 STUD 4
3 T29809 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
4 M1112T STUD 2
5 14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
6 19H1912 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3-1/2"
7 24H1304 WASHER 12 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
8 19H988 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 1-1/4"
20-32 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=48



1C1

ENGINE

T49298

-UN-01JAN94

o
~o

o)
e
()
00 O

(]

N
o

20

O

Q

0]
°3

<080
oNgoc o

o
Q

00
o)

530
YR Xt

{Ofg
)
© O 9}9\0 S

o) )
)'l‘tgoo

)

ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET

(6329DH)

Q

T49798

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T24965 GASKET 1 (SUB R73140)
R73140 GASKET 1

2 T20155 GASKET 1

3 R34764 WASHER 6

4  R74354 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR R27166, THIS APPLICATION)

5 R48000 WASHER 6

6 R56463 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR R495R, THIS APPLICATION)

7 T23002 GASKET 3

8 T20328 GASKET 1

9  R26919 WASHER 2

10  R70483 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R49516, THIS APPLICATION)

11 R48768 WASHER 6

12 T20205 GASKET 1

13 T20467 GASKET 1

14 120273 GASKET 1

15 T23132 GASKET 1

16 T20336 GASKET 1

17 R27285 GASKET 1

18 R81275 GASKET 2 (SUB FOR T20159, THIS APPLICATION)

19 T24932 GASKET 1

20 T20006 GASKET 6

21 R78366 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R69260)

22  R80243 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R59449)

23 T20243 GASKET 1

- AR79927 GASKET KIT 1 (C) (INCLUDES ALL GASKETS SHOWN ABOVE EXCEPT
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET AND R48768 CYLINDER
LINER PACKING) (ALSO ORDER R80243 HEAD
GASKET) (SUB AR97194)

AR97194 GASKET KIT 1 (C) (INCLUDES ALL GASKETS SHOWN ABOVE EXCEPT

CYLINDER HEAD GASKET AND R48768 CYLINDER

LINER PACKING) (ALSO ORDER R80243 HEAD
GASKET)

(C) NOTE: WHEN AR79927 OR AR97194 ARE ORDERED, ALSO ORDER SIX AR71618 CYLINDER LINER PACKINGS KITS

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

20-33
PN=49



1C2

ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET
(6359DH)

ENGINE

TP9762 -UN-01JAN94

°oV0°0Vo°o\/0°0\/0°0\/ 030

OO°Q°OOO°
oo Of \00 O 100 O\ Vo Of o Of o0 O

%

25

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
20-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=50




1C3

ENGINE
ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET-CONTINUED
(6359DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R73140 GASKET 1 CYLINDER BLOCK PLATE
2 T24460 GASKET 1 (ROTO-DIESEL) INJECTION PUMP

R77126 GASKET 1
3 T20155 GASKET 1 TIMING GEAR COVER
4  R56461 O-RING 1 BYPASS THERMOSTAT (SUB FOR R47144)
5  R48000 WASHER 6 NOZZLE, LOWER
6  R56463 O-RING 1 VENT TUBE
7 T23002 GASKET 3 WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD
8  T20328 GASKET 1 OIL FILLER CUP
9  R26919 WASHER 2 OIL COOLER TO PAN
10 R74354 O-RING 1 OIL PUMP OUTLET
11 R60746 WASHER 6 NOZZLE, UPPER
12 R53543 O-RING 1 OIL COOLER
13 R70956 WASHER 1
14 R54641 GASKET 1 WATER OUTLET
15  R70483 GASKET 1 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
16  T20273 GASKET 1 TIMING GEAR COVER
17 R55509 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
18 7120336 GASKET 1 OIL FILLER INLET
19 R27285 GASKET 1 FUEL PUMP OPENING
20 T24932 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT COVER
21  R69260 GASKET 1 INJECTION PUMP COVER
22  R59449 GASKET 1 CYLINDER HEAD
23 T20006 GASKET 6 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
24 120159 GASKET 2 AIR INLET
25  AR65507 O-RING KIT 6 KIT, O-RING CYLINDER LINER
26 R43416 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER, OIL OUTLET
27 R43413 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER, OIL INLET
28 720243 GASKET 1 WATER PUMP
29 R54229 SEAL 1 (ROOSA-MASTER) INJECTION PUMP
30 AR102260 KIT 1 ROCKER ARM COVER
31 R54638 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT COVER
32 T20205 GASKET 1 OIL PAN

R56933 GASKET 1 (WITH CAST OIL PAN)
33  AR102286 GASKET KIT 1 (ALSO ORDER (6) AR65507 CYLINDER LINER

PACKING KITS)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-35
PN=51



1C4

ENGINE

T40831

ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET

(6329DH)
-UN-01JAN94

eecees

o0 DﬂDD D_’ﬂtjﬂ

Faiah

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AR102260 KIT 1 ROCKER ARM COVER, (SUB FOR T20467) (ALSO
ORDER (12) AR100124)

2 R48000 WASHER 6 NOZZLE, LOWER

3 R34764 WASHER 6 NOZZLE, UPPER

4 R56463 O-RING 1 VENT TUBE, (SUB FOR R495R, THIS APPLICATION)

5 T23002 GASKET 3 WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD

6 T24932 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT COVER

7 T20006 GASKET 6 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

8 R81275 GASKET 2 AIR INLET, (SUB FOR T20159, THIS APPLICATION)

9 R80243 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 CYLINDER HEAD, (SUB FOR R59449)

10 R54641 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT HOUSING

. RE16924 GASKET KIT 1 (INCLUDES ALL GASKETS SHOWN ABOVE EXCEPT
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET) (SUB FOR AR102267)

20-36 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=52



1C5

ENGINE

TP9763 -UN-01JAN94

ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET
(6359DH)

3
A

000

CJ(j\ulrt)()(j\uJ/t)()()(3

OO
O -

O o

TP9763 s
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR102260 KIT 1 ROCKER ARM COVER
2 R48000 WASHER 6 NOZZLE LOWER
3 R54638 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT COVER
4 R60746 WASHER 6 NOZZLE, UPPER
5 R56463 O-RING 1 VENT TUBE
6 T23002 GASKET 3 WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD
7 T24932 GASKET 1 THERMOSTAT COVER
8 T20006 GASKET 6 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
9 T20159 GASKET 2 AIR INLET
10 R55509 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
11 R54641 GASKET 1 WATER OUTLET
12 R43416 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER, OIL OUTLET
13 R43413 GASKET 1 TURBOCHARGER, OIL INLET
14 R47144 O-RING 1 BYPASS, THERMOSTAT
15 R59449 GASKET 1 CYLINDER HEAD
16 R34764 WASHER 6 UPPER
17 AR102267 GASKET KIT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-37

PN=53



1C6

ENGINE

TP6537 -UN-01JAN94

WATER PUMP

TP6537
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR40148 PULLEY 1
2 19H2545 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-3/8"
3 T32853 STRAP 1
4 15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 172"
5  AR26732 ELBOW FITTING 1
6 T25485 GASKET 1
7 JD9257 BALL BEARING 1
8 T27261 SEAL 1
9  AR41691 INSERT 1
10 R40979 IMPELLER 1
11 T25484 COVER 1
12 T20243 GASKET 1
13 T25701 STUD 1
14 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
15 19H1912 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3-1/2"
16  R34985 LINE 2
17  AR80113 HOUSING 1 (MARKED R62902)
18 19H1801 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 2"
19 R62371 HUB 1 (THIS APPLICATION ONLY)
20  19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 7/8", (USE WITH R62371)
21 24H1682 WASHER 4 13/32" X 7/8" X 0.120", (USE WITH R62371)
22 AR77682 WATER PUMP 1

20-38

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=54



1C7

ENGINE
WATER MANIFOLD AND THERMOSTAT
T45371 -UN-01JAN94
'@-"‘2
% 3
——
/m c? !
-ﬁ’f““ ‘“‘- ? - Jﬁﬁr-
| a“‘“ﬂ .-
12 | e e
= L}
184371

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 7124934 COVER 1
2 AR21839 CLAMP 2
3 R53219 CAP SCREW 3
4 T25479 HOSE 1
5 AR26732 ELBOW FITTING 1
6 AR74154 MANIFOLD 1 (MARKED R61178)
7 T20168 WASHER 3
8  T23002 GASKET 3
9  AR77411 THERMOSTAT 1 (91° C)
10 T24932 GASKET 1
11 19H2549 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-7/8"
12 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1 -450000 (SUB AH109183, THIS APPLICATION)

AH109183 VALVE 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 20-39
PN=55



1C8

ENGINE

HP1138

-UN-01JAN94

ENGINE SUPPORTS

HP1138

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H75748 SUPPORT 1

2 19H1847 CAP SCREW 3 5/8" X 2-1/2"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 3 5/8"

3 H80197 BUSHING 6

4 H80989 SUPPORT 1

5 19H1936 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

6 H75747 SUPPORT 1

7 19H1824 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 2-1/4"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 2 5/8"

8 HB80988 SUPPORT 1

9 19H1815 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"

10 H91710 RAIL 1 -401580 (SUB H103269)
H103269 RAIL 1

11 H85481 BUSHING 4

12 P50456 WASHER 4

13 19H1863 CAP SCREW 3 5/8" X 3"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 3 5/8"
14H760 NUT 3 5/8"

14 P50456 WASHER 1

15 19H1732 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

16 H80198 ISOLATOR 2

17 H78855 BRACKET 1

18 H78856 RETAINER 2

19 19H1731 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

20 H78857 BRACKET 1

21 24H1305 WASHER AR 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"

22 H83347 STRAP 1

20-40 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=56



1C9

ENGINE
ENGINE COOLANT HEATER
HP2469 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP 2469
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR50411 WIRING LEAD 1
2 R54510 CAP 1
3 R54511 NUT 1
4 R54123 ADAPTER 1
5 R47693 GASKET 1
6 U13639 O-RING 1
7 AR62399 COOLANT HEATER 1
8 AR62492 COOLANT HEATER 1
9 AH77279 CLIP 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-41

PN=57



1C10

FLAT ROTARY SCREEN

ENGINE

-UN-01JAN94

HP1980

(06-SEP-85)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

20-42

PN=58



1C11

ENGINE

FLAT ROTARY SCREEN - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H96344 BOLT 1
2 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
3 E46219 SPACER 1
4 H100596 WASHER 1
5 H97355 THRUST WASHER 1
6 H574B SPRING 1
7 AH96050 ISOLATOR 1
8 AHB81161 BALL BEARING 1 -600000 (SUB AH115444)
AH115444 BALL BEARING 1
9 AH95373 SCREEN 1
10 E54809 LOCK NUT 1
11 AH92662 SEAL 1
12 H118698 RETAINER 1 (USE WITH EXISTING SCREWS)
13 H86918 SCREW 2
14 H95507 BLADE 1
15 H86259 BELT 1
16 37H149 SCREW 11 1/4" X 3/8"
17 AH108368 SHIELD 1
18 37H148 SCREW 11 1/4" X 5/8"
R54057 SCREW 1 (USE WITH 24H1436)
19 24H1917 WASHER 1 21/64" X 1-15/32" X 7/64"
20 24H1436 WASHER AR 15/16" X 1-3/4" X 0.134"
21 H97175 SHROUD 1
22 R53677 LOCK NUT 9
23 37H148 SCREW 2 1/4" X 5/8"
N10217 LOCK NUT 2
24 H95324 BLADE 1
25 H92012 AIR DUCT 1
26 H97103 COVER 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-43

PN=59



1C12

ENGINE

H32012F

-UN-01JAN94

ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE SHAFT

H3ZO12F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 E10018 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
2 JD9246 BALL BEARING 2
3 19H1936 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 3/8"
4 22H897 SET SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/4"
5 JD8551 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
6 H86262 SHEAVE 1 181 MM (7-1/8") DIA.
7 HB86263 HUB 1
8 14H732 NUT 2 3/8"
9 22H817 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
10 H86260 SHEAVE 1 168 MM (6-5/8") DIA. (CAB WITHOUT AIR
CONDITIONER AND LESS CAB)
H86262 SHEAVE 1 181 MM (7-1/8") DIA. (CAB WITH AIR
CONDITIONER)
11 19H1906 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 1-1/2"
N10213 LOCK NUT 4
12 . KEY 1 (6 MM X 38 MM) (CUT FROM H64374 IN AH64587
KEY STOCK KIT)
13 H94705 COUNTERSHAFT 1 -400000 (USE WITH H96509 AND 19H3427) (SUB H103319)
H103319 SHAFT 1
14 H96509 SHEAVE 1 POLY-V
15 19H3427 SCREW 1 5/16" X 2"
16 H87784 SHIM 2
20-44 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=60



1C13

ENGINE
ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENERS AND DISPLACER
HP597 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
ad
HP597
17

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1  AH89678 HANDLE 1 ®
2 28H1914 BUSHING 3 1/4" X 7/8"
3 H88458 PLATE 1 A
4 AH92661 SEAL 1 )
5 19H1936 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 3/4"

12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
6 24H1312 WASHER 4 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
7 e, PLATE 1 (A) (SUB AH93325)
8  H88457 WASHER 1 A
9 19H1875 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-3/4"

M40699 NUT 2 *
10 H100197 PIN 1 ®*)
11 19H1949 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 2-1/2"
12 H86280 SPRING 1
13 H91788 BUSHING 1 (USE WITH AH95281)
14 AH95281 ARM 1
15 H94562 BOLT 1
16 AH87929 SHEAVE 2 78 MM (3-1/16") DIA.
17 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
18 R28473 PLUG 1 )
19  N10215 LOCK NUT 1 A

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
1

AH93325

DEVICE

KIT, DISPLACER ASSEMBLY

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

20-45
PN=61



1C14

ENGINE
RADIATOR
(USE WITH AIR CONDITIONER)
HP2240 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
HP2240

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H92599 TANK 1 (WITH DECAL)
2 AR48236 CLAMP 2
3 H92726 HOSE 1
4 N71292 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 3

N10213 LOCK NUT 2
5 AN110020 CAP 1
6 AR21839 CLAMP 2
7 H86772 HOSE 1
8 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1
9 H92849 RADIATOR HOSE 1
10 24H1224 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
11 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"

N10213 LOCK NUT 1
12 24H1311 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.220"
13 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1
14 N71292 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 3
15A AH87737 SWITCH 1 -600000
15B H87663 PLUG 1 600001-
16 AH92498 RADIATOR 1
17 AR21840 CLAMP 2
18 AR21999 HOSE CLAMP 2
19 H120438 RADIATOR HOSE 1 LOWER
20 H76064 CLIP 2
21 H87279 HOSE 1 UPPER
22 R45440 TIE BAND 1

20-46 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=62



1C15

ENGINE

H32739 -UN-01JAN94

RADIATOR
(USE WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH87560 TANK 1
2 H86401 CAP 1
3 HB86772 HOSE 1
4 AH87561 CAP 1
5 AH88817 RADIATOR 1
6 24H1224 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
7 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 1
8 AR21840 CLAMP 2
9 H87279 HOSE 1 UPPER
10 AH87737 SWITCH 1 -600000
15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 600001- 1/2"
11 N71292 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 3
12 AR21999 HOSE CLAMP 2
13 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1
14 AR21836 CLAMP 1
15 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
16 N10219 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2
N10213 LOCK NUT 2
17 H79784 BUSHING 2
18 24H1311 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.220"
19 R45440 TIE BAND 1
20 H93310 HOSE 1 LOWER
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-47

PN=63



1C16

HP844 -UN-01JAN94

FAN, SH

EAVE, AND SUPPORT

HPE44
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24H1224 WASHER 4 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
2 03H1709 BOLT 4 5/16" X 1"
N10213 LOCK NUT 4
3 AH90839 SUPPORT 1
4 JD929%4 BALL BEARING 1
5 H92056 HOUSING 1
6 H84556 HUB 1
7 AH85041 SHEAVE 1 196 MM (7-23/32") DIA.
8 H86271 BELT 1 (CAB WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER AND LESS CAB)
H94373 BELT 1 (CAB WITH AIR CONDITIONER)
9 AHB87533 FAN 1
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1"
11 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
12 N14822 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 3
20-48

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (06-SEP-85)
PN=64



1C17

HP1936

RADIATOR FAN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER

-UN-01JAN94

HP1936
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24H1653 WASHER 2 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120"
2 03H1557 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
3 H96424 CAP 1
4 AH90288 BRACKET 1 -450000 (SUB H109215)
H109215 BRACKET 1
5 H86839 SNAP RING 1
6 24H1362 WASHER 1 41/64" X 1" X 0.075"
7 H91788 BUSHING 2
8 AH95011 HUB 1
9 H96251 WASHER 1
10 HB86264 TORSION SPRING 1 L.H. TORSION
11 03H1764 BOLT 1 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 1/2"
12 AH96492 ARM 1
13 B31498 WASHER 1 -600000 (SUB H88355)
H88355 WASHER 1
14 AH77172 IDLER 1 102 MM (4") DIA.
15 H86886 NUT 1
16 03H1937 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1-1/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 3
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-49

PN=65



1C18

HP1937 -UN-01JAN94

RADIATOR FAN AND ROTARY SCREEN SHAFT DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER

HP1937
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H96424 CAP 1
2 H86776 BRACKET 1
3 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
4 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
5 H86839 SNAP RING 1
6 24H1362 WASHER 1 41/64" X 1" X 0.075"
7 H91788 BUSHING 2
8 AH95011 HUB 1
9 H96251 WASHER 1
10 H86265 TORSION SPRING 1 R.H. TORSION
11  H86886 NUT 1
12 AH96492 ARM 1
13 AH77172 IDLER 1 102 MM (4") DIA.
14 H86514 BOLT 1
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 12"
15 B31498 WASHER 1 -600000 (SUB H88355)
H88355 WASHER 1
16 03H1524 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1"
N10213 LOCK NUT 3
20-50

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=66



1C19

ENGINE
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE
H16861 -UN-01JAN94
! 2
k\ T
H 14861 -
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT25265 FITTING 1
2 e TUBE 1 (1067 MM) (42") LONG (CUT FROM H86108)
3 AT25264 FITTING 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 20-51

PN=67



ENGINE

MEMORANDA

20-52 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=68



1C22

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL TANK AND SUPPORTS
HP2026 -UN-01JAN94 —_
’//.
L-_\_\_‘_T
K206
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH97868 CAP 1 -451640 NON-VENTED, (SUB AH110230)
AH110230 CAP 1 VENTED
2 21H1310 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/2"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
3 AHB83337 FILLER NECK 1
4 AR21999 HOSE CLAMP 2
5 H76165 HOSE 1
6 H76162 BRACKET 1 UPPER
7 19H1813 CAP SCREW 2 -450000 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 2 -450000 5/16"
N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2 450001-
N10213 LOCK NUT 2 450001-
8 H76139 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
9 AH93230 FUEL TANK 1
10 H105967 GASKET 1
11 AH75543 SUPPORT 1 LOWER
12 19H1907 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 2-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
13 24H1136 WASHER 4 -450000 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
14 19H2127 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
15 AH20936 VALVE 1
16 15H638 PIPE PLUG 1 1/8"
17 AH96547 BREATHER 1
18 H99234 COVER 1 -600000
19 AH97869 LINK CHAIN 1
20 H99897 RETAINER 2
21 19H2127 CAP SCREW 2 -450000 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 2 -450000 5/16"
N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2 450001-
N10213 LOCK NUT 2 450001-

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

30-1
PN=69



1C23

FUEL AND AIR

HP2520

-UN-01JAN94

FUEL LINES AND PUMP

~
I
|
|
|
|
I

WP 2520
T |
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 U45538 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°, (SUB FOR H81734)
2 M66044 TIE BAND 3
3 e, HOSE 1 6 MM X 2591 MM (1/4" X 112") LONG (CUT FROM
H83966)

4 H79481 GROMMET 1
5 R27296 NUT 1
6 AR35981 ELBOW FITTING 1
7 AH83462 FUEL LINE 1 UPPER
8 R27346 FITTING 2
9 T13254 CLAMP 2
10 AH77279 CLIP 3
11 AH80244 FUEL LINE 1 MIDDLE (WITH AUXILIARY FUEL FILTER)
12 R50201 FITTING 1
13 H83287 HOSE FITTING 1 90°
14 AH77277 FUEL LINE 1 MIDDLE
15 H101158 TRANSISTOR 1
16  AH107362 PUMP 1 (SUB FOR H80665)
17 19H1227 CAP SCREW 2 -450000 1/4" X 1/2"

14H786 NUT 2 -450000 1/4"

N14820 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2 450001-

N10217 LOCK NUT 2 450001-
18 e, HOUSING 1
19 AH98799 VALVE 1 (T HANDLE)

AA4298R SHUT-OFF VALVE 1 ("L" HANDLE)
20 AH96221 SCREEN 1

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-2

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=70



1C24

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL LINES AND PUMP - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
21 C1778R GASKET 1
22 AA4507R SEDIMENT BOWL 1
23 AAS17R BAIL 1
24 R21752 NUT 1
25 AH97859 FUEL FILTER 1 -450000 ("T" HANDLE) (SUB AH106484 AND AH106982)
AH106484 FUEL FILTER 1 ("T" HANDLE) (USE WITH AH106982)
26A AH105136 SCREEN 1 400001-450000
26B AH106982 SCREEN 1 450001-
27 R10093 O-RING 1 400001-450000
28 AHB80242 FUEL LINE 1 (WITH AUXILIARY FUEL FILTER)
AH77926 FUEL LINE 1
29 T32231 CLAMP 2
30 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
31 AR26674 ELBOW FITTING 2
32 AH75547 FUEL LINE 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 30-3

PN=71



1C25

FUEL AND AIR

T34065 -UN-01JAN94

FUEL FILTER
(6329DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.

1 R56832 BRACKET 1

2 19H1134 CAP SCREW 2

3 T24945 ELBOW FITTING 1

4 ARS50040 HOUSING 1

5 AR67858 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP)
6 R34447 WASHER 2

7 R48071 DRAIN PLUG 2

8 R27346 FITTING 1

9 AR67860 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL FILTER TO FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)
10 T30738 ELBOW FITTING 1

11 AR86745 FILTER ELEMENT 1 (SUB FOR AR50041)

12 R66821 CLAMP 1 (SUB FOR R57258)

13 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2

14 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1

15 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2

16 14H812 NUT 2

17 R48008 ELBOW FITTING 1

30-4

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=72



1D1

FUEL AND AIR

HP2301 -UN-01JAN94

FUEL FILTER AND LINES
(6359DH)

S

HPZ2301
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR63954 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP)
2 T30738 ELBOW FITTING 1
3 AR50040 HOUSING 1
4 R26287 O-RING 2
5 R48071 DRAIN PLUG 2
6 R27346 FITTING 1
7 AR84732 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL FILTER TO FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)
8 AR86745 FILTER ELEMENT 1 (SUB FOR AR50041)
9 R66821 CLAMP 1
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
11 24H1303 WASHER 2 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
12 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 1/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

30-5
PN=73



1D2

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL LINES
(FOR EXPORT USE ONLY)
HP1140 -UN-01JAN94 —
7,
oW
2 2
:":'_:E_ "
3
T,
'-'-.-_-_ -
HP 40

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH80244 FUEL LINE 1
2 H81734 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
3 AH80242 FUEL LINE 1

30-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=74



1D3

FUEL AND AIR

HP551 -UN-01JAN94

FUEL FILTER
(FOR EXPORT USE ONLY)

“24

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1936 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 3/4"
2 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
3 H88949 BRACKET 1
4 H81528 SCREW 2 -317200 (SUB N10212, THIS APPLICATION)
N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2
H77210 NUT 2
5 P53007 BLEED SCREW 2
6 P53005 COVER 1
7 P53022 WASHER 1
8 P54602 SCREW 1 (USE WITH 14H253)
9 14H253 NUT 1 5/16"
10 AP27684 BOWL 1
11 AP27685 EXTENSION SPRING 1
12 AP27686 ADAPTER 1
13 P53006 GASKET 1
14 AP27010 FILTER ELEMENT 1 -400987 (SUB AP27688)
AP27688 FILTER ELEMENT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

30-7

PN=75



1D4

THROTTLE CONTROLS

FUEL AND AIR

H32792 -UN-01JAN94
.I'
=

7

wn
oa

8““1 4 5 6 ,? /
Y | N @ 10
i/agﬁg @ E 1 /12 13

/ %Wﬁ/\\\. ' 14
12—% @ M&i@!

/
H32792 18— 17 16 15
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H87467 KNOB 1
2 AHO7872 LEVER 1
3 34H290 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 2
4 11H218 COTTER PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/2"
5 H78110 WASHER 2
6 H574B SPRING 1
7 H78IlI RETAINER 2
8 H77243 ARM 1
9  R26524 CLIP 1 CLEVIS, R.H.
10  H77240 PIN 1 THROTTLE, UPPER
11 AH76121 BRACKET 1
12 R26501 CLIP 2 CLEVIS, L.H.
13 H83348 ROD 1 -450000 (SUB H110199)
H110199 ROD 1 -600000  INJECTION PUMP (DOUBLE BEND)
H121847 HOOK BOLT 1 600001-
14 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
15  H28108 SWIVEL 1
16 11H206 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 3/4"
17 H77244 PIN 1
18  11H206 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 3/4"

30-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=76



1D5

FUEL AND AIR

COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

HP890 -UN-01JAN94

“24

\ a
HFE3D

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR27814 STARTING FLUID 1
2 H76139 SCREW 2
3 H89659 BRACKET 1 -401580 (SUB H103273)

H103273 BRACKET 1
4 T32231 CLAMP 1 INSULATED
5 H86108 LINE 1 STARTING FLUID
6 AT25266 ELBOW FITTING 2

15H638 PIPE PLUG 2 1/8"
7 R47160 NOZZLE HOLDER 1
8 R28583 NOZZLE 1
9 M66044 TIE BAND 3
10 AT57288 BAIL 1
11 T46726 GASKET 1
12 SOLENOID 1 (SUB AT39623)
13 AT39623 SOLENOID 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 30-9
PN=77



1D6

FUEL AND AIR

H32730

-UN-01JAN94
11-—4 !
10— !
9 {23 :
8 4

-
!

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
(6329DH)

(ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

(ENGINE SERIAL NO.

-505383)

23—®
H32730
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R48599 NUT 1
2  R48600 LOCK WASHER 1
3 26H10 SHAFT KEY 1 5/32" X 5/8"
4 AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
5  T13201 ELBOW FITTING 1
6  AR49907 WIRING LEAD 1 (INJECTION PUMP SHUT-OFF TERMINAL)
7  AR68962 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 1)
8 T13913 CLIP 1
9  R64764 WASHER 1 (SUB FOR L186T)
10 12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
11  19H2036 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 7/8"
12 R56830 TUBE 1
13 AT27622 CAP 6
14 . HOSE 5 (CUT FROM AT32064)
15  AR68963 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 2)
16 AR68964 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 3)
17  AR88239 INJECTION NOZZLE 6 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. 22042)
18  ARG68966 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 5)
19 o HOSE 2 35.6 MM (1.40") (CUT FROM AT32064)
20  AR49915 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION PUMP LEAK-OFF)
21 R34760 CLAMP 6
22 R34761 SPACER 6 (SUB (6) RE13887, THIS APPLICATION)
R60745 SPACER 6 (K)
23 R48000 WASHER 6
24 R60746 WASHER 6 (K) (USE WITH AR88239) (USE AFTER RE13887 HAS
BEEN INSTALLED)
25  AR68967 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 6)
26 AR76704 SCREW 6
27  R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
R59298 STRAP 2
R61145 STRAP 2
28  R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
29  AR68965 FUEL LINE 1 (FUEL INJECTION NO. 4)
30 T20055 WASHER 12
31 R26726 FITTING 6
32 14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
33 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"

(K) KIT RE13887

30-10

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=78



1D7

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - CONTINUED
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. -505383)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
34 24H1303 WASHER 2 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
35 T20052 STUD 2
36 T20165 GEAR 1
37 R64810 CLAMP 1
R59298 STRAP 1
R61145 STRAP 1
38 AR48236 CLAMP 1
39 R64810 CLAMP 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-11

PN=79



1D8

FUEL AND AIR

TP241

-UN-01JAN94

3

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 505384- )

TP241

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

30-12

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=80



1D9

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - CONTINUED

(6329DH)

(ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 505384-

)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  R71742 TUBE 1 (SUB FOR R56830, THIS APPLICATION)
2  R51937 TUBE NUT 13
3  R51936 PACKING 12
4 ARS85618 CAP 6 (SUB (6) R79604, (6) R79605 AND (6) R79606)
5 R66090 TUBE 5
6 R34760 CLAMP 6
7  R34761 SPACER 6 608907 (SUB (6) RE13887, THIS APPLICATION)
R60745 SPACER 6  608908- (K)
8  ARB89960 FUEL LINE 1
9 R48000 WASHER 6
10 R60746 WASHER 6 (K) (USE WITH AR88239) (USE AFTER RE13887 HAS
BEEN INSTALLED)
R34764 WASHER 6 608907 (USE WITH AR89564) (SUB (6) RE13887, THIS
APPLICATION)
11 AR76704 SCREW 6
12 R64810 CLAMP 1
R59298 STRAP 1
13 R64810 CLAMP 1
R61145 STRAP 1
14  AR68967 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 6)
15  AR68966 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 5)
16 R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
R61145 STRAP 2
17 R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
R59298 STRAP 2
18  ARG68965 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 4)
19 ARS88239 INJECTION NOZZLE 6 575164  (SUB AR89564)
ARB9564 INJECTION NOZZLE 6
20  AR68964 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 3)
21 AR68963 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 2)
22  AR68962 FUEL LINE 1 (NO. 1)
23 T13201 ELBOW FITTING 1
24 T20055 WASHER 12
25 R26726 FITTING 6
26 14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
27  12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
28 24H1303 WASHER 2 13/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
29 T20052 STUD 2
30 T20165 GEAR 1
31 R48599 NUT 1
32 R48600 LOCK WASHER 1
33 26H10 SHAFT KEY 1 5/32" X 5/8"
34  AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635M03055)
35  AR49907 WIRING LEAD 1
36 T13913 CLIP 1
37 L186T WASHER 1
38 12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
39 19H2036 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 7/8"

(K) KIT RE13887

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

30-13
PN=81



1D10

FUEL AND AIR

T20527 -UN-01JAN94

Tips27

FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF
(6329DH)
(ROOSA- MASTER)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 T19977 LOCK NUT 2 () (©

2 R47049 WASHER 3 (B) (C) (SUB AR90601)

3  R66593 STRAP 1 (GROUNDING) (SUB FOR AR49542) (SUB AR50874)
4 R47077 LOCK WASHER 1

5  T11938 NUT 2 (SUB AR90601)

6  T11936 WASHER 2 (B) (C) (SUB AR90601)

7  R37139 COVER 1 (B)

8  T11918 GASKET 1 (A) (B)

9  AR48219 SOLENOID 1 (B) (C) (SUB AR90340, THIS APPLICATION)
10  12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"

11  T11937 INSULATOR 2 (B) (C)

12 R48795 SLEEVE 1

13 T11935 SPRING 1 () (©

14  AT11524 ARM 1 (B) (C) (SUB AR90340, THIS APPLICATION)
. AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A) ON THIS PAGE AND PAGES 30-4, 30-7,

30-10, 30-14, 30-20, AND 30-21.

AR34612

GASKET KIT

1 OVERHAUL GASKET

ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B).
1 (SUB AR90340, THIS APPLICATION)

AR49543

ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (C).
1

AR87068

COVER

KIT

(SUB FOR AR51796) (SUB AR90340, THIS

APPLICATION)

30-14

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=82



1D11

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF KIT
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)
TP3066 -UN-01JAN94
1
i [ ~13
e,
B
TPIEL
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T19977 LOCK NUT 2
2 e, WASHER 1 (SUB AR90601)
3 AR90601 KIT 1 NUT AND WASHER
4 R47077 LOCK WASHER 1
5 e STRAP 1 (SUB AR50874)
6 12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
T i, WASHER 1 (SUB AR50874)
8 AR50874 KIT 1 GROUND STRAP
9 R48795 SLEEVE 1
10 T11935 SPRING 1
11 T11937 INSULATOR 2
12 SOLENOID 1
13 AR90340 KIT 1
AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-15

PN=83



1D12

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP AUTOMATIC ADVANCE
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)

T34066 -UN-01JAN94
” 3

1 I IQ M

!@@

134066
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T17117 CAP 1
2 T17122 NUT 1
3 R76578 O-RING 1 (K) (SUB FOR T11915)
4 T17123 SET SCREW 1
5 T17126 PLUG 1
6  T15710 O-RING 2 K)
7 T17125 GUIDE 1
8  T24415 SPRING 1 (COLORED RED)
9 R49238 SPRING 1 (COLORED BLACK AND BROWN)
10 R74325 PISTON 1 (SUB FOR T17120, THIS APPLICATION)
11 T15705 WASHER 2
12 ARG67675 HOUSING 1
13 R74310 PLUG 1 (SUB FOR R49212, THIS APPLICATION)
14 R49211 WASHER 1
15  R34635 WASHER 1 (K)
16 T19863 PISTON 1
17 T11899 O-RING 2 K)
18 R48604 PLUG 1 (SUB AR51712)
19 T17137 BALL 1 (SUB AR51712)
20 R48601 SPRING 1 (SUB AR51712)
21 R48603 WASHER 1 (SUB AR51712)
22 R48602 SCREW 1 (SUB AR51712)
23 AR51712 SCREW 1
24 R36646 SCREW 1
25  T15712 O-RING 1 ®
26 R40707 PLUG 1 (SUB FOR T15711, THIS APPLICATION)
27 R56396 O-RING 2
. AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

(K) KIT AR34612

30-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=84



1D13

FUEL AND AIR

T29540 -UN-01JAN94

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)

18\\ -
W
729540 16 15

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T11877 WIRE 4

2  Ti15715 WASHER 3

3 12H295 LOCK WASHER 3 0.190"

4 T15721 SCREW 3

R71851 SCREW 2

5  T17953 CAP SCREW 1

6 T11921 NUT 1

7 T17947 WASHER 1

8  R34812 O-RING 1 (A) (SUB FOR T17951 AND T11906)
9  R36535 CHECK VALVE 1

10 R37139 COVER 1

11  R48493 BUSHING 2

12 R30714 BOLT 2

13 AR67675 HOUSING 1

14  T11878 WASHER 1 A

15 T11930 SCREW 1

16  T11876 SCREW 2

17 T11875 IDENTIFICATION PLATE 1

18 T11884 SCREW 4

19 T11882 COVER 2
20 T11883 GASKET 2 A
21 T11918 GASKET 1 A

. AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A) ON THIS PAGE AND PAGES 30-4, 30-7,
30-10, 30-14, 30-15, AND 30-21.

AR34612

GASKET KIT

1 OVERHAUL GASKET

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

30-17
PN=85



1D14

FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)

FUEL AND AIR

T29294 -UN-01JAN94
I 2
Lo |
f )
o N\ it /
) @ @ | \
N AE
129244
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T19855 PIN 1
2 R36540 SPRING 1
3 26H10 SHAFT KEY 1 5/32" X 5/8"
4 R36538 DRIVE SHAFT 1
5  T11290 SEAL 2 A)
6 T19865 BUSHING 1
7 T19854 O-RING 1 A
8 AR67675 HOUSING 1
AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A) ON THIS PAGE AND PAGES 30-4, 30-7,
30-10, 30-14, 30-15, AND 30-20.
AR34612 GASKET KIT 1 OVERHAUL GASKET

30-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=86



1D15

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)
T20274 -UN-01JAN94
5
[ [ 8 0
l 10
o ‘ ’ 11
% g %l:ﬁ / 12
6./
gmm
D5
21
23-—_m <
0 0 7
22.-—"’ \ § (
21
20 <N |
1% @ \ \
A8 17 16,
Y 20274 19
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T11932 NUT 2
2 R34812 O-RING 2 (A)
3 T11925 SHAFT 1
4 T16602 ARM 1
5  T11953 SPRING 1 (COLORED RED AND GREEN)
6  T17952 WASHER 1
7 T11924 RETAINER 1
8  T11913 SPRING 1
9 T11914 GUIDE 1
10 R74312 ARM 1 (SUB FOR AR30736, THIS APPLICATION)
11 T11943 WASHER 1 )
12 T11923 STUD 1
13 R30732 SHIM 1
14  R48500 VALVE 1
15 R58422 SPRING 1
16 R42483 RING 1 ®)
17  AR63213 HUB 1
18 AR63212 RETAINER 1
19 AR51959 RETAINER 1
20 T11931 RING 1
21  T11910 WEIGHT 6
22 T11909 WASHER 1
23  R74472 SLEEVE 1 (SUB FOR T16601)
. AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A) ON THIS PAGE AND PAGES 30-4, 30-7,
30-10, 30-14, 30-15, 30-20, AND 30-21.
AR34612 GASKET KIT 1

OVERHAUL GASKET

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-19
PN=87



1D16

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD AND ROTOR GROUP
(6329DH)
TP919 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R48494 RING 1
2 T11891 O-RING 1 A)
3 R30725 SCREW 2 HYDRAULIC HEAD PLUG
4 R48495 WIRE 1 (DH-01, DN-03)
R49346 DOWEL PIN 1 (DH-02)
5 T11926 SET SCREW 1
6 T32238 PLUNGER 2 (ROTOR A)
T32239 PLUNGER 2 (ROTOR B)
132240 PLUNGER 2 (ROTOR C)
T32241 PLUNGER 2 (ROTOR D)
7 R30727 RETAINER 1
8 i ROTOR 1 (SUB AR52269)
9 AR52269 HYDRAULIC HEAD, AND ROTOR 1 HEAD AND ROTOR ASSEMBLY
10 T31129 VALVE 1 (DH-01, DH-02, DN-03) (SUB FOR R30762, THIS
APPLICATION)
R31125 VALVE 1 (OVERSIZE) (DH-01, DN-03)
11 R30735 SPRING 1 DELIVERY VALVE
12 T26223 STOP 1
13 R30737 SCREW 1
14 T11890 RETAINER 2
15 T11889 SNAP RING 1
16  T20055 WASHER 12 A)
17 R26726 FITTING 6
18 T11886 NEEDLE ROLLER 2
19 R56483 SHOE 1
20 T11887 SCREW 1
21 R30724 LEAF SPRING 1
22 T31124 SHIM AR 0.13 MM (0.005")
T31125 SHIM AR 0.16 MM (0.006")
T31126 SHIM AR 0.18 MM (0.007")
T31127 SHIM AR 0.20 MM (0.008")
T31128 SHIM AR 0.23 MM (0.009")
AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
30-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=88



1D17

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINKAGE
(6329DH)
T24406 -UN-01JAN94
12._€
ﬁ 0 O
l
I-\.
2
3
d |
@@) "
Y Lr ﬁ:\
8 o
P> F 2
(@ (ELTTT
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R59079 SHAFT 1
2 T15720 WASHER 2 A)
3 R76578 O-RING 2 (A) (SUB FOR T11915)
4 T11927 LEVER 1
5 T19858 LEVER 1
6 R70513 SCREW 1 (SUB FOR T19859, THIS APPLICATION)
7 T17950 RETAINER 1
8 T17949 SPRING 1
9 T19860 STRAP 1
10 T11917 SCREW 1
11 T19861 SPACER 1
12 T11920 SCREW 1
13 T19862 NUT 1
14 R36542 SHAFT 1
15 T11929 CLIP 1
16  AR28602 LINK 1
17 R30718 SCREW 1
18 R30719 LOCK WASHER 1
19 T15699 HOOK 1
20 AT11520 HOOK 1
21 T11911 SPRING 1
. AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A) ON THIS PAGE AND PAGES 30-4, 30-7,
30-14, 30-15, 30-20, AND 30-21.
AR34612 GASKET KIT 1 OVERHAUL GASKET
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-21

PN=89



1D18

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP TRANSFER GROUP
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)
H32732 -UN-01JAN94
[_]_]]
21
32732
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T26238 SLEEVE 1
2 R34630 SPRING 2
3 AR73828 KIT 1 TRANSFER PUMP BLADE, WITH SPRINGS (STANDARD
SIZE)
AR73829 KIT 1 TRANSFER PUMP BLADE, WITH SPRINGS (OVERSIZE)
4 34H240 SPRING PIN 1 1/8" X 1/4"
5 R34623 PLUG 1
6 R34622 SLEEVE 1
7  R33259 O-RING 1 (A)
8 R34625 STRAINER 1
9 R34632 WASHER 1 (A)
10 T11899 O-RING 1 (A)
11 R49209 SPRING 1 (COLORED BLACK BOTH ENDS)
12 T11900 DOWEL PIN 1
13 T25142 SEAL 1 A
14 R34624 PLATE 1
15 R48496 CLIP 4
16 R48497 STRAP 2
17 R48498 BOLT 4
18 T30607 DRAIN PLUG 1 (SUB FOR R34629, THIS APPLICATION)
19 T26256 O-RING 1 (A)
20 R34631 PLATE 1
21  T11894 O-RING 1 )
AR79462 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. JDB635MD3055)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A)
1

AR34612

GASKET KIT

OVERHAUL GASKET

30-22

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=90



1D19

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION PUMP OVERHAUL GASKET KIT
(6329DH)
(ROOSA-MASTER)
TP947 -UN-01JAN94
28
- - Q Q Q @2 N
8 & O\
®
/ Y 9/ / / / /
o< ¢ 00O ©/ oJo Oo
TP947

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR90601 KIT 1

2 R34632 WASHER 1

3 R34635 WASHER 1

4 R34812 O-RING 2

5 R42483 RING 1

6 R56396 O-RING 2

7 T11290 SEAL 2

8 T11877 WIRE 4

9 T11878 WASHER 1

10 T11883 GASKET 1

11 T11891 O-RING 1

12 T11894 O-RING 1

13 T11899 O-RING 3

14 R76578 O-RING 3 (SUB FOR T11915)

15 T11918 GASKET 1

16 R33259 O-RING 1

17 T11937 INSULATOR 2

18 T11943 WASHER 1

19 T15710 O-RING 2

20 T15712 O-RING 1

21 T15720 WASHER 2

22 T11906 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR T17951)

23 T19854 O-RING 1

24 T20055 WASHER 8

25 T25142 SEAL 1

26 T26223 STOP 1

27 T26256 O-RING 1

28 AR34612 GASKET KIT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-23

PN=91



1D20

FUEL AND AIR
AIRTEX FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
(6329DH)
T24071 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R27285 GASKET 1
2 R48399 WASHER 1
3 A4365R O-RING 1
4 AR52556 LEVER 1
5 AR52159 FUEL PUMP 1
6 T27860 WASHER 2 (SUB FOR R20498, THIS APPLICATION)
7 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
8 R27346 FITTING 1
30-24 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=92



1D21

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE
(6329DH)

FUEL AND AIR

(ENGINE SERIAL NO. -575164)
T69197 -UN-01JAN94
J'"-‘ ﬂ"—\-\.;.l
T w1
—8 278 ) e
d ¥ m—
#H—8
f—2
H} 14
Ilaﬁ u
19
15
& 11 %
-11 a\ﬂ
TRIIAF 1
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T29540 FITTING 1 (SUB R79604)
2 T29539 WASHER 1 (SUB R79605)
3A  AT27622 CAP 1 -505383
3B AR85618 CAP 1 505384- (SUB R79604, R79605 AND R79606)
4 R47733 LOCK NUT 1
5 R47732 SCREW 1
6 R47734 SCREW 1
7 R46675 NUT 1
8 R47731 SPRING 1
9  R39886 GUIDE 1
10 R67779 CLAMP 1
11 R60746 WASHER 1
12 R48000 WASHER 1 (SUB FOR R34767)
13 T24472 PLUG 1
14 AR88239 INJECTION NOZZLE 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. 22042) (SUB AR89564)
15 R34760 CLAMP 1
16 R34761 SPACER 1 (SUB RE13887, THIS APPLICATION)
R60745 SPACER 1 (K) (USE AFTER RE13887 HAS BEEN INSTALLED)
17 T31174 PLUG 1 (USE FOR SERVICING FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE)

(K) KIT RE13887

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

30-25
PN=03



FUEL AND AIR

MEMORANDA

30-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=94



1D22

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE
(6329DH)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 575165- )
TP10051 -UN-01JAN94
. —
r“--.__ — I_;;é r — -_iégs:
|- T —_— I L 13
19 | & | 11 =
~O | | L
~® | |~ | |
Voo |
L ' G\B |
— 7\§ I /
3 | | > 15
~o | &
1 = 16
~@ g 1t
| | ——17
hnmh-ﬁf‘-_“‘-‘-“-J L“n *u.-‘j
TP10051
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T29539 WASHER 1 (SUB R79605)
2 T29540 FITTING 1 (SUB R79604)
3 AT27622 CAP 1 -505383
AR85618 CAP 1 505384- (SUB R79604, R79605 AND R79606)
4 R47733 LOCK NUT 1
5 R69443 SCREW 1
6 R46675 NUT 1
7 R62984 SCREW 1
8 R62981 WASHER 1
9 R69442 SPRING 1
10 R62982 GUIDE 1
11 e, VALVE 1 (SUB AR89564)
12 T31174 PLUG 1 (USE FOR SERVICING NOZZLE)
13 R67779 CLAMP 1
14 R34764 WASHER 1 -608907 (SUB RE13887, THIS APPLICATION)
R60746 WASHER 1 608908- (K)
15 R48000 WASHER 1
16 T24472 CAP 1
17 AR89564 INJECTION NOZZLE 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. 22202)
18 R79606 TEE FITTING 1
19 R79605 WASHER 1
20 R79604 TUBE NUT 1
(K) KIT RE13887
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-27

PN=95



1D23

FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND LINES
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

FUEL AND AIR

HP2302 -UN-01JAN94
./'
=

HP2302

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=96




1D24

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND LINES - CONTINUED

(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 ARG7737 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 1

2  ARG67738 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 2

3 AR67739 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 3

4 AR67740 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 4

5  AR67741 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 5

6  AR67742 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 6

7  ARB89959 LINE 1 LEAK-OFF

8 T29969 CLAMP 1

9  RE11602 BALL CHECK 1

10  T20055 WASHER 13

11 R67150 NUT 1

12 R79015 FITTING 1

13 T24619 WASHER 1

14 T29464 PEDAL 6

15 T24543 GASKET 1

16 T24542 COVER 1

17  12H295 LOCK WASHER 2 0.190"

18 T24544 SCREW 2

19 R56131 SHAFT KEY 1

20  12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 /16"

21 R78743 NUT 1

22 RE18933 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (ROTO-DIESEL NO. R3462F960)
23 14H785 NUT 3 5/16"

24 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"

25  24H1243 WASHER 3 11/32" X 5/8" X 1/16"
26 R77126 GASKET 1

27 T22242 SWIVEL 1

28 R76964 PINION 1 (48 TEETH)

29 RE14225 SOLENOID 1

30 R67149 COVER 1

31  12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"

32 R61145 STRAP 1 (ALSO ORDER (2) AR76704)
33 R59297 HALF CLAMP 2

34 R59298 STRAP 1

35  AR76704 SCREW 1 (ALSO ORDER R61145)
36 DD13912 FLANGE 1

37 CD13870 BLADE AR (MALE)

(A) EITHER PART ACCEPTABLE. CHECK LOCAL AVAILABILITY.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

30-29
PN=97



1E1

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING AND AUTOMATIC ADVANCE
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

FUEL AND AIR

TP9796 -UN-01JAN94
\'
=

) s
TP9796 A 1/

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-30 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=98




1E2

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING AND AUTOMATIC ADVANCE - CONTINUED
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 T24550 SCREW 1

2 T24553 WASHER 2

3 RE11602 BALL CHECK 1

4 T20055 WASHER 1

5 RE13783 HOUSING 1

6 T24637 GASKET 1

7 T24623 SCREW 1

8 T24634 WASHER 1

9 T24632 STUD 1

10 T24633 FITTING 1

11 T24625 PLUG 1

12 T24652 BALL 1

13 T24636 FITTING 1

14 T24650 O-RING 1

15 T24651 O-RING 1

16 T24635 WASHER 1

17 RE11598 HOUSING 1

18 R63035 SPRING 1

19 R73027 SHIM AR 0.1 MM (.004")
T24628 SHIM AR 0.2 MM (.008")
T24629 SHIM AR 0.5 MM (.020")
T24630 WASHER AR 1 MM (.040")
T24631 WASHER AR 2 MM (.080")

20 T24626 CAP 1

21 T24627 WASHER 1

22 T24649 SCREW 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 30-31

PN=99



1E3

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD, ROTOR AND DRIVE
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

TP9790 -UN-01JAN94

TP9790

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-32 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=100




1E4

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD, ROTOR AND DRIVE - CONTINUED

(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R56135 SNAP RING 1

2 R56136 WASHER AR
R77683 WASHER AR TK = 2.18 MM (.086")
R77684 WASHER AR TK = 2.31 MM (.097")

3 T24546 SCREW 1

4 AT21738 GASKET 1

5 RE13782 DRIVE SHAFT 1

6 R56132 SNAP RING 1

7 T24564 WASHER 2

8 T24562 WEIGHT 4

9 RE14226 VALVE AR STANDARD

10 RE14227 VALVE AR OVERSIZE

11 AR87378 HYDRAULIC HEAD, AND ROTOR 1

12 RE14224 KIT 1

13 T24558 PLATE 1

14 T24559 SCREW 2

15 R63102 RING 1

16 R51799 SNAP RING 1

17 R60373 SLEEVE 1

18 AR93638 PLATE 1 (ADJUSTMENT)

19 T27761 WASHER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 30-33

PN=101



1E5

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINKAGE AND COVER
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

HP2303 -UN-01JAN94

(P23

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
30-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=102




1E6

FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINKAGE AND COVER - CONTINUED
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

FUEL AND AIR

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T24589 NUT 2

2 12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"

3 T24588 LEVER 1

4 T24590 CAP 1

5 T24598 NUT 2

6  T24599 WASHER 2

7 R67149 COVER 1

8  T24577 BOLT 1 (SUB AT29461)
9  T24581 WASHER 1 (SUB AT29461)
10 T24583 WASHER 1 (SUB AT29461)
11 AT29461 LINKAGE 1

12 R50933 SPRING 1

13 124586 GUIDE 1

14  RE16904 KIT 1 THROTTLE LEVER, BRACKET AND SPRING
15 T24576 SPRING 1

16 124596 WASHER 2

17 T24595 PLATE 1

18  R62077 CAP SCREW 1

19 R62078 WASHER 1

20 T24597 STUD 2
21 AT21742 SHAFT 1
22 T24647 O-RING 4
23 R79541 GASKET 1
24 R79016 COVER 1
25 R80027 SCREW 1
26 T24604 WASHER 2
27 R80312 CAP SCREW 1
28 R80313 WASHER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 30-35
PN=103



FUEL AND AIR

1E7

FUEL INJECTION PUMP TRANSFER
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)
\'

=

TP9793 -UN-01JAN94

18
1r

" /

1
N N
12 TP9792

(28-MAR-84)
PN=104

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

30-36



1E8

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION PUMP TRANSFER - CONTINUED
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.
1 R79015 FITTING 1

2 T24619 WASHER 1

3 T24617 SPRING 1

4 T24618 FUEL FILTER 1

5 R59821 PLUG 1

6 T24622 SHIM 1

7 R77680 SPRING 1

8 R77681 SPRING 1

9 T24658 SPRING 1

10 R77682 CAP SCREW 4

11 AR78632 PLATE 1

12 34H240 SPRING PIN 1 1/8" X 1/4"
13 R62054 BLADE 2

14 RE11601 KIT 1

15 R24549 WASHER 1

16 T24610 ROTOR 1

17 R62052 CAM 1

18 T24548 O-RING 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 30-37

PN=105



FUEL AND AIR

18

K
Pt A VR R TN PR T BRI N

(28-MAR-84)

PN=106

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

1E9

FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

-UN-01JAN94

RP697

\

-.,_.

"2 &
- —

. i . 0 w
~— A“ T - A
i “ b
. ot ! Iy ~
y .nw..,.f.. ;}. o
e b 48
“.m.,umv o L m...w &2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

30-38



1E10

FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT - CONTINUED
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

FUEL AND AIR

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T24548 O-RING 1
2 T24549 WASHER 1
3 T24622 SHIM 1
4 T24619 WASHER 1
5 T27761 WASHER 1
6 T30653 O-RING 1
7 T24553 WASHER 2
8  T24543 GASKET 1
9 T24647 0O-RING 4
10 R79541 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR T24600)
11 T24599 WASHER 2
12 T20055 WASHER 6
13 T24637 GASKET 1
14  T24627 WASHER 1
15 T24650 0O-RING 1
16 124634 WASHER 1
17 T24651 O-RING 2
18  AR69852 GASKET KIT 1 KIT

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 30-39
PN=107



1E11

FUEL AND AIR

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE
(ROTO-DIESEL) (6359DH)

HP2306 -UN-01JAN94
r r}%l‘: .
| e T /
1 Nant) I
’,/
/ _ ] : 8 | I i.-: =
- O b | '
| e 18
@@ | 9 | |
3 @ | [
! I
/ ' & |
4 i | 1© l g | 19
/% | % 15 i -~
5 [ I 17 & | | & s
~4 127 | V : &)
= | | 21
13 =3 | 24
) l L] 23
14~ i : '
(W y |22
1UP2306 :
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 16M2605 RIVET 1 6 X 20 MM
2 R66090 TUBE 2
3 R79606 TEE FITTING 1
4 R79605 WASHER 1
5 R79604 TUBE NUT 1
6 R51936 PACKING 6
7  R51937 TUBE NUT 6
8 R47733 LOCK NUT 1
9  R69443 SCREW 1
10  R46675 NUT 1
11  R62984 SCREW 1
12 R62981 WASHER 1
13 R69442 SPRING 1
14  R62982 GUIDE 1
15 e, VALVE 1 (SUB AR89564)
16 T31174 PLUG 1 (USE FOR SERVICING NOZZLE)
17 R67779 CLAMP 1
18 i TUBE 1 (SUB AR89564)
19 R60746 WASHER 1 (K) (SUB RE13887) (SUB FOR R34764)
20  R48000 WASHER 1
21 T24472 PLUG 1 (USE FOR SERVICING NOZZLE)
22 AR89564 INJECTION NOZZLE 1 (ROOSA-MASTER NO. 22202)
23 R60745 SPACER 1 (K)
24 R34760 CLAMP 1 WITH SCREW AND WASHER

(K) KIT RE13887

30-40

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-8
PN=11

5)
08



1E12

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
(AC AND SOFABEX)
(6359DH)
TP8787 -UN-01JAN94
Nas :
T ‘\r
TPEIE7 % A
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T30738 ELBOW FITTING 2
2 R27285 GASKET 1
3 21M7036 SCREW 1 M5 X 16
4 s FUEL PUMP 1 (SUB DD14292)
5 DD14292 FUEL PUMP 1
6 R20498 WASHER 2
7 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
8 R49266 BOLT 2
9 . GASKET 1 (SUB RE13517)
10 i, GASKET 1 (SUB RE13517)
11 . SCREEN 1 (SUB RE13517)
12 i, DIAPHRAGM 1 (SUB RE13517)
13 . SPRING 1 (SUB RE13517)
14 RE13517 KIT 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-41

PN=109



1E13

FUEL AND AIR
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
(CORONA)
(6359DH)
TP5316 -UN-01JAN94
\\\“ I

o4

TP5316
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T30738 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
2 R27285 GASKET 1
3 AR102676 SCREW, WITH WASHER 6
4 DD14195 FUEL PUMP 1 WITH GASKET
5 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
6 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
7 R75931 STRAINER 1
8 DD14194 FUEL PUMP 1

30-42 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=110



1E14

FUEL AND AIR
PRECLEANER
H22493 -UN-01JAN94
3
oo H2zasa
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR1729R COVER 1
2 R28795 DUST BOWL 1
3 AR28040 BASE 1
4 AR26417 PRESCREENER 1
AIR INTAKE TUBES (PRECLEANER TO AIR CLEANER)
HP1141 -UN-01JAN94
T I N
) Pt
Lo mmmen e - 3
FORREGE ) A :
5"‘-:3-3-;-;‘5*’ 5-._ G
- g
i) ey s
> N\
/S 6
) —
o
2 3
13 N R
HP1141 W 9
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1540 BOLT 2 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 2
2 H84692 BRACKET 1
3 AR21841 CLAMP 2
4 H102146 BRACE 1
5 03H1540 BOLT 1 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 1
6 H98972 TUBE 1
7 C16054 CLAMP 1
8 H76357 HOSE 1
9 AH83985 CLAMP 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-43

PN=111



1E15

FUEL AND AIR
AIR CLEANER
H27966F -UN-01JAN94
I =%
‘l
O ..II??%SI'

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH21420 CAP 1

2 R36698 COVER 1

3 R36699 WASHER 1

4 R36701 WING SCREW 1

5 R36700 GASKET 1

6 AR36044 AIR CLEANER 1

7 AH21419 CLAMP 1

8 H36036 O-RING 1

9 AH21283 AIR CLEANER 1

10 H84693 SUPPORT 1

11 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2

12 21H1331 SCREW 2 5/16" X 1"

14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
13 H76365 STRAP 2
30-44 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
PN=112



1E16

FUEL AND AIR

AIR INTAKE TUBES (AIR CLEANER TO MANIFOLD)
H27968F -UN-01JAN94
.’
_3\)@ =
(k(_ A
v O
3
NS
RS
o
T
g . )
W RN ' ) - b
ST 6
5 L .’I', St HPFYLEN
\\-\ ‘,_ i
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H76467 HOSE 1
2 AR21999 HOSE CLAMP 3 (SUB AR85328, THIS APPLICATION)
AR85328 CLAMP 3
3 H76139 SCREW 3
4 AHB83848 TUBE 1
5 H81748 HOSE 1
6 C16054 CLAMP 3 -400784
AH103182 HOSE CLAMP 3 400785-
7 H87322 TUBE 1
8 R45000 HOSE 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 30-45

PN=113



1E17

FUEL AND AIR
MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE
H27998F -UN-01JAN94
Pz
7
S
L
N
L
HZ7998F o
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
2 H76451 EXHAUST PIPE 1
3 T29811 GASKET 1
4 AR46323 CLAMP 1
5 R32235 CLAMP 1
6 19H1906 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/2"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
7 H86244 TUBE 1
8 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
9 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
10 AHB87697 BRACKET 1
11 AP26468 CLAMP 1
12 AH93599 EXHAUST PIPE 1
13 15H585 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"
14 AHB87289 MUFFLER 1
30-46 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=114



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82) 40-1
PN=115



1E20

ELECTRICAL

H32803

-UN-01JAN94

FRONT WIRING HARNESS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR55649 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
14H631 NUT 2 0.190"
2 AH85266 WIRING LEAD 1
3 AH76637 WIRING LEAD 1
4 H64612 CLIP 4
5 AR49352 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
14H631 NUT 4 0.190"
6 H76478 SCREW 4
7 T24959 CLAMP 2
AH11015 CLIP 1
8 AH11015 CLIP 8
9 AHB87737 SWITCH 1 -600000
15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 600001- 1/2"
10 AH76692 WIRE 1 (RADIO) (WITHOUT OPERATOR’S CAB)
11 H88921 CLIP 1 (10 PER BAG)
12 AH90662 WIRING HARNESS 1 -600000
AH115007 WIRING HARNESS 1 600001-
13 HB80627 GROMMET 1
14 M66044 TIE BAND 10
15 HB80304 GROMMET 2
16 AH76108 WIRE 3
AH77204 LENS 1
17 AH77199 LAMP 1
AH77204 LENS 1
AR56675 BULB 1
18 AH77200 SOCKET 2
AH75662 BULB 1 -450350
AM31284 BULB 1 450351-
19 WIRE 1 203 MM (8") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319 AND (2)
R32018 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT)
20 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
21 H76064 CLIP 5
22 AHB87219 WIRING HARNESS 1
40-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=116



1E21

ELECTRICAL
MIDDLE WIRING HARNESS
HP2257 -UN-01JAN94
I N
P2257
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 P45476 GROMMET 1
2 AH89557 CLIP 5 CUSHIONED
3 M66044 TIE BAND 9
4 AH103389 WIRING HARNESS 1 -500000 (SUB AH109779)
AH109779 WIRING HARNESS 1
5 24H1338 WASHER 2 33/64" X 7/8" X 0.048"
6  T32231 CLAMP 2
7 AH62341 RELAY 2
8 19H1227 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1/2"
14H786 NUT 4 1/4"
9 He4612 CLIP 6
10 AT25437 SWITCH 1 PARKING BRAKE
11 12H334 LOCK WASHER 1 -600000 5/16"
12A 14H611 NUT 1 -600000 5/16"
12B  P47210 NUT 1 600001-
13 AH90990 CLIP 2 CUSHIONED
14 AMS531T CONNECTOR 3
15 . WIRING LEAD 5 305 MM (12") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32016,
AND R32006 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT)
16 .. WIRING LEAD 1 1016 MM (40") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319 AND (2)
R32016 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT)
17 WIRING LEAD 1 305 MM (12") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319 AND (2)
R32016 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT)
18 ...l WIRING LEAD 2 1778 MM (70") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32016,
AND R32026 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT)
19 H79481 GROMMET 1
20 e, WIRING LEAD 2 610 MM (24") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319 AND
R32016 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT; T28583 AND
U46662)
21 H88915 BOOT 1 SWITCH, PARKING BRAKE

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

40-3

PN=117



1E22

ELECTRICAL

HP1142

-UN-01JAN94

REAR WIRING HARNES

S AND FUEL GAUGE SENDING UNIT

HP1142
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 P45476 GROMMET 2
2 e, WIRING HARNESS 1 1295 MM (51") LONG, (MAKE FROM (2) R32018,
(2) R32026 AND (2) R66319)
3 H24710 SCREW 1 SELF-TAPPING
4 H79897 PLATE 1
5 AH78087 WIRING HARNESS 1 -600000
AH118014 WIRING HARNESS 1 600001- (MAKE FROM (2) UNITS OF R77502, 40 MM
(1-37/64") LONG, CUT FROM RE11154 KIT)
6 24H1289 WASHER 1 21/64" X 5/8" X 0.049"
7 AH77279 CLIP 1 CUSHIONED
8 AHB81733 WIRING LEAD 1 -600000
.................. WIRING LEAD 1 600001- (MAKE FROM 2035 MM (8" OF R77500, (1)
R77475, (1) T34067, AND (1) R32026 FROM
RE11154 KIT AND (1) AL2976T)
9 AH100314 WIRING HARNESS 1
10 AT18988 SWITCH 1 NEUTRAL SAFETY
11 AH79151 WIRING HARNESS 1 R.H.
12 AHB85268 LEVEL GAUGE 1 -600000 (SUB AH115345)
AH115345 SENSOR 1
14H631 NUT 1 0.190"
13 H85092 SCREW 5 SELF-TAPPING
40-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)

PN=118



1E23

ELECTRICAL
WARNING LIGHTS, REFLECTORS, AND TAILLIGHTS
HP1143 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
HP1143
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD134 REFLECTOR 1 L.H.
2 19H2036 CAP SCREW 10 1/4" X 7/8"
3 24H1287 WASHER 10 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
4 H81068 LENS 2
5 H83789 CHANNEL 2
6 19H1914 CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 1"
7 AH11015 CLIP 2
8 H81071 GASKET 6
9 H81070 SCREW 8
10 H81067 LENS 3
11 AHB80595 REFLECTOR 3
12 AT23467 LAMP 2
AD2062R BULB 2
13 AB2599R BULB 1
14 H81069 LENS 1
15 AH80597 TAIL LAMP 1
16 H83387 SHIELD 1
17 24H1289 WASHER 1 21/64" X 5/8" X 0.049"
18 H76139 SCREW 1
N10213 LOCK NUT 1
19 14H865 NUT 2 12"
20 24H1162 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.060"
21 H86056 BUSHING 2
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 40-5

PN=119



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

40-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=120



1E24

ELECTRICAL

HP1144 -UN-01JAN94

TURN SIGNALS

"'//

HF1144 /’f’"ﬁ“‘n

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1372 SCREW 1 1/8" X 3/8"
2 12H338 LOCK WASHER 1 1/8"
3 R56026 KNOB 1
4 R56410 NUT 1 SPECIAL
5 H86138 HOUSING 1
6 AH87258 STRAP 1
7 M66044 TIE BAND 9
8 AH93842 WIRING HARNESS 1
9 H64612 CLIP 1
10 H86139 CLIP 2
11 ARG4422 TURN SIGNAL CONTROLLER 1

AR67398 FLASHER 1 (CALIFORNIA)
12 AH87260 LAMP 1
13 R56409 BULB 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

40-7
PN=121



1F1

ELECTRICAL

PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH

HP1399 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

HP1399

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)
PN=122




1F2

ELECTRICAL

PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1027 SCREW 2 1/4" X 3/4"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
2 AH78237 CLAMP 2 INSULATED
3 AH76348 WIRING LEAD 1
4 21H1335 SCREW 1 0.190" X 5/16"
5  AH90781 FIELD WINDING COIL 1
6  AH96244 ARMATURE 1
7 AH76195 SHIELD 1
8  H95481 WASHER 1 -400280  (SUB 24H1577)
24H1577 WASHER 1 1-25/32" X 2-7/8" X 0.036", (PLASTIC)
9  AR21837 CLAMP 1 HOSE
10  AH87927 CABLE 1 -500000 MODULE
11 o, WIRE 1 -500000 318 MM (12-1/2") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319 AND
(2) R32018 IN AR84006 WIRING KIT)
12 i, SCREW 1 -500000
12H321 WASHER 1 500000 0.138"
13A AH87926 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 1 -500000 (SUB AH109495)
13B  AH109495 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 1
14 14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 3/8"
15 19H1930 CAP SCREW 4 1/2" X 2-1/2"
14H826 NUT ] 1/2"
16 H77698 TIE BAND 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

40-9
PN=123



1F3

ELECTRICAL
ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE
HP1580 -UN-01JAN94
v %_’/18 HP1580
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH109610 SOCKET 1
2 H111378 COVER 1
3 AH108380 BULB 1
4 AH108080 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
5  AB18206 ADAPTER 1 (WITH JAM NUT)
6  H109332 BRACKET 1
T e RIVET 4 5/32" X 13/32"
8  H109334 PLATE 1
9 AH108024 HOSE 1
10 M60871 TIE BAND 1 600000 (BLACK) (SUB R44302)
R44302 TIE BAND 1
11 H77358 CLIP 1
12 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
13 19H2205 CAP SCREW 1 -500000
H99282 CAP SCREW 1 500001-
14  AR67855 CONNECTOR 1
15 N119177 GROMMET 1
16  H78354 SCREW 2 -500000
H89266 SCREW 2 500001-
17 H77698 TIE BAND 6
18  AR26635 ELBOW FITTING 1
40-10

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=124



1F4

ELECTRICAL
STRAW WALKER PLUGGING SENSING UNIT
HP2106 -UN-01JAN94
I <z
HP2106
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.
1 21H1184 SCREW 2 0.138" X 1-1/8"
14H1026 NUT 2 -600000 0.138"
2 24H1281 WASHER 2 5/32" X 3/8" X 0.049"
3 24H1287 WASHER 3 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
4 21H1024 SCREW 3 -600000 1/4" X 5/8"
21H1044 SCREW 3 600001- 1/4" X 1-1/4"
14H786 NUT 3 1/4"
5 H62447 BRACKET 1
6 H94856 BRACKET 1
7 H62443 STRAP 2
8 28H1611 WASHER 1 0.269" X 0.405" X 5/16"
9 21H1302 SCREW 1 1/4" X 5/8"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
10 H62444 LEVER 1
11 21H1197 SCREW 2 -600000 0.190" X 1-1/4"
14H778 NUT 4 -600000 0.190"
19H3358 CAP SCREW 2 600001- 0.190" X 1"
U45916 LOCK NUT 2 600001-
12 H62445 COVER 1
13 AH62345 SWITCH 1
14 E71183 STRAP 1 600001- SPECIAL
15 AH112548 SHIELD 1 600001-
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 40-11

PN=125



1F5

ELECTRICAL

HP825 -UN-01JAN94

LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR

§: 8 e & 14 HP825
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH96224 WIRING HARNESS 1 (WARNING SYSTEM) (USE WITH AH94189)
2 H65108 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
3 B32206 FUSE 1 (USE WITH AH94189) (5 PER BOX)
4 B32205 BULB 5
5 B32207 BEZEL 5
6 AH94189 GAUGE 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
7 H80185 BRACKET 1 (PULSE PICKUP WIRING HARNESS)
8 H26065 CLIP 1
9 19H1948 CAP SCREW 3 1/4" X 3/4"
14H786 NUT 3 1/4"
10 T32231 CLAMP 9 INSULATED (STRAW CHOPPER WIRING HARNESS)
11 H64612 CLIP 2
12 12H290 WASHER AR 0.164", (8 USED, REGULAR; 10 USED, STRAW
CHOPPER)
13 21H1299 SCREW AR 0.164" X 3/8", (8 USED, REGULAR; 10 USED,
STRAW CHOPPER)
14 AH83759 REED SWITCH AR (4 USED, REGULAR; 5 USED, STRAW CHOPPER)
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)
PN=126



1F6

ELECTRICAL

LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
15 AH91336 CLAMP 1
AH91817 CLAMP AR (1 USED, REGULAR; 2 USED, STRAW CHOPPER)
16 H100541 BRACKET 1 (STRAW WALKER)
H100540 BRACKET 1 (STRAW CHOPPER) (MACHINES EQUIPPED WITH NEW
STRAW CHOPPER USE H100539)
H100539 BRACKET 1 (NEW STRAW CHOPPER)
17 AH83763 WIRING HARNESS 1
18 H100541 BRACKET 2 (CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR AND CONVEYOR AUGER)
19 AH91336 CLAMP 3
20 H83617 BRACKET 1 -500022 (SUB H113058)
H113058 BRACKET 1
21 AHB80881 WIRING HARNESS 1 (WARNING SYSTEM)
22 H80181 SEAL 1 (CONTROL BOX COVER)
23 M66044 TIE BAND 4
24 21H1014 SCREW 1 1/4" X 1"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
25 AH78158 SWITCH 1 (SEPARATOR LEVER)
26 H80180 ACTUATOR 1 (SEPARATOR LEVER)
27 AH11015 CLIP 3
28 H80179 BRACKET 1
29 19H1948 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 3/4"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
30 AM3208T FUSE HOLDER 1
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
HP861 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AM53945 SOLENOID 1
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H631 NUT 1 0.190"
12H246 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
2 19H1227 CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/2"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
3 AH79157 WIRING HARNESS 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

40-13
PN=127



1F7

ELECTRICAL
BATTERY, BRACKETS, CABLES, AND SHIELDS
(SERIAL NO. -600000)
HP2199 -UN-01JAN94 P
=
6
5
9 /7
E |
( 10
~ ™~
10
S
11P2199 12

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76184 CABLE 1
2 H82711 BOOT 2
3 T22107 CABLE 1 (L.H. TO R.H. BATTERY)
4 AH78649 GROUND CABLE 1
5 AH78105 SHIELD 1
6 14H819 WING NUT 4 5/16"
7 14H611 NUT 4 5/16"
8 24H1136 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
9 AH78100 BRACKET 2
10 03H2249 BOLT 4 5/16" X 10"
11 19H1900 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 3/4"

12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"

14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
12 H83330 SUPPORT 2
13 AR46115 BATTERY 2
14 14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
15 AH100117 CABLE 1

40-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=128



1F8

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY, BRACKETS AND CABLES
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

HP2243 -UN-01JAN94
1
nr2243
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76184 CABLE 1
2 T22107 CABLE 1
3 H82711 BOOT 2
4 AH105519 BRACKET 2
5 14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
6 14H611 NUT 4 5/16"
7 24H1136 WASHER 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
8 AH112385 CABLE 1
9 AH114771 BATTERY 2
10 03H2298 BOLT 4 5/16" X 9-1/2"
11 AH115404 SUPPORT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 40-15
PN=129



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

40-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=130



1F9

ELECTRICAL

HP840 -UN-01JAN94

CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND BRACKET

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H89713 BRACKET 1 ®)

2 AR55649 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 (A) 10 AMP

3 AR49352 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 30 AMP

4 37H49 SCREW 3 (A) NO. 10 X 1/2" (SELF-TAPPING)
5  12H246 LOCK WASHER 4 0.190"

6 14H631 NUT 4 0.190"

7  24H1283 WASHER 2 (A) 7/32" X 1/2" X 0.049"

8  H89712 STRAP 1 A

9  12H246 LOCK WASHER 4 (A) 0.190"

10  14H631 NUT 4 (A) 0.190"

11  AR28403 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 (A) 20 AMP

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
1

AH90875

KIT

CIRCUIT BREAKER, MAIN WIRING HARNESS

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

40-17
PN=131



1F10

ELECTRICAL

OPERATOR’'S CAB ELECTRICAL WIRING AND SWITCHES

HP1147 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=132




1F11

ELECTRICAL

OPERATOR’S CAB ELECTRICAL WIRING AND SWITCHES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  L1863N GROMMET 1 (WIPER)
2 e WIRING LEAD 1 610100 2845 MM (112") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, (2)
U46662, AND T28583 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR
KIT) (AIR CONDITIONER AND HEATER)
AH117228 WIRING HARNESS 1 610101-
3 H84109 GASKET 1
4 AHB0210 LAMP 1 DOME
5  H97813 PANEL 1 SWITCH
6  H85835 HOUSING 1 PLATE, SWITCH
T o WIRING LEAD 1 711 MM (28") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32018,
AND T28585 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER, PRESSURIZER, AND HEATER)
8 i WIRING LEAD 1 2591 MM (102") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, AND
(2) R32019 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER, PRESSURIZER, AND HEATER)
9  AT38296 SWITCH 1 WIPER, WITH KNOB
T44545 KNOB 1 WIPER SWITCH
10 i, WIRING LEAD 1 127 MM (5") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32018,
AND U46662 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER AND HEATER)
11  AR49352 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 30 AMP
12 WIRING LEAD 1 229 MM (9") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32018,
AND U46662 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER, PRESSURIZER, AND HEATER)
13 AHB80168 KNOB 1 (PRESSURIZER AND AIR CONDITIONER)
14  AH84588 SWITCH 1 PRESSURIZER
R44165 LOCK NUT 1
15 WIRING LEAD 1 127 MM (5") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32018,
AND U46662 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER AND HEATER)
16  AH96309 CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AMP
17 e, WIRING LEAD 229 MM (9") LONG (MAKE FROM R66319, R32018,
AND U46662 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT) (AIR
CONDITIONER AND HEATER)
18  AH80197 SWITCH 1 THERMOSTAT (AIR CONDITIONER)
R44165 LOCK NUT 1 (AIR CONDITIONER)
19 21H1299 SCREW 1 0.164" X 3/8"
20 e, WIRE 1 203 MM (8") LONG (MAKE FROM R66321, R32019,
AND R32022 IN AR84006 WIRE REPAIR KIT)
(USED TO GROUND OPERATOR'S CAB)
21 H81679 GROMMET 1
22 AH80182 WIRING HARNESS 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

40-19
PN=133



1F12

ELECTRICAL

OPERATOR'S CAB AND AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE
-610100)

(SERIAL NO.

HP1650 -UN-01JAN94

-
Ko
R

14A
HP1650
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.
1 AH79303 WIRING LEAD 1
2  AR77345 WIRING HARNESS 1
3 AH92362 WIRING LEAD 1 (AIR CONDITIONER)
4 M66044 TIE BAND 6 (AIR CONDITIONER)
5 AH80340 WIRE 1
6  AH98337 RELAY 1
7 AH79302 WIRING LEAD 1
8  AH79304 WIRING LEAD 1
9  AH88883 WIRING LEAD 1 (AIR CONDITIONER)
10 CONDUIT 1 305 MM (12") LONG (AIR CONDITIONER) (CUT FROM
11 H83060 GROMMET 1
12 AR77344 FUSE 1
13 21H1295 SCREW 1 550000 0.190" X 5/8"
R32176 NUT 1 -550000
14A  H93362 BRACKET 1 550000 (SUB R77405)
14B R77405 CLIP 1
15 H76478 SCREW 2
40-20

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=134



1F13

OPERATOR’S CAB AND AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE
(SERIAL NO. 610101- )

ELECTRICAL

HP2531 -UN-01JAN94
2
2
s
HP 2531 _
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AHI117229 WIRING HARNESS 1 (AIR CONDITIONER)
2 M66044 TIE BAND 6
3 H83060 GROMMET 1
4 AH80340 WIRE 1
5  AH98337 RELAY 1
6 H76478 SCREW 2
7 AH79302 WIRING LEAD 1
8  AH79303 WIRING LEAD 1
9  AH79304 WIRING LEAD 1
10 . CONDUIT 1 305 MM (12") LONG (AIR CONDITIONER) (CUT FROM
H88857)
11  AH88883 WIRING LEAD 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-21
PN=135



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

40-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=136



1F14

ELECTRICAL

HP881 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO.

SIGNAL HORNS

PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1732 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
2 R11278 NUT 2
3 H81921 BRACKET 1
4 AT39043 HIGH NOTE HORN 1 (LOW NOTE)
5 R64700 HIGH NOTE HORN 1 (HIGH NOTE)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

40-23
PN=137



1F15

ELECTRICAL

H32805 -UN-01JAN94

SPOTLIGHT

."//

T0 HEAD LAMP
H32805

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH91124 LAMP 1

H91273 CLIP 1
2 AH91125 HANDLE 1
3 R47474 CLIP 1
4 AM531T CONNECTOR 1
5  H91272 SCREW 4 (A) SPECIAL, NO. 10 X 5/8"
6 AH91123 BRACKET 1 A
T e WIRING LEAD 1 76 MM (3") LONG (CONSISTS OF R66319 AND

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
1

R32026 IN AR84006 WIRE KIT)

AH94512

KIT

SPOTLIGHT

40-24

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=138



1F16

DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL SWITCH

(SERIAL NO. 500001- )
HP1330 -UN-01JAN94

ELECTRICAL

HP1330

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.

REMARKS
1 AH104380 KNOB 1
2 H106246 LOCK NUT 2
3 AH108480 SWITCH 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-25
PN=139



1F17

ELECTRICAL
SWITCHES AND GAUGES ON INSTRUMENT PANEL
HP1994 -UN-01JAN94
I %
i
!
I
t
i
I
]
I
|
]
I
|
|
|
:‘
Hr1994 ! - __:“}*2-5{,_‘__}' ' @\23
16 .~
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AHB85260 SWITCH 1 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH (PLATFORM DRIVE)
2 AH85259 KNOB 1 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH
3 M42561 NUT 1
4 AH78215 LAMP 1 PARKING BRAKE INDICATOR
AH61036 LAMP 1 RED FLASHER, 12-VOLT
5 AR45438 LENS 1 -400987 (SUB AT48673)
AT48673 LENS 1 INDICATOR LAMP
6 AR30394 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
7 12H290 WASHER 1 0.164"
8 14H605 NUT 1 0.164"
9 AR60937 LIGHTER 1 (SUB FOR AA5787R)
10 AR30053 LIGHTER 1 -450000 (SUB AU41461)
AU41461 LIGHTER 1
11 AH83679 SWITCH 1 IGNITION AND STARTER, WITH KEYS
AR51481 KEY 1 (SET OF 2)
R44342 NUT 1
12 AR21823 SWITCH 1 HORN
13 AH76134 SWITCH 1 LIGHT
12H292 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
A4655R NUT 1
AR54445 KNOB 1 LIGHT SWITCH
12H315 LOCK WASHER 1 0.164"
21H996 SCREW 1 0.164" X 3/8"
14 ... HOUR METER 1
15 TACHOMETER 1
16 T55501 CAP 1
17 AR48640 TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1 COOLANT TEMPERATURE
18 AH76107 PRESSURE GAUGE 1 -550000 (SUB AH113715)
AH113715 GAUGE 1 OIL PRESSURE
19 14H631 NUT 1 0.190"
AR45436 GAUGE 1 FUEL
20 T55585 CAP 1
21 AR21823 SWITCH 1 ETHER STARTING AID
22 H88317 PLATE 1 -500000 (AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL)
23 AHB87806 SWITCH 1 -500000 (AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL)
H91792 PLUG 1 500001- (DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL)
24 R30378 SPRING 1
25 AR55694 BULB 1
26 AT44165 WIRING LEAD 1
40-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=140



1F18

ELECTRICAL
ENGINE TACH-HOUR METER
H29718F -UN-01JAN94
I %
HZ29718F

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH91001 HOUR METER 1
2 14H631 NUT 4 0.190"
3 AR26721 CABLE 1
4 B3285R WASHER 1
5 H80306 GROMMET 1
6 H97303 BRACKET 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-27
PN=141



1F19

FIELD LIGHTS

ELECTRICAL

HP898 -UN-01JAN94
} %

8——s HPB98

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=142




1F20

ELECTRICAL

FIELD LIGHTS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH90899 LAMP 2 LEAD WIRE (CONSISTS OF R32026, R32016, AND
2007 MM (79") OF R66319, AVAILABLE IN
AR84006 WIRING KIT)
AR48723 LAMP 1 (12-VOLT)
R42689 BEZEL 1 (FOR HOBBS LAMP)
R48293 BEZEL 1 (FOR GUIDE LAMP)
2 H83790 CLAMP AR
3 H83791 CLAMP AR
4 12H301 LOCK WASHER AR 1/2"
5 19H1831 CAP SCREW AR 1/2" X 2"
6 AH90897 HEADLIGHT 2
AE31263 LAMP 1 (12-VOLT)
R42689 BEZEL 1 (FOR HOBBS LAMP)
R48293 BEZEL 1 (FOR GUIDE LAMP)
7 AH90898 HEADLIGHT 4
AM31282 LAMP 1 (12-VOLT)
R42689 BEZEL 1 (FOR HOBBS LAMP)
R48293 BEZEL 1 (FOR GUIDE LAMP)
8 H86611 CLEVIS 3
9 19H2020 CAP SCREW AR 5/16" X 1/2"
10 12H303 LOCK WASHER AR 5/16"
11 AH87704 BRACKET 3
12 H89842 GROMMET 3
13 19H1930 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 2-1/2"
14 R27460 CLAMP 4
15 R54778 NUT 2
16 19H1895 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 3/4"
17 AR42119 FLOODLAMP 1
AR42591 HEADLIGHT 1 (12-VOLT)
R42689 BEZEL 1 (FOR HOBBS LAMP)
R48293 BEZEL 1 (FOR GUIDE LAMP)
19H1721 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/2", (USE WITH AH90897, R.H. LAMP)
14H1040 NUT 1 1/2", (USE WITH AH90897, R.H. LAMP)
H89720 SUPPORT 1 (USE WITH AH90897, R.H. LAMP)
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2", (USE WITH AH90897, R.H. LAMP)
19H1721 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/2", (USE WITH AH90897, R.H. LAMP)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-29

PN=143



1F21

ELECTRICAL
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND BRACKET
HP1059 -UN-01JAN94 —_
’//.
HP1059 v
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR59444 MOTOR 1 -450350 (SUB AH108712 AND AH108739)
AH108739 MOTOR 1
2 AH108712 WIRING HARNESS 1
3 AU43855 SCREW, WITH WASHER 2 -450000 (A) (SUB 21H1298 AND 12H295)
21H1298 SCREW 2 0.190" X 3/8"
12H295 LOCK WASHER 2 0.190"
4 U46515 BRACKET 1 A
5 AU43854 SCREW, WITH WASHER 3 (A)
6  U46508 WASHER 1 (A) (SUB AH112301)
7 14H649 NUT 1 (A) 1/4"
8  AU43852 SHAFT 1 (A)
9  U46507 PIN 1 (A)
10  AT29862 WASHER 2 A
11  U46506 cLIP 2 )
12 AU43857 LOCK NUT 1 (A)
13~ AR43856 ARM 1 A)
14  AU43853 LINK 1 (A
15 U46517 GASKET 1
16 AR78596 KIT 1
17 i, WASHER 1
18 ... NUT 1
19 AU42023 PLATE 1 ADAPTER
20 19H3138 CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 5/8"
21 U46509 WASHER 1 (A)
22 U46510 WASHER 1 A)
23 U46511 NUT 1 (A
24 U46512 CAP 1 (A
25 U46513 NUT 1 (A)
26 12H291 LOCK WASHER 1 (A) 5/16"
27 R63671 NUT 1 (A
28 AH96223 BLADE 1
29 SCREW 1
30 AU42025 WIPER ARM 1
. AT58208 MOTOR 1 -450350
AT67339 MOTOR 1 450351-
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AT38297 MOTOR 1 KIT, MOTOR

40-30

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=144



1F22

ELECTRICAL

H27197 -UN-01JAN94

RADIO (NOT USED WITH OPERATOR’S CAB) (MOTOROLA)

[+

."//

T .
L ol
He7 14}

KEY PART NO. PART NAME SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR41758 CAPACITOR 1
2 R42799 RESISTOR 1 (A)
3 AR41756 WIRING LEAD 1 (A)
4 AR46986 ANTENNA 1 (B)
5 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 (A) 3/8" X 3/4"
6 19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 (A) 5/16" X 5/8"
7 R41880 BRACKET 1
8 AR41950 NUT 2 (A)
9 AR41951 NUT 4 (A)
10 19H1227 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1/2"
11  R41880 BRACKET 1 A)
12  AR68361 RADIO 1 -500000 (B) (SUB AR101245)

AR101245 RADIO 1 -550000 (SUB TY15155, THIS APPLICATION)
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):

AR41754 KIT 1 -550000
ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B):

AR71981 RADIO 1 -550000

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-31

PN=145



1F23

ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B):
1

AH87161

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (C):
1

SUPPORT

ELECTRICAL
RADIO (USED WITH OPERATOR’S CAB) (MOTOROLA)
H32808 -UN-01JAN94
I N
& &
1 6
(2
K32808

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR41758 CAPACITOR 1
2 R42799 RESISTOR 1 ©)
3 AR41756 WIRING LEAD 1 ©)
4 M66044 TIE BAND 1 (B)
5  R45136 PLUG 1
6  AR46986 ANTENNA 1 (D)
7 R27583 GROMMET 1 A
8  AR46984 BASE 1 (A
9  AR46985 WIRING LEAD 1 (A
10 AR45014 COUPLING 1 (A) (SUB AR46984)
11 T19935 CLAMP 1 ®)
12 19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 (C) 5/16" X 5/8"
13 24H1294 WASHER 2 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 1/16"
14 H86029 BRACKET 1
15 H76139 SCREW 4 SELF-TAPPING
16 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 (C) 3/8" X 3/4"
17 R41880 BRACKET 1 ©)
18 AR41950 NUT 2 ©)
19  AR41951 NUT 4 ©)
20 19H1227 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1/2"
21  RA1880 BRACKET 1
22  ARG68361 RADIO 1 500000 (D) (SUB AR101245)

AR101245 RADIO 1 -550000 (SUB TY15155, THIS APPLICATION)

TY15155 RADIO 1
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):

AR46983 BASE 1 -550000

AR41754 KIT -550000 MOUNTING FOR 2ND VEHICLE RADIO APPLICATION
ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (D):
AR71981 RADIO 1 -550000

40-32

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=146



1F24

ELECTRICAL

RADIO HEAD PHONES

R19850 -UN-01JAN94

R Ise50

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AR73311 FOAM PAD 1

2 AR59663 HEADPHONES 1 -550000

3 R53410 CLIP 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-33

PN=147



1G1

ALTERNATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR (72 AMP)
(SERIAL NO. -600000)

ELECTRICAL

HP2461 -UN-01JAN94
./'
=

nredsr 4 &3

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

40-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=148




1G2

ELECTRICAL
ALTERNATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR (72 AMP) - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. -600000)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH93170 COVER 1

2 H77698 TIE BAND 1

3 T29103 SCREW 2

4 12H315 LOCK WASHER 2 0.164"

5 AT56592 REGULATOR 1

6 R48887 TAB CONNECTOR BODY 1

7 T29100 GASKET 1

8 37H47 SCREW 2

9 AT27128 HOLDER 1

10 T25357 INSULATOR 1 -400000 (SUB T46862)

T46862 ISOLATOR 1

11 R47460 BOLT 4

12 14H778 NUT 6 0.190"

13 12H246 LOCK WASHER 5 0.190"

14 R39804 WASHER 4 (INSULATOR)

15 AR50229 DIODE 1

16 R39803 WASHER 1

17 R15036 WASHER 2

18 R63977 HOUSING 1

19 AH105521 CAPACITOR 1 401299-

20 T25353 BUSHING 2

21 AT27126 WIRING LEAD 1

22 AH103067 PLATE 1 (RECTIFYING, POSITIVE)

23 AH103068 PLATE 1 (RECTIFYING, NEGATIVE)

24 T25350 INSULATOR 1

25 T29099 BOLT 1

26 AR50226 STATOR 1

27 T50860 RING 1

28 T29102 SCREW 1

29 AT27127 RING 1

30 AT23188 BEARING 2

31 AR50227 ROTOR 1 (WITH SLIP RINGS AND BEARINGS)
32 26H9 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8"
33 R15029 RETAINER 1
34 R15033 HOUSING 1
35 14H631 NUT 4 0.190"
36 T25343 BUSHING 1
37 R15027 FAN 1
38 12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
39 14H866 NUT 1 5/8"

. AR52077 ALTERNATOR 1 -600000 (SUB TY6653)

TY6603 ALTERNATOR 1 -600000 (REMANUFACTURED) (SUB TY6653)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-35

PN=149



1G3

ALTERNATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR (90 AMP)
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

ELECTRICAL

HP2462 -UN-01JAN94

HP 28R 7

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

40-36 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=150




1G4

ELECTRICAL

ALTERNATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR (90 AMP) - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H121705 COVER 1
2 AH117788 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
3 37H47 SCREW 2 NO. 8 X 1/2"
4 R77460 CONNECTOR 4
5 14H778 NUT 6 0.190"
6 12H246 LOCK WASHER 5 0.190"
7 R15036 WASHER 2
8 AH105521 CAPACITOR 1
9 R48887 TAB CONNECTOR BODY 1
10 T25353 BUSHING 2
11 AT27126 WIRING LEAD 1
12 AH117790 DIODE 2
13 AH117791 STATOR 1
14 AT27127 RING 1
15 AT23188 BEARING 2
16 AH117789 ROTOR 1
17 26H9 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8", (W/SLIP RINGS AND BEARINGS)
18 R15029 RETAINER 1
19 R15033 HOUSING 1
20 14H631 NUT 4 0.190"
21 T25343 BUSHING 1
22 R15027 FAN 1
23 12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
24 14H866 NUT 1 5/8"
TY6653 ALTERNATOR 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 40-37

PN=151



1G5

ELECTRICAL
ALTERNATOR SHEAVE AND BELT
(72 AMP AND 90 AMP)
HP2463 -UN-01JAN94
=
i
T
I
41
HP2463 o
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H93619 PULLEY 1
2 HB82724 BELT 1 -550000
H101813 BELT 1 550001-
40-38 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)

PN=152



1G6

ELECTRICAL
ALTERNATOR (90 AMP)
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )
HP2604 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP Za04
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 TY6653 ALTERNATOR 1 90 AMP (REMANUFACTURED)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 40-39

PN=153



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

40-40 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=154



1G7

ELECTRICAL

T17823

-UN-01JAN94

FRONT AND REAR ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS
(6329DH)

TITNTF H {D’ ’

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
2 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 R38372 BRACKET 1 -550000

R59677 BRACKET 1 550001-
4 28H2547 SPACER 2 0.423" X 0.675" X 1"
5 T20202 BRACKET 1 -550000

R59676 BRACKET 1 550001-
6 T32853 STRAP 1
7 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
8 19H1801 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 2"
9 19H2128 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3"

STARTING MOTOR ATTACHING HARDWARE
(6329DH)
T8791 -UN-01JAN94
KEY PART NO. PART NAME d{\:’ SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT25619 STARTER MOTOR 1 -110624 (DELCO-REMY NO. 1107863 AND 1107871) (SUB
RE19187)

RE19187 STARTER MOTOR 1 (DELCO-REMY NO. 1998367)

TY6620 STARTER MOTOR 1 (REMANUFACTURED) (12-VOLT) (DELCO-REMY)
2 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
3 12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
4 C2175R STUD 1 (SUB FOR M3636T, THIS APPLICATION)
5 14H1076 NUT 1 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

40-41

PN=155



1G8

ELECTRICAL

STARTING MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR AND ARMATURE ASSEMBLY

T39587 -UN-01JAN94

T395487

(6329DH)

(DELCO-REMY NOS. 1107863 AND 1107871)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO.

-110624)

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R11096 WASHER 1

2 AT16291 ARMATURE 1

3 T11684 BUSHING 1

4 820149 BEARING 1

5 R11095 WASHER 1

6 AR54923 BENDIX DRIVE 1

7 R11116 SPACER 1

8 R11117 SNAP RING 1

9 T24539 WASHER 1

10 12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"

11 14H611 NUT 1 5/16"

12 T17987 BUSHING 1

13 RE19193 HOUSING 1 (SUB FOR AR70082)

14 R40337 WICK 1

15 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 1/8"

16 T11672 CAP SCREW 1

17 T17058 GASKET 1

18 34H279 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 13/16"

19 T18113 SHIFTER 1

20 AT15147 PLUNGER 1

21 T11675 SPRING 1

22 AR68304 SOLENOID 1 (SUB FOR R11240)

23 12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"

24 21H1142 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/2"

25 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"

26 14H732 NUT 1 3/8"

27 12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"

28 T15564 SCREW 1

29 21H1127 SCREW 1 0.190" X 7/16"

30 12H246 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"

31 R39877 BRACKET 1

32 T19589 SCREW 2

33 T19569 LOCK WASHER 2

. AT25619 STARTER MOTOR 1 (SUB RE19187)
40-42 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)

PN=156



1G9

ELECTRICAL
STARTING MOTOR DRIVE AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NO. 1998367)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 110625- )
TP14135 -UN-01JAN94
"
vz
28

2
/
™ —
25 / ~/
24 23 22
TP14135
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO.
1 R57025 FITTING 1
2 21H1127 SCREW 1 0.190" X 7/16"
3 12H246 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
4 12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
5 21H1142 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/2"
6 AR54923 BENDIX DRIVE 1
7 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
8 14H732 NUT 1 3/8"
9 12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
10 T15564 SCREW 1
11 R11116 SPACER 1
12 R11117 SNAP RING 1
13 T24539 WASHER 1
14 12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
15 14H611 NUT 1 5/16"
16 R57029 BUSHING 1
17 RE19193 HOUSING 1
18 R81175 WICK 1
19 R81174 PLUG 1 1/8"
20 T11672 CAP SCREW 1
21 T17058 GASKET 1
22 34H279 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 13/16"
23 T18113 SHIFTER 1
24 AM39970 PLUNGER 1
25 R81176 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
26 AM39968 SOLENOID 1
27 RE19191 SCREW, WITH WASHER 1

1

28

STARTER MOTOR

(SUB RE19187)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

40-43

PN=157



1G10

ELECTRICAL

STARTING MOTOR HOUSING AND COIL ASSEMBLY
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NOS. 1107863 AND 1107871)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO.  -110624)

T48657 -UN-01JAN94

148657

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R11243 CAP SCREW 2
2 H23193 FELT 1
3 T11739 BUSHING 1
4 R11238 END PLATE 1
5 T738T HOLDER 2
6 R11239 BRUSH 4
7 12H290 WASHER 4 0.164"
8 37H79 SCREW 4 1/4" X 5/8"
9 AT514T WIRING LEAD 2
10 T736T PIN 2
11 AT516T KIT 2 INCLUDES GROUND LEAD, BRUSH HOLDER, PIN
SUPPORT, SCREWS, LOCK WASHERS AND NUTS
12 AT16290 FIELD WINDING COIL 1
13 T11680 SHOE 4
14 ... STARTER MOTOR 1 (SUB RE19187)
15 21H1280 SCREW 8 3/8" X 3/4"
16 R11087 DOWEL PIN 1
17 R11236 GROMMET 1
18 14H778 NUT 4 0.190"
19 12H246 LOCK WASHER 4 0.190"
20 21H1301 SCREW 4 0.190" X 1/2"
21 T740T SPRING 4
22 T739T HOLDER 2
23 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 1/8"
. AT25619 STARTER MOTOR 1 (SUB RE19187)
40-44 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)

PN=158



1G11

STARTING MOTOR COIL ASSEMBLY, HOUSING AND ARMATURE
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NO. 1998367)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 110625- )

ELECTRICAL

TP14392 -UN-01JAN94
%
1
o
TP14392
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R8Il71l BOLT 2
2 R81167 END PLATE 1
3 R61932 BUSHING 1
4 RE19189 SCREW 4
5 R81168 BRUSH 4
6 R81169 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 2
7 R57028 WIRING LEAD 2
8  T736T PIN 2
9  AR68302 KIT 2
10 RE19188 FIELD WINDING COIL 1
11  T11680 SHOE 4
12 i HOUSING 1 (SUB RE19187)
13 21H1280 SCREW 4 3/8" X 3/4"
14 R81173 DOWEL PIN 4
15 R81172 WASHER 1
16 RE19192 PLATE 1 WITH BUSHING
17 R11236 GROMMET 1
18 AR68299 ARMATURE 1
19 R81198 THRUST WASHER 1
20  14H778 NUT 4 0.190"
21 12H246 LOCK WASHER 4 0.190"
22 21H1301 SCREW 4 0.190" X 1/2"
23 R81170 SPRING 4
24  R57027 HOLDER 2
25 R61934 WICK AR 1/8"
L T STARTER MOTOR 1 (SUB RE19187)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 40-45
PN=159



1G12

ELECTRICAL

STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NO. 1114356)

(ENGINE SERIAL NO.  -110624)
T11680 -UN-01JAN94
3
Taq’f‘ y | ?5 6
LY !y Z
1 210.%04,1 B
® @ 19 20
-t g ' {22
14 Qf(@\ 1 wr gy L 24
1 (U .
15178 2l—f ( r} [ 2 26
16 L R P ’ 2
Tirenpn W( ( 14
by /
&
()
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T19610 CAP SCREW 1
2 T19608 BUSHING 1
3 T15564 SCREW 1
4 12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
5  T19600 WASHER 1
6  T19602 WASHER 1
7 14H732 NUT 2 38"
8  T18107 WASHER 2
9  14H605 NUT 4 0.164"
10 T19603 LOCK WASHER 2
11 T19601 WASHER 2
12 T19607 WASHER 2
13 14H732 NUT 1 38"
14  12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
15 21H1127 SCREW 2 0.190" X 7/16"
16  R11039 WASHER 2
17  R57452 COVER 1
18  T18354 SCREW 1
19  T18105 STUD 1
20  T19605 CLIP 1
21 T19604 CONTACT 1
22 T19606 STUD 2
23 R49394 GASKET 1
24  R11066 SPRING 1
25  AT15146 CONTACT 1
26 e, ELECTRICAL COIL 1 (SUB AR68304)
27  T17058 GASKET 1
28  T11675 SPRING 1
. R11240 SWITCH 1 (SUB AR68304)

40-46

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)
P 60



1G13

STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NO. 1114381)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO.  -110624)

ELECTRICAL

T42290 -UN-01JAN94

1/ 13 21 22
ENGINE T4229
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T ELECTRICAL COIL 1 (SUB AR68304)
2 T19606 STUD 1
3 T19605 CLIP 1
4 T18354 SCREW 1
5 T19606 STUD 1
6  T19604 CONTACT 1
7 AT15146 CONTACT 1
8 T18105 STUD 1
9 R11066 SPRING 1
10  R49394 GASKET 1
11 R57452 COVER 1
12 T18107 WASHER 2
13 14H732 NUT 2 3/8"
14 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
15 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
16 119607 WASHER 2
17 T19603 LOCK WASHER 2
18  14H605 NUT 4 0.164"
19 R11039 WASHER 2
20  21H1298 SCREW 2 0.190" X 3/8"
21  12H295 LOCK WASHER 1 0.190"
22  T15564 SCREW 1
.. AR68304 SOLENOID 1 (12-voLT)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 40-47
PN=161



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

40-48 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=162



1G14

ELECTRICAL
STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH
(6329DH)
(DELCO-REMY NO. 1998367)
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 110625- )
TP12587 -UN-01JAN94
1
.--"'"3
4
2
TP12587
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AM39969 CONTACT 1
2 R11066 SPRING 1
3 AM39968 SOLENOID 1

(12-VOLT) (DELCO-REMY NO. 1114524)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 40-49
PN=163



1G15




1G16

ELECTRICAL
TERMINAL AND WIRING KIT - CONTINUED
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R66319 WIRING LEAD 1 14 GA,, 30.5 MM (100 FT.) (1 SPOOL)
2 R65593 WIRING LEAD 1 16 GA., 30.5 MM (100 FT.) (1 SPOOL)
3 R65608 RACK 1
4 R66321 WIRING LEAD 1 10 GA., 15 MM (50 FT.) (1 SPOOL)
5 R66320 WIRING LEAD 1 12 GA,, 30.5 MM (100 FT.) (1 SPOOL)
6 R65609 CONTAINER 1
7 R65610 CONTAINER 1
8 R32011 TOOL 1
9 R65594 TOOL 1
10 R32016 TERMINAL 1 14-16 GA., NO. 10 SPADE
11 R32017 TERMINAL 1 10-12 GA., NO. 10 SPADE
12 R32018 TERMINAL 1 14-16 GA., NO. 10 EYELET
13 R32019 TERMINAL 1 10-12 GA., NO. 10 EYELET
14 R32021 TERMINAL 1 10-12 GA,, 1/4" EYELET
15 R32022 TERMINAL 1 10-12 GA., 3/8" EYELET
16 R32023 TERMINAL 1 10-12 GA,, 1/2" EYELET
17 R32026 TERMINAL 1 MALE BULLETT
18 R32027 CONNECTOR 1 SPLICE, 14-16 GA.
19 R32028 TERMINAL 1 SPLICE, 10-12 GA.
20 R32029 TERMINAL 1 -610100 (SUB AL2976T, THIS APPLICATION)
AL2976T CONNECTOR 1 2-WIRE BULLET CONNECTOR
21 R65595 TERMINAL 1 FEMALE, 10 GA.
22 R65596 TERMINAL 1 MALE, 10 GA. OR (2) 14 GA. CABLES
23 R65597 TERMINAL 1 MALE, 14-16 GA.
24 R65598 TERMINAL 1 MALE, SHORT, 14-16 GA.
25 R65599 TERMINAL 1 14-16 GA., 1/4" EYELET
26 R65600 TERMINAL 1 FEMALE, 14-16 GA.
27 R65601 TERMINAL 1 TWIN-LOCK, (2) 16 GA. CABLES
28 R65602 SOCKET CONTACT 1 BULB SOCKET, 16-18 GA.
29 R65603 TERMINAL NIPPLE 1 FUSE
30 R65604 INSULATING SLEEVE 1 14-18 GA.
31 R65605 INSULATING SLEEVE 1 8-12 GA.
32 R65606 TERMINAL 1 6-8 GA., 1/4" EYELET
33 R65607 TERMINAL 1 18-20 GA.
34 T28583 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1 ONE CONTACT, LOCK-TYPE, MALE
35 T28585 TAB CONNECTOR BODY 1 ONE CONTACT, LOCK-TYPE, FEMALE
36 uU46370 CONNECTOR 1 ONE CONTACT, SINGLE BODY, MALE
37 U46662 TERMINAL 1 MALE
38 U46663 TERMINAL 1 MALE
39 U46664 TERMINAL 1 MALE
40 AR84006 KIT 1 -XXXXXX TERMINAL AND WIRING, (SUB RE11154)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85) 40-51

PN=165



1G17

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT

ELECTRICAL

RWP3870 -UN-01JAN94

RWP3870

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-52 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=166




1G18

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 7128583 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1 PKG. OF 3
2 M43835 FLAT CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 3
3  R77476 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
4 R77477 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1 PKG. OF 2
5  R77479 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
6  R77480 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1 PKG. OF 2
7  R77481 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
8  R77482 CONNECTOR 1
9  H104855 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR BODY 1
10  U46662 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 25 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)
11  N115096 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 15 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)
12 T28585 TAB CONNECTOR BODY 1 PKG. OF 3
13 R77475 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 3
14  T28586 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
15  R77478 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
16 R77483 CONNECTOR 1
17  R48887 TAB CONNECTOR BODY 1
18 T34067 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 25 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)
19 R77484 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 15 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)
20  U46370 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 3
21 R77485 TAB 1 PKG. OF 10 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)
22 R77486 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 25
23 R77487 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 3
24  R66321 WIRING LEAD 1 15M (50 FT.) 10 GA.
R66320 WIRING LEAD 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 12 GA.
R77501 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 14 GA.
R77500 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 16 GA.
R77499 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 18 GA.
R77498 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 20 GA.
25 R77462 PIN CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 40 (20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE)
26 R77464 PIN CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 50 (14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE)
27 R77456 RECEPTACLE 1 37 WAY
28  R77458 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2 (SIZE 23)
R77459 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2 (SIZE 17)
R77460 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2 (SIZE 13)
R77461 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2 (SIZE 11)
29 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 37 WAY
30 R77463 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 40 (20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE)
31  R77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 50 (14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE)
32 R77468 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 5
33  R77466 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
34  R77467 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2
35 R77469 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 5
36 RE11156 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 3 (MALE)
37 RE11157 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 3 (FEMALE)
38 R70222 PIN CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 20 (14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE)
39 R70221 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 PKG. OF 25
40  R70219 PLUG 1 PKG. OF (2) R70218 AND (2) R70219 (10 WAY)
R70217 PLUG 1 PKG. OF (2) R70216 AND (2) R70217 (7 WAY)
R70215 PLUG 1 PKG. OF (2) R70214 AND (2) R70215 (4 WAY)
R70213 PIN CONTACT CONNECTOR BODY 1 PKG. OF (2) R70212 AND (2) R70213 (3 WAY)
R70211 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF (2) R70210 AND (2) R70211 (2 WAY)
41  R70218 RECEPTACLE 1 (ORDER R70219)
R70216 RECEPTACLE 1 (ORDER R70217)
R70214 RECEPTACLE 1 (ORDER R70215)
R70212 RECEPTACLE 1 (ORDER R70213)
R70210 RECEPTACLE 1 (ORDER R70211)

NOTE: THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

40-53
PN=167



1G19

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED

ELECTRICAL

RWP3870 -UN-01JAN94

RWP3870

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-54 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=168




1G20

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

42 AR91793 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 20

43  R30378 SPRING 1 PKG. OF 10

44  R77474 CONNECTOR 1 PKG. OF 2 (6 WAY)

45  R77470 TERMINAL 1 SPLICE (PKG. OF 15)(16-18-20 OR 22 GA. WIRE)
R77471 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 10 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE) SPLICE
R77472 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 2 (8 GA. WIRE) SPLICE
R77473 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 2 (6 GA. WIRE) SPLICE

46 R65607 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 10 (18 OR 20 GA. WIRE)

47  U46664 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 10 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)

48 R32026 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)

49  R65602 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PKG. OF 10 (16 OR 18 GA. WIRE)

50 R70220 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 10 (18 OR 20 GA. WIRE)

51 R77489 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (14-16-18 OR 20 GA. WIRE) (NO. 10

EYELET)
R77493 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)(NO. 10 EYELET)
R77488 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (14-16-18 OR 20 GA. WIRE) (3/8"
EYELET)
R77490 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)(1/2" EYELET)

52 R77496 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)(NO. 8 SPADE)
R77495 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (18 GA. WIRE)(NO. 10 SPADE)

53  R77497 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (14 OR 16 GA. WIRE)(NO. 6 SPADE)

54 R77491 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)(3/8" EYELET)
R77492 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (10 OR 12 GA. WIRE)(1/4" EYELET)

55  R77494 TERMINAL 1 PKG. OF 20 (6 OR 8 GA. WIRE)(1/4" EYELET)

56 R77502 TUBE 1 PKG. OF 8 (3/8")(HEAT SHRINK)

R77503 TUBE 1 PKG. OF 8 (3/16")(HEAT SHRINK)

57 RE11154 KIT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

40-55
PN=169



1G21

ELECTRICAL
SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
RWP3867 -UN-01JAN94
T
RWP3867
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR65005 TERMINAL 1
2 AR65006 TERMINAL 1
3 R32024 WIRING LEAD 1
4 R32025 WIRING LEAD 1
40-56

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (19-DEC-85)
PN=170



1H3

POWER TRAIN

HP2517 -UN-01JAN94

GEARSHIFT CONTROLS

"'//

=
HP 2517
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH90543 BOOT 1
2 H93809 KNOB 1
3 AH93277 LEVER 1
4 34H385 SPRING PIN 1 1/4" X 1-3/4"
5 19H1726 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-1/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
6 H76869 CLAMP 8
7 14H882 NUT 6 5/16"
8 AH76556 BALL JOINT 2
9 14H846 NUT 2 3/8"
10 22H835 SET SCREW 2 5/16" X 1/2"
11 H78001 SHIFTER 1
12 H77943 PIN 1
13 H80153 RETAINER 2 -610550 (SUB H122290)
14 R26151 SPRING 2
15 H78440 BRACKET 1 UPPER
16 AH76765 CLAMP 2
17A H78437 HOOK 2 -610550 (SUB H122290)
17B H122290 HOOK 2
18 H80811 BRACKET 1 LOWER
19 H77938 PIN 1
20 AH76769 CABLE 1
21 AH76767 CABLE 1
22 AH76764 BRACKET 1
23 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
24  H76873 PIVOT 2
25 14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
26  H78002 SUPPORT 1
27 19H1815 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 12"
28 H85401 SHIFT COLLAR 1
29 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 90°, 1/4"
30 H89272 BUMPER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)

50-1

PN=171



1H4

POWER TRAIN

HP1957

DRIVE WHEEL AND SPACERS

-UN-01JAN94

"'//

5 e(

P
¥

2 HP1957
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH79764 SOCKET 1
AH79765 SOCKET 1 (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
2 H86160 SCREW 16 -550000 (USE WITHOUT SPACERS) (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL
DRIVE) (SUB H86161, THIS APPLICATION)
H86160 SCREW 16 -500000 (USE WITH 18.4-26 TIRES)
H86161 BOLT 16 (USE WITHOUT SPACERS) (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL
DRIVE)
H86162 BOLT 16 (USE WITH 51 MM (2") WHEEL SPACERS)
(HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
HB86164 SCREW 16 (USE WITH 102 MM (4") WHEEL SPACERS)
(HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
3 AH76709 WHEEL 2 (USE WITH 16.9-26 TIRES)
AHB84636 WHEEL 2 -500000 (USE WITH 18.4-26 TIRES) (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL
DRIVE)
AHB87873 WHEEL 2 -550000 (SUB AH108503)
AH108503 WHEEL 2 (USE WITH 23.1-26 TIRES) (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL
DRIVE)
AH88520 WHEEL 2 (USE WITH 16.9-26 TIRES) (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL
DRIVE)
4 AT25226 TIRE VALVE STEM 2
5 AHB86866 PLUG 2 (USE WITH 16.9-26, 18.4-26, AND 23.1-26
TUBELESS TIRES)
6 H77644 SPACER 2 (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
H77645 SPACER 2 (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
7 19H1824 CAP SCREW 4 5/8" X 2-1/4", (USED WITH WHEEL SPACERS)
8 24H1367 WASHER 4 21/32" X 1-1/4" X 1/4", (USED WITH WHEEL
SPACERS)
9 P50273 BUSHING 4 (USE WITH WHEEL SPACERS)
50-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=172



1H5

POWER TRAIN
DRIVE WHEEL AXLE
HP1898 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP1898
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H75423 PIN 4
2 19H1798 CAP SCREW 8 3/4" X 1-3/4"
3 24H1399 WASHER 4 25/32" X 1-5/8" X 0.180"
4 08H4423 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 9"
12H236 LOCK WASHER 4 3/4"
14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
5 08H4525 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 9-1/2"
12H236 LOCK WASHER 4 3/4"
14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
6 AH75132 FRONT AXLE 1 -550000
AH112365 FRONT AXLE 1 550001-
7 19H2174 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 4-1/4"
8 H80107 STRAP 4
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-3

PN=173



1H6

POWER TRAIN
AXLE SPACERS
H29728F -UN-01JAN94
=
o
H29728F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH95999 SPACER 2
2 M1871T SNAP RING 8
3 H85200 PIN 4
4 19H1768 CAP SCREW 8 3/4" X 2"
14H794 NUT 8 3/4"
5 19H1862 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 2-1/2"
14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
6 H78426 BUSHING 16
7 19H1768 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 2"
8 H94343 STUD 1 (USE WITH 8" SPACERS)
9 H105579 SPACER 2
10 H61941 NUT 2
11 14H876 NUT 2 1"
12 19H1798 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 1-3/4"
13 19H2084 CAP SCREW 4 3/4" X 4-1/2"
12H236 LOCK WASHER 20 3/4"
14 H80107 STRAP 4
50-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)

PN=174



1H7

POWER TRAIN
FENDERS (RIGHT-HAND ILLUSTRATED)
H22442 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
1in B
o
KEY PART NO. IIEzqPﬂAERT NAME 9 QTY SERIAL NO.
1 HB80993 BRACKET 1 L.H.
2 24H1305 WASHER 8 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 19H1731 CAP SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
4 H82157 BRACKET 1 L.H.
5 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
6 AH77858 FENDER 1 L.H.
AH77859 FENDER 1 R.H.
7 HB80995 BRACE 1 R.H.
8 24H1136 WASHER 16 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
9 19H2127 CAP SCREW 12 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 12 5/16"
10 H79934 SHIELD 2 R.H.
11 H84620 SHIELD 1 INNER, L.H.
12 H84621 SHIELD 1 OUTER, L.H.
13 H80708 SUPPORT 1 L.H.
14 19H1974 CAP SCREW 8 1/2" X 2-3/4"
15 H80707 SUPPORT 1 R.H.
16 24H1111 WASHER 8 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
17 19H1777 CAP SCREW 8 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 8 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 8 172"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 50-5

PN=175



1H8

POWER TRAIN
TRANSMISSION SHEAVE GUARD
H18233 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
M 18233
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1905 CAP SCREW 3 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
2 AH78913 GUARD 1
50-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)

PN=176



POWER TRAIN

TRANSMISSION DRIVE MUD SHIELD

H28514F -UN-01JAN94
I >z
I
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 24H1305 WASHER 9 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
2 03H1707 BOLT 5 3/8" X 1"
3 19H2552 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
4 H94810 BRACKET 1 UPPER FRONT
5 H94811 BRACKET 1 LOWER FRONT
6 H77932 SCREW 2 SELF-LOCKING
7 AH99677 SHIELD 1 (WITHOUT FENDERS)
8 HB89774 SHIELD 1 COUNTERSHAFT
9 H94555 BRACKET 1 (WITH FENDERS)
10 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
11 19H1733 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-1/2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
12 H94812 BRACKET 1 REAR
13 19H1905 CAP SCREW 3 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
14 H94813 BRACKET 1 LOWER
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-7

PN=177



1H10

POWER TRAIN
TRANSMISSION
HP1791 -UN-01JAN94
.’
<z
HP1791
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH99563 TRANSMISSION 1 -550000 (LESS BRAKES) (COMPLETE COMPONENT) (DEALER
RECONDITIONED) (SUB AH113961)
AH113961 TRANSMISSION 1 (LESS BRAKES) (COMPLETE COMPONENT)

50-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=178



1H11

POWER TRAIN

HP1792 -UN-01JAN94

TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL CASE, COVER, SHIFTER RAILS AND FORKS

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2644 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 2-1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 12"
2 H84229 BOLT 2
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
3 H84231 TRANSMISSION CASE 1
4 405R BALL 2
5 H75251 SPRING 1 48 MM (1-29/32") LONG
6 H75252 SPRING 1 42 MM (1-21/32") LONG
7 P48666 GASKET 1
8 H75249 COVER 1
9 19H1813 CAP SCREW 14 5/16" X 5/8"
10 H75254 RAIL 1
11 AP19599 SEAL 2
12 H75255 RAIL 1
13 34H298 SPRING PIN 1 7/32" X 1-1/8"
14 34H301 SPRING PIN 1 7/132" X 1-1/2"
15 PK1826H FORK 1
16 H11479 FORK 1
17 AH18240 HOSE FITTING 1
18 H33500 COTTER PIN 1
19 H30266 PIN 1
20 H75813 PIN 1
21 15H585 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 50-9

PN=179



1H12

POWER TRAIN

HP819 -UN-01JAN94

TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT AND GEARS

HP819

"'//

19

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H64037 SHIELD 1

2 P42669 RING 1

3 JD7449 BEARING CUP 2

4 JD8134 BEARING CONE 2

5 H35906 WASHER 1

6 H75180 GEAR 1 34 TEETH

7 H82165 SYNCHRONIZER 1

8 R26255 GEAR 1 SHIFTER

9 R26266 SNAP RING 2

10 R26253 THRUST WASHER 1 -500000 (SUB H103167, THIS APPLICATION)
H103167 WASHER 1

11 H75179 GEAR 1 26 TEETH

12 H33491 GEAR 1 HIGH-RANGE

13 H87445 COUNTERSHAFT 1

14 26H23 SHAFT KEY 1 5/16" X 1"

15  P49116 SHIM 1 0.05 MM (.002") (RED PLASTIC)
P48652 SHIM 1 0.08 MM (.003") (GREEN PLASTIC)
P49117 SHIM 1 0.13 MM (.005) (STEEL)

P49118 SHIM 1 0.25 MM (.010") (STEEL)
P49119 SHIM 1 0.51 MM (.020") (STEEL)

16 H89510 CRADLE 1

17 19H1821 CAP SCREW 3 7/16" X 1-1/4"

18 e SNAP RING 1 1.93 MM (.076") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.01 MM (.079") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.08 MM (.082") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.16 MM (.085") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.24 MM (.088") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.31 MM (.091") (KIT AH90493)
.................. SNAP RING 1 2.39 MM (.094") (KIT AH90493)

19 AH90493 KIT 1 RING SNAP

50-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=180



1H13

POWER TRAIN
TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT
HP460 -UN-01JAN94
I N
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD7409 BEARING CUP 1
2 JD7207 BEARING CONE 1
3 H33495 SHAFT 1
4 JD8134 BEARING CONE 1
5 JD7449 BEARING CUP 1
6 P49116 SHIM 1 0.05 MM (.002") (RED PLASTIC)
P48652 SHIM 1 0.08 MM (.003") (GREEN PLASTIC)
P49117 SHIM 1 0.13 MM (.005") (STEEL)
P49118 SHIM 1 0.25 MM (.010") (STEEL)
P49119 SHIM 1 0.51 MM (.020") (STEEL)
7 H89510 CRADLE 1
8 19H1821 CAP SCREW 3 7/16" X 1-1/4"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-11

PN=181



1H14

POWER TRAIN

HP461

-UN-01JAN94

DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFT AND GEARS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 P46356 RING 1

2 JD7424 BEARING CUP 2

3 JD8100 BEARING CONE 2

4 H80357 PINION SHAFT 1

5  H32300 SNAP RING 1

6  H32057 GEAR 1 LOW-RANGE

7  P49116 SHIM 1 0.05 MM (.002") (RED PLASTIC)
P48652 SHIM 1 0.08 MM (.003") (GREEN PLASTIC)
P49117 SHIM 1 0.13 MM (.005") (STEEL)
P49118 SHIM 1 0.25 MM (.010") (STEEL)
P49119 SHIM 1 0.51 MM (.020") (STEEL)

8  H11013 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 1

9  19H1821 CAP SCREW 3 7/16" X 1-1/4"

50-12

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)
PN=182



1H15

POWER TRAIN
DIFFERENTIAL GEARS, SHAFTS, AND BEARINGS
H32133F -UN-01JAN94
.’
—12 =
13—
10#*_;@@ .
11 @10 g 7 6
9 . E ‘
R HJ@Q‘D
®\? 8
H1:133F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD9213 BALL BEARING 2
2 H98364 SHAFT 2
3 AH19842 SEAL 2
4 19H1815 CAP SCREW 6 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 6 1/2"
5 H11321 BEARING HOUSING W/O BEARING 2
6 P49128 SHIM AR 0.05 MM (.002") (RED PLASTIC)
P48658 SHIM AR 0.08 MM (.003") (GREEN PLASTIC)
P49129 SHIM AR 0.13 MM (.005") (STEEL)
P49130 SHIM AR 0.25 MM (.010") (STEEL)
P49131 SHIM AR 0.51 MM (.020") (STEEL)
7 JD8147 BEARING CONE 2
8 JD7425 BEARING CUP 2
9 AH19836 GEAR 1 DIFFERENTIAL
10 R26103 PINION 2
11 R26102 BEVEL GEAR 2 BEVEL
12 H30939 PINION SHAFT 1
13 34H336 SPRING PIN 1 5/16" X 2-1/4"
14 P46407 SNAP RING 2
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-13

PN=183



1H16

POWER TRAIN
FINAL DRIVE
HP1948 -UN-01JAN94
AP1948
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH104872 DRIVE 1 (HEAVY-DUTY, 13 TO 89 RATIO)(COMPLETE

COMPONENT)(REMANUFACTURED)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

50-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=184



1H17

POWER TRAIN

FINAL DRIVE HOUSING AND BEARING CAP

H32047F -UN-01JAN94

“24

H3zoA7r

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1732 CAP SCREW ] 3/8" X 1-1/4"
2  H85354 CAP 1 (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE)
3 H75711 SHIM AR PLASTIC, 0.05 MM (.002")
H75712 SHIM AR PLASTIC, 0.08 MM (.003")
H75713 SHIM AR PLASTIC, 0.13 MM (.005")
H75714 SHIM AR STEEL, 0.25 MM (.010")
H75715 SHIM AR STEEL, 0.51 MM (.020")
4  15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 1/8"
5  H94883 HOUSING 1 OUTER, (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE; 13 TO 89
RATIO)
6 H75244 GASKET 1
7 H86902 HOUSING 1 INNER, (HEAVY-DUTY FINAL DRIVE; 13 TO 89
RATIO)
8 H75716 LOCK WASHER 2
9  19H1831 CAP SCREW 2 /2" X 2"
10 H95027 PIN 3
11  P46369 FITTING 1
15H584 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"
12 19H1805 CAP SCREW 10 1/2" X 2-1/4"
13 12H301 LOCK WASHER 10 /2"

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-15
PN=185



1H18

POWER TRAIN

H27679 -UN-01JAN94

FINAL DRIVE AXLE, GEAR, AND BEARINGS
-400489)

(SERIAL NO.

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H94800 SPINDLE 1 (SUB H103537, H103538, H93681 AND P48703)
2 AH93852 SEAL 1

3 R59074 OIL CUP 1

4 JD9018 BEARING CONE 1

5 JD8248 BEARING CUP 1

6 AH75466 RING GEAR 1 (MARKED H76025) (13 TO 89 RATIO)

7 B3611R SNAP RING 1

8 H76155 BUSHING 1

9 C565R SNAP RING 1

10 JD8296 BEARING CUP 1

11 JD7378 BEARING CONE 1

12 H83262 LOCK WASHER 1

13 H83263 LOCK WASHER 1

14 H76446 NUT 1

15 H76441 CAP 1

16 H94885 SEAL 1 (USE WITH R-2 TIRES AND CRAWLER TRACKS)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

50-16

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=186



1H19

POWER TRAIN

HP966

-UN-01JAN94

FINAL DRIVE AXLE, GEAR, AND BEARINGS
(SERIAL NO. 400490-

)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H103537 SPINDLE 1

2 AH93852 SEAL 1

3 R59074 OIL CUP 1

4 JD9018 BEARING CONE 1

5 JD8248 BEARING CUP 1

6  AH75466 RING GEAR 1 (MARKED H76025) (13 TO 89 RATIO)
7  B3611IR SNAP RING 1

8  H76155 BUSHING 1

9  CS565R SNAP RING 1

10 JD8296 BEARING CUP 1

11  JD7378 BEARING CONE 1

12 H103538 NUT 1

13 H93681 KEY 1

14  P48703 SNAP RING 1

15 H76441 CAP 1

16  H94885 SEAL 1 (USE WITH R-2 TIRES AND CRAWLER TRACKS)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

50-17
PN=187



1H20

POWER TRAIN

HP1150

-UN-01JAN94

FINAL DRIVE PINION, DRIVE SHAFT, AND BEARINGS

“24

P =]
= HP1150
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD8221 BEARING CUP 2
2 JD8180 BEARING CONE 2
3 H75164 PINION 1
4 T22069 SEAL 1 -450000 (SUB AH107857, THIS APPLICATION)
AH107857 SEAL 1
5 34H385 SPRING PIN 2 1/4" X 1-3/4"
6 H91808 SPLINED COUPLING 2
7 H87165 DRIVE SHAFT 1
H87275 DRIVE SHAFT 1 (WITH SPACERS)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

50-18

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=188



1H21

POWER TRAIN

H32791 -UN-01JAN94

CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE

H3279

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H104006 PEDAL 1
2 11H244 COTTER PIN 7 3/16" X 2-1/2"
3 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
4 X7111C PIN 1
5 H80387 BUSHING 1
6 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 2
7 P50777 PIN 1
8 H104148 STRAP 2
9 H104075 SPRING 1
10 H78307 SHAFT 1
11 H78309 ARM 1
12 H24979 PIN 2
13 1C3621H YOKE 2 -550000
T21158 YOKE 2 550001-
14 AH11015 CLIP 1 -400000 (SUB H77358, THIS APPLICATION)
H77358 CLIP 1
15 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
16 H78802 BRACKET 1
17 AH80916 CLIP 1
18 19H2127 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
19 AH103649 PUSH PULL CABLE 1
20 14H856 NUT 1 1/2"
21 H75257 EYEBOLT 1
22 H75256 PIN 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

50-19
PN=189



1H22

POWER TRAIN

HP1151

-UN-01JAN94

HP1157

DRIVE WHEEL CLUTCH AND HOUSING

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H94323 WHEEL 1
2 JD9436 BALL BEARING 1
3 AH93293 DISK 1
4 AH93292 PLATE 1
AH93337 BRACKET 1
135294 BOLT 3
T35296 CLAMP 3
T35298 LINK 3
T35300 RING 1
T39871 PLATE 1
T52507 SPRING 1
5 19H2284 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 7/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 3/8"
6 H75814 FORK 1
7 AH75065 ARM 1
8 11H244 COTTER PIN 1 3/16" X 2-1/2"
9 26H14 SHAFT KEY 1 3/16" X 3/4"
10 T22069 SEAL 1 -450000 (SUB AH107857, THIS APPLICATION)
AH107857 SEAL 1
11 H64042 GASKET 1
12 H80934 BUSHING 1
13 H75832 SLEEVE 1
14 AH93294 HOUSING 1 (MARKED H94321)
15 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/8"
16 AHB81168 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3 MM X 229 MM (1/8" I.D. X 9") LONG
17 H80936 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
18 AR41942 THRUST BEARING 1
19 H80937 SLEEVE 1
20 H105055 SPRING 1
21 T21147 EYEBOLT 1
22 H82748 CAP SCREW 4
19H1740 CAP SCREW 1 7/16" X 1-3/4"
12H293 LOCK WASHER 5 7/16"
50-20

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=190



1H23

POWER TRAIN
CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT AND HOUSING
H27974 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
1 T
O)
H27974F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H82587 LOCK NUT 1
2 24H1446 WASHER 1 1-1/64" X 2" X 0.134"
3 H75833 SHEAVE 1 356 MM (14") DIA.
4 22H1049 SET SCREW 2 1/4" X 1-1/2"
5 14H850 NUT 1 1/4"
6 H94322 HOUSING 1
7 19H1732 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 3/8"
8 JD8524 BEARING 1
9 26H41 SHAFT KEY 2 5/16" X 2-1/8"
10 H94324 SHAFT 1
11 JD9301 BALL BEARING 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-21

PN=191



1H24

POWER TRAIN

RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR
-450000)

(SERIAL NO.

H24147 -UN-01JAN94

A
H24147

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76883 CLIP 1
2 37H32 SCREW 1 0.190" X 3/8"
3 R53678 SCREW 1 SELF-TAPPING
4 H85953 HOUSING 1
5 AH87111 GAUGE 1
6 AH87112 STOP 2
7 BP13682 CLIP 1
8 AH97895 CABLE 1 -450000 (SUB AH108960)

AH108960 CABLE 1
9 H85959 PIN 1
10 T23529 SNAP RING 1
11 H86143 STRAP 1
12 H22660 CLIP 2
13 H76139 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
14 AH87263 BRACKET 1
15 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"

12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"

50-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=192



1H25

POWER TRAIN

RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR
(SERIAL NO. 450001- )

HP2128 -UN-01JAN94

HP2128
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
2 AH76883 CLIP 1
3 37H32 SCREW 1 0.190" X 3/8"
4 R53678 SCREW 1 SELF-TAPPING
5 H85953 HOUSING 1
6 AH87111 GAUGE 1
7 AH87112 STOP 2
8 BP13682 CLIP 1
9 AH108056 CABLE 1
10 AH108057 BRACKET 1
11 R31935 SNAP RING 1
12 AH108055 TIE ROD END 1
13 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
14 H110273 PIN 1
15 11H233 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 1/2"
16  AH108960 CABLE 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 50-23
PN=193



111

POWER TRAIN

HP1152

-UN-01JAN94

SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CONTROLS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H87468 KNOB 1
2 H99269 LEVER 1
3 34H266 SPRING PIN 1 5/32" X 1"
4 H35481 PIN 1 -500000
U42845 PIN 1 500001-
5 11H266 COTTER PIN 1 1/16" X 1/2"
6 AH76371 YOKE 1 -500000
AH111057 ROD 1 500001-
7 14H774 NUT 1 3/8"
8 AH83521 BALL JOINT 1
9 AH92607 ARM 1
10 34H282 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1"
50-24 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=194



112

POWER TRAIN
SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CYLINDER
HP1153 -UN-01JAN94 —
=
N
s
6 /
/ /21
E
20\
/ 2R
% /
e
“~
\)L
19
[ -8 /(ﬁ%
HP1153 P
- = 3 4
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2345 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 5-1/2"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
2 H83460 ANCHOR 1
3 P43548 PIN 1 (LOWER)
H76788 PIN 1 (UPPER)
4 11H237 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 2", (LOWER)
11H234 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 1", (UPPER)
5 H92700 YOKE 1
6 14H821 NUT 2 5/8"
7 H75938 NUT 1
8 H80437 ROD 1
9 e, SEAL 1 A)
10 WASHER 1 A)
11 i, O-RING 1 (A)
12 H80439 GUIDE 1
13 O-RING 1 (A)
14 HB80438 PISTON 1
15 e O-RING 1 (A
16 e RING 1 A)
17 H80440 LOCK NUT 1
18 AH78773 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
19 AH75428 CYLINDER 1
20 19H1726 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-1/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
21 H75926 BRACKET 1
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH78772 SEAL KIT 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 50-25

PN=195



113

SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED OIL LINES

POWER TRAIN

HP1154 -UN-01JAN94

HP1154

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH75160 ELBOW FITTING 1
2 R26448 O-RING 2
3 H75414 ADAPTER 1
4 AH75461 LINE 1 PRESSURE, FRONT
5 AH75460 LINE 1 PRESSURE, FRONT
6 14H934 NUT 2 7/16"
7 H79019 BRACKET 1
8 H75416 UNION FITTING 2
9 AH78578 LINE 1 PRESSURE, REAR
10 H79576 BRACKET 1
11 H65108 SCREW 3 SELF-TAPPING
12 R28782 O-RING 2
13 AM30686 FITTING 2 -610100 (SUB T39220 AND R28782)

T39220 FITTING 2
14 19H1905 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1"

14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
15  H83208 CLAMP 1
16 H23941 ISOLATOR 2
17 AH78579 LINE 1 PRESSURE, REAR

50-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=196



114

POWER TRAIN

HP1829 -UN-01JAN94

PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVE

HP1829

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
2 H89303 CAP 1
3 19H1765 CAP SCREW 16 3/8" X 1-3/4"
4 P49970 DOWEL PIN 8 -500209
5 T19572 WASHER 1
6 14H875 NUT 1 7/8"
7A  H75855 SHEAVE 2 -500209 (SUB H112547)
7B H112547 SHEAVE 2 397 MM (15-5/8") DIA.
8 AH12466 PACKING 2
9 H23005 BUSHING 2
10 AH12467 FELT 1
11 AH85700 CENTER SHEAVE 1 WITH BUSHINGS AND SEALS, (MARKED H85253)
12 JD8134 BEARING CONE 1
13 JD7449 BEARING CUP 1
14  P42669 RING 1
15 H75856 HUB 1 -500209 (SUB H112548)

H112548 HUB 1
16 E10911 SNAP RING 1
17 JD8271 BEARING CUP 1
18 JD8988 BEARING CONE 1
19  AH86596 SEAL 1
20 A4730R O-RING 1
21 AH94803 ARM 1 (MARKED H83494)
22 11H237 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 2"
23 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

50-27
PN=197



115

POWER TRAIN

HP1155

-UN-01JAN94

PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT

"'//

4

11

i3
14
Ve

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14H1039 NUT 6 5/8"
2 12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
3 H75925 EYEBOLT 1 REAR
4 H75924 EYEBOLT 1 FRONT
5 24H1626 WASHER 1 21/32" X 2" X 0.060"
6 H75851 CAP SCREW 1
7 H85568 BUSHING 2
8 AH86829 ARM 1 UPPER, WITH BUSHINGS, (MARKED H85845)
9 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 90°, 1/4"
10 24H1667 WASHER 1 1-17/64" X 2-1/4" X 0.075"
11 AH77224 BRACKET 1
12 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
13 H75850 BUSHING 4
14 19H2104 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 5"

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
15 24H1368 WASHER 1 21/32" X 1-5/16" X 0.090"

50-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=198



118

STEERING AND BRAKES

H22463 -UN-01JAN94

22463

PARKING BRAKE CONTROLS

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H88910 PLUG 4
2 AH94812 BOOT 1 -600000 (SUB H94267)
H94267 BOOT 1
3 H94638 RETAINER 1
4 H84659 BRACKET 1 SWITCH
5 H78421 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
6 H77337 WASHER 2
7 14H774 NUT 2 3/8"
8 AH96679 PUSH PULL CABLE 1
9 19H1732 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
10 AH11015 CLIP 2 CUSHIONED
11 AH76883 CLIP 1 CUSHIONED
12 19H2284 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 7/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
13 AH93255 LEVER 1 -450000
AH106513 LEVER 1 450001-
14 H78420 CLAMP 1
15 H77931 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
16 H78423 PIN 1
17 11H211 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 3/4"
18 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
19 H94640 SEAL 1 600001-
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 60-1

PN=199



119

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1015 -UN-01JAN94

BRAKE PEDALS AND LINKAGE

HP1015

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H99272 PEDAL 1 L.H.

2 34H311 SPRING PIN 1 1/4" X 7/8"

3 H99264 STRAP 1

4 R31602 LEAF SPRING 1

5 H99271 PEDAL 1 R.H.

6 H77373 SPRING 1 L.H.
H81688 SPRING 1 R.H.

7 H78812 SUPPORT 1 R.H.

8 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

9 14H846 NUT 2 3/8"

10 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 90°

11 H77372 SHAFT 1 -550000 (SUB H117225)
H117225 SHAFT 1

12 H77371 STUD 2 -451143  (SUB H109824)
H109824 WELD STUD 2

13 14H774 NUT 2 3/8"

14 AHB83521 BALL JOINT 2

15 H78813 SUPPORT 1 L.H.

16 21H1069 SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

60-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)
PN=200



1110

STEERING AND BRAKES

BRAKE LINES
HP1820 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
HP1820

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH96779 LINE 1 (L.H)
2 AH96780 LINE 1 (R.H.)
3 AH76883 CLIP 1
4 AH99349 LINE 1 (RH.)
5 AH101327 LINE 1 (L.H)
6 H99825 SHIELD 1
7 H33795 UNION FITTING 2
8 AH96782 LINE 1 (R.H.)
9 AH96781 LINE 1 (L.H)
10 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"
11 19H1948 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 3/4"

14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
12 HB83138 BRACKET 1
13 28H1883 SPACER 1 1/4" X 1/2"
14 19H1898 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 1-1/2"

14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
15 AH76996 CLIP 1
16 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
17 10H1028 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1-1/2"

12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 60-3

PN=201



1111

STEERING AND BRAKES

BRAKES AND HOUSING

HP1883 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
1
20
HP1883 \%
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH19839 BRAKE DISK 2
2 P48685 STUD 2
3 H33511 LINK 1
4 14H882 NUT 2 5/16"
5 AH19841 LINK 1
6 H11318 DISK 2
7 P47704 EXTENSION SPRING 3
8 M830T BALL 5
9 AH19840 DISK 1
10 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
11 P48669 YOKE 1
12 H79514 BOOT 1
13 H33513 NUT 1
14 14H934 NUT 1 7/16"
15 L364T PIN 1
16 H100457 FITTING 1 -550000
17 19H1914 CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 1"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
18 34H379 SPRING PIN 1 1/2" X 4"
19  AH96680 LEVER 1 (R.H.)
AH96681 LEVER 1 (L.H)
20 H98190 PUSH ROD 1 -450000 (SUB H111181)
H111181 ROD 1 -550000 (SUB H114990 AND H114991)
H114990 PUSH ROD 1
21 M226T SPRING 2 -550000
H114562 EXTENSION SPRING 2 550001-
22 H100394 BRACKET 1
23 AH99360 CYLINDER 1 -550000 (SUB AH112541)
AH112541 CYLINDER 1
24 19H1739 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 4-1/2"
25 H100455 HOUSING 1
. AH100003 KIT 1 -550000 BRAKE CYLINDER, (SUB AH112542)
AH112542 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 1 BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER
NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.
60-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=202



1112

STEERING AND BRAKES

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

H17107 -UN-01JAN94
.’
ﬁ““ | <z
=
4

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H81459 SCREW 1

2 H81460 DUST SHIELD 1

3 e ISOLATOR 1 (SUB AH79858)

4 AH79858 COVER 1

5 H81458 GASKET 1

6 H81471 SEAT 1

7 H81470 VALVE 1

8 H81469 SPRING 1

L T HOUSING 1 (SUB AH76186)

10 H81462 SPRING 2

11 H81466 O-RING 2

12 H81463 BEARING 2

13 H81464 POPPET 2

14 H81465 SPRING 2

15 H81468 O-RING 2

16 H81467 FITTING PLUG 2

17 e, SCREW 2 (SUB AH79857)

18 ...l RETAINER 2 (SUB AH79857)

19 . SPRING 2 (SUB AH79857)

20 RETAINER 2 (SUB AH79857)

21 e, PACKING 2 (SUB AH79857)

22 e, PACKING 2 (SUB AH79857)

23 e PISTON 2 (SUB AH79857)

24 e, O-RING 2 (SUB AH79857)

25 AH79857 PISTON 2

26 R21612 BLEED SCREW 1

27 H81472 SNAP RING 2

28 H77378 BOOT 2

29 19H2247 CAP SCREW 4 7/16" X 1"
30 H81461 RETAINER 2

. AH76186 CYLINDER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 60-5

PN=203



1113

STEERING AND BRAKES

BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER

(SERIAL NO. -550000)
HP801 -UN-01JAN94
HP501
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H100457 FITTING 1 (KIT AH100003)
2 AH99360 CYLINDER 1 550000 (SUB AH112541, H117041 AND H117042)
AH112541 CYLINDER 1
3 STOP 1 (KIT AH100003)
4 SPRING 1 (KIT AH100003)
5 PACKING 1 (KIT AH100003)
6 PISTON 1 (KIT AH100003)
T e, SNAP RING 1 (KIT AH100003)
8  H111566 BOOT 1 550000  (SUB H114990 AND H114991)
H114990 PUSH ROD 1
H114991 BOOT 1
AH100003 KIT 1 550000 BRAKE CYLINDER, (SUB AH112542)
AH112542 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 1 BRAKE CYLINDER

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

60-6

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=204



1114

STEERING AND BRAKES

BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER
(SERIAL NO. 550001- )

HP1987 -UN-01JAN94
—5
3
%\4 |
HP1987

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H100457 FITTING 2 (SHIPPING PLUG)
2 HOUSING 1
3 H114991 BOOT 1
4 H114990 PUSH ROD 1
5  AH112541 CYLINDER 1
6 H117041 FITTING 2
7 H117042 BLEED SCREW 1

AH112542 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 1

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 60-7
PN=205



STEERING AND BRAKES

MEMORANDA

60-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=206



1115

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1988 -UN-01JAN94

KIT, BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER

-l.l-l"'ln_.\_hh‘.
R L
J:{"' 43 F

- .\_"'l__-""

l\.._:;_-

o

=idan

BLEED SCREW

HPT9RE B
ru
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 STOP 1
2 SPRING 1
3 PACKING 1
4 PISTON 1
5 SNAP RING 1
6 1
7 1

AH112542

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT

BRAKE CYLINDER

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

60-9
PN=207



1116

STEERING AND BRAKES

STEERING COLUMN AND WHEEL

H32787 -UN-01JAN94
.I'
=

21/

a»
224@

H32787

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H99274 STEERING COLUMN 1 (BELT DRIVE)
AH94133 STEERING COLUMN 1 (HYDROSTATIC DRIVE)
2 H99275 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
3 H99276 SCREW 3
4 H82556 SUPPORT 1 (LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR)
5 H99277 CAP SCREW 4
R53669 THRUST WASHER 4
6 AR26625 STEERING WHEEL 1
7 H35228 NUT 1
8 B3690R O-RING 1
9 R47998 CAP 1
10 14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
11 H84624 STUD 1
12 28H1845 BUSHING 1 1/2" X 3-13/16"
13 24H1788 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.060"
14 AH96744 PEDAL 1
15 H84625 BUSHING 1
16 34H329 SPRING PIN 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
17 H77924 SPRING 1
18 H86876 WASHER 3
19 AH89824 PIVOT 1
20  H86870 BUSHING 2
21  H95361 SEAL 1
22 H99275 SCREW 5 SELF-TAPPING
23 H99273 STEERING COLUMN 1
24 H77937 BEARING 1
25 AH61036 LAMP 1 (LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR)
26 H98237 PAD 1

60-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=208



1117

STEERING AND BRAKES

STEERING PUMP

H32812 -UN-01JAN94
I N
132812 S~ T
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H35227 SEAL 1
2 SEAL 1
3 H35226 SNAP RING 1
4 SPACER 1
5 SEAL 1
[ SEAL 1
T o, WASHER 1
8 19H1900 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 3/4"
9 AH20812 BEARING 1
10 H35213 THRUST BEARING 1
11 AH20813 BEARING 1
12 H35212 SHAFT 1
13 RING 1 (COMMUTATOR) (SUB AH20811)
14 H35214 DOWEL PIN 2
15 AH20811 HOUSING 1
16 H35216 PIN 2
17 H35215 LINK 1
18 H64747 BUSHING 1
19 AH78779 STATOR 1
20 H35219 BUSHING 1
21 H35218 BUSHING 1
22 H35220 COVER 1
23 H35221 CAP SCREW 7
24 AH91068 KIT 1 SEAL REPAIR
. AH75429 PUMP 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 60-11

PN=209



1118

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1156

-UN-01JAN94

HP1156

STEERING CONTROL VALVE

-— -

"'//

12

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 19H1801 CAP SCREW ] 38" X 2"
2  H30816 WASHER 4
3 H35210 VALVE 2
4 H36257 WASHER 2
5  21H1069 SCREW 3 3/8" X 1"

14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
6 e HOUSING 1 (SUB AH19773)
T e SPOOL 1 (SUB AH19773)
8  H35207 WASHER 2 O-RING
9 H35208 SPRING 1
10 H35209 SCREW 1
11 R26286 0O-RING 1
12 AH20809 FITTING 1
13 R26287 O-RING 1
14 34H250 SPRING PIN 1 1/8" X 15/16"
15 AH20810 PLUG 1
16 P49134 BALL 1
. AH19773 VALVE 1 (REMANUFACTURED)

60-12

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (15-FEB-83)
PN=210



1119

STEERING AND BRAKES

STEERING UPPER OIL LINES

HP1157 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
3
HP1157
8
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R27237 FITTING 2
2 R26375 O-RING 4
3 AH76838 LINE 2
4 19H1849 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
5 H22979 BUSHING 2
6 H78560 CLAMP 1
7 P43033 NUT 1
8 AH76841 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 13 MM X 508 MM (1/2" I.D. X 20") LONG
9 AH76842 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 13 MM X 584 MM (1/2" I.D. X 23") LONG
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 60-13

PN=211



1120

STEERING AND BRAKES

STEERING LOWER OIL LINES (FRONT)

HP1158 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
HP1158
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R26448 O-RING 2
2 AR26725 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
3 08H4416 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
4 H87781 STRAP 1
5 AH103603 LINE 1 UPPER
6 AH103604 LINE 1 LOWER
7 H83208 CLAMP 1
8 AHB83845 CLAMP 1
9 28H90 BUSHING 1 1/4" X 7/16"
60-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=212



STEERING AND BRAKES

STEERING LOWER OIL LINES (MIDDLE)

H32816 -UN-01JAN94
I =%
HI24TE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 R26572 NUT 2
2 H79019 BRACKET 1 UPPER
3 R27238 FITTING 2
4 H65108 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
5 AH77462 LINE 1 R.H.
6 R27095 FITTING 2
7 H79573 BRACKET 1 MIDDLE
8 AH77387 LINE 1 UPPER
9 19H1813 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
10 H79577 BRACKET 1 LOWER
11 AH77386 LINE 1 LOWER
12 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
13 H83208 CLAMP 3
14 H23932 ISOLATOR 6 RUBBER
15 03H1613 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
16 AH77463 LINE 1 L.H.
17 28H90 BUSHING 1 1/4" X 7/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 60-15

PN=213



1122

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP351

-UN-01JAN94

STEERING LOWER OIL LINES (REAR)

13

&—s
G

2

N4

"'//

HP351
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H75413 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
2 24H1357 WASHER 2 19/32" X 1-5/32" X 0.090"
3 R26572 NUT 2
4 AH77148 LINE 1 R.H.
5 19H1849 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
6 H83208 CLAMP 1
7 H23932 ISOLATOR 2 RUBBER
8 AH75507 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -500000 R.H., 6 MM X 610 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 24") LONG,
(FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH75510 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 R.H., 6 MM X 914 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 36") LONG,
(ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
9 H77358 CLIP AR (2 USED, FIXED REAR AXLE; 4 USED, ADJUSTABLE
REAR AXLE)
10 19H1919 CAP SCREW AR 1/4" X 5/8", (2 USED, FIXED REAR AXLE; 4
USED, ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
14H786 NUT AR 1/4", (2 USED, FIXED REAR AXLE; 4 USED,
ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
11 AR26635 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
12 AH75507 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -500000 L.H., 6 MM X 610 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 24") LONG,
(NARROW FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH75509 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -500000 L.H., 6 MM X 813 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 32") LONG,
(WIDE FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH75511 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 L.H., 6 MM X 1118 MM (1/4" I.D. X 44") LONG,
(ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
13 AH77147 LINE 1 L.H.
14 28H90 BUSHING 1 1/4" X 7/16"
60-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=214



1123

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1159

-UN-01JAN94

HP1159

POWER STEERING CYLINDER

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 14H918 NUT 2 5/8"

2 11H236 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 1"

3 H35664 BOOT 2

4 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

5 AH75396 TIE ROD END 1 -500000 (USE WITH NARROW FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH75396 TIE ROD END 1 (USE WITH ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

6 21H1301 SCREW 4 0.190" X 1/2"

7 H31254 WASHER 1

8 H31253 SNAP RING 1

9 AM3426T SEAL 1

10 H60330 BACK-UP RING 1

11 P48347 O-RING 1

12 H35242 BEARING 1

13 U10289 O-RING 1

14 H35240 ROD 1

15 11H234 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 1"

16 H35241 PISTON 1

17 H35243 PISTON RING 2

18 H35244 RING 2

19 24H1111 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"

20 14H994 NUT 1 1/2"

21 AH20836 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1

22 AH19764 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 -500000 (USE WITH NARROW FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH19764 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 (USE WITH ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

23 AH75397 TIE ROD END 1 (USE WITH ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
AH75397 TIE ROD END 1 -500000 (USE WITH NARROW FIXED REAR AXLE)
AH75398 END 1 -500000 (USE WITH WIDE FIXED REAR AXLE)

24 M2300T CLAMP 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

60-17
PN=215



1124

STEERING AND BRAKES

REAR AXLE MOUNTING

HP2078 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP2078
KEY PART NO. " PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1731 CAP SCREW 13 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 13 3/8"
2 AH90642 SUPPORT 1
3 H76918 DEFLECTOR 1
4 H65108 SCREW 6 SELF-TAPPING
5 19H1732 CAP SCREW 9 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 9 3/8"
6 H75775 STOP 2
7 H26433 WASHER 1
FIXED REAR AXLE
(SERIAL NO. -500000)
HP1160 -UN-01JAN94
I R
2\ (
; 8 C
2\
HP1160 8
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H86254 BUSHING 2
2 H75777 BUSHING 4
3 AH87546 REAR AXLE 1 NARROW, WITH BUSHINGS
AH87547 REAR AXLE 1 WIDE, WITH BUSHINGS
4 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 90°, 1/4"
5 JD7813 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
60-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=216



1125

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1161

-UN-01JAN94

ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE

"'//

HP116]

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H75777 BUSHING 4

2 AH75332 AXLE KNEE 2

3 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 90°, 1/4"

4 H86254 BUSHING 2

5 AH87545 AXLE 1

6 JD7813 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"

7 H75931 BRACKET 1

8 19H2718 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 4-3/4"
14H800 NUT 2 5/8"

9 19H3174 CAP SCREW 4 5/8" X 5-1/4"
14H800 NUT 4 5/8"

10 T40728 WASHER 10

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

60-19
PN=217



1J1

STEERING AND BRAKES

H32173F

-UN-01JAN94

REAR AXLE SPINDLES

I %
g
\ 1018
1211
13
K32173r
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
2 H77999 WASHER 2
3 JD8412 THRUST BEARING 2
4 AH75407 SPINDLE 1 R.H.
5 11H237 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 2"
6 H75937 SLEEVE 2
7 AH75408 SEAL 2
8 JD8902 BEARING CONE 2
9 JD8237 BEARING CUP 2
10 H76047 CAP 2
11 14H875 NUT 2 7/8"
12 T19572 WASHER 1
13 JD8187 BEARING CONE 2
14 JD8225 BEARING CUP 2
15 Z9902H SNAP RING 2
16 H89772 HUB 2
17 AH75405 SPINDLE 1 L.H.
18 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/8"
60-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=218



1J2

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1162 -UN-01JAN94

3

<&

o

1
HP1162

STEERING TIE RODS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 M2300T CLAMP 1 (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
AP18380 CLAMP 2 -500000 (FIXED REAR AXLE)

2 11H236 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 1"

3 14H862 NUT 2 9/16"

4 H28271 SEAL 2

5 AH79241 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1 R.H. THREAD, WITH SHIELD

6 H80252 TUBE 1 (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

H75928 TIE ROD 1 -500000 (NARROW FIXED REAR AXLE)
H75929 TIE ROD 1 -500000 (WIDE FIXED REAR AXLE)

7 R28024 CLAMP 2 (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

8 19H1765 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/4", (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
14H812 NUT 1 3/8", (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
19H1906 CAP SCREW 2 -500000 5/16" X 1-1/2", (FIXED REAR AXLE)
14H785 NUT 2 -500000 5/16", (FIXED REAR AXLE)

9 AH79240 BALL JOINT 1 -500000 L.H. THREAD, WITH SHIELD, (FIXED REAR AXLE)

10 19H1944 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 2-3/4", (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)
H99923 LOCK NUT 1 (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

11 AH75402 ROD 1 (ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

60-21
PN=219



1J3

STEERING AND BRAKES

HP1163

-UN-01JAN94

REAR WHEELS AND WHEEL WEIGHTS

HP1163
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H93799 WEIGHT AR
2 H93849 WEIGHT 1 (16" WHEEL)
3 24H1625 WASHER 4 17/32" X 1" X 0.120"
4 03H2261 BOLT 4 12" X 3-1/2"
03H1946 BOLT 4 1/2" X 4-1/2"
14H1040 NUT AR 1/2", (4 USED, WITH 03H1946; 8 USED, WITH
03H2261)
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"
5 JD16 WHEEL BOLT 6
19H3384 CAP SCREW 6 9/16" X 1-3/4"
6 JD3227 RIM 1 -400000 (USE WITH 7.50-20 TIRES)
JD1298 WHEEL 1 400001- (USE WITH 7.50-20 TIRES)
AE31147 WHEEL 1 (USE WITH 11.00-16 OR 11L-16 TIRES)
AE31147 WHEEL 1 (USE WITH 10.00-16 AND 11.00-16 TIRES)
7 H78062 WEIGHT 2 (16" AND 20" WHEEL)
8  03H1946 BOLT 4 12" X 4-1/2"
03H2055 BOLT 4 1/2" X 7-1/2"
03H2250 BOLT 4 1/2" X 9"
14H1040 NUT 4 12"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"
9  24H1111 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
10 03H1806 BOLT 2 1/2" X 3-3/4"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
11 AM30347 TIRE VALVE STEM 1 (USE WITH TUBELESS TIRES)
12 H89992 RING 1 (USE WITH 7.50-20 TIRES)

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS PER MACHINE.

60-22

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=220



2A20

HYDRAULICS

HP1164 -UN-01JAN94

OIL RESERVOIR

."//

o>
HP1164 127
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76670 EXHAUST CAP 1
2 14H786 NUT 6 1/4"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 6 1/4"
3 AH78763 COVER 1
4 H80405 O-RING 1
5 AH78764 VALVE 1
6 AH76668 FILTER ELEMENT 1
7 AH76669 RESERVOIR 1
8 R26906 O-RING 1
9 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 1 (NOT USED WITH HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL)
10 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 (NOT USED WITH HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL)
11 U12547 O-RING 1
12 R26448 O-RING 1
13 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1
14 24H1136 WASHER 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
15 14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
16 21H1304 SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82) 70-1

PN=221



2A21

HYDRAULICS

H27614

-UN-01JAN94

HYDRAULIC PUMP (CESSNA NO. 24382-RAB)

“24

H27614F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH15442 SEAL 1 ®)
2 e BEARING 1 (SUB AT12111)
3 AT12111 HOUSING 1 FRONT, WITH BEARING
4 T12956 SEAL 2
5  T12959 GASKET 2
6 T12958 GASKET 2
T s BALL CHECK 2
8 H22695 SPRING 2
9  N126257 DIAPHRAGM 1
10 AH91798 STEERING GEAR 1
11 AH91799 STEERING GEAR 1
12 H65662 DOWEL PIN 2
13 H92075 HOUSING 1
14  H83241 KEY 1 -400987  (A)
N111500 SHAFT KEY 1 400988-
15  H80821 O-RING 2 @)
16  H80819 PLATE 1
17 N111497 DIAPHRAGM 1
18 NI126258 DIAPHRAGM 1
19 H80820 GEAR 2
20 HB80818 HOUSING 1
21 AH79117 FITTING 1 -450350 (SUB AH108495)
AH108495 DRAIN PLUG 1
22  R375R O-RING 1 -450350  (A) (THIS APPLICATION ONLY)
U40745 O-RING 1 450351-
23 H31257 SHIM AR
24  H31256 SPRING 1
25  AH18137 POPPET 1
26 e, PLATE 1
27  AH79115 KIT 1 BACK PLATE REPAIR
28 19H1897 CAP SCREW 4 400784 5/16" X 3-3/4"
H63062 CAP SCREW 4 400785-
29  N111507 BOLT 2
30 19H2729 CAP SCREW 2 -400784 5/16" X 4-1/4"
N111507 BOLT 2 400785
31 R28782 O-RING 1 A
32 AH63282 FITTING PLUG 1 -450350
R51031 FITTING 1 450351-
33 H92074 DOWEL PIN 2
- AHB89479 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 (CESSNA NO. 24382-RAB) (REMANUFACTURED)
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH79116 KIT 1 -450350  (SUB AH101242)

AH101242

TUNE-UP KIT

1

70-2

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=222



2A22

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC PUMP TORQUE ARM AND SUPPORT
HP1535 -UN-01JAN94
HP1535
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1905 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
2 H88441 BRACKET 1
3 19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 -500000 3/8" X 1-1/2"
19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 500001- 3/8" X 1-3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
4 24H1653 WASHER 2 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120"
5 H80682 ARM 1
6 HB80681 PLATE 1 -500000 (SUB H113054, THIS APPLICATION)
H113054 PLATE 1
7 H78340 STRAP 1
8 24H1294 WASHER 2 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 1/16"
9 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 70-3

PN=223



2A23

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
(SERIAL NO. -610100)

H32811 -UN-01JAN94

3% '
H32811 ﬂfijjz 3TN 37

48
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 P46051 O-RING 1 (B)
2 e CONNECTOR 1
3 i WASHER AR
4 H102493 ORIFICE 1
LY SPRING 1
B eereieein POPPET 1
7 T13119 O-RING 1 A (B)
8  N140001 BACK-UP RING 1 (B)
9  R27166 O-RING 1 (B)
10 AH101625 CONTROL VALVE 1
11 e, HOUSING 1 (SUB AH88807)
12 M81668 SEAL 6 (A
13 NI150470 BUSHING 3
14  M46768 WASHER 3 (USE WITH AH108709)
15 M46767 WASHER 3 (USE WITH AH108709)
16  N150471 SPRING 3
17 N150469 BUSHING 3
18  N153975 WASHER 3 (USE WITH AH108709)
19 NI150468 SCREW 2 (USE WITH AH88807)
20  M44169 SNAP RING 3 (USE WITH AH108709)
21 AH78785 PLUG 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
22 14H882 NUT 1 5/16"
23 19H2551 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
24 AH78780 CAP 1 (USE WITH AH88807)
M82702 DRAIN PLUG 1 5500000 (USE WITH AH108709) (SUB AM38629, THIS
APPLICATION)
AM38629 DETENT 1 (USE WITH AH108709)
25  T13911 PLUG 1
26  H80450 EXHAUST CAP 1
27 E19700 LOCK NUT 1
28 H80449 SCREW 1 (USE WITH AH88807)
29  AH80223 POPPET 1 »)
30  H84537 GUIDE 1 A
31 H81707 SPRING 1
32 U40745 O-RING 6 )
33 H63357 BACK-UP RING 6 A
34  AE24788 PLUG 3
35 R28776 O-RING 5 )
36 AHB80224 SEAT 1

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

70-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=224




2A24

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. -610100)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
37 AE24787 SEAL 4
38 AN30940 POPPET 4 (A)
39 E40772 SPRING 4
40 R28782 O-RING 1 (USE WITH AH108709)
41  R51031 FITTING 1 (USE WITH AH108709)
42 19H1996 CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 2"

14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
43 E56086 O-RING 2
44  AH62843 FITTING 1
45 R26448 O-RING 1
46  R27218 FITTING PLUG 1
47 N31766 PLUNGER 1
48 AH78784 PLUG 2
49  H80448 PLUNGER 1
50 32246 O-RING 1 A
51  H31257 SHIM AR 0.254 MM (.010") (STEEL)

T24871 SHIM AR 0.381 MM (.015") (STEEL)

N111502 WASHER 1
52 AE25156 PLUG 1
53  AE14096 CHECK VALVE 1
54 H60817 SPRING 1
55 H80452 PLUNGER 1
56 AE24792 PLUG 1
YA SPOOL 1 (HYDRAULIC LIFT REEL) (SUB AH88807)
58 s SPOOL 1 (SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED) (SUB AH88807)
59  H80447 SPOOL 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
60 e SPOOL 1 (PLATFORM LIFT) (SUB AH88807)
B AHB88807 CONTROL VALVE 1 -500000 (CESSNA NO. 31923-AAE)

AH108709 CONTROL VALVE 1 500001- (CESSNA NO. 31923-CAK)

PART LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH78786 SEAL KIT 1 -500000 (CESSNA NO. 31923-915) (SUB AH108726)

AH108726

SEAL KIT

1

PART LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B):
1

AH78796

SEAL KIT

(CESSNA NO. 31923-917)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-5
PN=225



2B1

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
(SERIAL NO. 610101- )

HP2526 -UN-01JAN94

47
L
1 i | -ﬂ?
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 P46051 O-RING 1 ®
2 CONNECTOR 1
3 .. WASHER AR
4 H102493 ORIFICE 1
5 SPRING 1
[ POPPET 1
7 T13119 O-RING 1 (A) (B)
8 N140001 BACK-UP RING 1 (B)
9 R27166 O-RING 1 (B)
10 AH101625 CONTROL VALVE 1
11 HOUSING 1
12 'M81668 SEAL 6 @)
13 N150470 BUSHING 3
14 M87511 WASHER 3
15 M46767 WASHER 3
16 M87401 SPRING 3
17 AM100539 SPACER 3
18 N153975 WASHER 3
19 N150468 SCREW 2
20 M87403 SNAP RING 3
21 AH121235 CAP SCREW, AND NUT 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
22 14H882 NUT 1 5/16"
23 19H2529 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1"
24 AM100541 CAP 1
25 E19700 LOCK NUT 1
26 H126073 CAP 1
27 HB80449 SCREW 1
28 U40745 O-RING 6 @
29 H63357 BACK-UP RING 6 (A)
30 AE24788 PLUG 3
31 H81707 SPRING 1
32 H84537 GUIDE 1 (A)
33 AH80223 POPPET 1 (A)
34 R28776 O-RING 5 (A)
35 AH80224 SEAT 1

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=226




HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE - CONTINUED

(SERIAL NO. 610101-

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
36 AE24787 SEAL 4
37  AN30940 POPPET 4 )
38 E40772 SPRING 4
39 R51031 FITTING 1
40 R28782 O-RING 1
41 19H1996 CAP SCREW 2 14" X 2"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
42 E56086 O-RING 2
43 AH62843 FITTING 1
44 R26448 O-RING 1
45 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1
46 N31766 PLUNGER 1
47 AH78784 PLUG 2
48  H80448 PLUNGER 1
49 32246 O-RING 1 A
50 H31257 SHIM AR 0.254 MM (.010") (STEEL)
T24871 SHIM AR 0.381 MM (.015") (STEEL)
N111502 WASHER AR
51 AE25156 PLUG 1
52 E40775 POPPET 1
53  H60817 SPRING 1
54  H80452 PLUNGER 1
55 AE24792 PLUG 1
R SPOOL 1 (HYDRAULIC LIFT REEL)
57 s SPOOL 1 (SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED)
58  H80447 SPOOL 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
.................. SPOOL 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
AH120374 CONTROL VALVE 1 (CESSNA NO. 31923-CAZ) (REMANUFACTURED)

PARTS LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
1

AH108726

PART LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY A (B):
1

AH78796

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

(CESSNA NO. 31923-917)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-7
PN=227



HYDRAULICS

HP607

-UN-01JAN94

MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES

."//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 08H4416 BOLT 3 516" X 1"

12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"

14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
2 AH83847 CLAMP 3
3 H83769 FOAM PAD 3
4 H83371 STRAP 2
5 AH75450 LINE 1
6  AH75454 OIL TUBE 1 (USED WITHOUT AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT

CONTROL)

7 H87781 STRAP 1
8  R27237 FITTING 3
9 R26375 O-RING 4
10 AR21839 CLAMP 1
11 AH75157 FITTING 1
12 U12547 O-RING 2
13 R26448 O-RING 1
14 AH75452 LINE 1
15  H75415 TEE FITTING 1
16 AHB83843 CLAMP 1
17  AH78292 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 10MM X 1524MM (3/8" I.D. X 60") LONG
18 R26906 O-RING 1
19 AR26724 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
20  AH89615 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 10MM X 610 MM (3/8" I.D. X 24") LONG
21 AR26763 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
22 H88374 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 19MM X 927MM (3/4" 1.D. X 36-1/2") LONG
23 AR21837 CLAMP 2
24 AH103078 ELBOW FITTING 1 45°
25 R29936 O-RING 1
26  AH75156 FITTING 1 90°
27  H78685 HOSE 1 RETURN, 16 MM X 584 MM (5/8" 1.D. X 23") LONG
28  AH75462 LINE 1 RETURN, REAR
29  28H1903 BUSHING 1 1/4" X 3/4"
30 H87783 STRAP 1
31 H87782 BRACKET 1
32 H91811 GROMMET 1
33 24H1822 WASHER 1 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
34 19H1906 CAP SCREW 1 516" X 1-1/2"

12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"

14H785 NUT 1 5/16"

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-8

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=228



2B4

HYDRAULICS

MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
35 19H2552 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
36 AN33434 TEE FITTING 1
VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER CONTROL ON SEPARATOR SIDE
HP1543 -UN-01JAN94
HP1543
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 22H892 SET SCREW 1 1/4" X 5/8"
2 14H850 NUT 1 1/4"
3 AH101521 CHAIN SPROCKET 1
4 03H1505 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1-3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
5 H113727 RETAINER 2
6 H76518 TIGHTENER 1
T i, LINK CHAIN 1 CONTROL, ROLLER, TYPE 65, 13 MM (1/2") PITCH,
58 LINKS (ASSEMBLE FROM 55 LINKS OF
AB18594, AB14025, AND (2) AB17232)
8 24H1294 WASHER 3 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 1/16"
9 H96911 STRAP 1
10 P47883 TIGHTENER 2
11 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
12 H82542 BRACKET 1
13 03H2020 BOLT 2 3/8" X 2"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
14 . LINK CHAIN 1 CONTROL, ROLLER, TYPE 65, 13 MM (1/2") PITCH,
116 LINKS (ASSEMBLE FROM 115 LINKS OF
AB18594 AND AB14025)
AH77091 ROLLER CHAIN 1 (COUPLER, WITH CLIP)
AH77090 TRACK CHAIN W/O SHOES 1 (OFFSET)
H78972 CLIP 1
H78973 PIN 1 (OFFSET LINK)
15 H86170 SUPPORT 1
16 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
17 HB89035 CHAIN SPROCKET 1
18 H101822 SHAFT 1
19 24H1368 WASHER 2 21/32" X 1-5/16" X 0.090"
20 34H283 SPRING PIN 2 3/16" X 1-1/8"
21 11H224 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 1-1/4"
22 U46425 SHAFT KEY 1
23 AH80954 BRACKET 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-9

PN=229



2B5

HYDRAULICS
VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER CONTROL ON OPERATOR'S PLATFORM
H32801 -UN-01JAN94
"//,
1
1
1 .
P
132801
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H83058 GRIP 1
2 16H658 RIVET 1 1/4" X 5/8"
3 H76523 SPRING 1
4 H76522 PAWL 1
5 P46115 RIVET 1
6 AHO97871 RATCHET 1
7 H99238 STOP 1
8 24H1294 WASHER 2 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 1/16"
9 H76518 TIGHTENER 1
10 H76502 BEARING 1
11 H76526 BRACKET 1
12 H99281 CAP SCREW 2
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
13 03H1505 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1-3/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
14 H89035 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14 TEETH
15 s LINK CHAIN 1 CONTROL, ROLLER, TYPE 65, 13 MM (1/2") PITCH,
79 LINKS (ASSEMBLE FROM 77 LINKS OF
AB18594, AB14025, AND ABl7232)
16 34H283 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/8"
70-10

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=230



2B6

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC AUGER SWING CONTROL
HP1165 -UN-01JAN94
I N
e
__E~
RN
U Ly 3
s 4
.
Oy
3]
{
U Y N 1
b 7 L
N
7 oEn
[
£
HP1165
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H83944 ISOLATOR 1
2 H80205 KNOB 1
3 14H732 NUT 1 3/8"
4 24H1306 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1" X 0.035"
5 AH97975 ROD 1
6 11H266 COTTER PIN 1 1/16" X 1/2"
7 u42845 PIN 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-11

PN=231



2B7

HYDRAULICS
UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE
(SERIAL NO. -610149)
HP2527 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
24
25
@\% \ L
HP 2527

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 e, SPOOL 1 (SUB AH101631)
2 M81668 SEAL 2 *)
3 R28776 O-RING 2 (A
4 AHS0224 SEAT 2
5 N31766 PLUNGER 1
6  H63357 BACK-UP RING 2 (A)
7 U40745 O-RING 2 A
8 AH78784 PLUG 1
9 H103201 SPRING 1
10 H84537 GUIDE 2
11 AH80223 POPPET 2 A)
12 H81707 SPRING 1
13 AE24788 PLUG 1
14 T13911 PLUG 1
15 M82702 DRAIN PLUG 1
16 M44169 SNAP RING 1
17 N153975 WASHER 1
18 N150469 BUSHING 1
19 H101998 SPRING 1
20 M46767 WASHER 1
21 M46768 WASHER 1
22 N150470 BUSHING 1
23 s HOUSING 1 (SUB AH101631)
24 28H1688 BUSHING 2 1/4" X 11/16"
25 H99283 CAP SCREW 2

12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"

14H786 NUT 2 1/4"

AH101631 CONTROL VALVE 1 -610149 (SUB AH120377)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH103895 SEAL KIT 1

70-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=232



2B8

HYDRAULICS
UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE
(SERIAL NO. 610150- )
HP2525 -UN-01JAN94
5 I =3
w3l | ©S—p
E | @—_7
-':\5 | g\g
- [ 8
| 0
I
| J\n
L/ —
22 21
23 \
\_pO~ i
= < 4
11
"
10
-
e
S—8
HP 2525 13
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 SPOOL 1
2 'M81668 SEAL 2 A
3  R28776 O-RING 2 A
4 AH80224 SEAT 2
5 N31766 PLUNGER 1
6  H63357 BACK-UP RING 2 A
7 U40745 O-RING 2 A
8 AH78784 PLUG 1
9 H103201 SPRING 1
10 H84537 GUIDE 2
11 AH80223 POPPET 2 A)
12 H81707 SPRING 1
13 AE24788 PLUG 1
14 AM100541 CAP 1
15 M87403 SNAP RING 1
16 AM100539 SPACER 1
17 M87401 SPRING 1
18 M87511 WASHER 1
19 N150470 BUSHING 1
20 HOUSING 1
21 AH120377 CONTROL VALVE 1
22 28H1688 BUSHING 2 0.364" X 0.540" X 11/16"
23 H99283 CAP SCREW 2
12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
14H786 NUT 2 14"

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH103895 SEAL KIT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

70-13
PN=233



HYDRAULICS

MEMORANDA

70-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=234



2B9

HYDRAULICS

UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER AND MOUNTING

H32890 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH104294 BALL JOINT 1

2 24H1217 WASHER 1 1-9/32" X 2-7/32" X 0.060"

3 H102281 EYEBOLT 1

4 12H236 LOCK WASHER 1 3/4"

5 14H794 NUT 1 3/4"

6 14H793 NUT 2 3/4"

7  22H898 SET SCREW 1 1/4" X 3/8"

8  AH104674 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1

9 i WEAR RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

10 E42435 RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

11 e O-RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

12 32238 PACKING 1 (KIT AH103335)

13 PISTON RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

14  H35246 SNAP RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

15 P42337 LOCK NUT 1

16 H105716 PISTON 1

17 H105718 ROD 1

18  AH87264 SEAL 1 (KIT AH103335)

19  AH20841 SEAL 1 (KIT AH103335)

20 e, O-RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

21 H105717 BEARING 1 -450000  (SUB H112108)
H112108 BEARING 1

22 e, RING 1 (KIT AH103335)

23 H105719 BUSHING 1 -450350  (SUB H109998)
H109998 HUB 1

24 H102284 CLAMP 1

25 H101620 CLAMP 1

26 19H1765 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/4"
H99923 LOCK NUT 1

27 AH101316 CYLINDER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-15
PN=235



2B10

KIT, UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

HP1166 -UN-01JAN94

y/
”'A

HP1166 |

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
[ WEAR RING 1
2 E42435 RING 1
3 e, O-RING 1
4 32238 PACKING 1
1S T PISTON RING 1
6 H35246 SNAP RING 1
7 AH87264 SEAL 1
8 AH20841 SEAL 1
O e, O-RING 1
10 e, RING 1
11 AH103335 SEAL KIT 1

70-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=236



2B11

HYDRAULICS

HP494 -UN-01JAN94

UNLOADING AUGER SWING HOSES AND LINE

HP494 o

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H94190 ORIFICE 1
2 AR26725 ELBOW FITTING 2 90°
3 R26448 O-RING 4
4 AH94858 HOSE 1 6 MM X 978 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 38-1/2") LONG
5 AH107013 HOSE 1 6 MM X 1092 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 43") LONG
6 H80627 GROMMET 2
7 N155290 ORIFICE 1
8 R20759 GROMMET 1
9 AH76882 CLIP 2
10 AH77714 CLIP 2
11 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
12 AH103143 LINE 1
13 AT38033 ELBOW FITTING 1 45°

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-17
PN=237



2B12

HYDRAULICS

UNLOADING AUGER SWING LINE

HP1008 -UN-01JAN94

HP1008

."//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 ul12547 O-RING 1
2 AH103078 ELBOW FITTING 1 45°
3 AR21836 CLAMP 1
4 AHB89603 HOSE 1
5 AR27699 ELBOW FITTING 1
6 R26375 O-RING 2
7 AH103077 LINE 1 -450000
AH108749 LINE 1 450001-
8 08H4416 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
9 AH83847 CLAMP 1
10 H83769 FOAM PAD 1
11 H83371 STRAP 1
12 H75541 CLAMP 2
13 24H1243 WASHER 1 11/32" X 5/8" X 1/16"
14 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
15 AH75164 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
16 R27237 FITTING 1
17 19H1919 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 5/8"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
70-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=238



2B13

HYDRAULICS
AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER HYDRAULIC DRIVE SELECTOR VALVE
H23280 -UN-01JAN94
2
@ Pz
o3
o—4
1
.
2 ©-—g
23280
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 SPOOL 1
2 H25638 EXHAUST CAP 1
3 32244 SNAP RING 1
4 N31768 WASHER 1
5 N31762 SPRING 1
6 N31761 SLEEVE 1
7 N31767 WASHER 1
8 H28931 WASHER 2
9 H28930 O-RING 2 -400000 (SUB R375R)
R375R O-RING 2
10 i, HOUSING 1
AH86630 VALVE 1
AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER HYDRAULIC DRIVE SELECTOR VALVE SUPPORT
H23273 -UN-01JAN94
=
|
N23773
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1949 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 2-1/2"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
2 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
3 21H1070 SCREW 4 5/16" X 7/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
4 H85586 BRACKET 1
5 H85587 PEDAL 1
6 11H216 COTTER PIN 1 3/16" X 1"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-19
PN=239



2B14

HYDRAULICS

HP1167

-UN-01JAN94

AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER HYDRAULIC DRIVE OIL LINES

"'//

HF1 6T
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH12307 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6 MM X 1048 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 41-1/4") LONG
2 H81372 STRAP 6
3 P47478 ELBOW FITTING 1 STREET, 90°
4 H33776 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
5 29H588 THREADED NIPPLE 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
6 P51319 ADAPTER 1
7 N31771 PLUG 1
8 H85637 ORIFICE 1
9 AHB86644 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 10 MM X 1194 MM (3/8" I.D. X 47") LONG
10 R27212 FITTING 1
11 R26448 O-RING 1
12 AR37017 ELBOW FITTING 1 -610100 (SUB AT35120)
AT35120 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
13 AH75452 LINE 1
14 AH77860 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 13 MM X 1324 MM (1/2" I.D. X 60") LONG
15 R35717 FITTING 1
16 AH77869 CLIP 4 INSULATED
17 AH77867 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 13 MM X 3048 MM (1/2" I.D. X 120") LONG
18 AH77479 LINE 2
19 H22979 BUSHING 4 RUBBER
20 H76109 CLAMP 2
21 21H1137 SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
22 AH77473 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 13 MM X 711 MM (2/2" 1.D. X 28") LONG
23 AR26724 ELBOW FITTING AR 90° (2 USED, WITH REEL DRIVE; 3 USED, WITHOUT
REEL DRIVE)
24 R26906 O-RING 3
25 AHB86624 FITTING 1
70-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=240



2B15

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
(HYDRAULIC DRIVE AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER)
H23269 -UN-01JAN94
1 \.
0/ ‘j’ f] i, I S
Ve
7
@ [5 @ f ! ;’ g T' i
.___-"'_"'-\-._._‘__ @ @ @ (é@

T .
4T PR @ . -

33
'«-.,_i_ﬂ_‘a L
26
i
HZZXE0F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T i SEAL 1 ®)
2 e, SNAP RING 1 (A
3 e, SPACER 1 (A
4 H85803 WASHER 1 *)
5 e, SEAL 1 (A
6 H85794 WASHER 2
7 AH86808 THRUST BEARING 1
8 AH86809 NEEDLE BEARING 1
9 JD8870 NEEDLE BEARING 1
10  AH86807 HOUSING 1
11  H85800 WASHER 2 (A
12 H85795 SHAFT 1
13 JD8841 THRUST BEARING 1
14 H80419 BEARING RACE 1
15 H85796 LINK 1
16 H85797 PLATE 1
17 i, VANE 1
18 ., ROTOR 1
19 . STATOR 1
20  AH86810 ROTOR 1
21 AH103809 PLATE 1
22 H85798 MANIFOLD 1
23 s RING 1 (COMMUTATOR)
24 'H85806 RING 1 (A)
25 s RING 1
26 AH86813 COMMUTATOR HOUSING 1
27 H85801 BUSHING 1
28 AH86814 COVER 1
29 H85807 BOLT 7 SPECIAL
. AHB83835 MOTOR 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH83836 KIT 1 SEAL

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-21
PN=241



2B16

HYDRAULICS
PLATFORM LIFT AND REEL LIFT CONTROLS
H21992 -UN-01JAN94
—12 ®
(@ J \
v
u
\
2 2
YR
-Ps
5 4 I N
] 13 \ /f ~
) 1 TN o
H >’;//:’?/ \?@g&’::/,
| - aj“,-r
: po 8
9 8 g
:' 10 . ey 6
H21992 é}’ e
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H83053 KNOB 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
2 34H266 SPRING PIN 2 5/32" X 1"
3 H99268 LEVER 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
4 11H266 COTTER PIN 2 1/16" X 1/2"
5 H35481 PIN 2 -500000
U42845 PIN 2 500001-
6 AH76491 YOKE 1 -500000 (SUB AH111058 AND U42845)
AH111058 ROD 1 (LIFT REEL)
7 AH76372 YOKE 1 -500000 (PLATFORM LIFT) (SUB AH111056 AND U42845)
AH111056 ROD 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
8 14H774 NUT 2 3/8"
9 AH83521 BALL JOINT 2
10 AH92608 ARM 1
11 AH92606 ARM 1 (PLATFORM LIFT)
12  H83054 KNOB 1 (REEL LIFT)
13 H99267 LEVER 1 (REEL LIFT)
14 34H282 SPRING PIN 2 3/16" X 1"
FLOW CONTROL VALVE KNOB
(HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL)
H16750 -UN-01JAN94
2
1
N\
FJ’»:J%\P ) ‘l“(\
! #‘a“*-J Tois
I"‘&!;‘:\é{{ "_:
1 -
H 15258 "J{dl—&\/
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 22H922 SET SCREW 2 0.190" X 1/4"
2 AH76955 KNOB 1
70-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=242



2B17

HYDRAULICS

HP2456

-UN-01JAN94

REEL MOTOR
(SERIAL NO. 610101- )

1, R
\ \ 0.0
0
HP2456
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 N132503 BOLT 4
2 e, SEAL 1 A)
3 H122141 FLANGE 1
A WASHER 1 @A)
5 e, SEAL 1 (A)
6 v SEAL 1 (A)
7 H122143 THRUST BEARING 1
8  AH118381 NEEDLE BEARING 1
9  26H22 SHAFT KEY 1
10 H122142 SHAFT 1
R HOUSING 1 (SUB AH83835)
12 H122139 DRIVE 1
13 H122140 SPACER 1
14 e SEAL 3 A)
15 H106807 SPACER 1
16  AH118380 ROTOR 1 (GEROLER ASSEMBLY)
17 H106806 SEAL KIT 1
18 H122138 CAP SCREW 7
. AH83835 MOTOR 1 (CHAR-LYNN IDENTIFICATION NO. 126-1101-108)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
1

AH118382

SEAL KIT

(TO REPAIR AH83835 MOTOR)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-23
PN=243



HYDRAULICS

MEMORANDA

70-24 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=244



2B18

HYDRAULICS

HP1168

'

HP1168

-UN-01JAN94

HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL HYDRAULIC PUMP (CESSNA NO. 24306-RAC)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"

2 24H1237 WASHER 1 25/64" X 7/8" X 0.060"

3 AH83518 SHEAVE 1 178 MM (7") DIA.

4 AHI15442 SEAL 1 ®)

LY SEAL 1 )

B i GASKET 1 A

7  T12958 GASKET 1 A

8 e BALL CHECK 2 »)

9 i SPRING 2 A

10 . DIAPHRAGM 1 A

11 N34986 SHAFT KEY 1

12 P51444 DOWEL PIN 2

13 H80813 HOUSING 1

14 i O-RING 1 )

15 AH66645 PLATE 1

16 R28782 O-RING 1

17 AH63282 FITTING PLUG 1 -450350
R51031 FITTING 1 450351-

18 19H1949 CAP SCREW 4 400784 5/16" X 2-1/2"
H28156 SCREW 4 400785-

19 T12966 CAP SCREW 3

20 19H1904 CAP SCREW 2 -400784 5/16" X 3"
T12966 CAP SCREW 3 400785

21 AE28051 GEAR 1 IDLER

22 AE28050 STEERING GEAR 1

23 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"

24 i, BEARING 1 (SUB AT12111)

25 AT12111 HOUSING 1

. AH75515 PUMP 1 (REMANUFACTURED)

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH66648 KIT 1 SEAL REPAIR

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-25
PN=245



HYDRAULICS

MEMORANDA

70-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=246



2B19

HYDRAULICS
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL PUMP MOUNTING
H16678 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
KEY PART NO. PART NAME REMARKS
1 H77680 ARM
2 14H821 NUT 5/8"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 5/8"
3 24H1362 WASHER 41/64" X 1" X 0.075"
4 H77682 BOLT
5 19H1793 CAP SCREW 1/2" X 2"
6 14H826 NUT 1/2"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-27

PN=247



2B20

HYDRAULICS

REEL DRIVE OIL HOSES

HP2117 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

HpP2117

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=248




2B21

HYDRAULICS

REEL DRIVE OIL HOSES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 P45750 O-RING 1
2 AH15000 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1 600000  (SUB AR94522, THIS APPLICATION)
AR94522 INTERNAL HALF COUPLER 1
3 R26375 O-RING 2
4  AH78086 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -600000 (SUB AH112764 OR AH112766, THIS APPLICATION)
AH112764 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 12.7 MM X 3300 MM (1/2" 1.D. X 130") LONG,
(REGULAR VARIABLE DRIVE AND REGULAR CHAIN
DRIVE)
AH112766 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 12.7 MM X 3500 MM (1/2" I.D. X 138") LONG,
(LONG CHAIN DRIVE AND LONG VARIABLE DRIVE)
5 R26906 O-RING 5
6  AR26724 ELBOW FITTING 3
7 AH76927 HOSE 1
8  H60885 TEE FITTING 1
9 AH75462 LINE 1
10 AH77924 CLIP 1
11  21H1014 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
12 H77358 CLIP 2
13 AH76900 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
14  AR26828 ELBOW FITTING 1
15 ui12547 O-RING 2
16 AH75159 FITTING 2
17 AR21839 CLAMP 2
18  H78684 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
19 AH75158 FITTING 1
20 AR21837 CLAMP 2 (SUB AR94522, THIS APPLICATION)
21 H78685 HOSE 1
22 AH76926 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 600001  (SUB AH112764 OR AH112766, THIS APPLICATION)
AH112764 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 12.7 MM X 3300 MM (1/2" I.D. X 130") LONG,
(REGULAR VARIABLE DRIVE AND REGULAR CHAIN
DRIVE)
AH112766 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 12.7 MM X 3500 MM (1/2" I.D. X 138") LONG,
(LONG CHAIN DRIVE AND LONG VARIABLE DRIVE)
23 AH75167 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-29
PN=249



HYDRAULICS

MEMORANDA

70-30 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=250



2B22

HYDRAULICS

HP2145 -UN-01JAN94

REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC HOSES
(LONG VARIABLE FEEDER HOUSE)
(SERIAL NO. 600001-

)

HP 2145

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14H827 WING NUT 1 3/8"
2 AH77884 CLIP 2
3 24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
4 28H2497 SPACER 1 0.423" X 0.675" X 5/8"
5 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"

12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"

14H827 WING NUT 1 3/8"
6 H94190 ORIFICE 1
7 R26448 O-RING 1
8 AT38033 ELBOW FITTING 1
9 AH112932 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 2400 MM (1/4" I1.D. X 94") LONG (LONG

VARIABLE FEEDER HOUSE)

10 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"

14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
11 AH15940 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-31
PN=251



2B23

HOSES AND COUPLERS FOR COMBINES (

HYDRAULICS

-600000)

)

USED WITH PLATFORMS (600001-

-UN-01JAN94

HP2319

- -

R

P i

LN

trn 4w e

“u, LI
b . Mow,
' - BT TN ; '
] L) &
: ; Iy
“. s o I .““..
H ] Moise
3 .
: ..
. -,
-_.. o T -
'3 A
h K
IR R T "
S HE
4 F

LTS .occo..\\n.l....ot.. [P
!
bty X

ety . e .

¥

o
.s
;
;
H
§
i

M T Y TP

. ¥
e, SO 20

et

tP2319

(06-SEP-85)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

70-32

PN=252



2B24

HYDRAULICS

HOSES AND COUPLERS FOR COMBINES ( -600000) - CONTINUED
USED WITH PLATFORMS (600001- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH112764 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 12.7 MM X 3300 MM (1/2" X 130") LONG,
(REGULAR F.H.) (REEL DRIVE)
AH112766 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 12.7 X 3500 MM (1/2" X 156") LONG (LONG F.H.)
(REEL DRIVE)
2 AH15939 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
3 AH83821 CAP 1
4 R26892 FITTING 1
5  AH112930 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 2200 MM (1/4" X 87") LONG, (REGULAR
F.H.) (REEL LIFT)
AH112932 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 2300 MM (1/4" X 103") LONG (LONG
F.H.) (REEL LIFT)
6  AH15940 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
7  H83742 DEFLECTOR 1
8 R26375 O-RING 2
9  AH75167 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
10  AHI5000 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-33
PN=253



2B25

HYDRAULICS
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE
HP710 -UN-01JAN94
\s‘
»
P,C:)
2
33—
49
5
| @
13 12
/ 11
HP710 0 @
KEY PART NO. PART NAME REMARKS
1 H101370 GROOVE PIN 1 (KIT AH81166)
2 e, SPOOL 1 (KIT AH81166)
3 T27624 BACK-UP RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
4 P51212 O-RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
5 e PLUG 1 (KIT AH81166)
6 H63357 BACK-UP RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
7 T42786 O-RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
8 R28776 O-RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
9 R28776 O-RING 1 (KIT AH81166 AND AH81167)
10 H99280 SCREW 2
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
11 H63289 O-RING 2
12 AH78760 DRAIN PLUG 1
13 SHIM 1
14 . SPRING 1
15 HOUSING 1
16 .. RELIEF VALVE 1
17 AHB81165 PLUG 1
18 AH81164 VALVE 1 -610100 (REMANUFACTURED) (SUB AH122371)
AH122371 CHECK VALVE 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
AHB81167 SEAL KIT 1
AH81166 KIT 1 -610100 (SUB AH122354)
AH122354 KIT 1 ADJUSTING SCREW
70-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=254



2C1

HYDRAULICS
KIT, SEAL REPAIR
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE
H32158F -UN-01JAN94
N
: SN
phve
6 SiE,,
MR ¢
e e
‘&“M-___h'\ 1
f
1
H
E
H
L N :
H37158F X
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T27624 BACK-UP RING 1
2 P51212 O-RING 1
3 H63357 BACK-UP RING 1
4 T42786 O-RING 1
5 R28776 O-RING 1
6 AHB81167 SEAL KIT 1
O-RING 2 (NOT USED THIS APPLICATION)
WASHER 1 (NOT USED THIS APPLICATION)
O-RING 1 (NOT USED THIS APPLICATION)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-35

PN=255



2C2

HYDRAULICS
KIT, ADJUSTING SCREW
(HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE)
H32157F -UN-01JAN94
Nad l
89—
. "‘“-.,,,J-/ {¥ ﬁ ﬁq?‘?;\
H32157F j Wf?
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H101370 GROOVE PIN 1
2 SPOOL 1
3 T27624 BACK-UP RING 1
4 P51212 O-RING 1
5 PLUG 1
6 H63357 BACK-UP RING 1
7 T42786 O-RING 1
8 R28776 O-RING 1
9 AH81166 KIT 1 -610100 (SUB AH122354)
AH122354 KIT 1
70-36 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=256



2C3

HYDRAULICS
VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE OIL HOSES
(SERIAL NO. -600000)
H32819 -UN-01JAN94
o =%
—
=4 m Ry
;h 4

L e Bl

: 5

M 6

7
8
I:I..l.:_-l'\'l.\.-:h'
'.H ;
13Ze149

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R26448 O-RING 2
2 H75412 ADAPTER 2
3 29H598 THREADED NIPPLE 2 1/4" X 7/8"
4 P47478 ELBOW FITTING 1 60°
5 AH15939 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 2
6 AH83821 CAP 2
7 H83743 PLUG 2
8 AH15940 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 2
9 AH75506 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6 MM X 1270 MM (1/4" 1.D. X 50") LONG
10 P50647 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
11 R28782 O-RING 1
12 AH75505 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6 MM X 864 MM (1/4" I.D. X 34") LONG

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-37
PN=257



2C4

VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE HYDRAULIC HOSES
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

HYDRAULICS

HP2143 -UN-01JAN94
./'
=

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-38 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=258




HYDRAULICS

VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE HYDRAULIC HOSES - CONTINUED

(SERIAL NO. 600001-

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 R26448 O-RING 2
2 R27212 FITTING 1
3 AH113137 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 900 MM (1/4" X 23") LONG (REGULAR
AND LONG VARIABLE DRIVE)
4 AH15939 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 2
5 AH83821 CAP 2
6 H94190 ORIFICE 1
7 AH112930 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 2100 MM (1/4" X 83") LONG (REGULAR
VARIABLE AND REGULAR CHAIN DRIVE)
AH112932 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6.5 MM X 2400 MM (1/4" X 94") LONG (LONG
CHAIN AND LONG VARIABLE DRIVE)
8 AH15940 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 2
9 H83743 PLUG 2
10 H115880 UNION FITTING 1
11 14H832 NUT 2 9/16"
12 AH113136 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 6.5 MM X 580 MM (1/4" X 15") LONG (REGULAR
AND LONG VARIABLE DRIVE)
13 R28782 O-RING 2
14 19H2127 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 7/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
15 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
16 H115732 BRACKET 1
17 AT38033 ELBOW FITTING 1 45° ELBOW

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

70-39
PN=259



2C6

HYDRAULICS

FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

HP1577 -UN-01JAN94

."//

HF157T
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 11H216 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 1"
2 P454M PIN 1
3 AH78778 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
4 H80440 LOCK NUT 1
5 e RING 1 A
6 e WASHER 1 (A)
7 H80443 PISTON 1
8 H80441 STUD 1
9 e, O-RING 1 (A
10 H80442 BEARING 1
11 . O-RING 1 A
12 i, PISTON RING 1 (A)
13 SEAL 1 (A
14 AH75422 CYLINDER 1 (REMANUFACTURED)
15 H75938 NUT 1
16 AH87592 CLEVIS 1
17 H84367 NUT 1

KIT LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):
AH78777 SEAL KIT 1

70-40

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=260



2C7

HYDRAULICS

H32817 -UN-01JAN94

PLATFORM LIFT OIL LINES

10
H32817

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R26448 O-RING 3
2 R27212 FITTING 1
3 AH76897 LINE 1 UPPER
4 R27095 FITTING 1
5 AH75502 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2
6 AH76882 CLIP 2 CUSHIONED
7 19H1813 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 5/8"

14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
8 AH99828 TUBE 1 -400000 (SUB AH101642)

AH101642 OIL LINE 1 LOWER
9 AH75165 TEE FITTING 1 -451070 (SUB AT36921)

AT36921 TEE FITTING 1
10 AH76883 CLIP 2 CUSHIONED
11 AH102531 LINE 1 MIDDLE
12 R39783 FITTING 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-41

PN=261



2C8

HYDRAULICS

H32815

-UN-01JAN94

PLATFORM LIFT CYLINDER, BRACKETS, AND SAFETY STOP

on

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH96699 EXTENSION 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
2 H95041 PIN 1
3 H95042 COTTER PIN 2
4 ROD 1
5 SNAP RING 1
6 SEAL 1
7 WASHER 1
8 O-RING 1
9 SEAL KIT 1
10 s HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
11 AHB89362 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
12 AH101491 BRACKET 1 -550000 (SUB AH112374)
AH112374 BRACKET 1 R.H.
AH101492 BRACKET 1 -550000 (SUB AH112375)
AH112375 BRACKET 1 L.H.
13 19H2898 CAP SCREW 3 -550000 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 -550000 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 3 -550000  1/2"
19H2205 CAP SCREW 5 550001- 3/8" X 6"
E54809 LOCK NUT 5 550001-
14 H95042 COTTER PIN 2
15  H99086 PIN 1
16 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
17 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
18 AH20203 LINK CHAIN 1 (WITHOUT FLOAT SPRINGS)
AHB80055 LINK CHAIN 1 (WITH FLOAT SPRINGS)
19  H88237 STOP 1
20 H95042 COTTER PIN 2
21 H95041 PIN 1 -500000 (SUB H112109)
H112109 PIN 1

NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE UNIT. TWO UNITS USED PER MACHINE

70-42

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=262



2C9

HYDRAULICS

REEL LIFT OIL LINES

HP1169 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
2 AH78124 CLIP 1
3 AH62037 LINE 1 6 MM X 1727 MM (1/4" I.D. X 68") LONG, (WITH

LONG FEEDER HOUSE)

AH78119 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 6 MM X 1422 MM (1/4" I.D. X 56") LONG, (WITH
REGULAR LENGTH FEEDER HOUSE)
4 AH15939 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
5 AHB83821 CAP 1
6 AH15940 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
7 H83743 PLUG 1
8 H94190 ORIFICE 1
9 R26448 O-RING 1
10 H75412 ADAPTER 1
11 29H598 THREADED NIPPLE 1 1/4" X 7/8"
12 P50647 ELBOW FITTING 1
13 03H2020 BOLT 1 3/8" X 2"
14 28H2497 SPACER 1 3/8" X 5/8"
15 24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
16 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
17 AH78125 CLIP 1
18 14H827 WING NUT 1 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 70-43
PN=263



2C10

ACCUMULATOR, PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, AND MOUNTING BRACKET

HYDRAULICS

HP9689 -UN-12APRO0
.I
<z

HP9689

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

70-44 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00)
PN=264




2C11

HYDRAULICS

ACCUMULATOR, PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, AND MOUNTING BRACKET - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH101382 LINE 1
2 AR31674 FITTING 1
3 R26375 O-RING 3
4 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
5 AA14834 VALVE 1
6 AN131153 UNION FITTING 1
7 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4
8 H101178 STRAP 2
9 H101179 CHANNEL 1
10 H101177 BRACKET 1
11 19H1913 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 2-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
12 24H1136 WASHER 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
13 AH100282 BRACKET 1
14 19H1849 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
15 A16065 GUARD 1
16 AA15092 VALVE 1
17 H109826 DECAL 1
18 H101544 INSTRUCTION PLATE 1 -450000 (SUB H109555)
H109555 DECAL 1 INCLUDES DECAL
19 AH100091 ACCUMULATOR 1 (ONE-HALF GALLON) (AUTOMATIC HEADER HEIGHT
CONTROL)
AH108187 ACCUMULATOR 1 (ONE GALLON)
20 u12547 O-RING 1 (ONE GALLON TANK)
21 R70921 ADAPTER 1 (ONE GALLON TANK)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 70-45

PN=265



2C12

HYDRAULICS

ACCUMULATOR AND REPLACEMENT MOUNTING BRACKET

HP8603 -UN-12APR00
.I'
=

HP8603

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH165472 HOSE 1

2 AT32332 ELBOW FITTING 2

3 R26375 O-RING 3

4 15H275 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4", (OR OPTIONAL GAGE HOSE)

5 AA14834 VALVE 1

6 R27237 FITTING 1

7 AH165471 TUBE 1

8 AH133265 ACCUMULATOR 1 (1/2 GALLON) (SUB FOR AH100091) (FOR 1ST TIME
INSTALLATION, AH166769 KIT ALSO REQUIRED)

AH143455 ACCUMULATOR 1 (1 GALLON) (SUB FOR AH108187) (FOR 1ST TIME

INSTALLATION, AH166769 KIT ALSO REQUIRED)

9 03M7196 BOLT 1 M10 X 50

10 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 2 M10

11 R77178 CLAMP 1

12 H171289 BRACKET 1

13 19M7864 SCREW 2 M8 X 12

14 H171290 CLAMP 1

15 AH79175 CLIP 1

16 19M7784 SCREW 1 M10 X 20

17 AH166769 KIT 1

70-46 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00)
PN=266



2C14

SEPARATOR SHELL

SEPARATOR TOP SHEET

H22446 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
—§
HZz244¢ Y .
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH101579 SHEET 1
2 19H1905 CAP SCREW 3 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
3 24H1136 WASHER 10 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
4 19H1813 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
5 19H2127 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82) 80-1

PN=267



2C15

SEPARATOR SHELL

SEPARATOR RIGHT-HAND SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME

HP1362 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
Nas
HP1362
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1540 BOLT 7 5/16" X 3/4"
14H819 WING NUT 7 5/16"
2 P47159 CLAMP 1
3 H77885 DOOR 1
4 AH101577 FRAME 1 -550000 (SUB AH112245)
AH112245 FRAME 1
5 H92938 SUPPORT 1
6 P47415 KEY 1
7 19H2020 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1/2"
8 H10835 RETAINER 1
9 19H2993 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
10 24H1341 WASHER 2 17/32" X 15/16" X 0.060"
11 10H1026 BOLT 3 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
12 19H3239 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
13 24H1122 WASHER 2 3/8" X 7/8" X 0.083"
14 H86204 GUSSET 1
15 19H1731 CAP SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 5 3/8"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
80-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=268



2C16

SEPARATOR SHELL

HP1363

SEPARATOR LEFT-HAND SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME

-UN-01JAN94

"'//

HP1363

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 P47415 KEY 1

2 19H2020 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1/2"

3 H10835 RETAINER 1

4 19H3263 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 2-1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 172"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"

5 19H3217 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

6 24H1122 WASHER 2 3/8" X 7/8" X 0.083"

7 10H1028 BOLT 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"

8 09H1590 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1-1/2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

9 19H1815 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 172"

10 H92939 SUPPORT 1

11 AH101578 FRAME 1 -550000 (SUB AH112244)
AH112244 FRAME 1

12 19H2993 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 1-1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 172"

13 03H1540 BOLT 8 5/16" X 3/4"
14H819 WING NUT 8 5/16"

14 H77885 DOOR 1

15 P47159 CLAMP 8

16 H86204 GUSSET 1

17 19H1731 CAP SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 80-3

PN=269



2C17

SEPARATOR SHELL

REAR HOOD

HP1901 -UN-01JAN94

HP190]

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

80-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=270




2C18

SEPARATOR SHELL

REAR HOOD - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H65108 SCREW AR 550000 SELF-TAPPING

2 AH98947 HOOD 1 TOP

3 H75294 DOOR 1

4 H75295 PIN 1

5  H76805 COVER 1 -550000 R.H.
H99297 COVER 1 550001- R.H.

6  AHB85648 SHEET 1 -550000 (SUB AH112250)
AH112250 SHEET 1 R.H.

7 H77529 GUSSET 1 -550000 R.H.
H114557 GUSSET 1 550001- R.H.

8  19H1813 CAP SCREW 6 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"

9  24H1136 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"

10 AH76263 SHEET 1

11 AH76261 SHEET 1 (SUB AH85649)
AH85649 SHEET 1 550000 (SUB AH112251)
AH112251 SHEET 1 L.H.

12 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 8
N10213 LOCK NUT 8

13 H77530 GUSSET 1 -550000  L.H.
H114557 GUSSET 1 550001- L.H.

14 H83386 COVER 1 550000 (SUB H99297)
H99297 COVER 1 L.H.

15  AH112282 STRAP 1 L.H.

16  N14822 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4 550001-

17 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4 550001-
N10213 LOCK NUT 4 550001-

18 AH112281 STRAP 1 R.H.

19  AH113196 REINFORCEMENT 1 550001- R.H.

20  N14822 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 12 550001-

21  19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 550001- 5/16" X 5/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 550001- 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 550001- 5/16"

22 AH113195 REINFORCEMENT 1 550001- LH.

23 24H1136 WASHER 4  550001- 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"

24  N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4 550001-

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

80-5
PN=271



2C19

SEPARATOR SHELL

SEPARATOR CROSS BRACE

H18319 -UN-01JAN94 _
7
“Zd
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH83430 BRACE 1
2 03H1500 BOLT 4 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
SEPARATOR LADDER
HP1170 -UN-01JAN94
g :
HP1170
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T 19H1905 CAP SCREW 2 516" X 1"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
2 AH77692 LADDER 1
3 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
80-6

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (15-FEB-83)
PN=272



2C20

SEPARATOR RIGHT-HAND SHIELD

SEPARATOR SHELL

H20810 -UN-01JAN94 —
7
“2a
s
&
HZ0B10 5\‘,‘& 8
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76985 SHIELD 1
2 03H1524 BOLT 2 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
3 H80067 LATCH 1
4 24H1122 WASHER 2 3/8" X 7/8" X 0.083"
5 11H211 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 3/4"
6 24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
7 HZ5621H SPRING 1
8 H78557 PIN 1
9 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
10 28H1517 WASHER 2 0.493" X 0.675" X 1/4"
11 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
TOOL BOX
H28533F -UN-01JAN94
>Z
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 34H94 SPRING PIN 1 7/32" X 1-3/4"
2 AHB84966 TOOLBOX 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 80-7
PN=273



2C21

SEPARATOR SHELL

CORNER FRAME, RADIATOR CLOSURES, AND DOOR

HP1171 -UN-01JAN94

23

\ ‘_..-""'
25 "~ 21
HP1171 24:‘\__:"\ (L'

S

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 AH92224 FRAME 1
2 H81804 BUMPER 2
3 H86509 PIN 1
4 AH92222 COVER 1 UPPER
5 AH90894 PANEL 1
6 21H1045 SCREW 1 1/4" X 2"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
7 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
8 28H1955 BUSHING 1 1/8" X 1-15/32"
9 34H270 SPRING PIN 1 5/32" X 1-1/2"
10 HB86493 HANDLE 1
11 03H1416 BOLT 1 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 1
12 H89313 BRACKET 1
13 H89312 HOOK 1
14 AHB87730 SUPPORT 1 BOTTOM (WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING)
15 24H1136 WASHER 5 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
16 19H1813 CAP SCREW 3 5/16" X 5/8"
N10213 LOCK NUT 3
17 HB86689 BRACKET 1
18 N71292 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 12
19 24H1224 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
20 H99937 BRACKET 1
21 H94605 HINGE 2
22 H86523 STRAP 2
23 H86688 STRAP AR
24 N10214 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2
25 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
26 37H3 SCREW 2 1/4" X 5/8"
27 H87661 COVER 2
28 H88190 COVER 1 (WITH AIR CONDITIONING)
29 HB80306 GROMMET 1 (WITH AIR CONDITIONING)
80-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=274



2C22

SEPARATOR SHELL

ENGINE COMPARTMENT REAR SHEET AND INSTRUMENT WALL

H32937 -UN-01JAN94 —
“Za
H3293/
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 19H1905 CAP SCREW 5 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 5 5/16"
14H785 NUT 5 5/16"
2 AHB89058 SHEET 1 REAR
3 24H1224 WASHER 4 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
4 H76139 SCREW 5 SELF-TAPPING
5 H84581 ANGLE 1
6 24H1136 WASHER 5 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
7 H86115 COVER 1 (WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING)
8 37H120 SCREW 4 0.164" X 1/2", (WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING)
9 H83060 GROMMET 1 (WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING)
10 19H2127 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 7/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
11 AH97875 PANEL 1
12 H65108 SCREW 4 SELF-TAPPING
13 19H1813 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 5/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
14 H86339 STRAP 1
15 . SEAL 1 19 MM X 35 MM X 76 MM (3/4" X 1-3/4" X 3")
LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
16 H76139 SCREW 1 SELF-TAPPING
17 H99527 RETAINER 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 80-9

PN=275



2C23

SEPARATOR SHELL

HP1172

-UN-01JAN94

ENGINE COMPARTMENT UPPER DOOR

N

20

“24

HP1172
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H77932 SCREW 2 SELF-LOCKING
2 H86326 GUSSET 1
3 H86328 SEAL 1
4 H86847 CLIP 2
5 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
6 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
7 24H1309 WASHER 2 13/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.120"
8 H99936 GUSSET 1
9 H76139 SCREW 1 SELF-TAPPING
10 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
11 H86321 HINGE 1
12 H87453 STOP 1 L.H. DOOR
13 19H1905 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
14 19H1936 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
15 H86316 PIN 1
16 AH87584 HINGE 1
17 19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 5/8"
18 24H1136 WASHER 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
19 AH87586 DOOR 1
20 H64584 RIVET 4 (WITHOUT OPERATOR’S CAB)
21 H86819 REINFORCEMENT 1 (WITHOUT OPERATOR'S CAB)
22 H87454 STOP 1 R.H. DOOR
80-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=276



2C24

SEPARATOR SHELL

H24155 -UN-01JAN94

ENGINE COMPARTMENT MIDDLE DOOR AND FRAME

“24

£, 5 A
@, \WQ __‘;

& -

—_—

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH87574 FRAME 1
2 H65108 SCREW 2
3 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
4  BP12232 LOCK NUT 2 -550000  (SUB M40699)
M40699 NUT 2
5  24H1136 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
6  19H2127 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 7/8"
7 AH93351 DOOR 1
8  19H1849 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
9  H86347 HANDRAIL 1
10  H86349 HANDRAIL 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(19-DEC-85)

80-11
PN=277



2C25

FRONT ENGINE COMPARTMENT PANEL

SEPARATOR SHELL

H27977F -UN-01JAN94 —
7
Zd
HZ7977F

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH91707 PANEL 1

2 AH87272 LATCH 1

3 H85092 SCREW 4 SELF-TAPPING

4 H65108 SCREW 3 SELF-TAPPING

80-12

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (15-FEB-83)
PN=278



2D1

SEPARATOR SHELL

HP1173 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO.

HP1173

PART NAME

ENGINE COMPARTMENT SEALS

SERIAL NO.

“24

REMARKS

19 MM X 19 MM X 610 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X 24")
PRESSURE SENSITIVE (BETWEEN RADIATOR AND
CORNER FRAME AT REAR) (CUT FROM H88769)

10 MM X 25 MM X 711 MM (3/8" X 1" X 28")
PRESSURE SENSITIVE (BETWEEN RADIATOR AND
CORNER FRAME AT TOP) (CUT FROM H88773)

25 MM X 25 MM X 1114 MM (1" X 1" X 4-7/8")
(BETWEEN TOP DOOR HINGE SEAL AND GRAIN
TANK) (CUT FROM H81326)

27 MM X 27 MM X 76 MM (1-1/16" X 1-1/16" X
3") (UNDER GRAIN TANK CHANNEL NEXT TO
INSTRUMENT WALL AND BETWEEN L.H. GUSSET AND

5 H86990

SEAL

INSTRUMENT WALL) (CUT FROM H88770)
PRESSURE SENSITIVE (ON ENGINE SIDE OF
INSTRUMENT WALL AT TOP)

6 AHB85910
7 H81350

ISOLATOR
SEAL

(BETWEEN INSTRUMENT WALL AND BELL HOUSING)
(BETWEEN INSTRUMENT WALL AND ENGINE SEAL
PLATE)

SEAL

3 MM X 32 MM X 457 MM (1/8" X 1-1/4" X 18")
(BETWEEN REAR SHEET AND CORNER
REINFORCEMENT ANGLE AT TOP) (CUT FROM

H88771)
19 MM X 19 MM X 737 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X 29")
PRESSURE SENSITIVE (BETWEEN RADIATOR AND

CORNER FRAME AT FRONT) (CUT FROM H88769)
19 MM X 19 MM X 76 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X 3")
PRESSURE SENSITIVE (BETWEEN ROTARY SCREEN

SEAL

DOOR STOP BRACKET AND CORNER FRAME) (CUT
FROM H88769)
19 MM X 19 MM X 203 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X 8")

PRESSURE SENSITIVE (BETWEEN RADIATOR AND
CORNER FRAME AT LEFT FRONT) (CUT FROM
H88769)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

80-13
PN=279



2D2

SEPARATOR SHELL

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WALKWAY

H27975F -UN-01JAN94 —
7
="
H27975F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1815 CAP SCREW 4 1/2" X 1-1/4"
E54809 LOCK NUT 4
2 24H1111 WASHER 5 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
3 28H935 SPACER 4 1/2" X 7/16"
4 11H206 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 3/4"
5 AH90998 LATCH 1
6 AH93235 STEP 1
SAFETY RAILING
H27972F -UN-01JAN94 P
—
="
H27972F
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH92686 HANDRAIL 1
2 03H1500 BOLT 4 3/8" X 1"
N10215 LOCK NUT 4
80-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=280



2D3

ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SAFETY ROD

SEPARATOR SHELL

HP559 -UN-01JAN94
ad I
HP559

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"

12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
2 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
3 AH87612 SUPPORT 1 -600000 (SUB AH113908)

AH113908 SUPPORT 1
4 AH93926 DOOR 1
5 R53677 LOCK NUT 7

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 80-15
PN=281



2D4

SEPARATOR SHELL

ROTARY SCREEN DOOR SEALS

H24137 -UN-01JAN94
\\'
»
L i/
; ./’:i.’l "! :
i Lo T
1 L ’ !
/I‘
WA 57
KEY PART NO. PART NAME SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 SEAL 2 27 MM X 27 MM X 867 MM (1-1/16" X 1-1/16" X
34") (CUT FROM H88842)
2 e, SEAL 2 27 MM X 27 MM X 724 MM (1-1/16" X 1-1/16" X
28-1/2") (CUT FROM H88842)
3 H93421 SEAL 1
PARTS LISTED BELOW ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED:
H88842 SEAL 1
AR31790 ADHESIVE 1

80-16

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (15-FEB-83)
PN=282



2D5

SEPARATOR SHELL

OIL RESERVOIR ACCESS DOOR

HP2330 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
16/‘%
MP2330

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1030 SCREW 3 3/8" X 3/4"
2 AH76595 SUPPORT 1
3 H77420 HINGE 1
4 19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 5/8"

14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
5 AH76211 DOOR 1
6 F1463R SPRING 1
7 AH78173 LATCH 1
8 19H2529 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 1"
9 24H1211 WASHER 1 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
10 28H1861 WASHER 1 0.364" X 0.540" X 7/32"
11 24H1224 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"
12 14H882 NUT 1 5/16"
13 H29296 KNOB 1
14 19H1731 CAP SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"

14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
15 H75293 DOWEL PIN 1
16 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"

14H812 NUT 1 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 80-17

PN=283



SEPARATOR SHELL

MEMORANDA

80-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=284



2D8

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’S PLATFORM LADDER AND LANDING

H32771 -UN-01JAN94
I R
5 5
@/\dﬂ 6\."'
/@\7
—/--
//
e
HIZIN

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1707 BOLT 4 3/8" X 1", (USE WITH FIXED LADDER)

14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
2 AH90298 LADDER 1 -450000 (SUB AH108066)

AH108066 LADDER 1
3 C3203E GRIP 1
4 AH101641 STEP 1 -550000

AH114447 STEP 1 550001-
5 19H1732 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"

14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
6 H65108 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
7 19H2284 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 7/8"

14H812 NUT 4 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-1

PN=285



OPERATOR'S STATION

MEMORANDA

90-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82)
PN=286



2D9

OPERATOR'S STATION

PIVOTING LADDER CONTROLS

H19892 -UN-01JAN94
- .I
~‘/l -_"_ -ca__‘,.__.\ -’,.-"'"-u“\ ,//
TR TTTR
' b5 B DL R
24 L v § '
: 7. q}\Q \\‘l \ \\
I L= S Lo
L — - I
9 1838 §F Tl LT
N = e S I
- e - 3 |\ N
g )45
Gy, , o . - \
3 : e TR
16 15 R . ,Q’\
L] ‘I ey 9
oo Sd 10
[ P
e YT
1 ' e Ty
1o er T
L#J o - 1 | : :
&,t-.{,,\ N “': Vo
- 1 ’,’
n1gss: - =.I‘:t’
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1560 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
2 19H1732 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
3 26H22 SHAFT KEY 1 1/4" X 1"
4 H82069 SUPPORT 1
5 H81253 ARM 1
6 H34753 LOCK NUT 1
7 S2827M EXTENSION SPRING 1
8 JD7788 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 45°, 1/4"
9 H81342 STOP 1
10 24H1237 WASHER 1 25/64" X 7/8" X 0.060"
11 03H1558 BOLT 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
12 H81721 NUT 3
13 H81247 RETAINER 3
14 H79962 ROLLER 3
15 H81720 SPRING PIN 3
16 22H844 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 1/2"
17 H81246 LOCK 1
18 H81252 BEARING 1
19 H81250 LEVER 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-3

PN=287



2D10

OPERATOR'S STATION

ENGINE AND OPERATOR'’'S PLATFORM ANGLES AND SUPPORTS

HP1174 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

Hp1174 2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)
PN=288




2D11

OPERATOR'S STATION

ENGINE AND OPERATOR’S PLATFORM ANGLES AND SUPPORTS-CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19H1731 CAP SCREW 11 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 11 3/8"
14H812 NUT 11 3/8"

2 AHB87796 ANGLE 1

3 21H1137 SCREW 1 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"

4 AH87795 ANGLE 1

5 AH93670 SUPPORT 1

6 19H1905 CAP SCREW 7 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 7 5/16"
14H785 NUT 7 5/16"

7 H78809 ANGLE 1

8 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

9 H78808 ANGLE 1

10 H95044 SHEET 1 -401580 (SUB H103271)
H103271 SHEET 1

11 21H1069 SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 5 3/8"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"

12 24H1378 WASHER 2 11/16" X 1-15/32" X 0.134"

13 H86583 SHEET 1

14 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 172" X 1"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"

15 19H1813 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 5/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"

16 H65108 SCREW 3
H76139 SCREW 2

17 AH102739 SUPPORT 1 -401580 (SUB AH105315)
AH105315 SUPPORT 1 -500000 (SUB AH109597)
AH109597 SUPPORT 1

18 19H1732 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"

19 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"

20 H85345 STRAP 3

21 H86687 ANGLE 1

22 H91710 RAIL 1 -401580 (SUB H103269)
H103269 RAIL 1

23 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
N10215 LOCK NUT 2

24 AHB83452 ANGLE 1 -401580 (SUB AH105062)
AH105062 SUPPORT 1

25 19H1815 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 3 1/2"

26 24H1788 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.060"

27 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"

28 H82617 SHEET 1

29 H78827 ANGLE 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 90-5

PN=289



2D12

OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SHIELDS, FLOORBOARD, FLOOR MATS, AND HANDRAILS

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP1906 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

T Sy IR TR P T DTETE ETE

s

A

I
R
N

- A4
q e BT TR
HF 1906 -..0\

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=290




2D13

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SHIELDS, FLOORBOARD, FLOOR MATS, AND HANDRAILS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH87713 SHIELD 1 FRONT
2 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
3 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
4 H80970 REINFORCEMENT 2
5 21H1069 SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
6 21H1075 SCREW 4 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
7 H82936 DOOR 1
8 H82937 DOOR 1
9 H95212 FLOOR 1 -500004 (LESS FLOOR MATS) (SUB H109904)
H109904 BOARD 1
AH86445 MAT 1 -500004 (WITH OPERATOR'S CAB) (SUB AH108504)
AH108504 MAT 1
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 4 -550000 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 -550000 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 -550000 3/8"
19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 550001- 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 550001- 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 550001- 3/8"
11 24H1305 WASHER 4 -550000 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
12 21H1310 SCREW 1 1/4" X 1/2"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
13 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
14 H83448 REINFORCEMENT 1 -550000
15 R53663 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 2 -550000
14H812 NUT 2 -550000 3/8"
16 19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
17 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
18A AH97870 HANDRAIL 1 -550000 L.H., REAR
18B  AH114060 HANDRAIL 1 550001- L.H., REAR
19 24H1312 WASHER 1 550001- 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
20 21H1304 SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
21 H103618 SHIELD 1 L.H., REAR
22 21H1030 SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
23 R53664 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4
R53668 THRUST WASHER 4
24 AH97858 HANDRAIL 1 (WITH OPERATOR'S CAB)
.................. SEAL 1 3 MM X 32 MM X 25 MM (1/8" X 1-1/4" X 1")
(AROUND LEFT AND RIGHT CONDENSATE DRAIN
TUBES AT FLOORBOARD) (CUT FROM H88771)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 90-7

PN=291



2D14

ENGINE POWERSHAFT CLOSURE

9 10*’"‘"% 11 12
% @
/

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP1331 -UN-01JAN94

HP1337

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 21H1331 SCREW 5 516" X 1"
14H785 NUT 5 5/16"

2 H75987 HINGE 1 (SUB H113113)

H113113 HINGE 1

3 H78289 DEFLECTOR 1

4 H75985 DOWEL PIN 1

5  AHI110867 ISOLATOR 1 451641- (USE WITH AH110868)

6  AH85464 DOOR 1 (WITHOUT OPERATOR'S CAB)
AH86444 DOOR 1 -451640  (WITH OPERATOR’S CAB)
AH110868 DOOR 1 451641- (WITH OPERATOR'’S CAB)

7  H85496 RETAINER 1 (RH)

H85497 RETAINER 1 (LH)
8  H85492 CHANNEL 1 (RH)
H85493 CHANNEL 1 (LH.)
9  H85494 CHANNEL 1 FRONT
10 H85233 RIVET 10
11 H85464 NUT 4
12 HB85465 PLUG 14 (WITHOUT OPERATOR'S CAB)
13 AH97887 COVER 1
14 H84975 SUPPORT 1
15 H76139 SCREW 4
16  21H1304 SCREW 4 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
17 24H1136 WASHER 4 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
18 H84981 HINGE 1 UPPER
19 H78134 DOWEL PIN 1
20 H85457 COVER 1
21  AH85457 HINGE 1 LOWER
22 H85458 COVER 1
23 e, SEAL 1 21 MM X 33 MM X 1981 MM (27/32" X 1-5/16" X

78") LONG (CUT FROM AH83289)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=292




2D15

OPERATOR'S STATION

ENGINE POWERSHAFT CLOSURE - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
24  H85498 RETAINER 1
25  H65108 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
26 M2655T PLUG 1
27  19H1905 CAP SCREW 4 516" X 1"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
28 AH97886 SHROUD 1
29 e SEAL 1 27 MM X 27 MM X 127 MM (1-1/16" X 1-1/16" X
5") LONG (CUT FROM H88770)
30 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
31 H99260 DOOR 1
32 H99282 CAP SCREW 1
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

90-9
PN=293



2D16

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’'S CAB MOUNTING BRACKETS, BUSHINGS, AND SEALS

H32777 -UN-01JAN94
= .’
R | ) =
.- —_—— :
2 1 T i | -'}ﬁ
q
e& ’
HATFTT
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T SEAL 2 318 MM (12-1/2") LONG (CUT FROM AH86791)
2 H81696 SEAL 1 (SUB H93819)
3 e SEAL 1 819 MM (32-15/64") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
4 SEAL 1 102 MM (4") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
5 19H2128 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3"
6 24H1312 WASHER 5 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
7 AH79104 ISOLATOR 2
8 24H1315 WASHER 2 13/32" X 2-1/8" X 0.134"
9 14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
10 ...l SEAL 1 615 MM (24-13/64") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
11 e, SEAL 1 832 MM (32-47/64") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
12 AH79105 ISOLATOR 3
13 19H1726 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 2-1/4"
14 . SEAL 1 25 MM (10") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
15 H93579 BOOT 1 BRAKE, PEDAL
16 ... SEAL 1 158 MM (6-15/64") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
17 e, SEAL 1 345 MM (13-5/8") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
18 HB82771 NUT 4
19 AH79758 WEATHERSTRIP 1
20 H94149 BOOT 1 STEERING COLUMN
21 H104223 BOOT 1 CLUTCH PEDAL
22 SEAL 1 782 MM (30-51/64") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
23 SEAL 1 64 MM (2-1/2") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
24 SEAL 1 122 MM (48") LONG (CUT FROM H92017)
25 REINFORCEMENT 2
26 e, SEAL 1 3 MM X 6 MM (1/8" X 1/4") LONG (CUT FROM
H81847)
27 e, SEAL 1 (CUT FROM AHB80335)
28 AH96110 SEAL 1
90-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=294



2D17

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS

(SERIAL NO. -550000)
HP1736 -UN-01JAN94 P
“Za
HP1736
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH90485 SUPPORT 1 (REGULAR)
AH97885 SUPPORT 1 (PERSONAL POSTURE)
2 AH97888 RAIL 1 R.H.
3 28316 SPRING LOCKING PIN 4
4 H99258 PIN 1
5 H83055 KNOB 1
6 AH97889 RAIL 1 L.H.
7 H99316 WING NUT 2
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
8 H99259 LOCK 1
9 24H1237 WASHER 4 25/64" X 7/8" X 0.060"
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
11 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
12 H114637 SPRING 2
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-11

PN=295



2D18

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS
(SERIAL NO. 550001-

)

HP1905 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH112120 SUPPORT 1
2 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 4
3 H99259 LOCK 2
4 M48237 KNOB 2
5 AH112122 RAIL 1 R.H.
6 28316 SPRING LOCKING PIN 4
7 H99258 PIN 1
8 H114637 SPRING 2
9 HB83055 KNOB 1
10 AH112121 RAIL 1 L.H.
90-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)
PN=296



2D19

OPERATOR'S STATION

SEAT BACKREST SUPPORTS (PERSONAL POSTURE SEAT)

HP1176 -UN-01JAN94
% Nas :
HP1176

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R59019 SCREW 1

2 T519T WASHER 2

3 R53668 THRUST WASHER 2

4 R53670 WELD NUT 2

5 R58814 SUPPORT 1

6 R59015 GANG BOLT 4

7 R53668 THRUST WASHER 4

8 R53670 WELD NUT 4

9 37H78 SCREW 3 0.164" X 3/4"

10 R59011 PLATE 1

11 22H971 SET SCREW 1 0.190" X 1/2"

12 H92310 SUPPORT 1

13 R60458 KNOB 1

14 19H2948 SCREW 1 1/4" X 0.380"

15 H92311 STUD 1 R.H.

16 R59012 WELD STUD 1

17 R59010 ADJUSTER 1

18 R59018 BUSHING 1

19 R59009 REINFORCEMENT 1
20 R31890 SPRING 2

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-13

PN=297



2D20

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP1120 -UN-01JAN94

SEAT CUSHIONS (PERSONAL POSTURE SEAT)

S

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR71109 PLATE 1 BACKREST, PIVOT, L.H.
2 AR71107 CUSHION 1 BACKREST
3 AR71108 PLATE 1 BACKREST, PIVOT, R.H.
4 AR71106 CUSHION 1 -610100 (SUB AT74219)
AT74219 CUSHION 1
5 R53668 THRUST WASHER 4
6 R53670 WELD NUT 4
90-14

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=298



2D21

OPERATOR'S STATION

ARMRESTS (PERSONAL POSTURE SEAT)

H27137 -UN-01JAN94 ‘
Nas
H27137
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R59025 CUSHION 1 ARMREST, L.H.
2 H92315 PLATE 1 ARMREST, R.H.
3 AH92078 ARMREST 1 R.H.
4 R59021 PIN 1
5 R59023 PIN 1
6 R53670 WELD NUT 3
7 R53668 THRUST WASHER 3
8 R53665 WASHER 1
9 R59022 SCREW 2 SPECIAL
10 R59013 LINK 1 ARMREST, REAR
11 R59020 LINK 1 ARMREST, FRONT
12 03H1765 BOLT 1 3/8" X 3/4"
13 R59026 PLATE 1
14 R58816 ARMREST 1 L.H.
15 R59070 SHAFT KEY 1
16 R59028 BUSHING 1
17 A4741R SPRING 1
18 R59029 KNOB 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-15

PN=299



2D22

OPERATOR'S STATION

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND CONSOLE

H32774 -UN-01JAN94
} N
1
H32774 ls/f
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H89266 SCREW 1
2 H99237 COVER 1 -500000 (SUB H113093 AND H113094)
H113093 COVER 1 -500000 (SUB H115764)
H115764 COVER 1
H99236 COVER 1 -500000 (SUB H113092 AND H113094)
H113092 COVER 1 -500000 (SUB H115765)
H115765 COVER 1 (USE WITH LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR)
3 H81352 PLUG 1
4 H98110 SCREW 2
5 AHO96177 ASHTRAY 1
6  H80264 SCREW 3
7 H91338 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
8 H99278 SCREW 4
9 H78546 RETAINER 1
10 14H786 NUT 3 1/4"
11 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
12 H99239 EXTENSION 1 -500000
H113094 EXTENSION 1 500001-
13 AH97884 PANEL 1
14 H98108 SEAL 1
15 H91792 PLUG 1
16 H62218 PLUG 1 -400784 (SUB H106000)
H106000 PLUG 1
17 P48338 PLUG 2
18 21H1312 SCREW 1 0.190" X 1"
14H778 NUT 1 0.190"
19 i, SEAL 1 19 MM X 19 MM X 225 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X 3-7/8")
(CUT FROM H88769)
20 H99284 SCREW 7

90-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=300



2D23

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR'S CAB BODY

H29817F -UN-01JAN94
.’
vz
%‘-'H
-
HZYRITF
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH97973 CAB 1 (INCLUDES GLASS AND DOOR FRAMES)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82) 90-17

PN=301



2D24

OPERATOR’'S CAB GLASS, MOLDING, AND MIRROR

OPERATOR'S STATION

H32778 -UN-01JAN94
PZ
7
. . j
HEXTTS n\'.'
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H81792 WINDOWPANE 1 WINDSHIELD
2 H81793 WINDOWPANE 1 R.H. DOOR
3 H81798 WINDOWPANE 1 R.H.
4 H81796 WINDOWPANE 1 REAR
5 H81797 WINDOWPANE 1 L.H.
6 H81794 WINDOWPANE 1 L.H. DOOR
7 AH16186 REAR VIEW MIRROR 1
8 19H2651 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 3/4"

90-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=302



2D25

OPERATOR'S STATION

DOORS, HINGES, LATCHES, AND TOOL POCKET FOR OPERATOR’'S CAB

HP2207 -UN-01JAN94
I <z

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H81782 BOLT 1
2 H88849 SPRING 1 INNER HANDLE, R.H. DOOR
3 34H251 SPRING PIN 1 1/8" X 1"
4 AHB80329 HANDLE 1 INNER, L.H. DOOR
5 AHB86853 LATCH 1

37H32 SCREW 2 0.190" X 3/8"
6 AH80338 FRAME 1 R.H. DOOR
7 AH81544 HANDLE 1 OUTER, R.H. DOOR
8 AH80331 HINGE 1 R.H. DOOR
9 AHB80715 HOLDER 1
10 21H1300 SCREW 0 0.190" X 3/8"
11 AH84129 FRAME 1 L.H. DOOR
12 H81804 BUMPER 1
13 34H277 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 5/8"
14 H84481 PIN 1
15 H82241 PLATE 1 -550000 (SUB H100286)

H100286 LATCH 1 STRIKER
16 AHB84125 HINGE 1
17 H84197 SPRING 1
18 16H1300 RIVET 3 3/8" X 5/8"
19 AH84127 HOUSING 1
20 AHB84126 STRAP 1 L.H. DOOR
21 37H32 SCREW 0 0.190" X 3/8"
22 34H282 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1"
23 H83943 PUSH NUT 1
24 H89012 PIN 1
25 H89266 SCREW 9
26 AH107850 PANEL 1 400988- L.H. INNER DOOR
27 AH84128 HANDLE 1 L.H., LOWER

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

90-19
PN=303



2E1

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR’'S CAB SOUND INSULATION AND SEALS

H22966 -UN-01JAN94
I %
112 7966
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL REMARKS
1 AH86563 INSULATOR 1 FRONT, TOP, (CUT AS REQUIRED FOR CABS
EQUIPPED WITH WINDSHIELD WIPERS)
2 AH96289 INSULATOR 1 ROOF, FRONT
3 AHB86824 INSULATOR 1 HEADLINER, R.H.
4 AH86441 INSULATOR 1 LID, SEAT
5 AHB86440 INSULATOR 1 SEAT, LOWER
6 AH85443 INSULATOR 1 (TRIM TO SIZE)
7 AHB86434 INSULATOR 1 CAB, REAR
8 .. SEAL 1 19 MM X 15 MM X 597 MM (3/4" X 37/64" X
23-1/2") (CUT FROM H85782)
9 AHB86555 MAT 1 FLOOR, L.H.
10 AHB86439 INSULATOR 1 DOOR, ELEVATOR
11 AH86560 INSULATOR 1 SILL, L.H. WINDOW
12 AHB86559 INSULATOR 1 SILL, L.H. DOOR
13 AH86825 INSULATOR 1 HEADLINER, L.H.
90-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=304



2E2

OPERATOR'S STATION

CAB ROOF
H32779 -UN-01JAN94
.’
vz
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH96319 ROOF 1
CAB ROOF RECIRCULATING FILTERS
HP1177 -UN-01JAN94
"
=
HP1177
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H97814 AIR FILTER 2
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-21

PN=305



2E3

OPERATOR'S STATION

H32782 -UN-01JAN94

OPERATOR’'S CAB PANELS AND LOUVERS

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH87867 SCREW 16
2 SEAL 1 19 MM X 19 MM X 1130 MM (3/4" X 3/4" X
44-1/2") (CUT FROM H88769)
3 SEAL 1 6 MM X 13 MM X 1829 MM (1/4" X 1/2" X 72")
(CUT FROM H118398)
4 H88578 SHEET 1
5 SEAL 1 3 MM X 6 MM X 3658 MM (1/8" X 1/4" X 144")
(CUT FROM H81847)
6 H88779 SEAL 1
7 H81685 PANEL 1
8 H83282 CLIP 6
9 AH96276 LOUVER 2
10 H83062 DEFLECTOR 1
11 AH85442 PANEL 1
12 37H105 SCREW 3 NO. 10 X 3/8"
90-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=306



2E4

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP1178 -UN-01JAN94

AIR INTAKE AT REAR OF OPERATOR'S CAB

"'//

4
HP1178
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1948 CAP SCREW 3 1/4" X 3/4"
2 24H1287 WASHER 4 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
3 AH96387 COVER 1
4 AH80920 FILTER 1
5 M40333 LOCK NUT 1
6 H97815 HANDLE 1
7 H64584 RIVET 4
8 H61805 HOOK 1
9 AH61903 LATCH 1
10 H96870 ANGLE 2
11 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
12 E55780 CAP SCREW 2
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82) 90-23

PN=307



2E5

OPERATOR'S STATION

RIGHT-HAND REAR VIEW MIRROR

H24543 -UN-01JAN94 —_
7
= |
13
nZases < Il
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H2299 BOLT 1 5/16" X 6-1/2"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
2 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 H86757 BRACKET 1 -400000 (SUB H100673)
H100673 BRACKET 1
4 24H1122 WASHER 3 3/8" X 7/8" X 0.083"
5 19H2284 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 7/8"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
6 AHB7744 SUPPORT 1
7 H86391 ANGLE 1 OUTER
8 AH99411 ARM 1
9 H86390 ANGLE 1 INNER
10 19H2127 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 7/8"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
11 19H1919 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 5/8"
12 12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
13 AHB85485 REAR VIEW MIRROR 1 -400000
AH99408 REAR VIEW MIRROR 1
90-24

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (15-FEB-83)
PN=308



2E6

OPERATOR’'S CAB PRESSURIZER

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP1179 -UN-01JAN94

S

o
J”ﬁ'x
12 11
HM17S '

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1919 CAP SCREW 8 1/4" X 5/8"

2 AH89814 CASE 1 L.H.

3 AHB89813 CASE 1 R.H.

4 AH80194 MOTOR 1

5 14H778 NUT 5 0.190"

6 H84107 WHEEL 2

7 H84108 CLIP 2

8 AHB89816 FAN 1

9 H82237 SCREEN 1

10 H85485 SHIELD 2

11 37H32 SCREW 6 0.190" X 3/8"
12 H83025 LINE 2

13 AHB88881 HOLDER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 90-25
PN=309



2E7

OPERATOR'S STATION

OPERATOR'S CAB COMPRESSOR AND VALVE

(SERIAL NO. -610100)
H32784 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7170 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 50
2 R60171 STRAP 1
3 R47235 O-RING 2
4 AR49808 VALVE 1
5 R42822 LABEL 1 -400000 (COMPRESSOR CHARGE)
H106299 LABEL 1 400001- (COMPRESSOR CHARGE)
6 R47233 PLUG 1
7 R47234 WASHER 1
8 AR92109 COMPRESSOR 1
9 32240 O-RING 1
10 R63571 SNAP RING 1
11 AR78501 KIT 1
12 12M7066 LOCK WASHER 1 10 MM (3/8")
13 24H1884 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.120"
90-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=310



2E8

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP514 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NOHPE14

._...-'h:‘

COMPRESSOR COIL, CLUTCH, AND PULLEY
-610100)

(SERIAL NO.

PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  R56246 GASKET 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
2  AR49803 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
3 R47224 SNAP RING 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
4  R54766 WASHER 1 (A) REAR, (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
5  AR71287 PULLEY 1 (INCLUDES KEYS 4, 6 AND 11)
AH119050 ROTOR 1 ROTOR-MAGNET CLUTCH
6 AR71288 BALL BEARING 1
7  R47226 SNAP RING 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
8  AR71285 KIT 1 SEAL WITH FRONT SHIELD (INCLUDES KEY 11)
9 R47229 SHAFT KEY 1
10 R47227 SEAL 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER AR71289)
11  AR71289 SHIELD 1 FRONT
12 AR71286 CLUTCH 1 (INCLUDES AR71290)
13 R47230 WASHER 1 -400000
14  R47231 SNAP RING 1 -400000
15 R47232 NUT 1 -400000
16  R69297 FLANGE NUT 1 400001-
17 AR71290 COVER 1
18 37H32 SCREW 3 0.190" X 3/8"

NOTE: WHEN ANY OF THE PARTS MARKED WITH AN (A) ARE ORDERED FOR PARTS, ALSO ORDER AR71289.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(18-APR-00)

90-27

PN=311



2E9

OPERATOR'S STATION

COMPRESSOR, CLUTCH AND SERVICE VALVES
(SERIAL NO. 610101- )

HP2533 -UN-01JAN94

==
/
/

[ A I

hP 2633
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE10981 MANIFOLD 1
2 RE10982 VALVE 1
3 R77398 SCREW 4
4 RE10980 MANIFOLD 1
5 R77401 O-RING 1
6 R77400 PACKING 1
7 R77395 CLUTCH 1
8 R77391 WASHER AR
9 R77392 SHIM AR
10 R77393 SHIM AR
11 RE10974 KIT 1
12 R77394 BEARING 1
13 RE10975 KIT 1
14 R77390 SCREW 6
15 R77389 COVER 1
16 RE12513 COMPRESSOR 1
17 AT63265 SWITCH 1 HI PRESSURE SWITCH
18 H115067 LABEL 1 COMPRESSOR CHARGE
. RE10976 KIT 1

90-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=312



2E10

COMPRESSOR HARDWARE SET
(SERIAL NO. 610101- )

OPERATOR'S STATION

RWP3251 -UN-01JAN94 —
/'
A

RWP3251
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE10976 KIT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 90-29
PN=313



2E11

OPERATOR'S STATION

AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND SUPPORTS

(SERIAL NO.
H24777 -UN-01JAN94
s
~
% 4
R24777

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ' QTY REMARKS
1 19H1731 CAP SCREW 5 3/8" X 1"

14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
2 AH87977 SUPPORT 1
3 24H1292 WASHER 1 11/32" X 3/4" X 0.120"
4 H87116 ARM 1
5 19M7163 CAP SCREW 1 8 MM X 25 MM (5/16" X 1"

12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM (5/16")
6 H87114 HOLDER 1 REAR
7 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
8 19M7662 CAP SCREW 2 10 MM X 30 MM (3/8" X 1-3/16")

12M7066 LOCK WASHER 2 10 MM (3/8")
9 H87115 BRACE 1
10 24H1357 WASHER 1 19/32" X 1-5/32" X 0.090"
11 19H2355 CAP SCREW 1 9/16" X 1-1/2"

12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 9/16"
12 H87101 PLATE 1 FRONT
13 19M7163 CAP SCREW 2 8 MM X 25 MM (5/16" X 1)

12M7065 LOCK WASHER 2 8 MM (5/16")

90-30 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=314



2E12

OPERATOR'S STATION

)

AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND SUPPORTS
(SERIAL NO. 610101-

HP2530 -UN-01JAN94
S
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH119896 SUPPORT 1
2 H120407 PLATE 2
3 19M8007 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 25
12M7066 LOCK WASHER 4 10.200 MM
4 19H1731 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
5 H87115 BRACE 1
6 24H1357 WASHER 1 19/32" X 1-5/32" X 0.090"
7 19H2355 CAP SCREW 1 9/16" X 1-1/2"
12H317 LOCK WASHER 1 9/16"
24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
8 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 90-31

PN=315



OPERATOR'S STATION

MEMORANDA

90-32 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=316



2E13

OPERATOR'S STATION

AIR CONDITIONER CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER

H32785 -UN-01JAN94 —
7
= |
1t32785
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH92499 VAPOR CONDENSER 1
2 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 1
3 N71292 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 3
4 AR21842 CLAMP 2
5 H65108 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
6 H87092 SUPPORT 1
7 AR59780 RECEIVER-DRYER 1
8 AH80191 VALVE 1
9 AH80696 EVAPORATOR 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 90-33

PN=317



2E14

OPERATOR'S STATION

AIR CONDITIONER LINES

HP2532 -UN-01JAN94

/

%]
.

HP 2532

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

90-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=318




2E15

AIR CONDITIONER LINES - CONTINUED

OPERATOR'S STATION

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH91612 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -610100
AH116882 HOSE 1 610101-

2 19H1900 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
N10213 LOCK NUT 1

3 P51212 O-RING 1

4 R10093 O-RING 1

5 AH87968 LINE 1

6 AHB87970 LINE 1

7 H87117 BOOT 1

8 37H120 SCREW 4 0.164" X 1/2"

9 AHB89593 HOSE 1

10 AH91326 HOSE 1 -610100
AH117218 HOSE 1 610101-

11 H97745 SEAL 1

12 R33259 O-RING 1

13 AH91607 LINE 1 -610100
AH116881 LINE 1 610101-

14  H91298 CLIP 1

15 R60170 VALVE 2

16 R60172 NUT 2

17 AT63266 SWITCH 1 610101- LO PRESSURE SWITCH
PT94 SEALANT 1 -500000 (SUB TY15130)
TY15130 SEALANT 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (18-APR-00) 90-35
PN=319



2E16

KIT, O-RING - AIR CONDITIONING

OPERATOR'S STATION

-UN-01JAN94

RP1528

REMARKS

SERIAL NO.

QTY

PART NAME

PART NO.

KEY

KIT

AT66632

1

(06-SEP-85)
PN=320

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

90-36




2E17

OPERATOR'S STATION

HP714 -UN-01JAN94

HP714

HEATER AND HOSES

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1919 CAP SCREW 3 1/4" X 5/8"
2 AHB80166 VALVE 1
3 AHB80164 BRACKET 1
4 AR21837 CLAMP 8 -400784
AH105953 CLAMP 4 400785-
5 H82426 GROMMET 1
6 H81669 WEATHERSTRIP 1
7 AHB80167 HEATER 1
8 37H14 SCREW 4 NO. 10 X 1/2"
9 AHB80165 PUSH PULL CABLE 1
10 AH91003 KNOB 1
11 H82425 HOSE 1 16 MM X 140 MM (5/8" I.D. X 5-1/2") LONG
12 H81011 HOSE 2 16 MM X 3353 MM (5/8" I.D. X 132") LONG
13 H81001 GROMMET 1
14 H88890 GROMMET 1
15 AR21837 CLAMP 6
16 H81010 BUSHING 2 -450000
H81010 BUSHING 1 450001-
17 HOSE 1 16 MM X 813 MM (5/8" I.D. X 32") LONG (CUT
FROM R45847)
18 H23196 FITTING 2
19 H91298 CLIP 1
20 H106018 TUBE 1 450001-
21 R45847 HOSE 1 16 MM X 711 MM (5/8" I.D. X 28") LONG
22 15H200 ELBOW FITTING 1 90°
23 15H515 PIPE BUSHING 1 3/4" X 1/2"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 90-37

PN=321



OPERATOR'S STATION

MEMORANDA

90-38 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=322



2E18

FOR INDIVIDUAL HEADER PARTS CATALOGS REFER TO:

HEADERS

PC-1558 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 200 SERIES PLATFORMS

PC-1223 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 40 SERIES CORN HEADS

PC-1549 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 50 SERIES ROW-CROP HEADS

PC-1747 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 50A SERIES ROW-CROP HEADS

PC-1189 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE THREE-ROLLER BELT PICKUPS

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82) 100-1
PN=323



HEADERS

MEMORANDA

100-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82)
PN=324



2E21

FEEDER HOUSE

QUIK-TATCH COUPLER AND SHIELDS

HP932 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
10 9
HP932

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AN102382 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14 TEETH
2 H25360 SNAP RING 1
3 i, RETAINER 1 (SUB AH89038)
4 N104243 BALL 3
5 e SPRING 1 (SUB AH89038)
6 i, COVER 1 (SUB AH89038)
7 AHB89038 QUICK COUPLER 1
8 HB80926 SNAP RING 1
9 H28865 SNAP RING 2
10 ...l SHIELD 1 (CUT FROM AHB89028)
11 H22039 UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING 2 -400987 (SUB E62951)

E62951 UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING 2
12 H87725 SHIELD 1
13 AN102383 LINK CHAIN 1
NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE COUPLER ASSEMBLY.

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 110-1

PN=325



FEEDER HOUSE

MEMORANDA

110-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82)
PN=326



2E22

SPECIAL LEFT-HAND LOWER SHIELD

FEEDER HOUSE

HP933 -UN-01JAN94
.’
vz
o~ ’r\
- “{
*
";‘:—-’Z:‘ ‘| '.’
1 2 5y —;""’”—-/ / .—"’
B N
> _:":_’/‘_,"’ ’1. “‘};—”‘-— - 3
w(4; - ””:’/
' -
@ 2 4
</ HP933

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 P50419 SNAP RING 1

2 24H1633 WASHER 2 1-17/64" X 1-7/8" X 0.048"

3 H28865 SNAP RING 1

4 AH90527 SHIELD 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82) 110-3

PN=327



2E23

FEEDER HOUSE

H32095F

-UN-01JAN94

FEEDER HOUSE FRONT SHEETS

"'//

~13
.M
:ﬂ};%‘.-. . —-14
.{;_:-F 1
—h
F d_ 0
\“zs
HArORLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 21H1030 SCREW 5 3/8" X 3/4"
N10215 LOCK NUT 5
2 H83737 STRIP 1
3 H83738 DEFLECTOR 1
4 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
5 21H1304 SCREW 6 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
6 21H1071 SCREW 6 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
7 AH84657 SHIELD 1
8 21H1116 SCREW 6 3/8" X 5/8"
N10215 LOCK NUT 6
9 H83576 EXTENSION 1 L.H. CONVEYOR SHIELD
10 H83575 EXTENSION 1 R.H. CONVEYOR SHIELD
11 03H1439 BOLT 4 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"
12 H93556 CLAMP 2
13 21H1030 SCREW 6 3/8" X 3/4"
N10215 LOCK NUT 6
14 H87762 SUPPORT 2 STRIPPER
15 AH95012 SUPPORT 1 FRONT
16 21H1030 SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"
N10215 LOCK NUT 2
17 0O3H1519 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
18 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
19 H77628 STRIP 2
20 H85936 EXTENSION 1 L.H. CLOSURE STRIP
21 H85935 EXTENSION 1 R.H. CLOSURE STRIP
22 03H1499 BOLT AR 1/2" X 1-1/2", (3 USED, WITH CORN HEAD; 4
USED, WITH CUTTING PLATFORM)
12H301 LOCK WASHER AR 1/2", (3 USED, WITH CORN HEAD; 4 USED, WITH
CUTTING PLATFORM)
14H1040 NUT AR 1/2", (3 USED, WITH CORN HEAD; 4 USED, WITH
CUTTING PLATFORM)
23 24H1850 WASHER AR 17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.180", (3 USED, WITH CORN
HEAD; 4 USED, WITH CUTTING PLATFORM)
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-4

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=328



2E24

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER HOUSE FRONT SHEETS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
24 H87761 STRIPPER 2
25 03H1765 BOLT 6 3/8" X 3/4"
N10215 LOCK NUT 1
26 H89360 PIN 2
27 19H3189 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 3"
28 124424 SPRING 2
FEEDER HOUSE TOP SHEETS
HP529 -UN-01JAN94
} =
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1304 SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
2 AHB81163 SHEET 1 (REGULAR)
H82699 SHEET 1 (LONG)
3 21H1029 SCREW 2 -400784 5/16" X 3/4", (SUB M66314, THIS APPLICATION)
M66314 SCREW 2
4 24H1136 WASHER 10 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
5 19H1900 CAP SCREW 6 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
6 H77578 PIN 2
7 AH76285 DOOR 1
8 AH76288 SHEET 1
9 AH77690 DOOR 1
10 19H2021 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 5/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
11 H78624 LEVER 1
12 14H611 NUT 2 5/16"
13 N10213 LOCK NUT 1
14 H76683 EYEBOLT 2
15  09H1696 BOLT 2 5/16" X 1-1/4"
H76696 LOCK NUT 2
16 03H1524 BOLT 2 5/16" X 1"
H76696 LOCK NUT 2
17 H79784 BUSHING 1
18 AH77688 DOOR 1 -550000
AH111190 DOOR 1 550001-
19 H76701 LEVER 1
20 H82700 SUPPORT 1 (LONG)

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

110-5
PN=329



2E25

FEEDER HOUSE

REGULAR FEEDER HOUSE BOTTOM SHEETS

HP908 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP908 " /W (a 17
o 12
12 A 15/\%
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1519 BOLT 6 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
2 24H1305 WASHER 23 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 AH83627 SHEET 1
4 AH78881 REINFORCEMENT 2
5 AH83623 SHEET 1 PERFORATED
AHB83616 SHEET 1 SOLID
6 09H1649 BOLT 6 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
7 24H1652 WASHER 5 13/32" X 11/16" X 7/64"
8 AHB80937 REINFORCEMENT 1
9 H98032 COVER 1
10 H93170 BRACKET 2
11 19H1731 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 8 3/8"
12 21H1226 SCREW 4 5/16" X 7/8"
H76696 LOCK NUT 4
13 H76690 HANDLE 1 R.H.
14 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
15 H93166 LATCH 2
16 11H224 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 1-1/4"
17 03H1463 BOLT 2 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
18 H99878 TUBE 1
19 H76700 HANDLE 1 L.H.
20 03H1765 BOLT 5 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 5 3/8"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
110-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB- 83)

PN=330



2F1

FEEDER HOUSE

LONG FEEDER HOUSE BOTTOM SHEETS

HP908 -UN-01JAN94
I N
HP908 " /W (a 17
o 12
12 A 15/\%
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1519 BOLT 6 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
2 24H1305 WASHER 23 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 AHB83628 SHEET 1
4 AH78881 REINFORCEMENT 2
5 AH83617 SHEET 1 SOLID
AHB83631 SHEET 1 PERFORATED
6 09H1649 BOLT 6 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
7 24H1652 WASHER 5 13/32" X 11/16" X 7/64"
8 AHB80937 REINFORCEMENT 1
9 H98032 COVER 1
10 H93170 BRACKET 2
11 19H1731 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 8 3/8"
12 21H1226 SCREW 4 5/16" X 7/8"
H76696 LOCK NUT 4
13 H76690 HANDLE 1 R.H.
14 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
15 H93166 LATCH 2
16 11H224 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 1-1/4"
17 03H1463 BOLT 2 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
18 H99878 TUBE 1
19 H76700 HANDLE 1 L.H.
20 03H1765 BOLT 5 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 5 3/8"
14H812 NUT 5 3/8"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 110-7

PN=331



FEEDER HOUSE

MEMORANDA

110-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=332



2F2

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER HOUSE FALSE BOTTOM

HP1679 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
HP1679
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1024 SCREW 4 -550000 1/4" X 5/8"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 4 -550000 1/4"
14H786 NUT 4 -550000 1/4"
2 H104954 CLAMP 2 -550000
3 AHB89516 PLATE 1 -550000 (REGULAR, VARIABLE, AND CHAIN)
AH111504 BOTTOM 1 550001- (REGUALR, VARIABLE)
AHB89518 PLATE 1 -550000 (LONG, VARIABLE, AND CHAIN)
AH111178 BOTTOM 1 550001- (LONG, VARIABLE, AND CHAIN)
4 H65108 SCREW 4
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 110-9

PN=333



2F3

REGULAR FEEDER HOUSE SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME

FEEDER HOUSE

HP1808 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

HP1808

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=334




2F4

FEEDER HOUSE

REGUALR FEEDER HOUSE SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H100207 REINFORCEMENT 1

2 H102681 BRACE 1

3 H88767 SPACER 2

4 16H658 RIVET 14 1/4" X 5/8"
16H697 RIVET 2 1/4" X 1"

5 H78273 FLANGE 1

6 AH102725 SHEET 1 -550000
AH111651 SHEET 1 550001-610100
AH115063 SHEET 1 610101-

7 03H1519 BOLT 3 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

8 03H1709 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"

9 H101755 SHIELD 1 -550000

10 21H1304 SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

11 21H1030 SCREW 4 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"

12 H101754 SHIELD 1 -550000

13 03H1463 BOLT 3 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

14 H78274 FLANGE 1

15 AH102724 SHEET 1 -550000 (USE WITH H101795) (SUB AH111668, THIS

APPLICATION)
AH111668 SHEET 1 (USE WITH H101795)

16 H102680 BRACE 1

17 14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"

18 H102690 EYEBOLT 1

19 H101795 PLATE 1

20 19H1895 CAP SCREW 2 550001- 1/2" X 3/4"

21 24H1111 WASHER 2 550001- 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"

22 H100206 REINFORCEMENT 1

23 24H1371 WASHER 1 21/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.194"

24 03H1603 BOLT 1 5/8" X 2"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"

25 03H1801 BOLT 1 5/8" X 1-3/4"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"

26 03H1801 BOLT 2 5/8" X 1-3/4"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 2 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 2 5/8"

27 21H1030 SCREW 1 -500000 3/8" X 3/4"
21H1139 SCREW 1 500001- 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"

28 AH101370 FRAME 1 -550000
AH111497 FRAME 1 550001-

29 03H1522 BOLT 1 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 12"

30 H101814 STRAP 1

31 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 550001- 172" X 1"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

110-11
PN=335



2F5

FEEDER HOUSE

LONG FEEDER HOUSE SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME

HP1809 -UN-01JAN94
I N

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H101718 REINFORCEMENT 1

2 H88767 SPACER 1

3 H102713 BRACE 1

4 16H658 RIVET 16 1/4" X 5/8"
16H697 RIVET 2 1/4" X 1"

5 H98043 ANGLE 1

6 AH102726 SHEET 1 -450000 (SUB AH105293)
AH105293 SHEET 1 -550000
AH111701 SHEET 1 550001-610100
AH117526 SHEET 1 610101- L.H.

7 03H1519 BOLT 3 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

8 03H1709 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"

9 H83824 SHIELD 1 -550000

10 21H1304 SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

11 21H1029 SCREW 4 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"

12 H83823 SHIELD 1 -550000

13 03H1463 BOLT 3 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

14 H98042 ANGLE 1

15 AH101608 SHEET 1 -450000 (SUB AH105292)
AH105292 SHEET 1 -550000
AH111700 SHEET 1 550001-610000
AH117525 SHEET 1 610101- R.H.

16 H102678 BRACE 1

17 14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"

18 03H1603 BOLT 1 5/8" X 2"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"

19 H102690 EYEBOLT 1

20 H102691 SPACER 1

21 H101717 REINFORCEMENT 1

22 19H1895 CAP SCREW 2 550001- 1/2" X 3/4"

23 24H1111 WASHER 2 550001- 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)
PN=336



2F6

FEEDER HOUSE

LONG FEEDER HOUSE SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
24 24H1371 WASHER 1 21/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.194"
25 03H1603 BOLT 1 5/8" X 2"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"
26 03H1801 BOLT 1 5/8" X 1-3/4"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"
27 21H1137 SCREW 1 -500000 5/16" X 1-1/4"
21H1235 SCREW 1 500001- 5/16" X 1-3/4"
28 03H1801 BOLT 2 5/8" X 1-3/4"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 2 5/8"
14H1039 NUT 2 5/8"
29 AH101149 FRAME 1 -550000
AH111148 FRAME 1 550001-
30 03H1522 BOLT 2 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 12"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
31 H102882 PLATE 1
32 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 550001- /2" X 1"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

110-13
PN=337



2F7

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER CONVEYOR IDLER SHAFT AND FEEDER DRUM

HP914 -UN-01JAN94
I %
HF"?] 4
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH76375 DRUM 1 -500001
AH108852 DRUM 1 500002-
2 H77751 PIN 1
3 11H211 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 3/4"
4 H81710 PIN 2
5 JD8665 BALL BEARING 2
6 03H1500 BOLT 6 -500001 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 6 -500001 3/8"
19H1731 CAP SCREW 6 500002- 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 500002- 3/8"
14H812 NUT 6 500002- 3/8"
7 H80806 HOUSING 2
8 22H897 SET SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/4"
9 JD8554 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
10 AH79728 ARM 2 -610100
AH116698 ARM 2 610101-
11 03H1439 BOLT 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
12 H84945 STOP 1 R.H.
H84946 STOP 1 L.H.
13 H97322 CAM 2
14 H84942 PLATE 2
15 H84944 STOP 2
16 H84943 BOLT 2 SPECIAL
17 H76694 EYEBOLT 2 -610100 (SUB H118582, THIS APPLICATION)
H118582 EYEBOLT 2
18 12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
19 14H1040 NUT 2 172"
20 03H1540 BOLT 4 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
21 H81074 CLIP 2
22 14H1039 NUT 4 5/8"
23 H81277 BUSHING 2
24 24H1162 WASHER 4 17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.060"
25 H31381 BOLT 2
110-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP- 85)

PN=338



2F8

FEEDER HOUSE

HP1228 -UN-01JAN94

FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN

"'//

HP1228
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH86860 CONVEYOR 1 -450000 (REGULAR) (SUB AH96284)
AH96284 CONVEYOR 1 -550000 24 H97615 "T" SLATS, (REGULAR)
AH112321 CONVEYOR 1 550001-610100 (SUB AH116711, (3) AH84241 AND (3) C10233)
AH116711 CONVEYOR 1 -610550 (SUB AH123532)
AH123532 CONVEYOR 1 (REGULAR)
AHB86861 CONVEYOR 1 -450000 (SUB AH96295)
AH96295 CONVEYOR 1 -550000 28 H97615 "T" SLATS (LONG) (SUB AH112322)
AH112322 CONVEYOR 1 -610100 (SUB AH116712, (3) AH84241 AND (3) C10233)
AH116712 CONVEYOR 1 -610550 (SUB AH123533)
AH123533 CONVEYOR 1 (LONG)

2 H85894 SLAT AR -450000 (37 USED, REGULAR; 42 USED, LONG)
H97615 SLAT AR 450001-550000 (24 USED, REGULAR; 28 USED, LONG)
H85894 SLAT AR 550001-610550 (24 USED, REGULAR; 28 USED, LONG)
H85894 SLAT AR 610551- (37 USED, REGULAR; 42 USED, LONG)

3 16H1083 RIVET AR 5/16" X 5/8", (4 USED PER SLAT)

4 H84026 HOOK 1

5 AC14974 PIN 1 -450000

6 AH18582 CHAIN LINK 1 -450000 (CORN)

AH83426 CHAIN LINK 1 -450000 (5/16" RIVET) (CORN)
AH83426 CHAIN LINK 1 -450000 (5/16" RIVET) (GRAIN)
AH18582 CHAIN LINK 1 -450000 (1/4" RIVET) (RICE)
AH110740 CHAIN LINK 1 450001-550000

AH83426 CHAIN LINK 1 550001-

7 C10232 LINK 1 ROLLER

8 AH84241 CHAIN LINK 1 COUPLER

9 AC11779 PIN 1 OFFSET LINK, WITH COTTER PIN

10 C10233 CHAIN LINK 1 OFFSET

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-15

PN=339



2F9

FEEDER HOUSE

HP1683

FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER
ON RIGHT-HAND SIDE OF FEEDER HOUSE

-UN-01JAN94

=
Q w—- 1
1
HP1683

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H2113 BOLT 1 172" X 2"

14H1040 NUT 1 172"

12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
2 24H1662 WASHER 1 49/64" X 1-1/2" X 0.075"
3 28H1596 WASHER 1 0.546" X 0.840" X 5/16"
4 i LINK CHAIN 1 DRIVE, ROLLER, TYPE 50, 16 MM (5/8") PITCH,

225 LINKS (ASSEMBLE FROM (4) AP6093H AND
AP6094H)

5 AH98176 CHAIN SPROCKET 1
6 03H1463 BOLT 4 -550000 3/8" X 3/4"

14H812 NUT 4 -550000 3/8"

19H1731 CAP SCREW 3 550001- 3/8" X 1"

12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 550001- 3/8"

14H812 NUT 3 550001- 3/8"
7 24H1305 WASHER 3 550001- 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
8 H77964 BRACKET 1 -550000

H98332 BRACKET 1 550001-

110-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=340



2F10

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES (REGULAR)

HP596 -UN-01JAN94 —
7
==
i
~ 7
I
|
— —
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 19H1944 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 2-3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
2 24H1305 WASHER 9 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 24H1308 WASHER 4 13/32" X 1" X 0.134"
4 H80843 ANGLE 2 UPPER REAR AND LOWER FRONT
5 19H1732 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
6 H80838 GUIDE 2
7 H80840 BRACKET 1 UPPER FRONT
8 H82510 BRACKET 1 LOWER REAR
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 110-17

PN=341



2F11

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES (LONG)

H32558 -UN-01JAN94 —
7
="
32558
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2128 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 3"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
2 24H1305 WASHER 10 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 24H1308 WASHER 4 13/32" X 1" X 0.134"
4 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
5 HB80843 ANGLE 2 UPPER
6 H95464 GUIDE 2
7 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
8 H82530 BRACKET 2 LOWER
110-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=342



2F12

FEEDER HOUSE

FLOAT SPRINGS

HP921 -UN-01JAN94

HPOZ

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H60209 PLUG 2 (PER SPRING)
2  AHB0736 SPRING ASSEMBLY AR
3 08H4559 CAP SCREW AR 5/8" X 9"
4 H89657 DECAL 1
5  AH89501 FRAME 1
6 11H222 COTTER PIN 4 3/16" X 2"
7 H99087 PIN 2
8 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 4 90°, 1/4"
9 AH90761 PIN 2
10 28316 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
11 19H2261 CAP SCREW 1 5/8" X 2-1/2"
12 H99114 PIN 1
13 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
14  J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
15 AH10367 LINK CHAIN 2
16  19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83) 110-19
PN=343



2F13

FEEDER HOUSE

FLOAT SPRING INDICATOR

H22417 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
o
2
18—¥
[}
17
Hzea17
KEY PART NO. PART NAME SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH84962 GUIDE 1
2 H61803 SPRING 1
3 24H1286 WASHER 1 9/32" X 1/2" X 1/16"
4 11H231 COTTER PIN 2 1/16" X 1"
5 H83592 ROD 1
6 14H860 NUT 1 1/4"
7 P42921 YOKE 1 -550000
M3742T YOKE 1 550001-
8 P47303 PIN 1
9 H88242 STOP 1
10 H81101 SCREW 2 SELF-TAPPING
11 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
12 AH83691 ARM 1
13 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
14 H84513 DECAL 1
15 H83596 BRACKET 1
16 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
17 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
18 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
110-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)

PN=344



2F14

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER HOUSE RIGHT-HAND SHIELD

HP928 -UN-01JAN94 —
“Za
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH98890 SHIELD 1 (CORN OR GRAIN) (REGULAR)
AH98891 SHIELD 1 -610100 (LONG) (RICE, GRAIN, OR CORN)
AH115249 SHIELD 1 610101- (LONG) (RICE, GRAIN OR CORN)
2 03H1268 BOLT 4 5/16" X 3/4"
3 H88055 BRACKET 2
4 H78884 LATCH 2
5 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
6 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
7 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
8 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
9 H88056 BRACKET 1 (REGULAR)
H88057 BRACKET 1 (LONG)
FEEDER HOUSE LEFT-HAND SHIELD
HP1181 -UN-01JAN94
s
—I--'_.'_'-
wpig B
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH94459 SHIELD 1 (REGULAR)
AH94460 SHIELD 1 -600000 (SUB AH114776)
AH114776 SHIELD 1 (LONG)
2 03H1463 BOLT 6 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
3 H83776 BRACKET 1 FRONT
4 H78884 LATCH 2
5 H82521 BRACKET 1
6 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
7 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
8 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
9 03H1765 BOLT 1 3/8" X 3/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
11 H78880 BRACKET 1 REAR
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-21

PN=345



2F15

VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHIELD

FEEDER HOUSE

HP2139 -UN-01JAN94
.’
9\ <z
6..——
HP2139 5 y
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AHB85437 SHIELD 1 -600000 (SUB AH114774)
AH114774 SHIELD 1
2 H84958 SUPPORT 1 -400000 (SUB H100592)
H100592 SUPPORT 1
H84956 SUPPORT 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
3 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
4 14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
5 H78884 LATCH 2
6 H84959 SUPPORT 1 -400000
H100593 SUPPORT 1 400001-
H99639 SUPPORT 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
7 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
8 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
9 AH78124 CLIP 1
10 21H1069 SCREW 1 600001- 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 600001- 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 600001- 3/8"

110-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=346



2F16

FEEDER HOUSE

PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE MIDDLE BELT TIGHTENER

HP1182 -UN-01JAN94

"'//

HP1182
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 H77286 LINK 1
H83284 LINK 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
2 124725 SPRING 1
H86646 SPRING 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
3 AHB85435 ARM 1
4 24H1413 WASHER 2 57/64" X 1-3/8" X 0.048"
5 M42565 BUSHING 2
6 03H1495 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 2 3/18"
7 34H284 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/4"
8 H89433 SHAFT 1
9 03H1500 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
10 AH78581 BRACKET 1
11 19H3042 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 6"
14H841 NUT 1 3/8"
12 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
13 28H1016 SPACER 1 3/4" X 1"
14 AHB85276 PULLEY 1 229 MM (9") DIA.
15 19H1863 CAP SCREW 1 5/8" X 3"
14H1039 NUT 1 5/8"
16 H95450 SHIELD 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

110-23
PN=347



2F17

FEEDER HOUSE UPPER SHAFT, SPROCKETS, AND SLIP CLUTCH

FEEDER HOUSE

HP2372 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-24 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=348




2F18

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER HOUSE UPPER SHAFT, SPROCKETS, AND SLIP CLUTCH - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 22H899 SET SCREW 1 -550000 3/8" X 1/2"
2 JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 1 -550000
3 H95783 SCREW 4 -550000
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 -550000 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 4 -550000 1/2"
4 H102505 HOUSING 1 -550000 (CORN, GRAIN, RICE, SOYBEAN)
5 H95783 SCREW 2 550001-
T49269 SCREW 2 550001-
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 550001- 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 4 550001- 1/2"
6 34H321 SPRING PIN 1 550001- 1/4" X 2-1/2"
7 AH111642 SHAFT 1 550001-
8 JD8545 BALL BEARING 1 -550000
JD9373 BALL BEARING 1 550001-
9 H94168 CHAIN SPROCKET 3 -610100 10 TEETH
H121435 CHAIN SPROCKET 3 610101- 10 TEETH, 45 MM (1-3/4") HEX BORE
10 14H732 NUT 6 3/8"
11 H84158 SCREW 6 -610100
H118776 SET SCREW 6 610101-
12 H86092 SHAFT 1 -550000
H113409 SHAFT 1 550001-
13 26H82 SHAFT KEY 1 1/4" X 7/8"
14 11H218 COTTER PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/2"
15 H95857 HOUSING 1 (CORN, GRAIN, RICE, SOYBEAN)
16 H100562 SCREW 4 -550000
H95783 SCREW 2 550001- REAR
T49269 SCREW 2 550001- FRONT
12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"
17 22H899 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 1/2"
18 JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 1
19 H85015 HUB 1
20 Z699H SLIP CLUTCH 2
21 H80845 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 35 TEETH
22 H93736 HUB 1
23 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
24 JD8545 BALL BEARING 1
25 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
26 H84390 SPRING 1 -402700
H101244 SPRING 1 402701-
27 H22216 CAP 1
28 J4489H WASHER 1
29 M18105 SPACER 1 -400280 (SUB 28H1576, THIS APPLICATION)
28H1576 BUSHING 1 3/4" X 7/8"
30 H83786 NUT 1 -402700
H105936 NUT 1 402701-
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-25

PN=349



2F19

FEEDER HOUSE

FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE LOWER SHAFT AND SHEAVE

HP2074 -UN-01JAN94

."//

HP2074

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 22H853 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
2 14H732 NUT 4 3/8"
3 H76849 SHEAVE 1 275 MM (10-13/16") DIA.
H76851 SHEAVE 1 289 MM(10-3/8") DIA. (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
4 22H979 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/8"
5 JD9201 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
6 JD9202 BALL BEARING 2
7 19H1800 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1-1/2"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
8 24H1305 WASHER 6 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
9 H93927 HOUSING 2
10 10H1027 BOLT 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
11 AH101146 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18 AND 29 TEETH
12 H82306 SCREW 2
13 KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 38 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 1-1/2")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
14 HB80923 SHAFT 1 -550000 (SUB H115230)
H115230 SHAFT 1
15 KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 86 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 3-3/8")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
16 HB80926 SNAP RING 2
17 H82532 PLATE 1
110-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=350



2F20

FEEDER HOUSE

H19309

-UN-01JAN94

FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN LOWER SHAFT

23
4 |
\( O
KEY PART NU o088 QEART N;/;%E QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H80923 SHAFT 1 -550000 (SUB H115230)
H115230 SHAFT 1
2 i, KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 159 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 6-1/4")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
3 . KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 38 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 1-1/2")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
4 H80926 SNAP RING 2
5 H82306 SCREW 2
6 14H732 NUT 2 3/8"
7 AH101146 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18 AND 29 TEETH
8 22H979 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/8"
9 JD9201 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
10 JD9202 BALL BEARING 2
11 24H1305 WASHER 10 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
12 H93927 HOUSING 2
13 H82532 PLATE 1
14 03H1519 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
15 10H1027 BOLT 3 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
16 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
17 19H1732 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
18 H77951 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 29 TEETH
H77979 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 22 TEETH
H77950 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18 TEETH
19 H75895 SPACER 1
20 H77979 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 22 TEETH
H77950 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18 TEETH
H77951 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 29 TEETH
21 SHAFT KEY 1 6 MM X 6 MM X 13 MM (1/4" X 1/4" X 1/2") (CUT
FROM H64374 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
22 19H1974 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 2-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 1/2"
23 H75894 HUB 1
24 19H1820 CAP SCREW 3 1/2" X 3"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 3 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 3 1/2"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-27

PN=351



2F21

FEEDER HOUSE

HP1183

-UN-01JAN94

LOWER COUNTERSHAFT AND SHEAVES FOR PLATFORM AND
FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE

15 16 }9 \

HP1183
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 1/4" (USE FOR PERIODIC LUBRICATION ONLY)
2 H85652 HUB 1
3 JD9406 BALL BEARING 1
4 H83285 SNAP RING 2
5 H82457 BUSHING 4
6 H75691 BUSHING 1 (64 MM) I.D.
7 AH84613 SHEAVE 1 OUTER, 377 MM (14-55/64") DIA. (WITH BUSHINGS
AND SNAP RING) (MARKED H84201)
8 H79404 PIN 4
9 AHB83816 SHEAVE 1 WITH DRIVE PINS, (MARKED H83721)
10 H25051 SEAL 1
11 E1343FN SNAP RING 1
12 JD9878 NEEDLE BEARING 1
13 H84449 HUB 1
14 JD9301 BALL BEARING 1
15 H76848 SHEAVE 1 216 MM (8-1/2") DIA.
H86021 SHEAVE 1 226 MM (8-27/32") DIA. (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
16 19H1765 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/4"
17 03H1492 BOLT 1 1/2" X 2"
14H1040 NUT 1 172"
18 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
19 AH96810 SUPPORT 1 -550000 (MARKED H80226)
AH109096 SHAFT 1 550001-
AHB84897 SUPPORT 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE)
20 03H1439 BOLT 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
14H1040 NUT 2 172"
21 24H1669 WASHER 1 1-25/64" X 2-1/8" X 0.075"
110-28 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=352



2F22

UPPER COUNTERSHAFT AND SPROCKET FOR
PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE CHAIN DRIVE

FEEDER HOUSE

HP2373 -UN-01JAN94

=]
&h
™

HPZ2373

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
2 22H897 SET SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/4"
3 JD9220 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
4 H77967 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18 TEETH
5 P42232 SNAP RING 4
6 JD9221 BALL BEARING 2
7 H75893 HUB 1
8 AH75979 SHEAVE 1 440 MM (17-5/16") DIA.
9 19H1936 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 3/4"
10 E31845 BUSHING 1 -550000
11 34H321 SPRING PIN 1 1/4" X 2-1/2"
12 AH94705 SHAFT 1 -550000 (MARKED H95856)

AH111642 SHAFT 1 550001-
13 H95783 SCREW 2

T49269 SCREW 2

12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"

14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-29
PN=353



2F23

UPPER COUNTERSHAFT AND SHEAVES FOR
PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE

FEEDER HOUSE

HP1682 -UN-01JAN94

tIP1682
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H85652 HUB 1
2 JD9406 BALL BEARING 1
3 H83285 SNAP RING 1
4 H82457 BUSHING 4
5 H75691 BUSHING 1
6 AHB84613 SHEAVE 1 WITH BUSHINGS AND SNAP RING, (MARKED H84201)
7 H79404 PIN 4
8 AH83815 SHEAVE 1 INNER, WITH DRIVE PINS, 374 MM (14-55/64")
DIA. (MARKED H83720)

9 H25051 SEAL 1
10 E1343FN SNAP RING 1
11 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12 JD9301 BALL BEARING 1
13 34H321 SPRING PIN 1
14 AH94706 SUPPORT 1 -550000 (MARKED H95784)

AH111100 SHAFT 1 550001-
15  H95783 SCREW 1

12H301 LOCK WASHER 4 1/2"

14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"
16 24H1669 WASHER 1 1-25/64" X 2-1/8" X 0.075"
17 H84449 HUB 1
18 JD9878 NEEDLE BEARING 1

110-30 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=354



2F24

FEEDER HOUSE

H32765

-UN-01JAN94

PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHEAVE CONTROL

-
et

® ¥ 8
2 U

J

N__——-10  f /

38‘/

[ R

&&'“}5
©

"'//

7

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H77280 CAP SCREW 2
2 H85651 PLATE 2
3 AHB84898 SUPPORT 1
4 H85912 WEDGE 4
5 14H1040 NUT 8 1/2"
6 AH87591 CLEVIS 1 LOWER
7 19H2284 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 7/8"
8 AH76147 TUBE 2
9 AH87592 CLEVIS 1 UPPER
10 H84954 BRACKET 1
11 19H1936 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/4"

14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
12 H84961 WASHER 1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-31

PN=355



2F25

FEEDER HOUSE

H18505 -UN-01JAN94

PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE UPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER

H 18595

"'//

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1708 CAP SCREW 1 5/8" X 1-3/4"
2 24H1362 WASHER 1 41/64" X 1" X 0.075"
3 AHB85276 PULLEY 1
4 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 90°, 1/4"
5 P43026 SNAP RING 1
6 24H1441 WASHER 1 1-1/64" X 1-1/2" X 0.048"
7 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
8 H76032 ARM 1
9 AH78545 PIVOT 1
10 19H1731 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
e HOSE 1 51 MM (2") LONG, (CUT FROM T61939)
12 H76040 SPRING 1
13 24H1312 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
14 14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
15 H80759 GAUGE 1
16 H80760 BRACKET 1
17 H76041 SPACER 1
18 11H236 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 1"
19 H76038 BOLT 1
110-32 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=356



2G1

FEEDER HOUSE

PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE
LOWER BELT TIGHTENER

H32853 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
H32853
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
2 H77287 STRAP 1
3 28H2611 SPACER 1 1/2" X 2"
4 H26552 SPRING 1
5 H77288 CLEVIS 1 (RICE)
H77292 CLEVIS 1 (LONG FEEDER HOUSE) (RICE)
6 H77289 WASHER 1
7 11H216 COTTER PIN 1 3/16" X 1"
8 H748DA PIN 1
9 08H4665 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 10"
10 03H1557 BOLT 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
11 H76846 PIN 1
12 34H316 SPRING PIN 1 1/4" X 1-1/2"
13 AHB80928 BRACKET 1
14 0O3H1764 BOLT 1 1/2" X 1-3/4"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
15 AH86835 SHEAVE 1 165 MM (6-1/2") DIA.
AH87118 SHEAVE 1 165 MM (6-1/2") DIA. (LONG FEEDER HOUSE) (USE
WITH AH81161)
AHB81161 BALL BEARING 1
16 03H1524 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
17 19H1739 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 4-1/2"
H79449 LOCK NUT 1 -610550 (SUB K40014)
K40014 LOCK NUT 1
18 L4694T BUSHING 2
19 AH86900 ARM 1
20 P46614 SNAP RING 1
21 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 90°, 1/4"
22 T21242 WASHER 1
23 H85859 BRACKET 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 110-33

PN=357



FEEDER HOUSE

H32854

-UN-01JAN94

PLATFORM AND FEEDER HOUSE CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER
ON LEFT-HAND SIDE OF FEEDER HOUSE

I >z
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 AH20447 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12 TEETH
2 H27952 BUSHING 1
3 H82520 BRACKET 1
4 H101814 STRAP 1
5 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
6 03H1522 BOLT 1 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 172"
7 03H1591 BOLT 1 1/2" X 2-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 1/2"
8 19H1732 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
110-34 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=358



SEPARATOR

MEMORANDA

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82) 120-1
PN=359



2G6

SEPARATOR

SEPARATOR FRONT SHEETS, FEED PLATE, REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP, AND DOOR

HP792 -UN-01JAN94

“24

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-2 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (15-FEB-83)
PN=360




2G7

SEPARATOR

SEPARATOR FRONT SHEETS, FEED PLATE, REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP, AND DOOR - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
2 HZ5621H SPRING 2
3 11H211 COTTER PIN 2 1/8" X 3/4"
4 H76877 PIN 2
5 AH87716 DOOR 1
6 03H1540 BOLT 6 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 6 5/16"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
7 H82630 SEAL 1
8 H75732 STRIP 1
9 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
10 19H2127 CAP SCREW 6 5/16" X 7/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 6 5/16"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
11 H78938 SEAL 1
12 03H1463 BOLT 7 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 7 3/8"
14H812 NUT 7 3/18"
13 24H1305 WASHER 7 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
14 H102468 PLATE 1
15 H82497 HINGE 1
16  H76258 PIN 1
17 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/18"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
18 AH92374 SUPPORT 1
19 H89649 BRACKET 2
20 H92931 LINK 2
21 19H1849 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 4 5/16"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
22 24H1822 WASHER 8 11/32" X 7/8" X 1/16"
23 28H1883 SPACER 4 1/4" X 1/2"
24 03H1268 BOLT 8 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 8 5/16"
14H785 NUT 8 5/16"
25 AH96025 SUPPORT 1 DOOR, PIVOT, L.H.
26 AH96024 SUPPORT 1 DOOR, PIVOT, R.H.
27 AH92376 DOOR 1 -550000 (SUB AH113900)
AH113900 DOOR 1
28 AH92380 SHAFT 1 -550000
AH113901 SHAFT 1 550001-
29 11H218 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 1-1/2"
30 H76139 SCREW 4 SELF-TAPPING
31 H92918 DEFLECTOR 1
32  H92919 SUPPORT 2
33 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/18"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
34 19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

120-3
PN=361



2G8

RASP-BAR CYLINDER

SEPARATOR

HP2011 -UN-01JAN94

“24

HP2011 3\26

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-4 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=362




2G9

SEPARATOR

RASP-BAR CYLINDER - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  H82619 LOCK NUT 1
2 24H1471 WASHER 1 1-9/64" X 1-3/4" X 0.134"
3 H84542 SHEAVE 1 467 MM (18-25/64") DIA.
4 19H1936 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3/4"
5  AH80755 SHEAVE 1 229 MM (9") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
AH100303 SHEAVE 1 254 MM (10" DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
6 14H732 NUT 2 3/8"
7  22H888 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
8 H82314 HUB 1
9  22H979 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/8"
10  JD9201 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
11 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 500001- 90°, 1/4"
12 G6661E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -450000 (SUB E62484)
E62484 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -500000
H113626 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 500001-
13 19H1815 CAP SCREW 8 12" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 8 /2"
14  G6661E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -450000  (SUB E62484)
E62484 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -500000
H113625 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 500001-
15 i KEY 2 10 MM X 10 MM X 32 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 1-1/4")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
16 i KEY 2 (A) 10 MM X 10 MM X 57 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X
2-1/4") (CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY
STOCK KIT)
17  H79757 SHAFT 1 A
18 JD9276 BALL BEARING 2 -500000
JD9434 BEARING 2 500001-
19  AH75122 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (A) (WITH HUB)
20  AH75118 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (A) (R.H.) (WITH KEYED HUB)
21 H75324 CYLINDER HEAD 1 550000 (A) (SUB H117614, H99923, 19H2676 AND R42729)
(WITHOUT HUB)
H117614 THRESHING CYLINDER HEAD 1
22 AH96530 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (L.H.) (WITH KEYED HUB)
23 19H1930 CAP SCREW 2 (A) 1/2" X 2-1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 (A) 172"
P3629H LOCK WASHER 2 610600 (A) (SUB 12H301)
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
24 H79484 PLATE 8
25  19H2554 CAP SCREW 32 (A) 3/8" X 5/8"
26  19H2676 CAP SCREW AR 550000 3/8" X 1", (32 USED, WITHOUT FILLER PLATES;
64 USED, WITH FILLER PLATES) (SUB 19H3239)
19H3239 CAP SCREW AR 3/8" X 1-1/4", (32 USED, WITHOUT FILLER
PLATES; 64 USED, WITH FILLER PLATES)
H99923 LOCK NUT AR (32 USED, WITHOUT FILLER PLATES; 64 USED,
WITH FILLER PLATES)
27 R42729 WASHER AR (32 USED, WITHOUT FILLER PLATES; 64 USED,
WITH FILLER PLATES)
28 AH75125 RASP BAR 2 (A) (R.H.) (HARDENED) (SET OF 2)
AH75126 RASP BAR 2 (A) (L.H.) (HARDENED) (SET OF 2)

PART LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS INDICATED BY AN (A):
1

AH76099

RASP-BAR CYLINDER

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

120-5
PN=363



2G10

SEPARATOR

OPEN-BAR CONCAVE, STONE TRAP, AND DOOR

HP2522 -UN-01JAN94

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

120-6 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)
PN=364




2G11

SEPARATOR

OPEN-BAR CONCAVE, STONE TRAP, AND DOOR - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24H1111 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
2 19H1815 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 12"
3 AH100283 GRATE 1 -450000 (SUB AH106721)
AH106721 GRATE 1
4 03H2240 BOLT 2 3/4" X 3"
5 H101189 RETAINER 1 -400000 (SUB AH106278)
AH106278 RETAINER 1 -450000 (SUB AH108733)
AH108733 RETAINER 1 -600000
H116273 RETAINER 1 600001- (USE WITH AH85396)
6 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
7 H97824 PIN 36 -600000
H84857 DOWEL PIN 36 600001-
8 AH101597 CONCAVE 1 -450000 (SUB AH108863)
AH108863 CONCAVE 1 -600000 (SUB AH85396)
AH85396 CONCAVE 1 (USE WITH H116273)
9 H84869 BUSHING 2
10 24H1161 WASHER 2 13/16" X 1-15/32" X 0.134"
11 H84292 EYEBOLT 2
12 14H821 NUT 4 5/8"
13 14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
14 03H1631 BOLT 4 3/8" X 3-1/2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
15 AH92382 COVER 1
16 P45427 CLIP 6 -610550 (PER PLATE) (USE WITH AH85380)
17 16H235 RIVET 6 -610550 3/16" X 1/4", (PER PLATE) (USE WITH AH85380)
18A AHB85380 PLATE 10 -610550 (SUB H119094)
18B H119094 PLATE 10
19 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4", (PER PLATE) (USE WITH H119094)
20 AH118989 ISOLATOR 2 (PER PLATE) (USE WITH H119094)
21 11H218 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 1-1/2"
22 H84867 PIN 2
23 24H1305 WASHER 6 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
24 AH92372 SEPARATOR 1 STONE TRAP
25 19H2552 CAP SCREW 6 3/8" X 1-1/8"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 6 3/8"
14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
26 AH107062 GRATE 1
27 H94170 RETAINER 1
28 03H1937 BOLT 17 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 17 5/16"
14H785 NUT 17 5/16"
29 H87132 FINGER 17
30 AH106816 GRATE 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 120-7

PN=365



2G12

SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER

SEPARATOR

HP1536 -UN-01JAN94

“24

HP1536 e 23

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-8 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)
PN=366




2G13

SEPARATOR

SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  H82619 LOCK NUT 1
2 24H1471 WASHER 1 1-9/64" X 1-3/4" X 0.134"
3 H84542 SHEAVE 1 467 MM (18-25/64") DIA.
4 19H1936 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3/4"
5  AH80755 SHEAVE 1 229 MM (9") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
AH100303 SHEAVE 1 254 MM (10" DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
6 22H888 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"
7 14H732 NUT 2 3/8"
8 H82314 HUB 1
9  22H979 SET SCREW 2 3/8" X 3/8"
10  JD9201 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
11 JD7806 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 500001- 90°, 1/4"
12A G6661E PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -450000 (SUB E62484)
E62484 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 -500000
12B  H113626 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2 500001-
13 19H1815 CAP SCREW 8 12" X 1-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 8 /2"
14  AH83380 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2
15 KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 32 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 1-1/4")
(CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
16 oo KEY 2 (A) 10 MM X 10 MM X 57 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X
2-1/4") (CUT FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY
STOCK KIT)
17 H79757 SHAFT 1 (A
18 JD9276 BALL BEARING 2 500000
JD9434 BEARING 2 500001-
19 i, CYLINDER 1 (A) (SUB AH77670)
20 19H1930 CAP SCREW 2 (A) 172" X 2-1/2"
P3629H LOCK WASHER 2 610600 (A) (SUB 12H301)
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 (A) 1/2"
21 P5403H TOOL 1
22  12H301 LOCK WASHER AR (A) 172"
23 14H865 NUT AR (A) 172"
24  P44H TOOTH AR )

PART LISTED BELOW CONSISTS OF ALL PARTS IDENTIFIED BY AN (A):

AH77670

SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER

1

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(06-SEP-85)

120-9
PN=367



2G14

SEPARATOR

HP2161

-UN-01JAN94

HP2161

25

SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE

U
i

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH95892 SUPPORT 1
2 03H1544 BOLT 15 5/16" X 1-1/4"
14H785 NUT 15 5/16"
3 H87132 FINGER 15
4 H96941 RETAINER 1
5 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1"
24H1111 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
28H1597 WASHER 2 0.546" X 0.840" X 3/8"
6 AH101526 GRATE 1
7 AH86873 GRATE 2
8 19H1945 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 3-1/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
9 28H1676 BUSHING 2 1/2" X 1-5/8"
10 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
28H1511 WASHER 2 0.364" X 0.540" X 1/4"
11 H85903 CONCAVE 1
12 H94435 BRACKET 2
13 24H1136 WASHER AR 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
14 19H1905 CAP SCREW 12 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 12 5/16"
15 19H2461 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
16 19H3162 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
17 AH77906 SUPPORT 2
18 H79996 PLATE 2
19 AHB80789 SEAL 1
20 P44H TOOTH AR
21 12H301 LOCK WASHER AR 1/2"
22 14H865 NUT AR 1/2"
23 AH78550 CONCAVE AR (1 OR 2 USED)
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-10 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=368



2G15

SEPARATOR

SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
24  H82368 EXTENSION 1
25  H77931 SCREW 5 SELF-TAPPING
26 H85904 CONCAVE 1 CIRCLE, R.H.
27 H84295 BUSHING 2
28 H84292 EYEBOLT 2
29  14H821 NUT 4 5/8"
30 N104051 PIN 2
31  11H213 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 1-3/4"
32 24H1211 WASHER 2 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
33 19H1721 CAP SCREW 2 12" X 1-1/2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
24H1211 WASHER 2 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
34  28H2482 BUSHING 2 1/2" X 172"
AH95889 FINGER 1 (CONSISTS OF AH95892, (15) H87132, H96941,
(15) 03H1544, (15) 12H303, AND (15) 14H785)
VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER TACHOMETER
H32795 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH91002 TACHOMETER 1
2 14H631 NUT 2 0.190"
3 AH75616 CABLE 1
4 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
5 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
6 H100973 BRACKET 1
7 H100586 HUB 1
8 21H1287 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1-1/4"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 1/4"
14H786 NUT 2 1/4"
9 H100584 SHAFT 1
10 JD9399 BALL BEARING 1 -550000 (SUB AT23189)
AT23189 BALL BEARING 1
11 H100585 SHEAVE 1
12 R11026 SNAP RING 1
13 AH99422 SHAFT 1
14 H77698 TIE BAND 1
15 H80305 GROMMET 1
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 120-11

PN=369



2G16

CONCAVE ADJUSTING SHAFT

SEPARATOR

HP1184 -UN-01JAN94
.I
<z

l\\m

SPIKE TOOTI

HP1184

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 H85229 POINTER 1

2 14H732 NUT 1 3/8"

3 22H853 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 7/8"

4 19H1906 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1-1/2"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

5 H89619 CAM 2

6 H85372 LINK 2

7 H75367 PLATE 2

8 H89620 ARM 2

9 H75374 SHAFT 1

10 AH94130 BOLT 1

11 14H794 NUT 2 3/4"

12 11H222 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 2"

13 H82447 SECTOR 1

14 H82444 PLATE 1 (SPIKE TOOTH)
H82445 PLATE 1 (RASP BAR)

15 P43110 SCREW 2

16 03H1540 BOLT 1 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"

17 24H1224 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 1/16"

18 H94304 STOP 1 (USED WITH SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE)

19 03H1709 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1"
14H819 WING NUT 1 5/16"

120-12 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745 (11-MAR-82)
PN=370



2G17

SEPARATOR
CONCAVE ADJUSTING CONTROLS
HP2076 -UN-01JAN94
I N
7
é) 9
W 10 -
1 i
] |/ i
! 1
— 13 '
. |
: o7
12 17. :
\ e 1% N ! 24
" ,' t]/15 15
1 I
1
HP2076 é 25
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2948 SCREW 1 1/4" X 0.380"
2 24H1286 WASHER 1 9/32" X 1/2" X 1/16"
3 H76517 KNOB 1
4 H82448 WASHER 1
5 AH97873 CRANK 1 -600000
AH95020 CRANK 1 600001-
6 19H1905 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 1"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
7 H96455 BUSHING 2 600001-
8 H76502 BEARING 1 -600000
AH112198 BEARING 1 600001-
9 H94783 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 -600000 11 TEETH
H100016 SHAFT 1 600001- 9 TEETH
10 i, LINK CHAIN 1 -600000 98 LINKS, 13 MM (1/2") PITCH ROLLER CHAIN
(ASSEMBLE FROM 97 LINKS OF AB18594 AND
AB14025)
.................. LINK CHAIN 1 600001- 97 LINKS, 13 MM (1/2") PITCH ROLLER CHAIN
(ASSEMBLE FROM (96) LINKS OF AB18594 AND
(1) AB14052)
11 03H1505 BOLT 1 5/16" X 1-3/4"
14H785 NUT 1 5/16"
12 H76518 TIGHTENER 1
13 24H1294 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 1/16"
14 H89035 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14 TEETH
15 34H283 SPRING PIN 2 3/16" X 1-1/8"
16 H76507 PIN 1 UPPER
17 34H282 SPRING PIN 2 3/16" X 1"
18 H80686 STRAP AR
19 H76505 BRACKET 1
20 24H1237 WASHER 2 25/64" X 7/8" X 0.060"
21 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
22 H76503 SUN GEAR 1 13 TEETH
23 H76504 GEAR 1 26 TEETH
24 H76515 PIN 1 LOWER
25 H100400 GEAR 1 LOWER
26 11H266 COTTER PIN 1 -600000 1/16" X 1/2"
27 AH78915 KNOB 1 -600000
AH95018 KNOB 1 600001-

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)

120-13
PN=371



2G18

SEPARATOR

H19343

-UN-01JAN94

(L ATE]

CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

v

<
14 Gl15 e
i3\ =

K‘J\ : r‘;
" l.‘( ¥
) “1

KEY PART NO PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 34H313 SPRING PIN 2 1/4" X 1-1/8"
2 H75695 PIN 2
3 H75696 SPOOL 1
4 AH75294 SHEAVE 1 356 MM (14-1/32") DIA. (MARKED H75007)
5 R26246 SNAP RING 1
6 JD8225 BEARING CUP 2
7 JD8187 BEARING CONE 2
8 H2172B WASHER 1
9 P33554 SNAP RING 1
10 AH75296 SEAL 1
11 H79646 SHEAVE 1 174 MM (6-55/64")DIA. (SLOW SPEED CYLINDER
ATTACHMENT)
H79647 SHEAVE 1 215 MM (8-29/64") DIA.
12 H75697 SHAFT 1
13 H79683 PIN 1
14 AH77606 BRACKET 1 (MARKED H79638)
15 19H2444 CAP SCREW 1 7/16" X 3-1/4"
16 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
17 19H1731 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
18 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
19 AH75300 BRACE 1 REAR
20 14H962 NUT 1 1"
21 14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
22 H79688 PLATE 1
23 14H1040 NUT 2 172"
24 H75555 STUD 1
25 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
26 AH75299 BRACE 1 FRONT
27 H75348 NUT 1
28 H78360 WASHER 1
29 J4489H WASHER 1
30 H89034 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 28 TEETH
31 H89033 SCREW 1
32 AH75297 NUT 1
33 JD9241 BALL BEARING 1
34 H75346 WASHER 1
35 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
36 H84935 BUSHING 2
37 H75693 BUSHING 2
38 AH75293 SHEAVE 1 356 MM (14-1/32") DIA. (MARKED H75009)
39 AH75295 SEAL 1
40 19H1944 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
120-14 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)

PN=372



2G19

SEPARATOR
CYLINDER DRIVE TIGHTENER
HP958 -UN-01JAN94 S
B S
8 S
79,/ -
r B \'@ J L =
\ J' l[ i §) j v
y o4 i % L J'f | 15
|
W, 1 - | 18
; 1 i f =iz /
i L 2423 |
JIII L ™ a'
B a1 20 | @
i ™
" 2 L7 0
N —_ /
" 17 15
™ ™.,
™,
13‘&
HFORD
10
\H\"'\-\.
EnHIE)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H79449 LOCK NUT 1 -610550 (SUB K40014)
K40014 LOCK NUT 1
2 H94395 BRACKET 2
3 T21242 WASHER 2
4  AHB86835 SHEAVE 1 165 MM (6-1/2") DIA. (WITH AH81161)
AHB81161 BALL BEARING 1
5 P46614 SNAP RING 1
6  24H1413 WASHER 1 57/64" X 1-3/8" X 0.048"
7 H85857 BUSHING 2
8 JD7788 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 45°, 1/4"
9  H85862 ARM 1
10  24H1338 WASHER 1 33/64" X 7/8" X 0.048"
11 11H236 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 1"
12 H85580 BOLT 1
13 H75571 SPACER 1
14 H86082 SWIVEL 1
15 JD7788 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 45°, 1/4"
16 H75689 CLIP 1 INNER
17 H75688 ANGLE 1
18 H26552 SPRING 1
19 24H1211 WASHER 2 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
20  14H865 NUT 2 172"
21 H75690 CLIP 1 OUTER
22 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
23 19H2123 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 4-1/4"
24 19H1733 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-1/2"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 120-15

PN=373



2G20

SEPARATOR
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT DRIVE TIGHTENER
HP1185 -UN-01JAN94
I >z
1
HP11B%
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 11H236 COTTER PIN 1 1/8" X 1"
2 24H1338 WASHER 1 33/64" X 7/8" X 0.048"
3 H85579 BOLT 1
4 H85440 STRAP 1 (SLOW SPEED)
5 P46614 SNAP RING 1
6 H85857 BUSHING 2
7 H79599 PIVOT 1
8 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 2 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
9 24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
10 19H1732 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
19H1801 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2", (SLOW SPEED)
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
11 19H1739 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 4-1/2"
12 H85858 PIN 1
13 H94396 BRACKET 2
14 T21242 WASHER 2
15 AHB81161 BALL BEARING 1
16 AH86839 IDLER 1 165 MM (6-1/2") DIA. (MARKED H85863)
17 H79449 LOCK NUT 1 -610550 (SUB K40014)
K40014 LOCK NUT 1
18 HB86667 SUPPORT 1 -450000 (SUB H109579)
H109579 SUPPORT 1
19 14H865 NUT 2 172"
20 24H1211 WASHER 2 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
21 H26552 SPRING 1
22 H75689 CLIP 1 INNER
23 H86062 SWIVEL 1
24 H75282 ANGLE 1
25 H79689 CLIP 1 OUTER
26 H75571 SPACER 1
27 03H1519 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
28 AH86836 ARM 1 (MARKED H85860)
120-16 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85)

PN=374



2G21

SEPARATOR

HP1186 -UN-01JAN94

CYLINDER SHAFT SHEAR HUB AND SHEAVE

HP1186

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2335 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 2-3/4"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
2 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
3 H94232 HUB 1
4 H92382 SHEAVE 1 457 MM (18-25/64") DIA
5 H92418 PLATE 1
6 19H1733 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 2-1/2"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"

COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(15-FEB-83)

120-17
PN=375



SEPARATOR

MEMORANDA

120-18 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (12-JAN-82)
PN=376



2G22

SEPARATOR

H23239 -UN-01JAN94

SLOW SPEED CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

“24

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 H85450 PLATE 4
2 H85448 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 77 TEETH
3 AHB86431 HUB 1
4 19H1996 CAP SCREW 1 1/4" X 2"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/4"
14H786 NUT 1 1/4"
5 19H1726 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 2-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
14H812 NUT 4 3/8"
6 JD8225 BEARING CUP 2
7 JD8187 BEARING CONE 2
8 H2172B WASHER 1
9 P33554 SNAP RING 1
10 AH75296 SEAL 1
11 H79646 SHEAVE 1 174 MM (6-55/64") DIA.
12 H75697 SHAFT 1
13 H79683 PIN 1
14 AH77606 BRACKET 1 (MARKED H79638)
15 19H2444 CAP SCREW 1 7/16" X 3-1/4"
16 19H1944 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2-3/4"
14H812 NUT 2 3/8"
17 19H1732 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
18 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
19 24H1266 WASHER 1 1-9/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.060"
20 AH76193 SEAL 1
21 H85449 BUSHING 1
22 H78360 WASHER 1
23 H75348 NUT 1
24 AH75299 BRACE 1 FRONT
25 19H1800 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/2"
26 14H1040 NUT 2 172"
27 H75555 STUD 1
28 H79688 PLATE 1
29 12H234 LOCK WASHER 1 1"
30 14H962 NUT 1 1"
31 14H794 NUT 4 3/4"
32 19H1731 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 1"
14H812 NUT 3 3/8"
33 AH75300 BRACE 1 REAR
34 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 120-19

PN=377



2G23

BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE
(SERIAL NO. -600000)

SEPARATOR

HP1983 -UN-01JAN94 —
/'
A

a3

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-20 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=378




2G24

SEPARATOR
BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. -600000)
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1A 03H1439 BOLT 2 -400987 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 -400987  1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 -400987  1/2"
1B 03H1439 BOLT 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 1/2"
2 AH100271 CYLINDER HEAD 2
3 AH101474 CYLINDER HEAD 1 -400987 (SUB AH108532)
4 H109245 STRAP 1 -400987  (SUB AH108532)
5 H101149 DEFLECTOR 4
6 H101150 DRUM 1
7 19H1732 CAP SCREW 16 -400987 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 16 -400987  3/8"
8A ... KEY 1 -400987 10 MM X 10 MM X 51 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 2") (CUT
FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
8B ... KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 50 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 2") (CUT
FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
9 26H42 SHAFT KEY 1 3/8" X 2-1/8"
10A H102598 SHAFT 1 -400987 (SUB H110005)
10B H110005 SHAFT 1
11 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
12 19H1732 CAP SCREW 16 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 16 3/8"
13 AH108532 BEATER 1 -600000 (SUB AH114805)
14 03H1540 BOLT 9 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 9 5/16"
14H785 NUT 9 5/16"
15 H98955 SEAL 4
16 24H1136 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
17 03H1709 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
18 22H775 SET SCREW 2 5/16" X 1/4"
19 JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
20 H77931 SCREW 6 SELF-TAPPING
21 JD8545 BALL BEARING 2
22 E10018 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
23 AH87155 SHEAVE 1 229 MM (9") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
AH100302 SHEAVE 1 178 MM (7") DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
24 H102749 HUB 1
25 19H1831 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 1 1/2"
26 H83078 O-RING 1
27 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
28 H108544 SHEAVE 1 82 MM (3-1/4") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER
SPEED)
H102126 SHEAVE 1 62 MM (2-27/64") DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER
SPEED)
29 19H1936 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
30 H86039 BELT 1 (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
H101352 BELT 1 (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 120-21

PN=379



2H1

BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

SEPARATOR

HP2164 -UN-01JAN94 —
/'
A

HP2164

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
120-22 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=380




2H?2

SEPARATOR

BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE - CONTINUED
(SERIAL NO. 600001- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1439 BOLT 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
14H1040 NUT 2 12"
2 AH113355 CYLINDER HEAD 2
3 AH113362 CYLINDER HEAD 1
4 03H1480 BOLT AR 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER AR 3/8"
14H812 NUT AR 3/8"
5 H117549 BEATER 6
6 H110734 STRAP AR
H110736 STRAP AR
24H1781 WASHER AR 13/32" X 7/8" X 1/4", (USE WITH H110734)
24H1307 WASHER AR 13/32" X 1" X 1/16", (USE WITH H110736)
7 03H1519 BOLT 30 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 30 3/8"
14H812 NUT 30 3/8"
8 19H1936 CAP SCREW 18 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 18 3/8"
[< I KEY 1 10 MM X 10 MM X 50 MM (3/8" X 3/8" X 2") (CUT
FROM H64376 IN AH64587 KEY STOCK KIT)
10 H110005 SHAFT 1
11 AH114805 BEATER 1
12 03H1540 BOLT 9 5/16" X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 9 5/16"
14H785 NUT 9 5/16"
13 H98955 SEAL 4
14 24H1136 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
15 03H1709 BOLT 3 5/16" X 1"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"
14H785 NUT 3 5/16"
16 22H775 SET SCREW 2 5/16" X 1/4"
17 JD8544 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
18 H77931 SCREW 6 SELF-TAPPING
19 JD8545 BALL BEARING 2
20 E10018 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
21 AH87155 SHEAVE 1 229 MM (9") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
AH100302 SHEAVE 1 178 MM (7") DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
22 H102749 HUB 1
23 19H1831 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 2"
12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 172"
14H1040 NUT 1 12"
24 H83078 O-RING 1
25 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
24H1305 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
26 H108544 SHEAVE 1 82 MM (3-1/4") DIA. (100 PER CENT BEATER
SPEED)
H102126 SHEAVE 1 62 MM (2-27/64") DIA. (150 PER CENT BEATER
SPEED)
27 19H1936 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
28 26H42 SHAFT KEY 1 3/8" X 2-1/8"
29 H86039 BELT 1 (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
H101352 BELT 1 (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 120-23

PN=381



2H3

SEPARATOR
BEATER DRIVE TIGHTENER
HP742 -UN-01JAN94
HP742
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 STRAIGHT, 1/4"
2 AH102554 BRACKET 1 -450000 (SUB AH107883)
AH107883 BRACKET 1 (150 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
AH93195 BRACKET 1 -450000 (SUB AH107884)
AH107884 BRACKET 1 (100 PER CENT BEATER SPEED)
3 19H1732 CAP SCREW 1 -500000 3/8" X 1-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 -500000 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 -500000 3/8"
19H1849 CAP SCREW 1 500001- 5/16" X 1-1/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 500001- 5/16"
14H785 NUT 1 500001- 5/16"
4 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
5 H86040 CLIP 1
6 E10086 SPRING 1
7 AH93206 ARM 1
8 U17408 RING 1
9 AH80757 SHEAVE 1 140 MM (5-1/2") DIA.
10 R28776 O-RING 1
11 H82987 SNAP RING 1
12 E60315 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1 450001-
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 450001- 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 450001- 3/8"
13 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
120-24 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745

(28-MAR-84)
PN=382



2H4

SEPARATOR
CYLINDER SHEAR BAR
H15983 -UN-01JAN94
Pz
N 15983
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 03H1480 BOLT 6 3/8" X 1-1/4"
14H812 NUT 6 3/8"
2 AH76355 BAR 1
3 H77703 SEAL 1
4 H77706 RETAINER 1
5 03H1825 BOLT 8 5/16" X 1-1/2"
SEPARATOR CURTAINS
H32821 -UN-01JAN94 —
—
="
B 7 W
=]
\ i 2
R e s
v
| .~ - ?
La~ P
v G
137171
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 11H211 COTTER PIN 4 1/8" X 3/4"
2 H76890 PIN 2
3 AHB84216 LIMIT CURTAIN 1 (REAR)
AH84218 LIMIT CURTAIN 1 (FRONT)
4 H76010 STRIP 1
5 21H1071 SCREW 12 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 12 5/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84) 120-25

PN=383



2H5

SEPARATOR

STRAW WALKERS

H32838 -UN-01JAN94

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24H1287 WASHER 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.065"
2  21H1016 SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/2", (PER RISER)
14H786 NUT 2 1/4", (PER RISER)
3 H94669 RISER 1 (BETWEEN EACH WALKER)
4 H82460 PAN 1 (GRAIN)
5  03H1540 BOLT 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
6  24H1711 WASHER 2 11/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.105", (STRAW CHOPPER)
7 19H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
8  H76636 SEAL 1 (STRAW CHOPPER)
9 H93580 PLATE 2
10  AH93030 BEARING 1 -600000 (MATCHED HALVES)
H119612 BEARING 2 600001 (SINGLE HALF)
11  03H1506 BOLT 8 5/16" X 3"
M40699 NUT 8
12 AH99693 STRAW WALKER 1
13 H85190 SHIELD 1 (USED WITH STRAW CHOPPER)
14  19H1227 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1/2", (USE WITH STRAW CHOPPER)
24H1287 WASHER 4 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060", (USE WITH STRAW
CHOPPER)
14H786 NUT 4 -400784 1/4", (USE WITH STRAW CHOPPER)
N10217 LOCK NUT 4 (USE WITH STRAW CHOPPER)
15 AH99755 RISER 1
16 H100869 CLIP 1
17 N10212 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1
18  03H1774 BOLT 2 5/16" X 5/8"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

NOTE: QUANTITIES USED ARE FOR ONE UNIT. FOUR UNITS USED PER MACHINE.

120-26 COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (28-MAR-84)
PN=384



2H6

SEPARATOR

HP2294

-UN-01JAN94

STRAW WALKER FRONT CRANKSHAFT

1P2294 L — =225

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2205 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 6"
H99923 LOCK NUT 4
2 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
3 H76436 SHIELD 1
4 B10608 SPRING 4
5 N100101 RETAINER 1 -600000
H89525 RETAINER 1 600001-
6 H76435 SPACER 4
7 Z699H SLIP CLUTCH 2
8 H76432 HUB 1
9 19H1765 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/4"
10 14H812 NUT 1 3/8"
11 H76434 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 49 TEETH
12 22H897 SET SCREW 2 1/4" X 1/4"
13 JD8554 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
14 H87472 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 -600400
H103264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4 600401-
15 JD8665 BALL BEARING 2
16 H65108 SCREW 4 SELF-TAPPING
17 H76440 BRACKET 2
18 03H1540 BOLT 4 5/16" X 3/4"
14H785 NUT 4 5/16"
19 H76431 ISOLATOR 2
20 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
21 e, KEY 1 6 MM X 6 MM X 51 MM (11/32" X 11/16" X
0.060") (CUT FROM H64374 IN AH64587 KEY
STOCK KIT)
22  AH92414 SHAFT 1 (USE WITH (4) AH93030 OR (8) H119612)
23 03H1774 BOLT 6 5/16" X 5/8"
14H785 NUT 6 5/16"
COMBINE - 4420 PC1745  (06-SEP-85) 120-27

PN=385



	GRIDS
	01
	A
	01A02
	01A03
	01A04
	01A05
	01A06
	01A07
	01A08
	01A09
	01A10
	01A11
	01A12
	01A13
	01A14
	01A15
	01A16
	01A17
	01A20
	01A21
	01A22
	01A23
	01A24
	01A25

	B
	01B01
	01B02
	01B03
	01B04
	01B05
	01B06
	01B07
	01B08
	01B09
	01B10
	01B11
	01B12
	01B13
	01B14
	01B15
	01B16
	01B17
	01B18
	01B19
	01B20
	01B21
	01B22
	01B23
	01B24
	01B25

	C
	01C01
	01C02
	01C03
	01C04
	01C05
	01C06
	01C07
	01C08
	01C09
	01C10
	01C11
	01C12
	01C13
	01C14
	01C15
	01C16
	01C17
	01C18
	01C19
	01C22
	01C23
	01C24
	01C25

	D
	01D01
	01D02
	01D03
	01D04
	01D05
	01D06
	01D07
	01D08
	01D09
	01D10
	01D11
	01D12
	01D13
	01D14
	01D15
	01D16
	01D17
	01D18
	01D19
	01D20
	01D21
	01D22
	01D23
	01D24

	E
	01E01
	01E02
	01E03
	01E04
	01E05
	01E06
	01E07
	01E08
	01E09
	01E10
	01E11
	01E12
	01E13
	01E14
	01E15
	01E16
	01E17
	01E20
	01E21
	01E22
	01E23
	01E24

	F
	01F01
	01F02
	01F03
	01F04
	01F05
	01F06
	01F07
	01F08
	01F09
	01F10
	01F11
	01F12
	01F13
	01F14
	01F15
	01F16
	01F17
	01F18
	01F19
	01F20
	01F21
	01F22
	01F23
	01F24

	G
	01G01
	01G02
	01G03
	01G04
	01G05
	01G06
	01G07
	01G08
	01G09
	01G10
	01G11
	01G12
	01G13
	01G14
	01G15
	01G16
	01G17
	01G18
	01G19
	01G20
	01G21

	H
	01H03
	01H04
	01H05
	01H06
	01H07
	01H08
	01H09
	01H10
	01H11
	01H12
	01H13
	01H14
	01H15
	01H16
	01H17
	01H18
	01H19
	01H20
	01H21
	01H22
	01H23
	01H24
	01H25

	I
	01I01
	01I02
	01I03
	01I04
	01I05
	01I08
	01I09
	01I10
	01I11
	01I12
	01I13
	01I14
	01I15
	01I16
	01I17
	01I18
	01I19
	01I20
	01I21
	01I22
	01I23
	01I24
	01I25

	J
	01J01
	01J02
	01J03


	02
	A
	02A20
	02A21
	02A22
	02A23
	02A24

	B
	02B01
	02B02
	02B03
	02B04
	02B05
	02B06
	02B07
	02B08
	02B09
	02B10
	02B11
	02B12
	02B13
	02B14
	02B15
	02B16
	02B17
	02B18
	02B19
	02B20
	02B21
	02B22
	02B23
	02B24
	02B25

	C
	02C01
	02C02
	02C03
	02C04
	02C05
	02C06
	02C07
	02C08
	02C09
	02C10
	02C11
	02C12
	02C14
	02C15
	02C16
	02C17
	02C18
	02C19
	02C20
	02C21
	02C22
	02C23
	02C24
	02C25

	D
	02D01
	02D02
	02D03
	02D04
	02D05
	02D08
	02D09
	02D10
	02D11
	02D12
	02D13
	02D14
	02D15
	02D16
	02D17
	02D18
	02D19
	02D20
	02D21
	02D22
	02D23
	02D24
	02D25

	E
	02E01
	02E02
	02E03
	02E04
	02E05
	02E06
	02E07
	02E08
	02E09
	02E10
	02E11
	02E12
	02E13
	02E14
	02E15
	02E16
	02E17
	02E18
	02E21
	02E22
	02E23
	02E24
	02E25

	F
	02F01
	02F02
	02F03
	02F04
	02F05
	02F06
	02F07
	02F08
	02F09
	02F10
	02F11
	02F12
	02F13
	02F14
	02F15
	02F16
	02F17
	02F18
	02F19
	02F20
	02F21
	02F22
	02F23
	02F24
	02F25

	G
	02G01
	02G02
	02G06
	02G07
	02G08
	02G09
	02G10
	02G11
	02G12
	02G13
	02G14
	02G15
	02G16
	02G17
	02G18
	02G19
	02G20
	02G21
	02G22
	02G23
	02G24

	H
	02H01
	02H02
	02H03
	02H04
	02H05
	02H06



	ALPHABETICAL INDEX
	  A       
	ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE                                                      
	ACCUMULATOR, NAMEPLATE                                                          
	ACCUMULATOR,PRESS.CTL.VALVE AND MTG.BKT.                                        
	ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE                                                            
	AID, COLD WEATHER STARTING                                                      
	AIR CLEANER                                                                     
	AIR COND. COMPR. MOUNTING AND SUPPORTS                                          
	AIR COND. COMPRESSOR MTG. & SUPTS.                                              
	AIR COND. CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER                                          
	AIR CONDITIONER                                                                 
	AIR CONDITIONER LINES                                                           
	AIR CONDITIONER, LO PRESSURE SWITCH                                             
	AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE                                               
	AIR CONDITIONING WIRING ON ENGINE                                                (1)
	AIR CONDITIONING, O-RING KIT                                                    
	AIR INTAKE AT REAR OF OPERATOR’S CAB                                            
	AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD                                                             
	AIR INTAKE TUBE                                                                 
	AIR INTAKE TUBES                                                                
	AIRTEX FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ASSEMBLY                                              
	ALTERNATOR SHEAVE AND BELT                                                      
	ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS, FRONT AND REAR                                             
	ALTERNATOR, COMPLETE, 90 AMP                                                    
	ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                              
	ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                                              
	ANTENNA, RADIO                                                                  
	ARMATURE ASSEMBLY, STARTER MOTOR                                                
	ARMATURE, STARTING MOTOR                                                        
	ARMRESTS                                                                        
	AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING                                            
	AUGER SWING CONTROL, HYDRAULIC                                                  
	AUGER SWING HOSES AND LINE, UNLOADING                                           
	AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER,UNLOADING                                        
	AUGER SWING LINE, UNLOADING                                                     
	AUTOMATIC ADVANCE                                                               
	AUX. UNLDG. AUG. HYD. DR. SELECTOR VALVE                                        
	AUX. UNLDG. AUG. HYD. DR. VALVE SUPPORT                                         
	AUX. UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DRIVE OIL LINES                                          
	AUXILIARY UNLOADING AUGER HYD. DR. MOTOR                                        
	 AXLE, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY)                                                 
	AXLE, REAR                                                                      
	AXLE, REAR                                                                       (1)
	AXLE, SPACERS                                                                   
	AXLE, WHEEL, DRIVE                                                              

	  B       
	BALL JOINT,RELATIVE GRD. SPD. INDICATOR                                         
	BAR, CYLINDER SHEAR                                                             
	BATTERY BOOT                                                                    
	BATTERY, BRACKETS AND CABLES                                                    
	BATTERY, BRACKETS, CABLES, AND SHIELDS                                          
	BEARING CAP AND FINAL DRIVE HOUSING                                             
	BEARING, MAIN                                                                   
	BEARING, MAIN                                                                    (1)
	BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY)                                              
	BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                                     
	BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                                      (1)
	BELT TIGHTENER, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE                                              
	BELT, ALTERNATOR                                                                
	BELT, RADIATOR FAN                                                              
	BELTS, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                              
	BELTS, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                               (1)
	BLADE, WINDSHIELD WIPER                                                         
	BLOCK, CYLINDER                                                                 
	BLOCK, CYLINDER                                                                  (1)
	BOTTOM, FEEDER HOUSE FALSE                                                      
	BOX, TOOL                                                                       
	BRACE, CROSS, SEPARATOR                                                         
	BRACKET AND CIRCUIT BREAKERS                                                    
	BRACKET AND WINDSHIELD WIPER                                                    
	BRACKET,MTG.,ACCUMULATOR,AND PRES.CTL.  VALVE                                   
	BRACKET,RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                         
	BRACKETS, OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING                                               
	BRACKETS, PLATFORM LIFT                                                         
	BRAKE LINES                                                                     
	BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER                                                           
	BRAKE PEDALS AND LINKAGE                                                        
	BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER                                                            
	BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER                                                             (1)
	BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER KIT                                                        
	BRAKE, PARKING                                                                  
	BRAKES AND HOUSING                                                              
	BULB, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE                                                
	BUSHINGS, OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING                                               

	  C       
	CAB BODY, OPERATOR’S                                                            
	CAB ROOF                                                                        
	CAB ROOF RECIRCULATING FILTERS                                                  
	CAB, OPERATOR’S                                                                 
	CAB, OPERATOR’S                                                                  (1)
	CABLE, FLOAT SPRING INDICATOR                                                   
	CABLE, PARKING BRAKE                                                            
	CABLE, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                          
	CABLE, WIRING                                                                   
	CABLES, BATTERY AND BRACKETS                                                    
	CAMSHAFT                                                                        
	CAP, MAIN BEARING                                                               
	CAPACITOR, RADIO                                                                
	CAPS, MAIN BEARING                                                              
	CHAIN GUIDES, DRIVE, FEEDER CONVEYOR                                            
	CHAIN, CONVEYOR, FEEDER                                                         
	CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND BRACKET                                                    
	CLAMP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                          
	CLEANER, AIR                                                                    
	CLOSURE, ENGINE POWERSHAFT                                                      
	CLUTCH AND HOUSING, DRIVE WHEEL                                                 
	CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT AND HOUSING                                                  
	CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE                                                        
	CLUTCH, COMPRESSOR                                                              
	CLUTCH, PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC                                                
	CLUTCH, PULLEY, AND COMPRESSOR COIL                                             
	COIL ASSEMBLY, STARTING MOTOR                                                   
	COIL, CLUTCH, PULLEY, AND COMPRESSOR                                            
	COLD WEATHER STARTING AID                                                       
	COMPRESSOR CHARGE LABEL                                                         
	COMPRESSOR CLUTCH                                                               
	COMPRESSOR COIL, CLUTCH, AND PULLEY                                             
	COMPRESSOR HARDWARE SET                                                         
	COMPRESSOR, AIR COND., MTG. & SUPTS.                                            
	COMPRESSOR, AIR COND., MTG. & SUPTS.                                             (1)
	 COMPRESSOR, HI PRESSURE SWITCH                                                 
	CONCAVE ADJUSTING CONTROLS                                                      
	CONCAVE ADJUSTING SHAFT                                                         
	CONCAVE, OPEN-BAR                                                               
	CONCAVE, SECTOR                                                                 
	CONCAVE, SPIKE-TOOTH                                                            
	CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER, AIR COND.                                         
	CONDITIONER, COOLANT AND STOP LEAK                                              
	CONNECTOR, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE                                           
	CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL, SERVICE KIT                                              
	CONNECTORS, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS                                             
	CONSOLE AND INSTRUMENT PANEL                                                    
	CONTROL VALVE, HYDRAULIC                                                        
	CONTROL VALVE, HYDRAULIC                                                         (1)
	CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING                                            
	CONTROL VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING                                             (1)
	CONTROL, HYDRAULIC AUGER SWING                                                  
	CONTROL, PLATFORM VARIABLE BELT DRIVE                                           
	CONTROL,PRES.VALVE,ACCUMULATOR AND MTG.  BKT.                                   
	CONTROL,VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER-SEP.SIDE                                        
	CONTROLS, BRAKE, PARKING                                                        
	CONTROLS, CONCAVE                                                               
	CONTROLS, GEARSHIFT                                                             
	CONTROLS, GROUND SPEED                                                          
	CONTROLS, GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                                
	CONTROLS, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL                                                
	CONTROLS, PIVOTING LADDER                                                       
	CONTROLS, REEL LIFT                                                             
	CONTROLS, SPEED, SELECTIVE GROUND                                               
	CONTROLS, THROTTLE                                                              
	CONTROLS, VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER                                               
	COOLANT HEATER, ENGINE                                                          
	COOLER, OIL, ENGINE                                                             
	COOLER, OIL, ENGINE                                                              (1)
	COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVE, PROPULSION DRIVE                                           
	COUNTERSHAFT, PLAT. LOWER VAR. DR. BELT                                         
	COUNTERSHAFT, PLATFORM UPPER CHAIN DRIVE                                        
	COUNTERSHAFT, PROPULSION DRIVE                                                  
	COUNTERSHAFT, TRANSMISSION                                                      
	COUPLER AND SHIELDS, QUIK-TATCH                                                 
	COUPLERS AND HOSES                                                              
	COVER, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE                                               
	COVER, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                      
	COVER, ROCKER ARM                                                               
	COVER, ROCKER ARM                                                                (1)
	COVER, TIMING GEAR                                                              
	CRANK, CONCAVE CONTROL                                                          
	CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS                                                      
	CRANKSHAFT AND IDLER GEARS                                                       (1)
	CRANKSHAFT KIT, UNDERSIZE                                                       
	CRANKSHAFT, STRAW WALKER                                                        
	CURTAINS, SEPARATOR                                                             
	CUSHIONS, SEAT                                                                  
	CYLINDER BLOCK                                                                  
	CYLINDER BLOCK                                                                   (1)
	CYLINDER CONTROL,VARIABLE SPEED-SEP.SIDE                                        
	CYLINDER DRIVE TIGHTENER                                                        
	CYLINDER HEAD                                                                   
	CYLINDER HEAD                                                                    (1)
	CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT WARNING SENSOR                                           
	CYLINDER LINER KIT                                                              
	CYLINDER LINER PACKING LUBRICANT                                                
	CYLINDER SHAFT SHEAR HUB AND SHEAVE                                             
	CYLINDER TACHOMETER, VARIABLE SPEED                                             
	CYLINDER, BRAKE                                                                 
	CYLINDER, BRAKE ROD                                                             
	CYLINDER, BRAKE SLAVE                                                           
	CYLINDER, HYD., SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED                                          
	CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, BRAKE-MASTER                                               
	CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, FDR. HSE. VAR. DR.                                         
	CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, POWER STEERING                                             
	CYLINDER, PLATFORM LIFT                                                         
	CYLINDER, RASP-BAR                                                              
	CYLINDER, SEP., DR. INTERMEDIATE SHAFT                                          
	CYLINDER, SEPARATOR, SHEAR BAR                                                  
	CYLINDER, SPIKE-TOOTH                                                           
	CYLINDER,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC                                        

	  D       
	DIAL-A-MATIC HDR. HEIGHT CONTROL SWITCH                                         
	DIESEL FUEL FILTER, EXPORT                                                      
	DIESEL FUEL LINES AND FILTER                                                    
	DIESEL FUEL LINES, EXPORT                                                       
	DIFF. GEARS, SHAFTS, AND BEARINGS                                               
	DIFFERENTIAL AND TRANSMISSION                                                   
	DIFFERENTIAL GEARS AND BEARINGS                                                 
	DIFFERENTIAL GEARS AND SHAFTS                                                   
	DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFT AND GEARS                                             
	DIODE RING, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                  
	DIODE TRIO ASSEMBLY, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                         
	DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL                                                            
	DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL                                                             (1)
	DISPLACER, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT                                             
	DOOR SEALS, ROTARY SCREEN                                                       
	DOOR, CYLINDER                                                                  
	DOOR, ENGINE COMPARTMENT, MIDDLE                                                
	DOOR, ENGINE COMPARTMENT, UPPER                                                 
	DOOR, OIL RESERVOIR                                                             
	DOOR, REAR HOOD                                                                 
	DOOR, REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP                                                    
	DOOR, ROTARY SCREEN                                                             
	DOOR, STONE TRAP                                                                
	DOORS FOR OPERATOR’S CAB                                                        
	DRIVE TIGHTENER, CYLINDER                                                       
	DRIVE WHEEL AND SPACERS                                                         
	DRIVE WHEEL AXLE                                                                
	DRIVE WHEEL CLUTCH AND HOUSING                                                  
	DRIVE WHEELS, FENDERS                                                           
	DRIVE, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                      
	DRIVE, STARTING MOTOR                                                           
	DRUM, FEEDER                                                                    

	  E       
	ELECTRIC MOTOR, WINDSHIELD WIPER                                                
	ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF KIT, FUEL INJECTION  PUMP                                     
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT                                                
	ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH, PLATFORM                                                
	ENGINE COMPARTMENT REAR SHEET                                                   
	ENGINE COMPARTMENT WALKWAY                                                      
	ENGINE COOLANT HEATER                                                           
	ENGINE FRONT PLATE                                                              
	ENGINE FRONT PLATE                                                               (1)
	ENGINE OIL COOLER                                                               
	ENGINE OIL COOLER                                                                (1)
	ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK                                                  
	ENGINE OIL FILTER AND DIPSTICK                                                   (1)
	ENGINE OIL PUMP                                                                 
	ENGINE OIL, TORQ-GARD SUPREME                                                   
	ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET                                                      
	ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET SET                                                       (1)
	ENGINE POWERSHAFT CLOSURE                                                       
	ENGINE ROCKER ARM COVER                                                         
	ENGINE ROCKER ARM COVER                                                          (1)
	ENGINE SUPPORTS                                                                 
	ENGINE TACH-HOUR METER                                                          
	ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET                                                       
	ENGINE TUNE-UP GASKET SET                                                        (1)
	ENGINE VALVE STEM LUBRICANT                                                     
	ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE                                                          
	ENGINE VENTILATOR TUBE                                                           (1)
	ENGINE WIRING HARNESS                                                           
	ENGINE, MIDDLE DOOR FRAME                                                       
	ENGINE, SEALS AND RUBBER CUSHIONS                                               
	ENGINE, UPPER DOOR FRAME AND HINGES                                             
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD                                                                
	EXHAUST PIPES AND MUFFLER                                                       

	  F       
	FAN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER, RADIATOR                                              
	FAN, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                         
	FAN, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                                         
	FAN, SHEAVE, AND SUPPORT                                                        
	FDR.HSE.VAR.DR.MIDDLE BELT TIGHTENER                                            
	FDR.HSE.VARIABLE BELT DRIVE LOWER SHAFT                                         
	FDR.HSE.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT TIGHTENER                                        
	FEED PLATE                                                                      
	FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN                                                           
	FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER                                           
	FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES                                              
	FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H.                                           
	FEEDER CONVEYOR, DRIVE CHAIN GUIDES                                             
	FEEDER CONVEYOR, IDLER SHAFT                                                    
	FEEDER HOUSE CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H.                                        
	FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN LOWER SHAFT                                            
	FEEDER HOUSE FALSE BOTTOM                                                       
	FEEDER HOUSE OIL LINES,VARIABLE DRIVE                                           
	FEEDER HOUSE SPROCKETS AND SLIP CLUTCH                                          
	FEEDER HOUSE TOP SHEETS                                                         
	FEEDER HOUSE UPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER                                              
	FEEDER HOUSE UPPER SHAFT                                                        
	FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHEAVE                                         
	FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE HYD. CYL.                                           
	FEEDER HOUSE, DRUM                                                              
	FEEDER HOUSE, FRAME                                                             
	FEEDER HOUSE, FRAME                                                              (1)
	FEEDER HOUSE, R.H. SHIELD                                                       
	FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, FRONT                                                     
	FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, SIDE                                                      
	FEEDER HOUSE, SHEETS, SIDE                                                       (1)
	FEEDER HOUSE, SHIELDS, LEFT-HAND                                                
	FENDER, DRIVE WHEEL                                                             
	FIELD LIGHTS                                                                    
	FILTER, DIESEL FUEL, EXPORT                                                     
	FILTER, DIESEL LINES                                                            
	FILTER, ENGINE OIL                                                              
	FILTER, ENGINE OIL                                                               (1)
	FILTER, FUEL                                                                    
	FILTER, FUEL                                                                     (1)
	FILTER, FUEL                                                                     (2)
	FILTER, OIL RESERVOIR                                                           
	FILTERS, RECIRCULATING, CAB ROOF                                                
	FINAL DRIVE                                                                     
	FINAL DRIVE AXLE (HEAVY-DUTY)                                                   
	FINAL DRIVE AXLE, GEAR, AND BEARINGS                                            
	FINAL DRIVE AXLE, HEAVY-DUTY                                                    
	FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS (HEAVY-DUTY)                                               
	FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS, HEAVY-DUTY                                                
	FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS, HEAVY-DUTY                                                 (1)
	FINAL DRIVE GEAR (HEAVY-DUTY)                                                   
	FINAL DRIVE GEAR, HEAVY-DUTY                                                    
	FINAL DRIVE HOUSING AND BEARING CAP                                             
	 FINAL DRIVE PINION, HEAVY-DUTY                                                 
	FINAL DRIVE SHAFT, HEAVY-DUTY                                                   
	FIXED REAR AXLE                                                                 
	FLAT ROTARY SCREEN                                                              
	FLOAT SPRING, INDICATOR                                                         
	FLOAT SPRINGS                                                                   
	FLOOR MATS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                                 
	FLOORBOARD AND SHLDS,OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                        
	FLOW CONTROL VALVE KNOB                                                         
	FLOW CONTROL VALVE,HYDROSTATIC DR.REEL                                          
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY                                                       
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY                                                        (1)
	FORK, TRANSMISSION                                                              
	FRAME AND SHEETS, SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE                                           
	FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE                                                             
	FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE                                                              (1)
	FRAME, SEPARATOR                                                                
	FRAME, SEPARATOR L.H.                                                           
	FRONT AND REAR ALTERNATOR SUPPORTS                                              
	FRONT ENGINE COMPARTMENT PANEL                                                  
	FRONT WIRING HARNESS                                                            
	FUEL FILTER                                                                     
	FUEL FILTER                                                                      (1)
	FUEL INJECTION LINES                                                            
	FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE                                                           
	FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE                                                            (1)
	FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE ASSEMBLY                                                  
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                             
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                              (1)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP AUTOMATIC ADVANCE  GROUP                                    
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP COVER                                                       
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE                                                       
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE GROUP                                                 
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELEC. SHUT-OFF GROUP                                        
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF  KIT                                      
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT                                                  
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT                                                   (1)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR GROUP                                              
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD                                                        
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP HEAD                                                         (1)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING                                                     
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING                                                      (1)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP LINKAGE GROUP                                               
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ROTOR                                                       
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ROTOR                                                        (1)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP TRANSFER GROUP                                              
	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM                                                           
	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM                                                            (1)
	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM                                                            (2)
	FUEL LINES                                                                      
	FUEL LINES, DIESEL, EXPORT                                                      
	FUEL TANK AND SUPPORTS                                                          
	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP                                                              
	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP                                                               (1)
	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP KIT                                                          
	FUEL, GAUGE SENDING UNIT                                                        
	FUEL, PUMP                                                                      

	  G       
	GASKET KIT                                                                      
	GASKET KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                 
	GASKET SET, ENGINE OVERHAUL                                                     
	GASKET SET, ENGINE OVERHAUL                                                      (1)
	GASKET SET, ENGINE TUNE-UP                                                      
	GASKET SET, ENGINE TUNE-UP                                                       (1)
	GAUGE TUBE, OIL PRESSURE                                                        
	GAUGE, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE                                                     
	GAUGES AND SWITCHES ON INSTRUMENT PANEL                                         
	GEAR, FINAL DRIVE (HEAVY-DUTY)                                                  
	GEARS AND DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFT                                             
	GEARS AND TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT                                             
	GEARS, IDLER AND CRANKSHAFT                                                     
	GEARS, IDLER AND CRANKSHAFT                                                      (1)
	GEARSHIFT CONTROLS                                                              
	GLASS, OPERATOR’S CAB                                                           
	GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY                                                               
	GROUND SPEED, CONTROL LEVER                                                     
	GROUND SPEED, INDICATOR                                                         
	GUARD, TRANSMISSION SHEAVE                                                      
	GUIDE, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN                                              

	  H       
	HANDRAILS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                                  
	HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING                                                          
	HARNESS, FRONT WIRING                                                           
	HARNESS, WIPER                                                                  
	HARNESS, WIRING, MIDDLE                                                         
	HARNESS, WIRING, REAR                                                           
	HARNESS, WIRING, TAIL LAMP                                                      
	HEAD, CYLINDER                                                                  
	HEAD, CYLINDER                                                                   (1)
	HEAD, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                       
	HEAD, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                        (1)
	HEADPHONE, RADIO                                                                
	HEATER AND HOSES                                                                
	HEATER, COOLANT, ENGINE                                                         
	HI PRESSURE SWITCH, COMPRESSOR                                                  
	HINGES FOR OPERATOR’S CAB                                                       
	HOOD, REAR                                                                      
	HORNS, SIGNAL                                                                   
	HOSE, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE                                                
	HOSES AND COUPLERS                                                              
	HOSES AND HEATER                                                                
	 HOSES, REEL DRIVE OIL                                                          
	HOSES, VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE                                              
	HOUSING AND BRAKES                                                              
	HOUSING AND CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT                                                  
	HOUSING AND CLUTCH, DRIVE WHEEL                                                 
	HOUSING, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                     
	HOUSING, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                                     
	HOUSING, FINAL DRIVE                                                            
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL                                                               
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL                                                                (1)
	HOUSING, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                    
	HOUSING, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                     (1)
	HOUSING, STARTING MOTOR                                                         
	HOUSING,RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                         
	HUB, SHEAR, CYLINDER SHAFT, AND SHEAVE                                          
	HYDRAULIC AUGER SWING CONTROL                                                   
	HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE                                                         
	HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE                                                          (1)
	HYDRAULIC HOSE                                                                  
	HYDRAULIC PUMP                                                                  
	HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES, MAIN                                                      
	HYDRAULIC PUMP TORQUE ARM AND SUPPORT                                           
	HYDRAULIC PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL                                          
	HYDROSTATIC DR. REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE                                         
	HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL HYDRAULIC PUMP                                           
	HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL PUMP MOUNTING                                            
	HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL, CONTROL KNOB                                            

	  I       
	INDICATOR, FLOAT SPRING                                                         
	INDICATOR, LOW SHAFT SPEED                                                      
	INDICATOR, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED                                                
	INJECTION NOZZLE, FUEL                                                          
	INJECTION PUMP GASKET KIT                                                       
	INJECTION SYSTEM, FUEL                                                          
	INPUT SHAFT, TRANSMISSION                                                       
	INSTRUMENT PANEL AND CONSOLE                                                    
	INSTRUMENT WALL, ENGINE COMPARTMENT                                             
	INTAKE MANIFOLD, AIR                                                            
	INTAKE, AIR, REAR OF OPERATOR’S CAB                                             
	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT, CYL. DR., SLOW SPEED                                        
	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT, CYLINDER DRIVE                                              

	  K       
	KIT FOR OFF SEASON STORAGE                                                      
	KIT, ADJUSTING SCREW                                                            
	KIT, BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER                                                       
	KIT, COMPRESSOR HARDWARE                                                        
	KIT, CYLINDER LINER                                                             
	KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE                                               
	KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ELECTRIC SHUT-  OFF                                    
	KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET                                                 
	KIT, FUEL INJECTION PUMP GASKET                                                  (1)
	KIT, FUEL TRANSFER                                                              
	KIT, HYDRO. DR. REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE                                         
	KIT, TERMINAL AND WIRING                                                        
	KIT,O-RING, AIR CONDITIONING                                                    
	KIT,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYD.CYLINDER                                          
	KNOB, FLOW CONTROL VALVE                                                        
	KNOB, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT                                                  

	  L       
	LABEL, COMPRESSOR CHARGE                                                        
	LADDER AND LANDING, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                         
	LADDER, PIVOTING CONTROLS                                                       
	LADDER, SEPARATOR                                                               
	LATCHES FOR OPERATOR’S CAB                                                      
	LEVER, PARKING BRAKE                                                            
	LEVER, PIVOTING LADDER                                                          
	LEVER, THROTTLE                                                                 
	LEVER, VAR. SPEED CYL. ON OPER. PLATFORM                                        
	LIFT BRACKETS, PLATFORM                                                         
	LIFT CYLINDER, PLATFORM                                                         
	LIFT, PLATFORM                                                                  
	LIGHTS, FIELD                                                                   
	LIGHTS, WARNING                                                                 
	LINE AND HOSES, UNLOADING AUGER SWING                                           
	LINE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING                                                     
	LINER, PISTON                                                                   
	LINER, PISTON                                                                    (1)
	LINES, AIR CONDITIONER                                                          
	LINES, BRAKE                                                                    
	LINES, FUEL                                                                     
	LINES, FUEL INJECTION                                                           
	LINES, OIL, AUX. UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DR.                                          
	LINES, OIL, PLATFORM LIFT                                                       
	LINES, PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC                                                     
	LINES, REEL LIFT OIL                                                            
	LINES, SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED OIL                                               
	LINES, STEERING LOWER OIL-FRONT                                                 
	LINES, STEERING LOWER OIL-REAR                                                  
	LINES,OIL,VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE                                           
	LINKAGE AND BRAKE PEDALS                                                        
	LINKAGE AND CLUTCH PEDAL                                                        
	LO PRESSURE SWITCH, AIR CONDITIONER                                             
	LOUVERS AND PANELS, OPERATOR’S CAB                                              
	LOW SHAFT SPEED INDICATOR                                                       
	LUBRICANT, PACKING, CYLINDER LINER                                              
	LUBRICANT, STEM, ENGINE VALVE                                                   

	  M       
	MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS                                                  
	MAIN BEARING CAPS AND BEARINGS                                                   (1)
	 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES                                                      
	MANIFOLD, EXHAUST                                                               
	MANIFOLD, WATER                                                                 
	METER, TACH-HOUR, ENGINE                                                        
	MICRO SWITCH, STRAW WALKER SENSING UNIT                                         
	MIDDLE WIRING HARNESS                                                           
	MIRROR, OPERATOR’S CAB                                                          
	MIRROR, RIGHT-HAND                                                              
	MOTOR, HYD. DR. AUXILIARY UNLDG. AUGER                                          
	MOTOR, REEL                                                                     
	MOTOR, STARTING                                                                 
	MOTOR, STARTING                                                                  (1)
	MOTOR, STARTING                                                                  (2)
	MOTOR, WINDSHIELD WIPER                                                         
	MOUNTING., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND.                                                
	MOUNTING., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND.                                                 (1)
	MOUNTING, REAR AXLE                                                             
	MOUNTING,UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC                                        
	MUD SHIELD, TRANSMISSION DRIVE                                                  
	MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPES                                                       

	  N       
	NAMEPLATE, ACCUMULATOR                                                          
	NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION                                                          
	NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION                                                           (1)
	NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION                                                           (2)

	  O       
	O-RING KIT, AIR CONDITIONING                                                    
	OIL COOLER, ENGINE                                                              
	OIL COOLER, ENGINE                                                               (1)
	OIL HOSES, REEL DRIVE                                                           
	OIL LINES, AUX UNLDG. AUGER HYD. DRIVE                                          
	OIL LINES, PLATFORM LIFT                                                        
	OIL LINES, REEL LIFT                                                            
	OIL LINES, REEL LIFT                                                             (1)
	OIL LINES, SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED                                               
	OIL LINES, STEERING                                                             
	OIL LINES, STEERING                                                              (1)
	OIL LINES, STEERING LOWER-FRONT                                                 
	OIL LINES, STEERING LOWER-REAR                                                  
	OIL LINES,VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE                                           
	OIL PAN, ENGINE                                                                 
	OIL PAN, ENGINE                                                                  (1)
	OIL PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE                                                         
	OIL PUMP, LUBRICATING, ENGINE                                                   
	OIL RESERVOIR                                                                   
	OIL RESERVOIR DOOR                                                              
	OIL, ENGINE, TORQ-GARD SUPREME                                                  
	OPEN-BAR CONCAVE                                                                
	OPERATOR’S CAB                                                                  
	OPERATOR’S CAB                                                                   (1)
	OPERATOR’S CAB BODY                                                             
	OPERATOR’S CAB COMPRESSOR AND VALVE                                             
	OPERATOR’S CAB DOORS                                                            
	OPERATOR’S CAB ELECTRICAL SWITCHES                                              
	OPERATOR’S CAB ELECTRICAL WIRING                                                
	OPERATOR’S CAB HINGES                                                           
	OPERATOR’S CAB LATCHES                                                          
	OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING BRACKETS                                                
	OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING BUSHINGS                                                
	OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING SEALS                                                   
	OPERATOR’S CAB PANELS AND LOUVERS                                               
	OPERATOR’S CAB PRESSURIZER                                                      
	OPERATOR’S CAB SOUND INSULATION AND SEAL                                        
	OPERATOR’S CAB TOOL POCKET                                                      
	OPERATOR’S CAB, AIR INTAKE, REAR                                                
	OPERATOR’S CAB, GLASS                                                           
	OPERATOR’S CAB, MIRROR                                                          
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM FLOOR MATS                                                  
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM HANDRAILS                                                   
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM LADDER AND LANDING                                          
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS                                               
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT SUPPORTS                                                (1)
	OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD                                        

	  P       
	PAN, OIL, ENGINE                                                                
	PAN, OIL, ENGINE                                                                 (1)
	PANEL, COMPARTMENT, FRONT ENGINE                                                
	PANELS AND LOUVERS, OPERATOR’S CAB                                              
	PIN, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                            
	PISTON LINER                                                                    
	PISTON LINER                                                                     (1)
	PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS                                                     
	PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS                                                      (1)
	PIVOTING LADDER CONTROLS                                                        
	PLATE, FEED                                                                     
	PLATF.VAR.DR.MIDDLE BELT TIGHTENER                                              
	PLATF.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT TIGHTENER                                          
	PLATFORM CHAIN DRIVE TIGHTENER, L.H.                                            
	PLATFORM ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH                                                 
	PLATFORM LADDER AND LANDING, OPERATOR’S                                         
	PLATFORM LIFT AND REEL LIFT CONTROLS                                            
	PLATFORM LIFT BRACKETS                                                          
	PLATFORM LIFT CYLINDER                                                          
	PLATFORM LIFT OIL LINES                                                         
	PLATFORM LIFT SAFETY STOP                                                       
	PLATFORM SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD,OPERATOR’S                                        
	PLATFORM UPPER DRIVE TIGHTENER                                                  
	POWER STEERING CYLINDER                                                         
	POWER STEERING, CONTROL VALVE                                                   
	POWER STEERING, OIL LINES                                                       
	POWERSHAFT CLOSURE, ENGINE                                                      
	PRECLEANER                                                                      
	PRESS.CTL.VALVE AND MTG.BKT,ACCUMULATOR                                         
	PRESSURE GAUGE, ACCUMULATOR                                                     
	PRESSURIZER, OPERATOR’S CAB                                                     
	PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT SHEAVE                                            
	PUMP ASSEMBLY, WATER                                                            
	 PUMP COVER, FUEL INJECTION                                                     
	PUMP, FUEL                                                                      
	PUMP, FUEL INJECTION                                                            
	PUMP, FUEL INJECTION                                                             (1)
	PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER                                                             
	PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER                                                              (1)
	PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER                                                              (2)
	PUMP, HYDRAULIC                                                                 
	PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE REEL                                                    
	PUMP, STEERING                                                                  
	PUMP, TRANSFER                                                                  

	  Q       
	QUIK-TATCH COUPLER AND SHIELDS                                                  

	  R       
	RADIATOR                                                                        
	RADIATOR                                                                         (1)
	RADIATOR FAN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENER                                               
	RADIO                                                                           
	RADIO                                                                            (1)
	RADIO, HEADPHONES                                                               
	RAIL, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT                                                  
	RAIL, SHIFTER, TRANSMISSION                                                     
	RAILING, SAFETY                                                                 
	RASP-BAR CYLINDER                                                               
	REAR AXLE MOUNTING                                                              
	REAR AXLE SPINDLES                                                              
	REAR AXLE, ADJUSTABLE                                                           
	REAR AXLE, FIXED                                                                
	REAR AXLE, TIE ROD, STEERING                                                    
	REAR HOOD                                                                       
	REAR WHEELS                                                                     
	REEL DRIVE OIL HOSES                                                            
	REEL FLOW CONTROL VALVE,HYDROSTATIC DR.                                         
	REEL LIFT CONTROLS                                                              
	REEL LIFT OIL LINES                                                             
	REEL LIFT OIL LINES                                                              (1)
	REEL MOTOR                                                                      
	REFLECTORS                                                                      
	REINFORCEMENT, CYLINDER DOOR                                                    
	RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                                 
	REMOTE DUMP STONE TRAP                                                          
	RESERVOIR, OIL                                                                  
	ROCKER ARM AND VALVES                                                           
	ROCKER ARMS AND VALVES                                                          
	ROD, SAFETY                                                                     
	RODS, CONNECTING AND PISTON                                                     
	RODS, CONNECTING AND PISTON                                                      (1)
	ROOF, CAB                                                                       
	ROTARY DEFLECTOR DRIVE TIGHTENER                                                
	ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SAFETY ROD                                               
	ROTARY SCREEN DOOR SEALS                                                        
	ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT DISPLACER                                              
	ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENERS                                             
	ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT TIGHTENERS                                              (1)
	ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE SHAFT                                                       
	ROTARY SCREEN, FLAT                                                             
	ROTOR, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                       
	ROTOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                                       
	ROTOR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                      
	ROTOR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP                                                       (1)

	  S       
	SAFETY RAILING                                                                  
	SAFETY ROD AND ROTARY SCREEN DOOR                                               
	SAFETY STOP, PLATFORM LIFT                                                      
	SAFETY SWITCH, NEUTRAL                                                          
	SCREEN ROTARY, FLAT                                                             
	SEAL, CYLINDER DOOR                                                             
	SEALS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT                                                       
	SEALS, OPERATOR’S CAB                                                           
	SEALS, OPERATOR’S CAB MOUNTING                                                  
	SEALS, ROTARY SCREEN DOOR                                                       
	SEAT BACKREST SUPPORTS                                                          
	SEAT CUSHIONS                                                                   
	SEAT SUPPORTS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                              
	SECTOR, CONCAVE                                                                 
	SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CONTROLS                                                 
	SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED CYLINDER                                                 
	SELECTIVE GROUND SPEED OIL LINES                                                
	SELECTOR VALVE, AUX. UNLOADING AUGER                                            
	SENSING UNIT, STRAW WALKER, PLUGGING                                            
	SENSOR CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT WARNING                                           
	SEPARATOR CROSS BRACE                                                           
	SEPARATOR CURTAINS                                                              
	SEPARATOR FRONT SHEETS                                                          
	SEPARATOR L.H. FRAME                                                            
	SEPARATOR L.H. SIDE SHEETS                                                      
	SEPARATOR LADDER                                                                
	SEPARATOR R.H. SHIELD                                                           
	SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE SHEETS AND FRAME                                            
	SEPARATOR TOP SHEET                                                             
	SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR                                               
	SHAFT AND SHEAVE, FDR.HSE.VAR.BELT DRIVE                                        
	SHAFT, CLUTCH INPUT                                                             
	SHAFT, CONCAVE ADJUSTING                                                        
	SHAFT, DRIVE, ROTARY SCREEN                                                     
	SHAFT, UPPER, FEEDER HOUSE                                                      
	SHAFT,LOWER,FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN                                            
	SHAFTS AND BEARINGS                                                             
	SHAFTS, BRGS., AND DIFFERENTIAL GEARS                                           
	SHEAVE AND CYLINDER SHAFT SHEAR HUB                                             
	SHEAVE, ALTERNATOR                                                              
	SHEAVE, PROPULSION DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT                                           
	SHEAVES, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                            
	SHEAVES, BEATER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE                                             (1)
	SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, FRONT                                                      
	SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, SIDE                                                       
	SHEET, FEEDER HOUSE, SIDE                                                        (1)
	SHEET, SEPARATOR, SIDE                                                          
	SHEET, SEPARATOR, TOP                                                           
	SHEETS AND FRAME, SEPARATOR R.H. SIDE                                           
	SHEETS, SEPARATOR FRONT                                                         
	SHEETS, TOP, FEEDER HOUSE                                                       
	SHIELD, DRIVE, VARIABLE BELT                                                    
	SHIELD, FEEDER DRUM                                                             
	SHIELD, FEEDER HOUSE LEFT-HAND                                                  
	SHIELD, LOWER, L.H., SPECIAL                                                    
	SHIELD, MUD, TRANSMISSION DRIVE                                                 
	SHIELD, PLATFORM AUGER                                                          
	SHIELD, R.H., FEEDER HOUSE                                                      
	SHIELD, R.H., SEPARATOR                                                         
	SHIELDS AND COUPLER, QUIK-TATCH                                                 
	SHIELDS, CABLES, BRACKETS, AND BATTERY                                          
	SHLDS AND FLOORBOARD,OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                        
	SIGNAL HORNS                                                                    
	SIGNAL, TURN                                                                    
	SLAVE CYLINDER, BRAKE                                                           
	SLIP CLUTCH AND SPROCKETS, FEEDER HOUSE                                         
	SLOW SPD.CYL.DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHAFT                                           
	SOLENOID SWITCH STARTER MOTOR                                                   
	SPACER, AXLE                                                                    
	SPACERS AND DRIVE WHEEL                                                         
	SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE                                                             
	SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER                                                            
	SPINDLES, REAR AXLE                                                             
	SPOTLIGHT                                                                       
	SPRING, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT                                                
	SPRINGS, FLOAT                                                                  
	SPROCKETS AND SLIP CLUTCH, FEEDER HOUSE                                         
	STARTER MOTOR ARMATURE ASSEMBLY                                                 
	STARTER MOTOR DRIVE MOTOR                                                       
	STARTER MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH                                                   
	STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH                                                         
	STARTING MOTOR                                                                  
	STARTING MOTOR                                                                   (1)
	STARTING MOTOR                                                                   (2)
	STARTING MOTOR ARMATURE                                                         
	STARTING MOTOR DRIVE                                                            
	STARTING MOTOR HOUSING AND COIL ASSEMBLY                                        
	STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID SWITCH                                                  
	STATOR, ALTERNATOR, 72 AMP                                                      
	STATOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                                      
	STEERING COLUMN AND WHEEL                                                       
	STEERING CONTROL VALVE                                                          
	STEERING LOWER OIL LINES (MIDDLE)                                               
	STEERING LOWER OIL LINES-FRONT                                                  
	STEERING LOWER OIL LINES-REAR                                                   
	STEERING PUMP                                                                   
	STEERING TIE RODS                                                               
	STEERING UPPER OIL LINES                                                        
	STEERING, CYLINDER                                                              
	STEERING, OIL LINES                                                             
	STONE TRAP AND DOOR                                                             
	STONE TRAP, REMOTE DUMP                                                         
	STOP LEAK AND COOLANT CONDITIONER                                               
	STOP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                           
	STOP, SAFETY, PLATFORM LIFT                                                     
	STORAGE KIT                                                                     
	STRAW WALKER FRONT CRANKSHAFT                                                   
	STRAW WALKER, PLUGGING SENSING UNIT                                             
	STRAW WALKERS                                                                   
	STRIP, RELATIVE GROUND SPEED INDICATOR                                          
	SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS                                          
	SUPPORT AND HYDRAULIC PUMP TORQUE ARM                                           
	SUPPORTS AND FUEL TANK                                                          
	SUPPORTS., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND.                                                
	SUPPORTS., COMPRESSOR, AIR COND.                                                 (1)
	SUPPORTS, BACKREST, SEAT                                                        
	SUPPORTS, ENGINE                                                                
	SUPPORTS, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM SEAT                                              
	SUPPORTS, SEAT, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM                                             
	 SWING HOSES AND LINE, UNLOADING AUGER                                          
	SWING LINE, UNLOADING AUGER                                                     
	SWITCH, MICRO, STRAW WALKER SENSING UNIT                                        
	SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY                                                          
	SWITCH, SOLENOID, STARTER                                                       
	SWITCH, SOLENOID, STARTING MOTOR                                                
	SWITCH,DIAL-A-MATIC HDR.HEIGHT CONTROL                                          
	SWITCHES AND GAUGES ON INSTRUMENT PANEL                                         
	SWITCHES, OPERATOR’S CAB ELECTRICAL                                             
	SYSTEM, FUEL INJECTION                                                          

	  T       
	TACH-HOUR METER, ENGINE                                                         
	TACHOMETER AND BEATER DRIVE                                                     
	TACHOMETER DRIVE AND BEATER                                                     
	TACHOMETER, VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER                                             
	TAILLIGHTS                                                                      
	TERMINAL AND WIRING KIT                                                         
	TERMINALS, SUPPLEMENTARY, AND CONNECTORS                                        
	THERMOSTAT AND WATER MANIFOLD                                                   
	THROTTLE CONTROL                                                                
	TIE RODS, STEERING                                                              
	TIGHTENER, BELT, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE                                             
	TIGHTENER, DR., F.H. VAR. DR. MIDDLE                                            
	TIGHTENER, DR., FDR.HSE. AND PLAT.UPPER                                         
	TIGHTENER, DR., PLAT. VAR. DR. MIDDLE                                           
	TIGHTENER, DRIVE, RADIATOR FAN                                                  
	TIGHTENER, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE, L.H.                                          
	TIGHTENER, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE, R.H.                                          
	TIGHTENER, PLATFORM CHAIN DRIVE, L.H.                                           
	TIGHTENER, RADIATOR FAN DRIVE BELT                                              
	TIGHTENER,FDR.HSE.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT                                        
	TIGHTENER,PLATF.VARIABLE DR.LOWER BELT                                          
	TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, CYLINDER                                                     
	TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, INTERMEDIATE SHAFT                                           
	TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, ROTARY DEFLECTOR                                             
	TIGHTENERS, DRIVE, ROTARY SCREEN                                                
	TIGHTENERS, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE BELT                                            
	TIMING GEAR COVER                                                               
	TOOL BOX                                                                        
	TOOL POCKET FOR OPERATOR’S CAB                                                  
	TORQ-GARD SUPREME ENGINE OIL                                                    
	TRANSFER PUMP                                                                   
	TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL                                                             
	TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL                                                              (1)
	TRANSMISSION                                                                    
	TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL                                                   
	TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT AND GEARS                                             
	TRANSMISSION DRIVE MUD SHIELD                                                   
	TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT                                                        
	TRAP, REMOTE DUMP STONE                                                         
	TUBE, AIR INTAKE                                                                
	TUBE, GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE                                                       
	TUBES, AIR INTAKE                                                               
	TURN SIGNALS                                                                    

	  U       
	UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT KIT                                                        
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE                                             
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL VALVE                                              (1)
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING HOSES AND LINE                                            
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYD.CYLINDER KIT                                          
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC CYLINDER                                        
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING HYDRAULIC MOUNTING                                        
	UNLOADING AUGER SWING LINE                                                      
	UPPER SHAFT, FEEDER HOUSE                                                       

	  V       
	VALVE AND COMPRESSOR, OPERATOR’S CAB                                            
	VALVE SUPPORT                                                                   
	VALVE, AUX. UNLDG. AUGER SELECTOR                                               
	VALVE, EXPANSION, AIR CONDITIONER                                               
	VALVE, HYDRAULIC CONTROL                                                        
	VALVE, HYDRAULIC CONTROL                                                         (1)
	VALVE, HYDROSTATIC DR.REEL FLOW CONTROL                                         
	VALVE, STEERING CONTROL                                                         
	VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL                                            
	VALVE, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CONTROL                                             (1)
	VALVE,PRES.CTL.AND MTG.BKT,ACCUMULATOR                                          
	VALVES AND ROCKER ARMS                                                          
	VALVES AND ROCKER ARMS                                                           (1)
	VALVES, SERICE, COMPRESSOR CLUTCH                                               
	VARIABLE BELT DRIVE SHIELD                                                      
	VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE HYD. HOSES                                          
	VARIABLE DRIVE FEEDER HOUSE OIL LINES                                           
	VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER CONTROL-SEP.SIDE                                        
	VARIABLE SPEED CYLINDER TACHOMETER                                              
	VENTILATOR TUBE, ENGINE                                                         
	 VENTILATOR TUBE, ENGINE                                                        
	VOLTAGE REGULATOR, ALTERNATOR, 90 AMP                                           
	VOLTAGE REGULATOR,ALTERNATOR,72 AMP                                             

	  W       
	WALKERS, STRAW                                                                  
	WALKWAY, ENGINE COMPARTMENT                                                     
	WARNING LIGHTS                                                                  
	WARNING SENSOR, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHEAT                                          
	WATER MANIFOLD AND THERMOSTAT                                                   
	WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY                                                             
	WEIGHT, REAR WHEEL                                                              
	WHEEL AND STEERING COLUMN                                                       
	WHEEL, DRIVE                                                                    
	WHEEL, DRIVE, CLUTCH AND HOUSING                                                
	WHEEL, FENDER                                                                   
	WHEEL, REAR                                                                     
	WHEEL, WEIGHTS                                                                  
	WINDSHIELD WIPER AND BRACKET                                                    
	WIPER HARNESS                                                                   
	WIRING AND TERMINAL KIT                                                         
	WIRING CRIMPING TOOL                                                            
	WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE                                                          
	WIRING HARNESS, FRONT                                                           
	WIRING HARNESS, MIDDLE                                                          
	WIRING HARNESS, REAR                                                            
	WIRING HARNESS, TAIL LAMP                                                       
	WIRING ON ENGINE, AIR CONDITIONING                                              
	WIRING ON ENGINE, AIR CONDITIONING                                               (1)
	WIRING STRIPPING TOOL                                                           
	WIRING, OPERATOR’S CAB ELECTRICAL                                               
	WIRING, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND  CONNECTORS                                 



